Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
104-03.71	ADDITIONAL WORK	S.F.	2	\$1.50	\$11,775.00	7850.00
101 03.71	ADDITIONAL WORK	D.I.	STATE	\$1.50	\$11,775.00	7850.00
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	LS	1	\$99,637.87	\$1,594,205.89	16.00
103 01	Concincolini Simus, Emile in Grape	20	2	\$216,555.42	\$3,897,997.58	18.00
			3	\$158,062.52	\$3,319,313.02	21.00
			4	\$109,857.14	\$769,000.00	7.00
			STATE	\$154,524.46	\$9,580,516.49	62.00
108-03	CPM PROJECT SCHEDULE	LS	1	\$87,045.28	\$174,090.56	2.00
			2	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	1.00
			4	\$72,190.00	\$72,190.00	1.00
			STATE	\$149,070.14	\$596,280.56	4.00
109-04.20	FORCE ACCOUNT	DOLL	4	\$1.00	\$1.00	1.00
			STATE	\$1.00	\$1.00	1.00
109-04.21	FORCE ACCOUNT	DOLL	4	\$1.00	\$1.00	1.00
			STATE	\$1.00	\$1.00	1.00
109-04.22	FORCE ACCOUNT	DOLL	4	\$1.00	\$1.00	1.00
			STATE	\$1.00	\$1.00	1.00
109-10.01	TRAINEE	HOUR	1	\$0.80	\$9,216.00	11520.00
			2	\$0.80	\$27,824.00	34780.00
			3	\$0.80	\$14,384.00	17980.00
			4	\$0.80	\$8,736.00	10920.00
			STATE	\$0.80	\$60,160.00	75200.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$195,007.70	\$3,510,138.62	18.00
			2	\$727,597.80	\$10,186,369.17	14.00
			3	\$474,262.70	\$8,536,728.64	18.00
			4	\$195,612.63	\$1,173,675.80	6.00
			STATE	\$417,980.58	\$23,406,912.23	56.00
201-01.02	CLEARING	ACRE	3	\$11,000.00	\$99,000.00	9.00
			STATE	\$11,000.00	\$99,000.00	9.00
201-05.31	VEGETATION REMOVAL	LS	1	\$22,089.02	\$110,445.10	5.00
			2	\$10,333.33	\$31,000.00	3.00
			3	\$2,470.00	\$2,470.00	1.00
			STATE	\$15,990.57	\$143,915.10	9.00
201-07.01	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF BRUSH & TREES	LS	1	\$11,858.85	\$23,717.69	2.00
			2	\$8,839.76	\$44,198.78	5.00
			4	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	1.00
000 01			STATE	\$12,989.56	\$103,916.47	8.00
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1	\$10,750.00	\$21,500.00	2.00
			2	\$31,983.86	\$191,903.18	6.00
			3	\$159,250.00	\$637,000.00	4.00
			4	\$26,000.00	\$104,000.00	4.00
202 01 02	DEMONIAL OF ACREGEOG	T C	STATE	\$59,650.20	\$954,403.18	16.00
202-01.02	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS	LS	1 2	\$29,092.31	\$58,184.61	2.00
				\$8,750.00	\$17,500.00	2.00
			3 4	\$83,365.83	\$500,195.00	6.00
			STATE	\$156,500.00 \$74,073.30	\$313,000.00 \$888,879.61	2.00 12.00
202-01.03	REMOVAL OF TRASH AND DEBRIS	LS	SIAIE 2	\$2,500.00	\$888,879.61	12.00
ZUZ-U1.U3	VELICANT OL IMBOU WIND DEDUTO	цо	STATE	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1.00
202-01.13	REMOVAL OF PIPE	L.F.	1	\$10.41	\$759.93	73.00
202-01.13	WELLOAND OL LIEF	п.г.	2	\$12.45	\$3,186.45	256.00
			_	Y12.13	Ų3,100.13	230.00

3	Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
1				2	4020.00	<b>40 700 00</b>	2.00
No.   STATE   \$20.41							
202-01.14   REMOVAL OF FIFE   L.F.   2   \$17.67   \$2,556.34   143.00							
NUMBER   1.5   1.5   2   324.51   51.421.58   58.00	202 01 14	DEMOTIAL OF DIDE	T 17				
202-01.55   REMOVAL OF PIPE   L.F.   2   \$24.51   \$1.421.58   58.00	202-01.14	REMOVAL OF PIPE	ш.г.		•		
Name	202_01 15	PEMOVAL OF DIDE	T. E				
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS   EACH   1   \$2,250.00   \$9,000.00   \$4.00	202-01.13	KEMOVAL OF FIFE	ш.г.				
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS   LS   1	202-01 50	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	EACH				
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS   EACH   3   \$3,000,000   \$16,796.00   17.00	202 01.00	REMOVIE OF BIRGUISHED TELD OBBIRGUITORS	211011				
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS   EACH   STATE   \$2,075.00   \$2,075.00   \$1.00							
202-01.52   REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS   EACH   3   \$1.145.00   \$41,220.00   36.00	202-01.51	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	EACH	3			1.00
Name				STATE	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	1.00
202-01.53   REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS   EACH   3   \$1,559.00   \$6,236.00   4.00	202-01.52	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	EACH	3	\$1,145.00	\$41,220.00	36.00
STATE   \$1,559.00   \$6,236.00   \$4.00				STATE	\$1,145.00	\$41,220.00	36.00
202-01.56   REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS   LS	202-01.53	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	EACH	3	\$1,559.00	\$6,236.00	4.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS   LS   1				STATE	\$1,559.00	\$6,236.00	
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS   LS   1	202-01.56	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS	LS				
STATE   \$63,278.12   \$316,390.58   5.00							
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS   LS							
2   \$20,000.00   \$20,000.00   1.00							
STATE   \$12,538.24   \$37,614.72   3.00	202-01.57	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS	LS				
202-01.58   REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS   LS   1   \$115,001.28   \$115,001.28   1.00							
STATE   \$115,001.28   \$115,001.28   \$1.00	202 01 50	DEMOVAL OF CHRISTINGS C ODCHRISTONS	T C				
December 202-02.01   REMOVAL OF PIPE	202-01.58	REMOVAL OF SIRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS	LS				
Removal of Pipe   L.F.   1   \$44.00   \$7.24.00   \$7.20   \$7.	202-02-01	DEMONAL OF DIDE	T 17				
A	202-02.01	REMOVAL OF PIPE	ш.г.				
STATE   \$34.09   \$55,914.20   1640.00							
$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$							
STATE   STAT	202-02.02	REMOVAL OF PIPE	L.F.				
STATE   \$40.53   \$66,030.50   1629.00							
REMOVAL OF PIPE							
STATE \$26.06 \$11,285.00 433.00  202-02.04 REMOVAL OF PIPE L.F. 1 \$48.00 \$7,344.00 153.00  3 \$20.28 \$9,307.50 459.00  STATE \$27.21 \$16,651.50 612.00  202-02.05 REMOVAL OF PIPE L.F. 1 \$35.00 \$9,520.00 272.00  3 \$14.60 \$1,401.60 96.00  STATE \$29.68 \$10,921.60 368.00  202-02.06 REMOVAL OF PIPE L.F. 3 \$18.30 \$933.30 51.00  202-02.07 REMOVAL OF PIPE L.F. 3 \$18.30 \$933.30 51.00  202-02.07 REMOVAL OF PIPE L.F. 3 \$14.60 \$3,124.40 214.00  202-02.20 REMOVAL OF PIPE L.F. 2 \$40.00 \$3,124.40 214.00  202-02.21 REMOVAL OF PIPE L.F. 2 \$40.00 \$1,520.00 38.00  202-02.21 REMOVAL OF PIPE L.F. 2 \$29.65 \$5,099.64 172.00  3 \$22.94 \$4,335.00 189.00	202-02.03	REMOVAL OF PIPE	L.F.	1	\$45.25	\$2,308.00	51.00
Deciding the content of Pipe   L.F.   1				3	\$23.50	\$8,977.00	382.00
$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$				STATE	\$26.06		433.00
STATE   \$27.21   \$16,651.50   612.00	202-02.04	REMOVAL OF PIPE	L.F.			\$7,344.00	
202-02.05   REMOVAL OF PIPE   L.F.   1   \$35.00   \$9,520.00   272.00   3   \$14.60   \$1,401.60   96.00   \$1,401.60   96.00   \$1,401.60							
3							
STATE   \$29.68   \$10,921.60   368.00	202-02.05	REMOVAL OF PIPE	L.F.				
202-02.06   REMOVAL OF PIPE   L.F.   3   \$18.30   \$933.30   51.00							
STATE   \$18.30   \$933.30   51.00							
202-02.07   REMOVAL OF PIPE   L.F.   3   \$14.60   \$3,124.40   214.00	202-02.06	REMOVAL OF PIPE	L.F.				
STATE \$14.60 \$3,124.40 214.00 202-02.20 REMOVAL OF PIPE L.F. 2 \$40.00 \$1,520.00 38.00 202-02.21 REMOVAL OF PIPE L.F. 2 \$2,000 \$1,520.00 38.00 202-02.21 REMOVAL OF PIPE L.F. 2 \$2,000 \$5,099.64 172.00 38.00 202-02.21 82.00 82.	202 02 07	DEMOVAL OF DIDE	T 17			·	
202-02.20 REMOVAL OF PIPE L.F. 2 \$40.00 \$1,520.00 38.00 STATE \$40.00 \$1,520.00 38.00 STATE \$40.00 \$1,520.00 38.00 STATE \$40.00 \$1,520.00	202-02.07	KEMOANT OF LIFE	ь. ғ.				
STATE \$40.00 \$1,520.00 38.00 202-02.21 REMOVAL OF PIPE L.F. 2 \$29.65 \$5,099.64 172.00 3 \$22.94 \$4,335.00 189.00	202-02 20	PEMOVAL OF DIDE	т. Б				
202-02.21 REMOVAL OF PIPE L.F. 2 \$29.65 \$5,099.64 172.00 3 \$22.94 \$4,335.00 189.00	202-02.20	KENOVAL OF PIPE	ш.г.				
3 \$22.94 \$4,335.00 189.00	202-02 21	REMOVAL OF PIPE	I. F				
	202 02.21						

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
202-02.22	REMOVAL OF PIPE	L.F.	2	\$19.54	\$1,094.24	56.00
202 02.22	KBNOVAL OF TITE	ш.г.	3	\$32.40	\$8,650.00	267.00
			STATE	\$30.17	\$9,744.24	323.00
202-02.23	REMOVAL OF PIPE	L.F.	2	\$22.20	\$13,364.40	602.00
			3	\$35.00	\$350.00	10.00
			STATE	\$22.41	\$13,714.40	612.00
202-02.24	REMOVAL OF PIPE	L.F.	2	\$23.26	\$22,748.28	978.00
			3	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	36.00
			STATE	\$23.68	\$24,008.28	1014.00
202-02.25	REMOVAL OF PIPE	L.F.	2	\$24.43	\$13,534.22	554.00
			STATE	\$24.43	\$13,534.22	554.00
202-02.26	REMOVAL OF PIPE (DESCRIPTION)	L.F.	2	\$27.15	\$13,900.80	512.00
			STATE	\$27.15	\$13,900.80	512.00
202-02.27	REMOVAL OF PIPE (DESCRIPTION)	L.F.	2	\$30.54	\$5,680.44	186.00
000 00 00	DEMONAL OF DIDE (DECODED DETON)		STATE	\$30.54	\$5,680.44	186.00
202-02.28	REMOVAL OF PIPE (DESCRIPTION)	L.F.	2	\$35.34	\$49,758.72	1408.00
202-02.29	DEMOVAL OF DIDE (DECODIDATION)	L.F.	STATE 2	\$35.34 \$61.85	\$49,758.72 \$4,082.10	1408.00 66.00
202-02.29	REMOVAL OF PIPE (DESCRIPTION)	ш.г.	STATE	\$61.85	\$4,082.10	66.00
202-02.30	REMOVAL OF PIPE (DESCRIPTION)	L.F.	2	\$44.98	\$2,653.82	59.00
202-02.50	REMOVAL OF FIFE (DESCRIPTION)	ш.г.	STATE	\$44.98	\$2,653.82	59.00
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PVMT, SIDEWALK, ETC.	S.Y.	1	\$17.50	\$3,412.50	195.00
202 03	RESIDENTE OF REGER THE PROPERTY SECTION	0.1.	2	\$12.22	\$27,906.94	2284.20
			3	\$10.38	\$279,273.00	26903.00
			4	\$73.09	\$58,328.88	798.00
			STATE	\$12.22	\$368,921.32	30180.20
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	S.Y.	1	\$15.09	\$81,237.30	5384.00
			2	\$7.03	\$62,685.00	8912.00
			3	\$9.14	\$121,797.05	13329.00
			4	\$33.50	\$1,165,910.65	34805.00
			STATE	\$22.93	\$1,431,630.00	62430.00
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	1	\$49,408.82	\$296,452.93	6.00
			2	\$87,816.74	\$1,141,617.65	13.00
			3	\$170,431.62	\$2,215,611.08	13.00
202-04.02	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	STATE 1	\$114,177.55	\$3,653,681.66	32.00 3.00
202-04.02	REMOVAL OF SIRUCTURES	ТЭ	2	\$12,250.94 \$10,000.00	\$36,752.82 \$10,000.00	1.00
			3	\$170,943.33	\$512,830.00	3.00
			STATE	\$79,940.40	\$559,582.82	7.00
202-04.03	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	1	\$632.06	\$632.06	1.00
202 01.05	REMOVIE OF BIROCIONED	10	2	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00
			3	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$111,877.35	\$335,632.06	3.00
202-04.04	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	1	\$632.06	\$632.06	1.00
			2	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00
			3	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$111,877.35	\$335,632.06	3.00
202-04.05	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	1	\$252.82	\$252.82	1.00
			2	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.00
			3	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$115,084.27	\$345,252.82	3.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
202-04.06	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	1	\$316.03	\$316.03	1.00
202 01.00	REFIGURE OF BIRGOTORED	20	2	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.00
			3	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$115,105.34	\$345,316.03	3.00
202-04.07	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	1	\$252.82	\$252.82	1.00
			2	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.00
			3	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$123,417.61	\$370,252.82	3.00
202-04.08	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	1	\$316.03	\$316.03	1.00
			2	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00
			3	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$111,772.01	\$335,316.03	3.00
202-04.09	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	2	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00
			3	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$167,500.00	\$335,000.00	2.00
202-04.10	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	2	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00
000 04 11			STATE	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00
202-04.11	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	2	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00
200 04 10	DEMONIAL OF CERTICETIES	T 0	STATE	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00
202-04.12	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	2 STATE	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00	1.00 1.00
202-04.13	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	2	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00
202-04.13	KEMOVAL OF SIROCIOKES	Ц	STATE	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00
202-04.14	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	2	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.00
202 01.11	RENOVIE OF BIRGOTORES	25	STATE	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.00
202-04.15	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	2	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00
202 01123	NETICOTION OF BINGOTONES	25	STATE	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00
202-04.16	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	2	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.00
202-04.17	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	2	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.00
202-04.18	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	2	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00
202-04.19	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	2	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.00
202-04.20	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	2	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00
000 04 01			STATE	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00
202-04.21	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	2	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00
			4 STATE	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	1.00 2.00
202-04.22	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	2	\$85,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$170,000.00 \$20,000.00	1.00
202-04.22	REMOVAL OF SIRUCIURES	цъ	STATE	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.00
202-04.50	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	2	\$47,347.61	\$142,042.83	3.00
202 01.50	REPOVAL OF STRUCTURES	15	3	\$24,524.00	\$24,524.00	1.00
			STATE	\$41,641.71	\$166,566.83	4.00
202-04.51	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	2	\$41,089.32	\$82,178.64	2.00
			3	\$23,507.00	\$23,507.00	1.00
			STATE	\$35,228.55	\$105,685.64	3.00
202-04.52	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	2	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00
202-04.53	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	2	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
202 04 54	DEMONAL OF GERMANATARIA	T.G.	STATE	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00
202-04.54	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LS	2 STATE	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	1.00 1.00
202-06.01	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	LS	1	\$7,428.81	\$14,857.62	2.00
202 00.01	name or betablines	20	2	\$15,000.33	\$45,001.00	3.00
			STATE	\$11,971.72	\$59,858.62	5.00
202-06.02	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	LS	2	\$16,667.00	\$50,001.00	3.00
			STATE	\$16,667.00	\$50,001.00	3.00
202-06.03	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	LS	2	\$5,875.52	\$23,502.09	4.00
			STATE	\$5,875.52	\$23,502.09	4.00
202-06.04	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	LS	2	\$10,167.00	\$30,501.00	3.00
202 06 05	DEMOVIAL OF BUILDINGS	T 0	STATE	\$10,167.00	\$30,501.00	3.00
202-06.05	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	LS	2	\$250.50	\$501.00	2.00 2.00
202-06.06	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	LS	STATE 2	\$250.50 \$250.50	\$501.00 \$501.00	2.00
202-00.00	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	ПЭ	STATE	\$250.50	\$501.00	2.00
202-06.07	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	LS	2	\$250.50	\$501.00	2.00
202 00.07	REMOVAL OF BOTHDINGS	шь	STATE	\$250.50	\$501.00	2.00
202-06.08	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	LS	2	\$250.50	\$501.00	2.00
			STATE	\$250.50	\$501.00	2.00
202-06.09	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	LS	2	\$250.50	\$501.00	2.00
			STATE	\$250.50	\$501.00	2.00
202-06.10	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	LS	2	\$250.50	\$501.00	2.00
			STATE	\$250.50	\$501.00	2.00
202-06.11	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	LS	2	\$250.50	\$501.00	2.00
			STATE	\$250.50	\$501.00	2.00
202-06.12	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	LS	2	\$1.00	\$1.00	1.00
		_	STATE	\$1.00	\$1.00	1.00
202-06.13	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	LS	2	\$1.00	\$1.00	1.00
000 06 14	DEMONIAL OF BUILDINGS	T 0	STATE	\$1.00	\$1.00	1.00
202-06.14	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	LS	2 STATE	\$250.50	\$501.00	2.00
202-06.15	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	LS	SIAIE 2	\$250.50 \$250.50	\$501.00 \$501.00	2.00 2.00
202-00.15	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	ПЭ	STATE	\$250.50	\$501.00	2.00
202-06.16	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	LS	2	\$1.00	\$1.00	1.00
202 00.10	REMOVINE OF BOTHBINGS	15	STATE	\$1.00	\$1.00	1.00
202-06.17	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	LS	2	\$250.50	\$501.00	2.00
			STATE	\$250.50	\$501.00	2.00
202-06.18	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	LS	2	\$250.50	\$501.00	2.00
			STATE	\$250.50	\$501.00	2.00
202-06.19	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	LS	2	\$250.50	\$501.00	2.00
			STATE	\$250.50	\$501.00	2.00
202-06.20	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	LS	2	\$250.50	\$501.00	2.00
000 06 01	DEMONIT OF DUTT DEMOS		STATE	\$250.50	\$501.00	2.00
202-06.21	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	LS	2	\$1.00	\$1.00	1.00
202-06.22	DEMOVINI OF BILLIDINGS	T C	STATE 2	\$1.00	\$1.00	1.00
202-00.22	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	LS	Z STATE	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	1.00 1.00
202-06.23	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	LS	2	\$250.50	\$501.00	2.00
202 00.25	TOTAL OF DOTEDINGS	20	STATE	\$250.50	\$501.00	2.00
202-06.24	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS	LS	2	\$1.00	\$1.00	1.00
			_	72.00	72.00	

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			STATE	\$1.00	\$1.00	1.00
202-06.26	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO.)	LS	2	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.00
			STATE	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.00
202-06.28	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO.)	LS	2	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.00
202-06.29	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO.)	LS	STATE 2	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	1.00 1.00
202-00.29	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO.)	по	STATE	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.00
202-06.30	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO.)	LS	2	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.00
	,	_~	STATE	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.00
202-06.33	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO.)	LS	2	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.00
			STATE	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.00
202-06.34	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO.)	LS	2	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.00
000 05 05			STATE	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.00
202-06.35	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO.)	LS	2	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.00
202-08.10	REMOVAL OF CURB	L.F.	STATE 2	\$500.00 \$4.41	\$500.00 \$15,876.00	1.00 3600.00
202-00.10	REMOVAL OF CORB	ш.г.	3	\$10.00	\$1,420.00	142.00
			4	\$85.00	\$1,785.00	21.00
			STATE	\$5.07	\$19,081.00	3763.00
202-08.15	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	1	\$14.18	\$9,305.00	656.00
			2	\$12.60	\$2,217.76	176.00
			4	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	30.00
			STATE	\$23.81	\$20,522.76	862.00
202-08.28	REMOVAL OF MEDIAN BARRIER	L.F.	2	\$20.75	\$27,182.50	1310.00
202 12	MARIED MELL ADANDONMENTE	ED A CIT	STATE	\$20.75	\$27,182.50	1310.00
202-13	WATER WELL ABANDONMENT	EACH	2 STATE	\$3,885.41 \$3,885.41	\$54,395.72 \$54,395.72	14.00 14.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLIFIED)	C.Y.	1	\$3,863.41	\$17,806,682.79	2147123.00
203 01	ROLD & BRITISHOE BRETISHION (ONCERTIES)	C.1.	2	\$10.21	\$23,682,086.71	2318855.00
			3	\$9.26	\$10,049,527.87	1085762.00
			4	\$3.36	\$3,930,234.10	1168634.00
			STATE	\$8.25	\$55,468,531.47	6720374.00
203-01.01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (SLIDE AREA)	C.Y.	3	\$16.08	\$188,940.00	11750.00
000 01 05			STATE	\$16.08	\$188,940.00	11750.00
203-01.05	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	3 STATE	\$25.00 \$25.00	\$34,250.00	1370.00 1370.00
203-01.06	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASS)	LS	4	\$35,725.00	\$34,250.00 \$71,450.00	2.00
203 01.00	ROAD & DIAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASE)	шо	STATE	\$35,725.00	\$71,450.00	2.00
203-01.07	RD & DRNG EXCV (ACID PRODUCING OFF SITE)	C.Y.	2	\$9.30	\$952,582.26	102428.20
	,		STATE	\$9.30	\$952,582.26	102428.20
203-01.09	ACID PRODUCING MATERIAL HAUL & TIP FEE	TON	2	\$100.00	\$656,300.00	6563.00
			STATE	\$100.00	\$656,300.00	6563.00
203-01.11	PRESPLITTING OF ROCK EXCAVATION	S.Y.	2	\$29.28	\$1,124,027.22	38393.00
000 01 10	DOLD A DELIVER TWO (CERTILA NATIONAL)	~	STATE	\$29.28	\$1,124,027.22	38393.00
203-01.13	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXC (STREAM MITIGATION)	C.Y.	1 2	\$22.99	\$746,209.42	32458.00
			STATE	\$80.00 \$23.27	\$13,040.00 \$759,249.42	163.00 32621.00
203-01.60	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	2	\$10.00	\$16,300.00	1630.00
_00 01.00		J.1.	3	\$15.00	\$34,335.00	2289.00
			STATE	\$12.92	\$50,635.00	3919.00
203-01.61	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	2	\$9.00	\$568,971.00	63219.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			STATE	\$9.00	\$568,971.00	63219.00
203-01.79	EXCAVATION/BACKFILL	C.Y.	2	\$11.41	\$89,070.00	7807.00
			STATE	\$11.41	\$89,070.00	7807.00
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)	TON	1	\$23.43	\$5,057,641.08	215848.00
			2	\$20.29	\$11,505,804.00	566960.00
			3	\$19.05	\$16,651,489.50	874113.00
			STATE	\$20.05	\$33,214,934.58	1656921.00
203-02.02	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)	C.Y.	2	\$27.56	\$50,816.00	1844.00
			STATE	\$27.56	\$50,816.00	1844.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	C.Y.	1	\$8.32	\$83,362.00	10022.00
			2	\$11.23	\$2,141,515.22	190651.00
			3	\$4.74	\$684,219.20	144262.00
			4	\$14.66	\$50,320.00	3432.00
			STATE	\$8.50	\$2,959,416.42	348367.00
203-03.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (SELECT MATERIAL)	C.Y.	2	\$13.12	\$176,329.80	13440.00
			STATE	\$13.12	\$176,329.80	13440.00
203-03.10	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	TON	3	\$28.60	\$123,351.80	4313.00
			4	\$2.00	\$600,000.00	300000.00
			STATE	\$2.38	\$723,351.80	304313.00
203-03.51	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	C.Y.	2	\$25.75	\$100,811.25	3915.00
000 04	D. 1 G. 1	a	STATE	\$25.75	\$100,811.25	3915.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL	C.Y.	1	\$4.74	\$764,964.33	161537.00
			2	\$6.85	\$458,020.81	66884.00
			3	\$5.96	\$426,085.80	71530.00
			4	\$3.04	\$205,704.00	67583.00
202 05	INTO DO CHERTAIO	G 17	STATE	\$5.05	\$1,854,774.94	367534.00
203-05	UNDERCUTTING	C.Y.	1	\$10.88	\$325,772.29	29929.00
			2 3	\$9.21	\$719,490.38	78149.00
			STATE	\$8.10 \$8.46	\$2,985,131.75	368380.00
202 06	LIA MID	M.G.	SIAIE 1	· ·	\$4,030,394.42	476458.00
203-06	WATER	M.G.	2	\$13.76 \$4.01	\$58,768.13	4270.00
			3	\$9.36	\$140,071.24 \$125,970.00	34900.00 13458.80
			4	\$3.77	\$125,970.00	24352.60
			STATE	\$5.41	\$416,589.56	76981.40
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL	C.Y.	1	\$22.95	\$156,809.80	6833.00
203 07	FORWISHING & STREADING TOLDOTH	C.1.	2	\$17.27	\$342,173.76	19812.00
			3	\$25.35	\$261,631.40	10321.00
			4	\$28.79	\$25,218.00	876.00
			STATE	\$20.77	\$785,832.96	37842.00
203-08	CHANNEL EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	C.Y.	1	\$13.36	\$22,939.12	1717.00
203 00	CIMELINE ENGINITION (CHOELEDET 122)	0.1.	2	\$12.71	\$73,982.32	5821.00
			3	\$60.00	\$840.00	14.00
			4	\$8.00	\$34,568.00	4321.00
			STATE	\$11.15	\$132,329.44	11873.00
203-08.50	SEDIMENT BASIN EXCAVATION (COMMON)	C.Y.	4	\$3.50	\$47,852.00	13672.00
			STATE	\$3.50	\$47,852.00	13672.00
203-11	SCALING AND TRIMMING	S.Y.	1	\$53.75	\$1,048,358.00	19506.00
			2	\$12.50	\$424,950.00	33996.00
			3	\$200.00	\$278,000.00	1390.00
			STATE	\$31.90	\$1,751,308.00	54892.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
203-15.03	COMPACTED CLAY	C.Y.	2	\$39.66	\$13,086.30	330.00
203-13.03	COMPACIED CHAI	C.1.	4	\$47.00	\$5,405.00	115.00
			STATE	\$41.55	\$18,491.30	445.00
203-20.01	CHANNEL SUBSTRATE	C.Y.	1	\$12.40	\$18,724.00	1510.00
200 20.01	0111111111 00D01111111	0.1.	2	\$24.23	\$35,133.50	1450.00
			STATE	\$18.20	\$53,857.50	2960.00
203-40.13	TIE-BACK ANCHORS (4-STRAND UNCLASSIFIED)	L.F.	2	\$136.00	\$41,888.00	308.00
			STATE	\$136.00	\$41,888.00	308.00
203-40.14	TIE-BACK ANCHORS (5-STRAND UNCLASSIFIED)	L.F.	2	\$136.00	\$853,264.00	6274.00
			STATE	\$136.00	\$853,264.00	6274.00
203-40.17	ROCK DOWEL	L.F.	1	\$175.00	\$63,000.00	360.00
			STATE	\$175.00	\$63,000.00	360.00
203-50	CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD	LS	1	\$249,575.09	\$748,725.26	3.00
			2	\$197,000.00	\$394,000.00	2.00
			3	\$315,000.00	\$630,000.00	2.00
			4	\$43,350.00	\$86,700.00	2.00
000 50 01	G011GTD11GTT011 0T 111111 D01D	- 0	STATE	\$206,602.81	\$1,859,425.26	9.00
203-50.01	CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD	LS	1	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	1.00
204 01	CITTIED EVOLUTION (INCLACATETED)	C.Y.	STATE 3	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	1.00 40.00
204-01	CULVERT EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	C.Y.	STATE	\$40.00 \$40.00	\$1,600.00 \$1,600.00	40.00
204-02.01	DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)	C.Y.	1	\$26.23	\$66,139.68	2522.00
204-02.01	DKI EACAVATION (BRIDGES)	C.1.	2	\$26.83	\$67,862.15	2529.00
			3	\$32.41	\$285,815.50	8820.00
			STATE	\$30.27	\$419,817.33	13871.00
204-02.10	DRILLED CAISSON - EARTH	L.F.	4	\$140.00	\$46,200.00	330.00
			STATE	\$140.00	\$46,200.00	330.00
204-02.11	DRILLED CAISSON - EARTH	L.F.	4	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	18.00
			STATE	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	18.00
204-03.01	WET EXCAVATION	C.Y.	1	\$50.00	\$172,200.00	3444.00
			3	\$23.00	\$47,587.00	2069.00
			STATE	\$39.87	\$219,787.00	5513.00
204-04.01	ROCK EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)	C.Y.	1	\$500.00	\$160,500.00	321.00
			3	\$58.53	\$138,258.40	2362.00
004 04 10	CTD-1/2017-10-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-	a	STATE	\$111.35	\$298,758.40	2683.00
204-04.10	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED	C.Y.	1 3	\$50.00	\$6,600.00	132.00
			STATE	\$10.00 \$30.95	\$1,200.00 \$7,800.00	120.00 252.00
204-05	ROCK DRILLING (BRIDGES)	L.F.	1	\$55.00	\$26,400.00	480.00
204-05	ROCK DRIBLING (BRIDGES)	ш.г.	3	\$27.21	\$10,447.20	384.00
			STATE	\$42.65	\$36,847.20	864.00
204-05.01	CORE DRILLING AND SAMPLING	L.F.	1	\$157.32	\$10,855.08	69.00
201 03.01	CORE DRIBLING THE DIVILLENCE	<b></b> .	2	\$110.98	\$296,875.00	2675.00
			3	\$78.35	\$69,265.00	884.00
			STATE	\$103.91	\$376,995.08	3628.00
204-06.01	FLOWABLE FILL (GENERAL)	C.Y.	1	\$189.40	\$10,606.40	56.00
			2	\$251.90	\$50,127.40	199.00
			3	\$200.00	\$90,000.00	450.00
			4	\$336.18	\$25,550.00	76.00
		_	STATE	\$225.72	\$176,283.80	781.00
204-06.02	FLOWABLE FILL (EXCAVATABLE)	C.Y.	1	\$263.96	\$52,792.00	200.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
				+450.00	+00 450 00	007.00
			2	\$450.00	\$93,150.00	207.00
004 06 00		a	STATE	\$358.58	\$145,942.00	407.00
204-06.03	FLOWABLE FILL (EARLY STRENGTH)	C.Y.	3	\$430.00	\$11,610.00	27.00
204 00	DOINDARION BILL MARREDIAL	G 37	STATE	\$430.00	\$11,610.00	27.00
204-08	FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL	C.Y.	1 2	\$97.08	\$24,367.98	251.00 986.00
			3	\$81.68 \$163.79	\$80,531.80 \$33,905.10	207.00
			4	\$55.00	\$26,125.00	475.00
			STATE	\$85.95	\$164,929.88	1919.00
204-08.01	BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)	C.Y.	1	\$294.35	\$54,453.85	185.00
201 00.01	bricki ibb imibiki (ibombbb iibb)	C.1.	2	\$242.48	\$462,897.84	1909.00
			3	\$345.58	\$78,100.00	226.00
			4	\$290.00	\$127,600.00	440.00
			STATE	\$261.98	\$723,051.69	2760.00
204-09.01	COFFERDAM	LS	1	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	1.00
204-09.02	COFFERDAM	LS	1	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	1.00
204-09.03	COFFERDAM	LS	1	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	1.00
204-09.04	COFFERDAM	LS	1	\$73,500.00	\$73,500.00	1.00
			STATE	\$73,500.00	\$73,500.00	1.00
204-09.05	COFFERDAM	LS	1	\$73,500.00	\$73,500.00	1.00
			STATE	\$73,500.00	\$73,500.00	1.00
204-09.06	COFFERDAM	LS	1	\$73,500.00	\$73,500.00	1.00
004 10 01			STATE	\$73,500.00	\$73,500.00	1.00
204-10.01	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	1.00
			3 STATE	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	1.00
204-10.02	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	LS	STATE 1	\$95,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$190,000.00 \$40,000.00	2.00 1.00
204-10.02	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	по	3	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$95,000.00	\$190,000.00	2.00
204-10.03	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	1.00
201 20.00		20	3	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$95,000.00	\$190,000.00	2.00
204-10.04	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	LS	1	\$94,500.00	\$94,500.00	1.00
			3	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$122,250.00	\$244,500.00	2.00
204-10.05	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	LS	1	\$47,250.00	\$47,250.00	1.00
			3	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$98,625.00	\$197,250.00	2.00
204-10.06	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1.00
			3	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$75,500.00	\$151,000.00	2.00
204-10.07	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1.00
004 10 00	HOLDING ON DEED DATE OF	T ~	STATE	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1.00
204-10.08	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1.00
204-10.09	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	LS	STATE	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1.00
ZU4-10.U9	FOUNDALION PREPARALION	υδ	1 STATE	\$100,000.00 \$100,000.00	\$100,000.00 \$100,000.00	1.00 1.00
204-10.10	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	LS	SIAIE 1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	1.00
704-T0.T0	LOONDATION PREPARATION	го	Τ.	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	1.00

204-11	Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
204-12							
204-12   CORE DRILLING (CONCRETE SEAL)   L.F.   1   \$142,00   \$21,726,00   155.00	204-11	BRIDGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	C.Y.				
204-14   CORE DRILLING FOR FILES (ROCK)   L.F.   1   \$267.45   \$12,396.00   80.00	204-12	CORE DRILLING (CONCRETE SEAL)	L.F.				
2   \$397.43   \$762,280.00   1918.00   3   \$212.81   \$400,299.60   1918.00   3   \$212.81   \$400,299.60   1881.00   \$200.299.60   1881.00   \$200.299.60   1881.00   \$200.299.60   1881.00   \$200.299.60   1881.00   \$200.299.60   1881.00   \$200.299.60   1881.00   \$200.299.60   1881.00   \$200.299.60   1881.00   \$200.299.60   \$2							
204-15	204-14	CORE DRILLING FOR PILES(ROCK)	L.F.				
STATE   \$305.23   \$1,183,975.60   \$397.00							
204-15   CORE DRILLING FOR PILES(SOIL)   L.F.   1   \$26.22   \$3.408.60   130.00   3876.00   38							
207-01.01   SUBGRADE CONSTUCTION AND PREPARATION   STA.   4   \$1.472.30   \$933.950.70   6027.00	204-15	CORE DRILLING FOR PILES(SOIL)	L.F.		•		
207-01.01   SUBGRADE CONSTUCTION AND PREPARATION				2	\$208.37	\$807,660.00	3876.00
207-01.01   SUBGRADE CONSTUCTION AND PREPARATION							
STATE   \$1,472.30   \$531,500.00   361.00					· ·		
208-01.02   SHOULDER PREPARATION	207-01.01	SUBGRADE CONSTUCTION AND PREPARATION	STA.	=			
STATE   \$7,968.94   \$351,790.00   45,40	200_01_02	CUCIII DED DDEDADATION	т м				
December 201-05   BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS   L.M.   1   \$990.55   \$552.654.23   \$57.93   \$2.97   \$3   \$966.36   \$640.158.79   \$62.44   \$1.161.61   \$386.045.60   \$332.34   \$2.08-02.01   DITCH (RIPRAP, SAND & PLASTIC SHEETING)   L.F.   4   \$1.161.61   \$386.045.60   \$332.34   \$2.09-01.31   TEMPORARY MULCH FILTER BERM   C.Y.   2   \$60.00   \$11.870.00   \$370.00   \$2.90-01.31   TEMPORARY MULCH FILTER BERM   C.Y.   2   \$60.00   \$31.320.00   522.00   \$2.00	200-01.02	SHOULDER PREPARATION	□.№.				
2   \$66.04   \$35,174.19   52.97	208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS	L.M.				
A				2	•		
STATE   \$1,005.21   \$1,614,032.81   1605.67						\$640,158.79	
208-02.01							
209-01.31 TEMPORARY MULCH FILTER BERM  209-01.31 TEMPORARY MULCH FILTER BERM  209-02.03 8" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN  209-02.04 10" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN  209-02.05 12" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN  209-02.06 12" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN  209-02.07 18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN  209-02.08 12" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN  209-02.09 12" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN  209-02.09 12" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN  209-02.00 15" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN  209-03.20 5736.00 32.00  209-03.20 FILTER SOCK (8 INCH)  2 \$22.09 \$31,844.60 1733.00  209-03.20 FILTER SOCK (8 INCH)  2 \$24.79 \$31,844.60 1733.00  209-03.21 FILTER SOCK (12 INCH)  209-03	000 00 01	DIEGO (DIDDID GIVE A DILIGHIA GUDENIA)					
TEMPORARY MULCH FILTER BERM   C.Y.   2   \$60.00   \$31,320.00   522.00   3   \$50.00   \$850.00   170.00   \$850.00   170.00   \$850.00   170.00   \$850.00   170.00   \$850.00   170.00   \$850.00   170.00   \$850.00   170.00   \$850.00   170.00   \$850.00   170.00   \$850.00   170.00   \$850.00   170.00   \$850.00   170.00   \$850.00   170.00   \$850.00   170.00   \$850.00   170.00   \$850.00   170.00   \$10.00   170.00   170.00   170.00   170.00   170.00   170.00   170.00   170.00   170.00   170.00   170.00   170.00   180.00   100.00   150.00   180.00   100.00   170.00   170.00   170.00   170.00   180.00   170.00   180.00   170.00   180.00   170.00   180.00	208-02.01	DITCH (RIPRAP, SAND & PLASTIC SHEETING)	ь.ғ.				
3   \$5.00   \$850.00   170.00	209-01 31	TEMDODARY MILCH ETLTER RERM	C V				
STATE	200 01.51	IBM ORAKI MODEN TIBIBE DERM	C.1.				
209-02.03 8" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN L.F. 2 \$31.01 \$1,147.37 37.00 \$209-02.04 10" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN L.F. 2 \$27.62 \$3,811.04 138.00 \$46,000.00 5750.00 \$209-02.05 12" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN L.F. 1 \$24.72 \$35,648.00 1442.00 \$209-02.05 12" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN L.F. 1 \$24.72 \$35,648.00 1442.00 \$209-02.05 15" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN L.F. 1 \$24.72 \$35,648.00 1442.00 \$209-02.06 15" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN L.F. 2 \$14.06 \$14,591.43 1038.00 \$209-02.06 15" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN L.F. 2 \$23.00 \$736.00 32.00 \$209-02.07 18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN L.F. 1 \$25.03 \$361,250.36 14430.00 \$209-02.07 18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN L.F. 1 \$25.03 \$361,250.36 14430.00 \$209-02.07 18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN L.F. 1 \$25.03 \$361,250.36 14430.00 \$209-03.20 \$736.00 \$736.00 \$200.00 \$736.00 \$200.00 \$736.00 \$736.00 \$200.00 \$736.00 \$736.00 \$200.00 \$736.00 \$736.00 \$200.00 \$736.00 \$736.00 \$200.00 \$736.00 \$736.00 \$200.00 \$736.00 \$736.00 \$200.00 \$736.00 \$							
209-02.04   10" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN	209-02.03	8" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN	L.F.	2	\$31.01		37.00
A							
STATE   \$8.46   \$49,811.04   5888.00	209-02.04	10" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN	L.F.				
209-02.05   12" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN					•		
2   \$14.06   \$14,591.43   1038.00	209_02_05	12" TEMDODADY CLODE DDATM	т. Б				
A   \$1.00   \$900.00   900.00	209-02.03	12 TEMPORARI SHOPE BRAIN	ш.г.				
209-02.06   15" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN   L.F.   2   \$23.00   \$736.00   32.00							
STATE   \$23.00   \$736.00   32.00				STATE	\$15.13	\$51,139.43	3380.00
209-02.07 18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN L.F. 1 \$25.03 \$361,250.36 14430.00 2 \$22.99 \$39,844.60 1733.00 3 \$23.21 \$19,031.60 820.00 STATE \$24.74 \$420,126.56 16983.00 2 \$209-03.20 FILTER SOCK (8 INCH) L.F. 1 \$12.21 \$9,960.00 816.00 2 \$41.99 \$1,612.00 323.00 3 \$2.52 \$59,224.10 23459.00 4 \$64.41 \$27,002.50 4211.00 STATE \$3.39 \$97,798.60 28809.00 209-03.21 FILTER SOCK (12 INCH) L.F. 1 \$12.84 \$1,284.00 100.00 2 \$4.95 \$15,275.70 3086.00 3 \$44.75 \$5,058.75 1065.00	209-02.06	15" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN	L.F.				
2 \$22.99 \$39,844.60 1733.00 3 \$23.21 \$19,031.60 820.00 STATE \$24.74 \$420,126.56 16983.00 2 \$209-03.20 FILTER SOCK (8 INCH) L.F. 1 \$12.21 \$9,960.00 816.00 2 \$4.99 \$1,612.00 323.00 3 \$2.52 \$59,224.10 23459.00 4 \$6.41 \$27,002.50 4211.00 STATE \$3.39 \$97,798.60 28809.00 209-03.21 FILTER SOCK (12 INCH) L.F. 1 \$12.84 \$1,284.00 100.00 2 \$4.95 \$15,275.70 3086.00 3 \$44.75 \$5,058.75 1065.00		44					
3 \$23.21 \$19,031.60 820.00 STATE \$24.74 \$420,126.56 16983.00 209-03.20 FILTER SOCK (8 INCH) L.F. 1 \$12.21 \$9,960.00 816.00 2 \$4.99 \$1,612.00 323.00 3 \$2.52 \$59,224.10 23459.00 4 \$6.41 \$27,002.50 4211.00 STATE \$3.39 \$97,798.60 28809.00 209-03.21 FILTER SOCK (12 INCH) L.F. 1 \$12.84 \$1,284.00 100.00 2 \$4.95 \$15,275.70 3086.00 3 \$4.75 \$5,058.75 1065.00	209-02.07	18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN	L.F.				
STATE \$24.74 \$420,126.56 16983.00 209-03.20 FILTER SOCK (8 INCH)  L.F. 1 \$12.21 \$9,960.00 816.00 2 \$4.99 \$1,612.00 323.00 3 \$2.52 \$59,224.10 23459.00 4 \$6.41 \$27,002.50 4211.00 STATE \$3.39 \$97,798.60 28809.00 209-03.21 FILTER SOCK (12 INCH)  L.F. 1 \$12.84 \$1,284.00 100.00 2 \$4.95 \$15,275.70 3086.00 3 \$44.75 \$5,058.75 1065.00							
209-03.20 FILTER SOCK (8 INCH) L.F. 1 \$12.21 \$9,960.00 816.00 2 \$4.99 \$1,612.00 323.00 3 \$2.52 \$59,224.10 23459.00 4 \$6.41 \$27,002.50 4211.00 STATE \$3.39 \$97,798.60 28809.00 209-03.21 FILTER SOCK (12 INCH) L.F. 1 \$12.84 \$1,284.00 100.00 2 \$4.95 \$15,275.70 3086.00 3 \$4.75 \$5,058.75 1065.00							
2 \$4.99 \$1,612.00 323.00 3 \$2.52 \$59,224.10 23459.00 4 \$6.41 \$27,002.50 4211.00 STATE \$3.39 \$97,798.60 28809.00 209-03.21 FILTER SOCK (12 INCH) L.F. 1 \$12.84 \$1,284.00 100.00 2 \$4.95 \$15,275.70 3086.00 3 \$4.75 \$5,058.75 1065.00	209-03.20	FILTER SOCK (8 INCH)	L.F.				
4 \$6.41 \$27,002.50 4211.00 STATE \$3.39 \$97,798.60 28809.00 209-03.21 FILTER SOCK (12 INCH) L.F. 1 \$12.84 \$1,284.00 100.00 2 \$4.95 \$15,275.70 3086.00 3 \$4.75 \$5,058.75 1065.00				2			
STATE \$3.39 \$97,798.60 28809.00 209-03.21 FILTER SOCK (12 INCH) L.F. 1 \$12.84 \$1,284.00 100.00 2 \$4.95 \$15,275.70 3086.00 3 \$4.75 \$5,058.75 1065.00							
209-03.21 FILTER SOCK (12 INCH) L.F. 1 \$12.84 \$1,284.00 100.00 2 \$4.95 \$15,275.70 3086.00 3 \$4.75 \$5,058.75 1065.00							
2 \$4.95 \$15,275.70 3086.00 3 \$4.75 \$5,058.75 1065.00	200 02 21	ETIMED GOGY (10 TNGY)	T -				
3 \$4.75 \$5,058.75 1065.00	209-03.21	FILTER SUCK (IZ INCH)	ь.ғ.				

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
209-03.22	FILTER SOCK (18 INCH)	L.F.	1 2 3	\$7.52 \$6.55 \$6.49	\$73,576.40 \$63,975.00 \$18,074.60	9778.00 9765.00 2784.00
209-03.23	FILTER SOCK (24 INCH)	L.F.	STATE 1 2	\$6.97 \$38.63 \$8.80	\$155,626.00 \$7,725.00 \$7,163.20	2784.00 22327.00 200.00 814.00
209-03.30	STREAM MITIGATION (RIVER ROCK)	TON	3 STATE 1	\$15.00 \$14.93 \$88.87	\$54,735.00 \$69,623.20 \$91,624.97	3649.00 4663.00 1031.00
209-03.36	STREAM MITIGATION-STEP POOL	EACH	STATE 2 4	\$88.87 \$2,175.50 \$2,900.00	\$91,624.97 \$106,599.50 \$49,300.00	1031.00 49.00 17.00
209-03.37	STREAM MITIGATION CROSS VANE STRUCTURE	EACH	STATE 1 STATE	\$2,362.11 \$1,487.98 \$1,487.98	\$155,899.50 \$40,175.46 \$40,175.46	66.00 27.00 27.00
209-03.41	STREAM MITIGATION - BOULDER RIFFLE	L.F.	2 4 STATE	\$235.10 \$553.00 \$404.20	\$51,722.00 \$138,250.00 \$189,972.00	220.00 250.00 470.00
209-03.42	STREAM MITIGATION - LIVE BRUSH LAYERING	L.F.	2 4 STATE	\$180.77 \$60.00 \$95.30	\$85,865.75 \$69,000.00 \$154,865.75	475.00 1150.00 1625.00
209-03.47	STRM MITIG - LONGTONL STNE TOE	C.Y.	2 4 STATE	\$569.47 \$120.00 \$194.91	\$5,694.70 \$6,000.00 \$11,694.70	10.00 50.00 60.00
209-03.55	STREAM MITIGATION	EACH	1 2 STATE	\$1,859.98 \$3,000.00 \$2,239.99	\$11,159.88 \$9,000.00 \$20,159.88	6.00 3.00 9.00
209-03.56 209-03.57	STREAM MITIGATION STREAM MITIGATION	EACH L.F.	1 STATE 2	\$37.20 \$37.20 \$100.00	\$10,788.00 \$10,788.00 \$187,800.00	290.00 290.00 1878.00
209-03.59	STRM MITIG - BRUSH MATTRESS	S.Y.	STATE 1 STATE	\$100.00 \$37.20 \$37.20	\$187,800.00 \$24,142.80 \$24,142.80	1878.00 649.00 649.00
209-03.67	STRM MTIGATION - WOOD TOE W/REINFO EARTH BERM DITCH W/SIDE SLOPE DRAIN	L.F. EACH	4 STATE 4	\$63.00 \$63.00 \$63.00 \$3,000.00	\$13,671.00 \$13,671.00 \$36,000.00	217.00 217.00 12.00
209-03.99	PROTECTED AREA MARKER (WHITE W/DECAL)	EACH	STATE 1 2	\$3,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$300.00	\$36,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$20,100.00	12.00 12.00 67.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	C.Y.	3 STATE 1	\$100.00 \$263.51 \$14.37	\$6,900.00 \$39,000.00 \$181,816.90	69.00 148.00 12655.20
209-03	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	C.1.	2 3 4 STATE	\$11.53 \$7.77 \$8.05 \$10.98	\$235,007.67 \$92,256.30 \$43,840.00 \$552,920.87	20374.00 11876.00 5446.00 50351.20
209-06.02	12" DIA COIR LOG (DESCRIPTION)	L.F.	2 STATE	\$14.48 \$14.48	\$6,299.40 \$6,299.40	435.00 435.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)	L.F.	1 2 3	\$3.79 \$3.66 \$4.01	\$364,090.42 \$1,244,162.97 \$744,777.75	95985.00 340258.00 185534.20

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			4	\$4.18	\$255,281.25	61045.00
			STATE	\$3.82	\$2,608,312.39	682822.20
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)	L.F.	1	\$1.68	\$345,517.65	205585.00
200 00.03	TEMPORARI DIEI FENCE (WITHOUT DACKING)	ш.г.	2	\$1.77	\$252,868.27	143036.00
			3	\$2.08	\$140,766.00	67683.00
			4	\$1.55	\$113,986.00	73338.00
			STATE	\$1.74	\$853,137.92	489642.00
209-08.04	TEMPORARY ENHANCED SILT FENCE	L.F.	2	\$15.50	\$5,239.00	338.00
			STATE	\$15.50	\$5,239.00	338.00
209-08.05	ENHANCED SILT FENCE CHECK (V-DITCH)	EACH	1	\$607.84	\$6,078.40	10.00
	,		4	\$648.00	\$23,328.00	36.00
			STATE	\$639.27	\$29,406.40	46.00
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM	EACH	1	\$461.40	\$599,814.30	1300.00
			2	\$300.86	\$791,575.25	2631.00
			3	\$305.05	\$506,997.70	1662.00
			4	\$303.23	\$94,000.00	310.00
			STATE	\$337.52	\$1,992,387.25	5903.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM	EACH	1	\$652.63	\$317,828.39	487.00
			2	\$445.46	\$333,646.47	749.00
			3	\$404.45	\$321,130.70	794.00
			4	\$881.82	\$106,700.00	121.00
			STATE	\$501.77	\$1,079,305.56	2151.00
209-08.09	FILTER SOCK CHECK DAM	EACH	1	\$455.88	\$4,558.80	10.00
			2	\$276.32	\$38,685.20	140.00
			3	\$266.97	\$8,275.93	31.00
			STATE	\$284.64	\$51,519.93	181.00
209-09.01	SANDBAGS	BAG	1	\$6.33	\$187,932.63	29681.00
			2	\$5.15	\$83,160.20	16151.00
			3	\$5.69	\$58,457.00	10266.00
			4	\$4.80	\$17,125.00	3570.00
			STATE	\$5.81	\$346,674.83	59668.00
209-09.03	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')	EACH	1	\$979.54	\$30,365.75	31.00
			2	\$648.81	\$29,196.60	45.00
			3 4	\$558.74	\$12,851.00	23.00
			4 STATE	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	3.00
209-09.04	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG(15' X 10')	EACH	1	\$724.64 \$1,570.82	\$73,913.35 \$75,399.12	102.00 48.00
209-09.04	SEDIMENT FILLER BAG(13 & 10 )	EACH	2	\$593.33	\$12,459.90	21.00
			3	\$758.10	\$15,162.00	20.00
			4	\$550.00	\$9,900.00	18.00
			STATE	\$1,055.34	\$112,921.02	107.00
209-09.22	POLYACRYLAMIDE POWDER	LB.	2	\$6.45	\$70,767.09	10978.00
200 00.22	TODINGKIDIRIDE TOMBEK	LD.	STATE	\$6.45	\$70,767.09	10978.00
209-09.23	POLYACRYLAMIDE LIQUID	GAL.	2	\$65.14	\$68,724.00	1055.00
			STATE	\$65.14	\$68,724.00	1055.00
209-09.24	JUTE MESH FABRIC	S.Y.	3	\$5.50	\$1,155.00	210.00
	•		STATE	\$5.50	\$1,155.00	210.00
209-09.40	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 1)	EACH	1	\$434.19	\$48,195.00	111.00
			STATE	\$434.19	\$48,195.00	111.00
209-09.41	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 2)	EACH	1	\$338.95	\$8,812.80	26.00
			2	\$270.00	\$16,200.00	60.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
	-					
			STATE	\$290.85	\$25,012.80	86.00
209-09.42	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 3)	EACH	1	\$224.40	\$13,015.20	58.00
			STATE	\$224.40	\$13,015.20	58.00
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)	EACH	1	\$414.72	\$10,782.59	26.00
			2	\$190.50	\$136,018.08	714.00
			3	\$152.12	\$89,753.20	590.00
			4	\$303.70	\$7,592.50	25.00
000 10 01	MEMBADA DA DEMAMEDINA AMBIJAMIDE	G 77	STATE	\$180.18	\$244,146.37	1355.00
209-10.01	TEMPORARY DEWATERING STRUCTURE	C.Y.	2 STATE	\$11.34	\$6,758.64	596.00
209-10.20	TEMPODADA CEDIMENT TOAD	C.Y.	SIAIE 1	\$11.34 \$8.20	\$6,758.64 \$5,740.00	596.00 700.00
209-10.20	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP	C.I.	2	\$9.78	\$3,740.00	310.00
			STATE	\$8.68	\$8,771.80	1010.00
209-11.01	SEDIMENT BASIN RISER	EACH	2	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	1.00
209-11.01	SEDIMENI BASIN KISEK	EACH	STATE	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	1.00
209-13.04	TURBIDITY CURTAIN	L.F.	1	\$40.80	\$13,464.00	330.00
209-13.04	TORBIDITI CORTAIN	ш.г.	2	\$25.00	\$2,375.00	95.00
			STATE	\$37.27	\$15,839.00	425.00
209-13.05	TURBIDITY CURTAIN	L.F.	1	\$40.80	\$13,056.00	320.00
207 23.03	1011212111 0011111111		STATE	\$40.80	\$13,056.00	320.00
209-13.06	TURBIDITY CURTAIN	L.F.	1	\$89.20	\$28,544.00	320.00
			STATE	\$89.20	\$28,544.00	320.00
209-13.07	TURBIDITY CURTAIN	L.F.	1	\$88.04	\$30,373.80	345.00
			STATE	\$88.04	\$30,373.80	345.00
209-20.03	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)	S.Y.	1	\$1.75	\$3,231.93	1844.00
			2	\$2.99	\$5,499.57	1839.00
			3	\$1.42	\$17,123.00	12037.00
			4	\$4.63	\$9,720.00	2100.00
			STATE	\$2.00	\$35,574.50	17820.00
209-20.04	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (10 MIL.)	S.Y.	3	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	50.00
			4	\$4.00	\$800.00	200.00
			STATE	\$8.40	\$2,100.00	250.00
209-20.21	SEDIMENT POND OUTLET STRUCTURE	LS	4	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	1.00
			STATE	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	1.00
209-40.30	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE A)	EACH	1	\$605.00	\$4,840.00	8.00
			2	\$799.73	\$20,792.87	26.00
			3	\$743.64	\$81,800.00	110.00
000 40 21	GLEGII DIGILI DIGENGETONI (EVIDE D)		STATE	\$746.06	\$107,432.87	144.00
209-40.31	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE B)	EACH	2	\$850.00	\$11,900.00	14.00 14.00
200 40 22	CAMCII DACIN DROMECMION (MVDE C)	ED A CIT	STATE	\$850.00	\$11,900.00	
209-40.32	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE C)	EACH	2 STATE	\$736.43	\$10,310.00	14.00 14.00
209-40.33	CARCII DACIN DDORECRION (RVDE D)	EACH	SIAIE 1	\$736.43 \$434.00	\$10,310.00 \$3,472.00	8.00
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)	EACH	2	\$226.50	\$86,523.56	382.00
			3	\$258.27		351.00
			4	\$258.27	\$90,653.30 \$17,410.00	46.00
			STATE	\$251.66	\$198,058.86	787.00
209-40.34	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE E)	EACH	1	\$428.00	\$4,280.00	10.00
207 10.31	CITCH PROTECTION (TILE E)	111011	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	2.00
			3	\$182.00	\$2,002.00	11.00
			4	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	24.00
				,	, ,=	

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
209-40.41	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 1)	EACH	STATE 1 2	\$333.66 \$863.75 \$527.18	\$15,682.00 \$6,910.00 \$72,750.63	47.00 8.00 138.00
			3 4 STATE	\$602.93 \$550.00 \$550.55	\$8,441.00 \$13,750.00 \$101,851.63	14.00 25.00 185.00
209-40.42	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 2)	EACH	1 2 3	\$526.90 \$748.79 \$707.71	\$3,161.40 \$101,087.08 \$24,062.00	6.00 135.00 34.00
209-40.43	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 3)	EACH	STATE 2 3	\$733.20 \$1,245.63 \$1,331.82	\$128,310.48 \$32,386.40 \$14,650.00	175.00 26.00 11.00
209-40.44	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 4)	EACH	STATE 2 3	\$1,271.25 \$1,677.40 \$1,546.59	\$47,036.40 \$15,096.60 \$136,100.00	37.00 9.00 88.00
209-40.45	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 5)	EACH	STATE 2 3	\$1,558.73 \$2,074.46 \$1,038.89	\$151,196.60 \$47,712.66 \$9,350.00	97.00 23.00 9.00
209-40.46	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 6)	EACH	STATE 1 2 3	\$1,783.21 \$758.87 \$600.60 \$503.91	\$57,062.66 \$3,035.47 \$99,098.64 \$23,180.00	32.00 4.00 165.00 46.00
209-40.47	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 7)	EACH	STATE 2 3	\$582.86 \$962.00 \$768.00	\$125,314.11 \$41,366.18 \$19,200.00	215.00 43.00 25.00
209-40.48	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 8)	EACH	STATE 2 3	\$890.68 \$1,212.58 \$662.50	\$60,566.18 \$6,062.91 \$2,650.00	68.00 5.00 4.00
209-40.51	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 11)	EACH	STATE 2 STATE	\$968.10 \$542.76 \$542.76	\$8,712.91 \$542.76 \$542.76	9.00 1.00 1.00
209-65.01	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	LS	2 3 STATE	\$85,069.35 \$7,301.65 \$46,185.50	\$170,138.69 \$14,603.30 \$184,741.99	2.00 2.00 4.00
209-65.03	TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL	L.F.	1 2 3 4	\$26.83 \$34.02 \$8.20 \$35.33	\$26,830.00 \$103,478.58 \$10,233.60 \$24,730.00	1000.00 3042.00 1248.00 700.00
209-65.04	TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION	L.F.	STATE 1 2 3 4	\$27.59 \$83.87 \$82.72 \$62.67 \$27.00	\$165,272.18 \$66,675.80 \$185,698.35 \$143,568.00 \$19,440.00	5990.00 795.00 2245.00 2291.00 720.00
209-99.91	EROSION CONTROL	LS	STATE 2 STATE	\$68.65 \$2,693.00 \$2,693.00	\$415,382.15 \$5,386.00 \$5,386.00	6051.00 2.00 2.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TY A BASE, GRADING D	TON	1 2 3 4 STATE	\$24.72 \$24.65 \$26.61 \$20.33 \$24.59	\$14,531,453.37 \$20,583,366.74 \$27,177,410.01 \$10,505,564.75 \$72,797,794.87	587759.00 834956.00 1021307.13 516762.00 2960784.13

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
303-01.01	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)	TON	1	\$34.83	\$380,454.56	10923.36
	, ,		2	\$37.52	\$1,200,947.05	32006.90
			3	\$33.67	\$93,042.60	2763.00
			4	\$27.00	\$587,115.00	21745.00
			STATE	\$33.54	\$2,261,559.21	67438.26
303-01.02	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)	TON	1	\$66.00	\$11,814.00	179.00
			2	\$39.24	\$128,037.16	3263.00
			3	\$61.22	\$106,706.40	1743.00
			STATE	\$47.55	\$246,557.56	5185.00
303-01.03	GRANULAR BACKFILL (RETAINING WALLS)	TON	3	\$33.10	\$20,687.50	625.00
			STATE	\$33.10	\$20,687.50	625.00
303-01.08	MINERAL AGGR, TY A BASE, GRADING D GRAVEL	TON	3	\$25.50	\$561.00	22.00
			STATE	\$25.50	\$561.00	22.00
303-01.09	MINERAL AGGR, TY A BS, GRADING D LIMESTONE	TON	3	\$38.00	\$53,960.00	1420.00
			STATE	\$38.00	\$53,960.00	1420.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGR, TY B BASE, GR	TON	4	\$30.10	\$2,719,282.45	90334.00
			STATE	\$30.10	\$2,719,282.45	90334.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)	TON	1	\$62.44	\$962,840.67	15421.00
			2	\$40.08	\$563,355.36	14055.00
			3	\$41.19	\$1,585,577.30	38492.64
			4	\$42.88	\$43,011.30	1003.00
202 10 00	MINERAL ACCRECAGE (CIGE O)	mon.	STATE	\$45.74	\$3,154,784.63	68971.64
303-10.02	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 2)	TON	1 2	\$38.00	\$37,658.00	991.00
			STATE	\$32.00	\$91,200.00	2850.00 3841.00
303-10.03	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 68)	TON	SIAIE 2	\$33.55	\$128,858.00	234.00
303-10.03	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 08)	ION	3	\$32.09 \$52.00	\$7,509.06 \$1,612.00	31.00
			STATE	\$34.42		265.00
303-10.04	MINERAL AGGREGATE	TON	3	\$5.90	\$9,121.06 \$1,858.50	315.00
303-10.04	MINERAL AGGREGATE	ION	STATE	\$5.90	\$1,858.50	315.00
303-20.02	RIVER GRAVEL	TON	3	\$59.04	\$43,804.00	742.00
303-20.02	KIVEK GKAVED	1011	STATE	\$59.04	\$43,804.00	742.00
304-01.04	PROCESSING (RECLAIMED BASE MATERIAL)	S.Y.	2	\$9.50	\$60,059.00	6322.00
301 01.01	INOCESSING (RECEATIED DASE PATERIAL)	5.1.	4	\$4.17	\$767,248.80	184108.00
			STATE	\$4.34	\$827,307.80	190430.00
304-01.08	PORTLAND CEMENT (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION)	TON	2	\$225.00	\$58,725.00	261.00
			4	\$195.91	\$1,248,133.00	6371.00
			STATE	\$197.05	\$1,306,858.00	6632.00
306-01.01	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE (PLAIN) 6"	S.Y.	3	\$72.00	\$57,816.00	803.00
			STATE	\$72.00	\$57,816.00	803.00
307-01.01	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A	TON	1	\$121.42	\$950,103.70	7824.70
			2	\$68.53	\$2,249,963.39	32833.70
			3	\$64.94	\$4,450,828.93	68533.91
			4	\$95.28	\$4,064,070.35	42655.00
			STATE	\$77.15	\$11,714,966.37	151847.31
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONC MX(PG64-22)(BPMB-HM)GR B-M2	TON	1	\$127.52	\$1,683,928.18	13205.40
			2	\$86.75	\$3,968,185.75	45743.00
			3	\$82.16	\$5,085,596.18	61902.18
			4	\$82.28	\$4,878,971.77	59294.00
			STATE	\$86.69	\$15,616,681.88	180144.58
307-01.10	ASPHALT CONC MIX(PG64-22)(BPMB-HM)GR C-W	TON	4	\$85.86	\$1,621,925.25	18891.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			5			2
			STATE	\$85.86	\$1,621,925.25	18891.00
307-01.15	ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GR. CS	TON	1	\$104.66	\$4,493,066.88	42929.00
			2	\$93.67	\$144,338.74	1541.00
			3	\$68.13	\$1,013,669.56	14878.00
			STATE	\$95.22	\$5,651,075.18	59348.00
307-01.20	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GR A-S	TON	1	\$124.00	\$1,480,684.00	11941.00
			2	\$69.26	\$1,334,501.68	19268.00
			4	\$67.50	\$1,277,437.50	18925.00
207 01 01	1.GD GOVG WTW/DGEO OO) /DDWD WW/ GD 1.G	max-	STATE	\$81.63	\$4,092,623.18	50134.00
307-01.21	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR A-S	TON	1	\$95.71	\$3,777,094.00	39466.00
			2	\$83.79	\$4,280,576.00	51085.00
			3	\$82.19	\$804,329.17	9786.00
307-01.22	ACD COMO MIV/DC76 22\ /DDMD IIM\ CD A C	TON	STATE 2	\$88.32	\$8,861,999.17	100337.00 498.00
307-01.22	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GR A-S	TON	3	\$113.00 \$55.13	\$56,274.00 \$3,400,420.80	61685.00
			4	\$87.31	\$2,767,814.31	31701.00
			STATE	\$66.30	\$6,224,509.11	93884.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONC. MIX (PG70-22)(BPMB-HM)GR A	TON	1	\$82.55	\$5,901,652.04	71493.00
307 02.01	ADITIALIT CONC. MIX (10/0 22) (DIMD IM) OR A	1011	2	\$79.39	\$8,164,629.15	102838.00
			3	\$74.60	\$1,698,788.49	22773.00
			4	\$250.00	\$30,750.00	123.00
			STATE	\$80.09	\$15,795,819.68	197227.00
307-02.02	ASPHALT CEMENT (PG70-22)(BPMB-HM) GR.A-S	TON	2	\$677.00	\$664,814.00	982.00
			STATE	\$677.00	\$664,814.00	982.00
307-02.03	AGGREGATE (BPMB-HM) GRADING A-S MIX	TON	2	\$52.20	\$1,413,158.40	27072.00
			STATE	\$52.20	\$1,413,158.40	27072.00
307-02.06	ASPHALT CONC MIX (PG70-22)(BPMB-HM) GR B	TON	3	\$60.00	\$33,000.00	550.00
			STATE	\$60.00	\$33,000.00	550.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONC MX(PG70-22)(BPMB-HM)GR B-M2	TON	1	\$76.54	\$5,874,918.41	76757.00
			2	\$86.50	\$6,171,445.31	71350.00
			3	\$84.09	\$1,760,485.75	20936.00
			STATE	\$81.68	\$13,806,849.47	169043.00
307-03.01	ASPHALT CONC MIX (PG76-22)(BPMB-HM) GR A	TON	2	\$120.63	\$185,165.60	1535.00
			3	\$71.45	\$13,238,447.16	185294.00
			4	\$91.24	\$7,414,821.95	81271.00
			STATE	\$77.73	\$20,838,434.71	268100.00
307-03.06	ASPHALT CONC MIX (PG76-22)(BPMB-HM) GR B	TON	2	\$172.63	\$62,146.80	360.00
207 02 00	AGDUALE GONG MY/DGEC 00)/DDMD UM/GD D MO	mor.	STATE	\$172.63	\$62,146.80	360.00
307-03.08	ASPHALT CONC MX(PG76-22)(BPMB-HM)GR B-M2	TON	1	\$94.84	\$5,298,286.20	55868.00
			2 3	\$114.77 \$83.47	\$473,660.41	4127.00 68550.00
			4	\$83.47	\$5,721,579.79 \$2,254,054.73	25645.00
			STATE	\$89.16	\$13,747,581.13	154190.00
307-03.09	ASPHALT CONC MIX (PG76-22)(BPMB-HM) GR C	TON	1	\$91.53	\$4,246,456.50	46392.00
307 03.07	TIGHTED CONC MIN (10/0 22/(DIMD-IIM) GR C	1014	STATE	\$91.53	\$4,246,456.50	46392.00
307-03.10	ASPHALT CONC MIX (PG76-22)(BPMB-HM)GR CS	TON	2	\$107.94	\$1,031,022.73	9552.00
337 03.10	TIET THE CONC TITE (10/0 22/ DITE INT/OR CD	1011	3	\$94.61	\$1,831,377.95	19358.00
			4	\$198.00	\$591,822.00	2989.00
			STATE	\$108.29	\$3,454,222.68	31899.00
307-03.11	ASPHALT CONC MIX(PG76-22)(BPMB-HM) GR CW	TON	3	\$84.35	\$5,194,250.80	61582.00
			STATE	\$84.35	\$5,194,250.80	61582.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
200 01 10	0010 TV 01100 DEGUGE DE DESCRIPTIONS DE DES	G	0	#2 FF	*405 240 50	112050 00
308-01.10	COLD IN PLACE RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PVMNT	S.Y.	2 4	\$3.75	\$427,342.50	113958.00
			4 STATE	\$3.38	\$755,923.50	223320.00 337278.00
308-01.12	ASPHALT CEMENT (PG64-22) COLD IN-PL RECY	TON	SIAIE 4	\$3.51 \$626.08	\$1,183,266.00 \$607,925.00	971.00
300-01.12	ASPHALI CEMENI (PG04-22) COLD IN-PL RECI	ION	STATE	\$626.08	\$607,925.00	971.00
308-01.15	ENGINEERED ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	2	\$522.33	\$350,483.43	671.00
300 01.13	ENGINEERED ADVIABLE ENOUGION	1011	STATE	\$522.33	\$350,483.43	671.00
309-01.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (A-CBC)	TON	4	\$22.00	\$1,516,746.00	68943.00
303 01.01	THE THE HOUSE CHIEF (II 656)	101.	STATE	\$22.00	\$1,516,746.00	68943.00
309-01.02	PORTLAND CEMENT (A-CBC)	TON	4	\$260.00	\$873,600.00	3360.00
		-	STATE	\$260.00	\$873,600.00	3360.00
309-02	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (A-CBC)	TON	4	\$1,500.00	\$297,000.00	198.00
			STATE	\$1,500.00	\$297,000.00	198.00
309-10.01	PORTLAND CEMENT	TON	2	\$176.44	\$39,522.56	224.00
			4	\$266.99	\$116,941.00	438.00
			STATE	\$236.35	\$156,463.56	662.00
311-03.04	HOT IN PLACE RECYCLING OF ASPHALT PAVEME	S.Y.	4	\$5.22	\$1,047,708.02	200784.00
			STATE	\$5.22	\$1,047,708.02	200784.00
311-03.10	ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	GAL.	4	\$3.68	\$406,597.60	110432.00
			STATE	\$3.68	\$406,597.60	110432.00
313-03	TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	S.Y.	1	\$28.15	\$158,287.45	5623.00
			2	\$23.00	\$208,173.00	9051.00
			3	\$16.54	\$873,961.00	52829.00
			STATE	\$18.38	\$1,240,421.45	67503.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)	TON	1	\$685.44	\$766,251.57	1117.90
			2	\$816.56	\$1,646,101.56	2015.90
			3	\$839.86	\$1,400,964.88	1668.10
			4	\$406.66	\$222,035.64	546.00
400.00			STATE	\$754.57	\$4,035,353.65	5347.90
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)	TON	1	\$61.79	\$75,694.00	1225.00
			2	\$45.54	\$323,328.31	7100.00
			3 4	\$47.39	\$283,017.30	5971.90
			4 STATE	\$21.61 \$44.63	\$41,241.40 \$723,281.01	1908.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	TON	SIAIE 1	\$752.99		16204.90 4289.20
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (IC)	ION	2	\$752.99	\$3,229,743.39 \$1,077,659.16	1517.15
			3	\$680.61	\$2,946,205.89	4328.78
			4	\$671.02	\$716,653.40	1068.00
			STATE	\$711.43	\$7,970,261.84	11203.13
403-01.01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (MICRO	TON	2	\$476.42	\$98,142.82	206.00
105 01.01	BITOTINGOD THIERETTE TOR THERE COILT (TITCHE	1011	STATE	\$476.42	\$98,142.82	206.00
403-01.10	HIGH PERFORMANCE FOG SEALS	S.Y.	1	\$1.65	\$47,510.10	28794.00
			2	\$0.41	\$471,705.55	1160190.00
			4	\$0.69	\$322,735.93	467794.00
			STATE	\$0.51	\$841,951.58	1656778.00
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT	TON	1	\$780.00	\$96,876.00	124.20
			2	\$709.94	\$660,247.15	930.00
			4	\$883.82	\$819,299.00	927.00
			STATE	\$795.69	\$1,576,422.15	1981.20
403-02.02	HOT APPLIED TACK COAT	TON	1	\$5,250.00	\$7,875.00	1.50
			STATE	\$5,250.00	\$7,875.00	1.50

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
403-05	BIT MATERIAL(TC/FOG SEAL)(UNDILUTED)	TON	2	\$1,120.28	\$40,330.08	36.00
103 03	DII MATERIAE (16/100 DEAE) (ONDIECTED)	1011	4	\$1,166.89	\$71,180.00	61.00
			STATE	\$1,149.59	\$111,510.08	97.00
403-05.01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (FOG SEAL) SHOULDER	TON	3	\$1,120.00	\$25,760.00	23.00
103 03.01	BITOTHINGOD THITEHEITE (100 BEIE) BHOOLBER	201.	STATE	\$1,120.00	\$25,760.00	23.00
403-05.05	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SAND FOR FOG SEAL)	TON	2	\$35.00	\$4,025.00	115.00
	,		4	\$118.90	\$26,632.50	224.00
			STATE	\$90.44	\$30,657.50	339.00
405-01.01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (BSC)	TON	2	\$859.87	\$130,700.26	152.00
			4	\$992.39	\$1,474,690.00	1486.00
			STATE	\$980.09	\$1,605,390.26	1638.00
405-01.02	MINERAL AGGREGATE (BSC)	TON	2	\$79.20	\$104,785.68	1323.00
			4	\$51.92	\$681,508.00	13126.00
			STATE	\$54.42	\$786,293.68	14449.00
406-04.02	HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT	S.Y.	2	\$24.75	\$203,643.00	8228.00
			3	\$34.00	\$73,032.00	2148.00
			STATE	\$26.66	\$276,675.00	10376.00
406-04.03	HIGH FRICTION SURF. TRTMNT (SINGLE LIFT)	S.Y.	1	\$20.63	\$225,895.00	10950.00
			3	\$38.00	\$152,570.00	4015.00
			STATE	\$25.29	\$378,465.00	14965.00
407-02.13	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL EXISTING ASPHALT PVMT	S.Y.	2	\$3.07	\$73,504.00	23952.00
			3	\$15.50	\$77,500.00	5000.00
		_	STATE	\$5.22	\$151,004.00	28952.00
407-02.14	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	2	\$160.00	\$4,000.00	25.00
			3	\$150.00	\$424,500.00	2830.00
405 00 05	0.11 01777770 10011177 017777777		STATE	\$150.09	\$428,500.00	2855.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	L.F.	1	\$4.82	\$18,170.30	3772.00
			2	\$3.59	\$56,925.78	15861.00
			3 4	\$5.24	\$68,380.55	13039.00
			4 STATE	\$7.30	\$14,265.00	1955.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER	TON	SIAIE 1	\$4.56 \$95.80	\$157,741.63 \$5,559,490.98	34627.00 58034.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG04-22) GRADING E SHOOLDER	ION	2	\$88.58	\$3,754,565.67	42385.00
			3	\$104.84	\$730,427.10	6967.00
			4	\$107.02	\$868,610.56	8116.00
			STATE	\$94.48	\$10,913,094.31	115502.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	TON	1	\$150.15	\$2,686,563.90	17892.00
			2	\$108.75	\$9,936,423.01	91369.00
			3	\$81.51	\$12,334,139.35	151313.60
			4	\$101.05	\$9,548,445.50	94496.00
			STATE	\$97.18	\$34,505,571.76	355070.60
411-01.11	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING E RDWY	TON	4	\$160.00	\$31,680.00	198.00
			STATE	\$160.00	\$31,680.00	198.00
411-01.12	LONGITUDINAL JOINT STABILIZATION	S.F.	2	\$0.09	\$219,496.05	2438845.00
			4	\$0.24	\$76,953.44	324512.00
			STATE	\$0.11	\$296,449.49	2763357.00
411-01.13	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D LIMESTONE AGG	TON	4	\$101.47	\$928,349.03	9149.00
			STATE	\$101.47	\$928,349.03	9149.00
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	L.M.	1	\$2,452.21	\$247,918.00	101.10
			2	\$2,804.25	\$195,176.00	69.60
			4	\$2,490.26	\$7,346.27	2.95

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			_			
444 00 40			STATE	\$2,593.95	\$450,440.27	173.65
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	TON	1	\$110.05	\$18,731,309.25	170212.00
			2	\$111.72	\$10,919,368.42	97737.00
			3	\$84.36	\$9,584,080.96	113614.00
			4	\$120.73	\$6,627,674.21	54895.00
411-02.14	ACC MIV/DC70 22\ CDADING D WIDGIN MIV	TON	STATE 2	\$105.08	\$45,862,432.84	436458.00
411-02.14	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D VIRGIN MIX	ION	STATE	\$82.00 \$82.00	\$302,252.00 \$302,252.00	3686.00 3686.00
411-03.05	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT ASPHALT	S.Y.	2	\$2.78	\$502,252.00	205749.00
411-03.03	ACS MIX(PG04-22) ININ LIFT ASPHALI	5.1.	STATE	\$2.78	\$571,982.22	205749.00
411-03.07	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT ASPHALT	TON	2	\$104.73	\$863,384.51	8244.00
411-03.07	ACS MIX(FG04-ZZ) IIIIN DIFT ASFIRDI	ION	STATE	\$104.73	\$863,384.51	8244.00
411-03.10	ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D	TON	1	\$115.52	\$5,154,191.00	44618.00
111 05.10	ACD MIN(1070 22) GRADING D	1011	2	\$109.07	\$5,659,674.75	51891.00
			3	\$107.22	\$20,943,521.57	195325.00
			4	\$119.07	\$2,926,883.25	24581.00
			STATE	\$109.62	\$34,684,270.57	316415.00
411-03.11	ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING E RWDY	TON	3	\$435.00	\$78,735.00	181.00
111 03.11	nes min(1070 22) diabino il mbi	1014	STATE	\$435.00	\$78,735.00	181.00
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT	TON	1	\$98.12	\$6,325,863.00	64472.00
111 03.11	nob niin(1661 EE) min Eil 1 B nigimei	101.	2	\$98.63	\$1,059,387.92	10741.00
			3	\$84.64	\$3,559,187.81	42052.00
			4	\$105.33	\$3,079,945.40	29242.00
			STATE	\$95.73	\$14,024,384.13	146507.00
411-03.13	ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT	TON	1	\$105.27	\$5,855,248.55	55623.00
			STATE	\$105.27	\$5,855,248.55	55623.00
411-03.14	ACS MIX(PG76-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT	TON	4	\$99.58	\$1,316,786.00	13223.00
			STATE	\$99.58	\$1,316,786.00	13223.00
411-03.23	ACS MIX (PG76-22) OGFC	TON	1	\$129.11	\$4,316,923.15	33436.00
			2	\$139.00	\$655,663.00	4717.00
			3	\$112.06	\$7,030,773.10	62741.00
			4	\$116.85	\$2,032,349.00	17393.00
			STATE	\$118.66	\$14,035,708.25	118287.00
411-03.24	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT E ASPHALT	TON	4	\$80.21	\$464,580.80	5792.00
			STATE	\$80.21	\$464,580.80	5792.00
411-03.28	ACS MIX (PG76-22) OGFC GRADING E SHLD	TON	1	\$129.31	\$2,067,202.00	15987.00
			STATE	\$129.31	\$2,067,202.00	15987.00
411-03.41	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D AS WARM MIX	TON	4	\$113.00	\$237,300.00	2100.00
			STATE	\$113.00	\$237,300.00	2100.00
411-03.42	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D AS HYDR LIM	TON	4	\$117.35	\$350,289.75	2985.00
			STATE	\$117.35	\$350,289.75	2985.00
411-04	CRACK SEALANT	LB.	1	\$1.30	\$211,565.90	162743.00
			2	\$1.32	\$417,562.20	316335.00
			4	\$3.80	\$31,999.80	8421.00
411 10 01	GGODING GUOUI DEDG (GOVER 16TM)	T 14	STATE	\$1.36	\$661,127.90	487499.00
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONT. 16IN)	L.M.	1	\$637.05	\$109,533.72	171.94
			2	\$500.43	\$45,789.69	91.50
			3 4	\$496.71	\$163,293.85	328.75
				\$628.36	\$53,253.60	84.75
411-12.02	COORTIC CHOILINEDS (NON CONT. 16TM)	L.M.	STATE 1	\$549.34	\$371,870.86	676.94 80.20
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONT. 16IN)	□ • I <sub>A</sub> I •	1	\$580.52	\$46,557.31	00.∠0

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			2	åE2E 21	¢46 077 07	06.45
			3	\$535.31 \$606.19	\$46,277.97	86.45 58.80
			4	\$490.52	\$35,644.00 \$12,400.32	25.28
			STATE	\$561.88	\$12,400.32	25.26
411-12.03	SCORING RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONT. 8IN)	L.M.	1	\$634.13	\$58,561.51	92.35
411-12.03	SCORING RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONT. 81N)	□.141.	2	\$632.66	\$43,653.51	69.00
			3	\$578.24	\$96,641.60	167.13
			4	\$833.78	\$70,041.00	84.01
			STATE	\$651.90	\$268,902.64	412.49
411-12.04	SCORING RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONT. 4IN)	L.M.	1	\$544.27	\$46,322.72	85.11
111 12.01	BEORING ROMBLE BIRTLE (NON CONT. 11N)	ш.н.	2	\$515.08	\$41,618.83	80.80
			3	\$472.12	\$40,763.03	86.34
			4	\$695.75	\$73,862.51	106.16
			STATE	\$565.18	\$202,567.09	358.41
411-12.05	SCORING FOR CENTERLINE RUMBLE (4IN WIDTH	L.M.	1	\$410.00	\$2,870.00	7.00
111 12.00	booking for outsidend nonder ( iii wibin	2	4	\$825.00	\$7,342.50	8.90
			STATE	\$642.30	\$10,212.50	15.90
414-03.01	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR MICRO-SURFACING	TON	2	\$832.57	\$1,840,802.71	2211.00
111 00.01		101.	STATE	\$832.57	\$1,840,802.71	2211.00
414-03.02	AGGREGATE FOR MICRO SURFACING	TON	2	\$92.31	\$1,698,228.84	18397.00
		-	STATE	\$92.31	\$1,698,228.84	18397.00
414-04.03	ASPHALT EMULSION (SCRUB SEAL)	TON	2	\$1,265.18	\$380,820.00	301.00
			4	\$1,381.91	\$1,090,329.88	789.00
			STATE	\$1,349.68	\$1,471,149.88	1090.00
414-04.04	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SCRUB SEAL)	TON	2	\$42.00	\$104,370.00	2485.00
			4	\$65.29	\$432,033.55	6617.00
			STATE	\$58.93	\$536,403.55	9102.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	1	\$23.39	\$3,541,917.87	151410.00
			2	\$22.28	\$4,876,669.79	218903.00
			3	\$17.99	\$9,007,594.56	500733.00
			4	\$29.30	\$4,714,500.61	160882.00
			STATE	\$21.46	\$22,140,682.83	1031928.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	1	\$4.30	\$937,860.52	218281.00
			2	\$3.30	\$323,982.91	98037.00
			3	\$4.60	\$675,869.23	146877.22
			4	\$3.76	\$374,605.88	99640.00
			STATE	\$4.11	\$2,312,318.54	562835.22
415-01.03	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	C.Y.	1	\$56.81	\$10,850.00	191.00
			STATE	\$56.81	\$10,850.00	191.00
501-01.01	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PVMT (PLAIN) 8"	S.Y.	3	\$160.00	\$416,800.00	2605.00
F01 01 02	DODELLYD GEN GONGDEED DYNG (DILINY) 10 "		STATE	\$160.00	\$416,800.00	2605.00
501-01.03	PORTLAND CEM CONCRETE PVMT (PLAIN) 10"	S.Y.	1	\$102.90	\$533,330.70	5183.00
			2	\$106.80	\$966,646.80	9051.00
			3	\$122.45	\$3,856,251.00	31492.00
E01 01 06	DODELAND COM CONCRETE DIME (DIATM) 121	0.37	STATE	\$117.14	\$5,356,228.50	45726.00
501-01.06	PORTLAND CEM CONCRETE PVMT (PLAIN) 13"	S.Y.	3 STATE	\$155.00 \$155.00	\$2,963,290.00 \$2,963,290.00	19118.00 19118.00
501-01.13	PORTLAND CEM CNC PVMT (PL) 10"FAST TRACK	S.Y.	STATE 3	\$155.00	\$2,963,290.00	501.00
301-01.13	FORTHAND CENT CINC PVMI (PII) IO FASI IRACK	5.1.	STATE	\$247.76	\$124,130.00	501.00
501-01.31	CONCRETE REPLACEMENT (FAST TRACK)	S.Y.	3	\$250.00	\$65,000.00	260.00
JUI-UI.JI	CONCRETE REFUNCEMENT (PAST TRACK)	5.1.	STATE	\$250.00	\$65,000.00	260.00
			211111	Q230.00	Q03,000.00	200.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
501-01.42	PARTIAL DEPTH PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	1 STATE	\$445.00 \$445.00	\$53,400.00	120.00 120.00
502-01	CLEANING AND SEALING JOINTS	L.F.	3 STATE	\$4.86 \$4.86	\$53,400.00 \$32,970.00 \$32,970.00	6780.00 6780.00
502-02	HOLES	EACH	1 2	\$2.00 \$1.50	\$10.00 \$7.50	5.00 5.00
			3 STATE	\$1.50 \$1.63	\$15.00 \$32.50	10.00 20.00
502-03.05	HOT APPLIED FIBER-POLYMER PATCHING MATER	LB.	2 STATE	\$3.55 \$3.55	\$218,325.00 \$218,325.00	61500.00 61500.00
502-03.13 502-03.20	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL  FULL DEPTH PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y. C.Y.	3 STATE 3	\$130.00 \$130.00	\$101,140.00 \$101,140.00	778.00 778.00 24.00
502-03.20	FULL DEPTH PCC PAVEMENT REP HIGH EARLY	C.Y.	STATE 1	\$550.00 \$550.00 \$605.00	\$13,200.00 \$13,200.00 \$1,058,750.00	24.00 24.00 1750.00
302 03.23	FOLE BETTI FEE FAVEMENT KEI ITGI BAKET	C.1.	2 3 4	\$605.00 \$635.96 \$541.61	\$1,058,750.00 \$2,461,150.00 \$947,817.50	1750.00 3870.00 1750.00
502-03.26	PARTIAL DPTH PCC PAVEMENT REP HIGH EARLY	S.Y.	STATE 1 2 3	\$605.97 \$90.00 \$90.00 \$85.00	\$5,526,467.50 \$11,250.00 \$18,000.00 \$4,250.00	9120.00 125.00 200.00 50.00
502-04.01	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L.F.	4 STATE 1	\$148.63 \$95.05 \$17.25	\$5,945.20 \$39,445.20 \$100,050.00	40.00 415.00 5800.00
			2 3 4 STATE	\$15.58 \$12.87 \$14.48 \$14.03	\$159,816.60 \$433,746.00 \$149,144.00 \$842,756.60	10260.00 33700.00 10300.00 60060.00
502-04.02	LOAD TRANSFER DOWELS	EACH	1 2 3 4	\$22.00 \$22.00 \$20.04 \$13.42	\$66,000.00 \$88,000.00 \$223,637.00 \$64,416.00	3000.00 4000.00 11162.00 4800.00
502-04.03	TRANSVERSE TIE-BARS	EACH	STATE 1 2 3 4 STATE	\$19.25 \$16.50 \$16.00 \$16.82 \$9.61 \$15.97	\$442,053.00 \$3,630.00 \$25,600.00 \$47,775.00 \$3,844.00 \$80,849.00	22962.00 220.00 1600.00 2841.00 400.00 5061.00
502-07	SPALL REPAIR	S.Y.	3 4	\$673.33 \$1,500.00	\$101,000.00 \$7,500.00	150.00 5.00
502-08	PRE-ROLLING	S.Y.	STATE  1  2  3  STATE	\$700.00 \$1.00 \$0.75 \$0.75 \$0.95	\$108,500.00 \$50.00 \$3.75 \$6.00 \$59.75	155.00 50.00 5.00 8.00 63.00
502-08.01	RESEALING JOINTS (HOT POURED ELASTIC)	L.F.	1 3 STATE	\$0.95 \$1.35 \$1.50 \$1.35	\$141,791.00 \$1,890.00 \$143,681.00	105273.00 1260.00 106533.00
502-08.02	RESEALING JOINTS (SILICONE SEALANT)	L.F.	1 2	\$5.50 \$5.00	\$7,150.00 \$39,000.00	1300.00 7800.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			3	\$5.23	\$51,555.00	9856.00
			4 STATE	\$5.00 \$5.11	\$34,000.00	6800.00 25756.00
502-08.03	SEALING SHOULDER JOINTS	L.F.	SIAIE 1	\$1.75	\$131,705.00 \$2,450.00	1400.00
302-00.03	SEALING SHOOLDER OOINIS	ш.г.	2	\$1.75	\$4,375.00	2500.00
			3	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	1400.00
			4	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	5000.00
			STATE	\$3.36	\$34,625.00	10300.00
502-08.07	SEALING RANDOM CRACKS (SILICONE SEALANT)	L.F.	1	\$5.50	\$1,925.00	350.00
			2	\$4.50	\$1,912.50	425.00
			3	\$6.58	\$24,539.25	3729.00
			4	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	250.00
			STATE	\$6.23	\$29,626.75	4754.00
502-10	CEMENT-FLY ASH GROUT	C.F.	1	\$0.75	\$37.50	50.00
			2	\$0.55	\$27.50	50.00
			3 STATE	\$0.55	\$22.00	40.00
502-25	SAWING CONCRETE JOINTS	L.F.	STATE 1	\$0.62 \$1.75	\$87.00 \$1,750.00	140.00 1000.00
502-25	SAWING CONCRETE OUTNIS	ш.г.	2	\$1.75	\$1,730.00	750.00
			3	\$3.17	\$36,800.00	11600.00
			4	\$4.00	\$7,600.00	1900.00
			STATE	\$3.10	\$47,350.00	15250.00
503-01	GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	1	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	500.00
			2	\$12.00	\$9,000.00	750.00
			3	\$13.75	\$40,970.00	2980.00
			4	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	500.00
F02 01 01	WILLIAM GOVERNMENT DIVINORM	a	STATE	\$13.42	\$63,470.00	4730.00
503-01.01	MILLING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	4	\$2.75	\$4,449.50	1618.00
503-60	RETROFIT DOWEL BAR	EACH	STATE 1	\$2.75 \$15.00	\$4,449.50 \$750.00	1618.00 50.00
503-60	REIROFII DOWEL BAR	LACH	2	\$13.00	\$275.00	25.00
			3	\$11.00	\$550.00	50.00
			4	\$93.93	\$1,408.95	15.00
			STATE	\$21.31	\$2,983.95	140.00
601-10.05	TREATED TIMBER PILE REPAIRS	EACH	3	\$2,900.00	\$127,600.00	44.00
			STATE	\$2,900.00	\$127,600.00	44.00
602-02.01	STRUCTURAL STL	LB.	2	\$2.62	\$1,123,980.00	429000.00
			3	\$1.15	\$606,565.70	527265.00
600 00 10	OMDITOMID & L. OMI	T C	STATE	\$1.81	\$1,730,545.70	956265.00
602-02.10	STRUCTURAL STL	LS	2	\$75,000.00 \$74,005.00	\$75,000.00 \$148,010.00	1.00
			STATE	\$74,005.00	\$223,010.00	3.00
602-03	STEEL STRUCTURES	LS	3	\$2,718,429.00	\$2,718,429.00	1.00
002 00	SIEEE SINGOIGNES	20	STATE	\$2,718,429.00	\$2,718,429.00	1.00
602-04.01	STL STRUCTURES	LS	2	\$10,729,450.00	\$21,458,900.00	2.00
			3	\$827,000.00	\$827,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$7,428,633.33	\$22,285,900.00	3.00
602-04.02	STL STRUCTURES	LS	3	\$827,000.00	\$827,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$827,000.00	\$827,000.00	1.00
602-08.01	JACKING STRUCTURES	LS	3	\$108,809.77	\$108,809.77	1.00
			STATE	\$108,809.77	\$108,809.77	1.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
602-10.01	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS	LS	2	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	1.00
602-10.05	BRACING REPAIRS	LS	STATE 2 3	\$12,700.00 \$4,040.00 \$46,666.67	\$12,700.00 \$4,040.00 \$140,000.00	1.00 1.00 3.00
602-10.06	STRUCTURAL STEEL	LB.	STATE 4 STATE	\$36,010.00 \$10.80 \$10.80	\$144,040.00 \$466,480.00 \$466,480.00	4.00 43210.00 43210.00
602-10.19	JACKING STEEL SPANS	LS	1 STATE	\$146,671.61 \$146,671.61	\$146,671.61 \$146,671.61	1.00
602-10.32	STRUCTURAL STEEL (REPAIRS)	LB.	2 4 STATE	\$75.00 \$96.00 \$91.59	\$10,500.00 \$50,592.00 \$61,092.00	140.00 527.00 667.00
602-10.51	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR(DESCRIPTION)	EACH	2 STATE	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	2.00
602-10.60	BEARING DEVICE	EACH	1 3 4 STATE	\$1,808.19 \$2,318.36 \$1,777.78 \$1,875.27	\$168,161.69 \$51,004.00 \$64,000.00 \$283,165.69	93.00 22.00 36.00 151.00
602-10.71	STRUCTURAL STEEL WELD REPAIR	L.F.	2 STATE	\$4,288.21 \$4,288.21	\$4,288.21 \$4,288.21	1.00
603-01	PAINT STEEL STRUCTURE	LS	4 STATE	\$9,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$9,000.00 \$9,000.00	1.00 1.00
603-02.01	REPNTG EX STEEL STRUCTURES	LS	1 2 STATE	\$789,600.00 \$80,494.25 \$316,862.83	\$789,600.00 \$160,988.50 \$950,588.50	1.00 2.00 3.00
603-02.15	REPAINT EXISTING BEARINGS	LS	1 2 3 STATE	\$37,464.84 \$8,540.00 \$10,000.00 \$18,668.28	\$37,464.84 \$8,540.00 \$10,000.00 \$56,004.84	1.00 1.00 1.00 3.00
603-02.20	SPOT PAINTING EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES	S.F.	3 4 STATE	\$20.00 \$105.00 \$20.39	\$85,980.00 \$2,100.00 \$88,080.00	4299.00 20.00 4319.00
603-05.20	CTMT & DISPOSAL WASTE	LS	1 2 STATE	\$206,000.00 \$32,253.23 \$101,751.94	\$412,000.00 \$96,759.70 \$508,759.70	2.00 3.00 5.00
604-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (ROADWAY)	C.Y.	1 2 3 4 STATE	\$1,261.85 \$1,204.21 \$935.00 \$560.00 \$1,000.44	\$2,253,665.57 \$2,380,798.28 \$4,675.00 \$1,105,440.00 \$5,744,578.85	1786.00 1977.06 5.00 1974.00 5742.06
604-01.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (ROADWAY)	LB.	1 2 4 STATE	\$1.30 \$1.26 \$1.00 \$1.20	\$454,378.17 \$504,446.38 \$313,600.00 \$1,272,424.55	350821.00 398793.00 313600.00 1063214.00
604-01.04	1-1/2" STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL	L.F.	4 STATE	\$65.00 \$65.00	\$18,525.00 \$18,525.00	285.00 285.00
604-01.20	BOX TUBE SAFETY RAIL	L.F.	2 3 STATE	\$250.00 \$176.25 \$220.37	\$124,000.00 \$58,690.00 \$182,690.00	496.00 333.00 829.00
604-01.40	BOX CULVERTS, EX (HEADWALL/WINGWALL EXT)	S.F.	3 STATE	\$90.30 \$90.30	\$41,086.50 \$41,086.50	455.00 455.00

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
604-02.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BOX BRIDGES)	C.Y.	2	\$1,128.22	\$2,407,113.47	2133.55
004-02.01	CHASS A CONCRETE (BOX BRIDGES)	C.1.	3	\$914.95	\$731,049.00	799.00
			4	\$680.00	\$352,240.00	518.00
			STATE	\$1,011.55	\$3,490,402.47	3450.55
604-02.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BOX BRIDGES)	LB.	2	\$1,011.33	\$557,738.93	454616.00
001 02.02	DIBBE DAK KEINFORCEMENT (DOX DRIDGED)	ш.	3	\$1.18	\$176,644.32	149408.00
			4	\$1.10	\$103,116.20	93742.00
			STATE	\$1.20	\$837,499.45	697766.00
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	LB.	1	\$1.35	\$1,782,107.00	1315695.00
001 02.00	Eroni contes nein onorno ereze	22.	2	\$1.59	\$3,367,271.61	2118225.00
			3	\$1.50	\$3,057,247.63	2040074.00
			STATE	\$1.50	\$8,206,626.24	5473994.00
604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)	C.Y.	1	\$809.57	\$3,111,977.27	3844.00
001 03.01	CERES II CONCILETE (BRIDGES)	0.1.	2	\$866.74	\$4,104,893.26	4736.00
			3	\$888.27	\$3,046,782.26	3430.03
			4	\$786.84	\$74,750.00	95.00
			STATE	\$854.06	\$10,338,402.79	12105.03
604-03.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)	LB.	1	\$1.55	\$1,449,525.90	935178.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		2	\$1.45	\$1,475,449.60	1019101.00
			3	\$1.37	\$1,111,556.32	813653.00
			STATE	\$1.46	\$4,036,531.82	2767932.00
604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS	S.Y.	1	\$330.04	\$927,401.72	2810.00
			2	\$380.48	\$717,581.98	1886.00
			3	\$357.49	\$4,328,513.50	12108.00
			4	\$315.00	\$454,860.00	1444.00
			STATE	\$352.28	\$6,428,357.20	18248.00
604-03.06	BRIDGE DRAIN APRON	S.Y.	1	\$895.80	\$3,583.20	4.00
			STATE	\$895.80	\$3,583.20	4.00
604-03.07	CLASS A CONCRETE	C.Y.	4	\$827.27	\$45,500.00	55.00
			STATE	\$827.27	\$45,500.00	55.00
604-03.08	CLASS A CONCRETE	C.Y.	2	\$450.00	\$171,000.00	380.00
			3	\$358.80	\$101,540.40	283.00
			STATE	\$411.07	\$272,540.40	663.00
604-03.09	CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)	C.Y.	1	\$630.49	\$616,615.00	978.00
			2	\$1,062.95	\$767,446.50	722.00
			3	\$826.08	\$2,735,159.00	3311.00
			STATE	\$822.04	\$4,119,220.50	5011.00
604-03.20	BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION	L.F.	2	\$426.00	\$43,452.00	102.00
			STATE	\$426.00	\$43,452.00	102.00
604-03.25	CLASS S CONCRETE (FOUNDATION SEAL)	C.Y.	1	\$400.00	\$281,600.00	704.00
			STATE	\$400.00	\$281,600.00	704.00
604-03.32	CLASS DS CONCRETE	C.Y.	1	\$950.00	\$2,982,050.00	3139.00
			2	\$856.36	\$4,733,114.28	5527.00
			3	\$879.89	\$3,038,249.40	3453.00
			STATE	\$887.32	\$10,753,413.68	12119.00
604-03.60	BR JOINT SEISMIC MOD	EACH	4	\$1,273.04	\$29,280.00	23.00
			STATE	\$1,273.04	\$29,280.00	23.00
604-03.74	CLASS X CONCRETE	C.Y.	3	\$839.12	\$866,810.10	1033.00
		_	STATE	\$839.12	\$866,810.10	1033.00
604-04.01	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)	S.Y.	1	\$9.60	\$247,393.78	25778.00
			2	\$9.09	\$134,519.66	14803.00

STATE   STAT	Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
STATE   S. A.2   \$500,048.44   \$71,050.00							
APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EX STRUCTURES)							
Company							
STATE   STATE EMBLEM   STATE EMBLEM   STATE	604-04.02	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EX STRUCTURES)	S.Y.				
STATE   STAT							
STATE   S12.59   \$412,699.32   32785.00   604-04.03   BRIDGE END DRAINS (2'X8')   EACH   2   85.500.00   \$17,000.00   2.00   604-04.05   BRIDGE END DRAINS   EACH   3   3   4.184.17   \$37,657.52   9.00   604-04.20   PAINTING CONCRETE SURFACES   S.F.   TATE   \$41.84.17   \$37,657.52   9.00   604-04.41   THREE STAR STATE EMBLEM   EACH   1   \$2.10   \$1.419.00   690.00   604-04.41   THREE STAR STATE EMBLEM   EACH   1   \$1.800.08   \$3.700.00   16.00   604-04.41   EACH   1   \$1.800.08   \$3.700.00   16.00   604-05.31   ERIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)   S.F.   1   \$1.800.08   \$3.700.00   16.00   604-05.31   ERIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)   S.F.   1   \$1.801.03   \$81.046.36   \$45.00   604-07.01   ERIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)   S.F.   1   \$3.93   \$61.190.00   15.800.00   604-07.01   ERIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)   S.F.   1   \$3.93   \$61.190.00   15.800.00   604-07.01   ERIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)   S.F.   1   \$3.93   \$61.190.00   15.800.00   604-07.01   ERIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)   S.F.   1   \$3.93   \$61.190.00   15.800.00   604-07.00   ERIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)   S.F.   2   \$3.857   \$3.301.801.00   604-07.00   ERIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)   S.F.   2   \$3.857   \$3.301.801.00   604-07.00   ERIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)   S.F.   2   \$3.857   \$3.301.801.00   604-07.00   ERIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)   S.F.   2   \$3.857   \$3.301.801.00   604-07.00   ERIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)   S.F.   2   \$3.857   \$3.301.801.00   604-07.00   ERIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)   S.F.   2   \$3.857   \$3.301.801.00   604-07.00   ERIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)   S.F.   2   \$3.857   \$3.301.801.00   604-07.00   ERIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)   S.F.   2   \$3.857   \$3.301.801.00   604-07.00   ERIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)   S.F.   2   \$3.857   \$3.301.801.00   604-07.00   ERIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)   S.F.   2   \$3.857   \$3.301.801.00   604-07.00   ERIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)   S.F.   2   \$3.857   \$3.301.801.00   604-07.00   ERIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)   S.F.   2   \$3.85							
BRIDGE RND DRAINS(2'X8')							
STATE   S.   S.   S.   S.   S.   S.   S.   S							
BRIDGE END DRAINS	604-04.03	BRIDGE END DRAINS(2'X8')	EACH				
STATE   SALE   STATE   SALE				STATE	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	2.00
PAINTING CONCRETE SURFACES   S.F.   1   \$2.10   \$1.449.00   699.00   690.	604-04.05	BRIDGE END DRAINS	EACH	3		\$37,657.52	
Control   Cont				STATE		\$37,657.52	9.00
Control   Three Star State Emblem	604-04.20	PAINTING CONCRETE SURFACES	S.F.		\$2.10	\$1,449.00	690.00
Color				4	\$20.00	\$3,700.00	185.00
Part				STATE	\$5.88	\$5,149.00	875.00
A	604-04.41	THREE STAR STATE EMBLEM	EACH		\$1,800.00	\$28,800.00	16.00
BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)   S.Y.   1				2	\$1,580.22	\$23,703.36	15.00
BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)				3	\$2,038.79	\$28,543.00	14.00
Control   Cont				STATE	\$1,801.03	\$81,046.36	45.00
RETAINING WALL   S.F.	604-05.31	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)	S.Y.	1	\$3.93	\$61,190.00	15580.00
A				2	\$4.58	\$102,562.96	22394.00
604-07.01 RETAINING WALL S.F. 1 \$108.50 \$349,597.00 3222.00				3	\$4.78	\$195,101.63	40776.73
RETAINING WALL   S.F.   1   \$10.8.50   \$349,587.00   3222.00   \$147.40   \$1,512.217.86   10259.00   \$147.40   \$1,512.217.86   10259.00   \$10.7.58   \$3,306,984.91   30739.00   \$10.7.58   \$3,306,984.91   30739.00   \$10.7.58   \$3,306,984.91   30739.00   \$10.7.58   \$3,306,984.91   30739.00   \$10.7.58   \$116.89   \$5,168,789.77   \$44220.00   \$10.7.50   \$				4	\$4.15	\$39,342.43	9481.00
2   \$147.40   \$1,512,217.86   10259.00				STATE	\$4.51	\$398,197.02	88231.73
STATE   S107.58   \$3,306,984,91   30739.00	604-07.01	RETAINING WALL	S.F.	1	\$108.50	\$349,587.00	3222.00
STATE   \$116.89   \$5,168,789.77   \$4220.00				2	\$147.40	\$1,512,217.86	10259.00
Retaining Wall				3	\$107.58	\$3,306,984.91	30739.00
STATE   STAT				STATE	\$116.89	\$5,168,789.77	44220.00
STATE   \$50.30   \$1,322,079.69   26283.00	604-07.02	RETAINING WALL	S.F.	2	\$38.57	\$666,117.69	17270.00
RETAINING WALL				3	\$72.78	\$655,962.00	9013.00
STATE   STAT				STATE	\$50.30	\$1,322,079.69	26283.00
STATE   \$81.72   \$590,536.00   7226.00	604-07.03	RETAINING WALL	S.F.	2	\$92.77	\$311,805.00	3361.00
604-07.04 RETAINING WALL  S.F. 2 \$21.00 \$359,100.00 17100.00 3 \$70.00 \$212,730.00 3039.00  STATE \$28.39 \$571,830.00 20139.00  604-07.05 RETAINING WALL  S.F. 2 \$21.00 \$85,134.00 4054.00  STATE \$28.39 \$571,830.00 20139.00  8570.00 \$223,720.00 3196.00  STATE \$42.60 \$308,854.00 7250.00  STATE \$42.60 \$308,854.00 7250.00  STATE \$42.60 \$308,854.00 7250.00  STATE \$42.60 \$309,099.00 7005.00  STATE \$44.13 \$309,099.00 7005.00  604-07.07 RETAINING WALL  S.F. 3 \$70.00 \$231,420.00 3306.00  STATE \$70.00 \$185,640.00 2652.00  604-07.08 RETAINING WALL  S.F. 3 \$70.00 \$185,640.00 2652.00  604-07.09 RETAINING WALL  S.F. 3 \$70.00 \$206,780.00 2954.00  604-07.09 RETAINING WALL  S.F. 3 \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2954.00  604-07.10 RETAINING WALL  S.F. 3 \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2144.00  STATE \$70.00 \$145,110.00 2073.00				3	\$72.12	\$278,731.00	3865.00
STATE   STAT				STATE	\$81.72	\$590,536.00	7226.00
STATE   \$28.39   \$571,830.00   20139.00	604-07.04	RETAINING WALL	S.F.	2	\$21.00	\$359,100.00	17100.00
604-07.05 RETAINING WALL  S.F. 2 \$21.00 \$85,134.00 4054.00 3 \$70.00 \$223,720.00 3196.00 5TATE \$42.60 \$308,854.00 7250.00 604-07.06 RETAINING WALL  S.F. 2 \$21.00 \$77,679.00 3699.00 3 \$70.00 \$231,420.00 3306.00 5TATE \$44.13 \$309,099.00 7005.00 604-07.07 RETAINING WALL  S.F. 3 \$70.00 \$185,640.00 2652.00 604-07.08 RETAINING WALL  S.F. 3 \$70.00 \$185,640.00 2652.00 604-07.09 RETAINING WALL  S.F. 3 \$70.00 \$206,780.00 2954.00 5TATE \$70.00 \$206,780.00 2954.00 5TATE \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2954.00 604-07.09 RETAINING WALL  S.F. 3 \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2144.00 604-07.10 RETAINING WALL  S.F. 3 \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2144.00 5TATE \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2144.00 5TATE \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2144.00 604-07.10 RETAINING WALL  S.F. 3 \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2144.00				3	\$70.00	\$212,730.00	3039.00
STATE   \$42.60   \$308,854.00   7250.00				STATE	\$28.39	\$571,830.00	20139.00
STATE   \$42.60   \$308,854.00   7250.00	604-07.05	RETAINING WALL	S.F.	2	\$21.00	\$85,134.00	4054.00
604-07.06 RETAINING WALL  S.F. 2 \$21.00 \$77,679.00 3699.00  3 \$70.00 \$231,420.00 3306.00  STATE \$44.13 \$309,099.00 7005.00  604-07.07 RETAINING WALL  S.F. 3 \$70.00 \$185,640.00 2652.00  STATE \$70.00 \$185,640.00 2652.00  STATE \$70.00 \$206,780.00 2954.00  STATE \$70.00 \$206,780.00 2954.00  STATE \$70.00 \$206,780.00 2954.00  STATE \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2954.00  STATE \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2144.00  STATE \$70.00 \$145,110.00 2073.00				3	\$70.00	\$223,720.00	3196.00
3 \$70.00 \$231,420.00 3306.00 STATE \$44.13 \$309,099.00 7005.00 S00604-07.07 RETAINING WALL S.F. 3 \$70.00 \$185,640.00 2652.00 STATE \$70.00 \$185,640.00 2652.00 STATE \$70.00 \$185,640.00 2652.00 STATE \$70.00 \$185,640.00 2652.00 STATE \$70.00 \$185,640.00 2954.00 STATE \$70.00 \$206,780.00 2954.00 STATE \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2954.00 STATE \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2954.00 STATE \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2144.00 STATE \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2145,110.00 2073.00 STATE \$70.00 \$145,110.00 2073.00				STATE	\$42.60	\$308,854.00	7250.00
STATE   \$44.13   \$309,099.00   7005.00	604-07.06	RETAINING WALL	S.F.	2	\$21.00	\$77,679.00	3699.00
STATE   \$44.13   \$309,099.00   7005.00				3	\$70.00	\$231,420.00	3306.00
STATE   \$70.00   \$185,640.00   2652.00				STATE		\$309,099.00	7005.00
604-07.08 RETAINING WALL S.F. 3 \$70.00 \$206,780.00 2954.00 STATE \$70.00 \$206,780.00 2954.00 STATE \$70.00 \$206,780.00 2954.00 STATE \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2144.00 S.F. 3 \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2144.00 STATE \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2144.00 S.F. 3 \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2144.00 S.F. 3 \$70.00 \$145,110.00 2073.00 STATE \$70.00 \$145,110.00 2073.00	604-07.07	RETAINING WALL	S.F.	3	\$70.00	\$185,640.00	2652.00
604-07.08 RETAINING WALL S.F. 3 \$70.00 \$206,780.00 2954.00 STATE \$70.00 \$206,780.00 2954.00 STATE \$70.00 \$206,780.00 2954.00 STATE \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2144.00 S.F. 3 \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2144.00 STATE \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2144.00 S.F. 3 \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2144.00 S.F. 3 \$70.00 \$145,110.00 2073.00 STATE \$70.00 \$145,110.00 2073.00							
STATE   \$70.00   \$206,780.00   2954.00	604-07.08	RETAINING WALL	S.F.	3			
604-07.09 RETAINING WALL S.F. 3 \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2144.00 STATE \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2144.00 STATE \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2144.00 STATE \$70.00 \$145,110.00 2073.00 STATE \$70.00 \$145,110.00 2073.00							
STATE \$70.00 \$150,080.00 2144.00 604-07.10 RETAINING WALL S.F. 3 \$70.00 \$145,110.00 2073.00 STATE \$70.00 \$145,110.00 2073.00	604-07.09	RETAINING WALL	S.F.				
604-07.10 RETAINING WALL S.F. 3 \$70.00 \$145,110.00 2073.00 STATE \$70.00 \$145,110.00 2073.00			•				
STATE \$70.00 \$145,110.00 2073.00	604-07.10	RETAINING WALL	S.F.				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				STATE			
	604-07.11	RETAINING WALL	S.F.	3			

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			STATE	\$143.00	\$52,338.00	366.00
604-07.12	RETAINING WALL	S.F.	3	\$70.00	\$170,660.00	2438.00
604-07.13	RETAINING WALL	S.F.	STATE 3	\$70.00 \$70.00	\$170,660.00 \$163,380.00	2438.00 2334.00
004-07.13	RETAINING WALL	5.1.	STATE	\$70.00	\$163,380.00	2334.00
604-07.14	RETAINING WALL	S.F.	3	\$70.00	\$214,550.00	3065.00
			STATE	\$70.00	\$214,550.00	3065.00
604-07.15	RETAINING WALL	S.F.	3	\$70.00	\$298,480.00	4264.00
			STATE	\$70.00	\$298,480.00	4264.00
604-07.16	RETAINING WALL	S.F.	3	\$70.00	\$50,750.00	725.00
604 05 15		a =	STATE	\$70.00	\$50,750.00	725.00
604-07.17	RETAINING WALL	S.F.	3	\$70.00	\$244,090.00	3487.00
604-07.28	RETAINING WALL EXCAVATION	C.Y.	STATE 2	\$70.00 \$15.00	\$244,090.00 \$23,130.00	3487.00 1542.00
004-07.20	RETAINING WALL EXCAVATION	C.1.	3	\$21.10	\$69,123.60	3276.00
			STATE	\$19.15	\$92,253.60	4818.00
604-07.30	RETAINING WALL	L.F.	2	\$90.97	\$3,638.80	40.00
			STATE	\$90.97	\$3,638.80	40.00
604-09.10	CLASS A CONCRETE	C.Y.	2	\$1,400.00	\$701,400.00	501.00
			3	\$602.30	\$308,979.90	513.00
			4	\$728.00	\$7,280.00	10.00
604 10 00	GONGDERRE DEDATES	G 17	STATE	\$993.81	\$1,017,659.90	1024.00
604-10.02	CONCRETE REPAIRS	C.Y.	2 STATE	\$2,410.13	\$31,331.72 \$31,331.72	13.00 13.00
604-10.05	CONCRETE	S.F.	SIAIE 1	\$2,410.13 \$209.77	\$188,792.90	900.00
004-10.03	CONCRETE	Б.Г.	2	\$203.65	\$132,165.88	649.00
			3	\$217.83	\$27,173.68	124.75
			4	\$175.32	\$189,700.00	1082.00
			STATE	\$195.17	\$537,832.46	2755.75
604-10.06	CONCRETE HANDRAIL REPAIR	L.F.	4	\$750.00	\$63,750.00	85.00
			STATE	\$750.00	\$63,750.00	85.00
604-10.07	CONCRETE REMOVAL	LS	4	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	1.00
604 10 00	CONCRETE	C.Y.	STATE	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	1.00
604-10.09	CONCRETE	C.Y.	3 4	\$2,232.50 \$950.00	\$223,250.00 \$99,750.00	100.00 105.00
			STATE	\$1,575.61	\$323,000.00	205.00
604-10.11	CONCRETE SLAB REPAIRS	S.Y.	1	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	4.00
			STATE	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	4.00
604-10.12	CONCRETE SLAB REPAIRS	C.Y.	3	\$1,000.00	\$246,000.00	246.00
			4	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	11.00
			STATE	\$1,085.60	\$279,000.00	257.00
604-10.13	CONCRETE SLAB REMOVAL	LS	3	\$113,500.00	\$227,000.00	2.00
			4 STATE	\$34,000.00	\$68,000.00	2.00 4.00
604-10.14	REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE	LS	SIAIE 1	\$73,750.00 \$33,302.63	\$295,000.00 \$99,907.90	3.00
004-10.14	REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE	по	2	\$38,600.00	\$77,200.00	2.00
			3	\$38,500.00	\$154,000.00	4.00
			4	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$35,110.79	\$351,107.90	10.00
604-10.17	NON-PENETRATING CONCRETE SEAL	S.Y.	1	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	60.00
			3	\$120.00	\$31,320.00	261.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			STATE	\$102.24	\$32,820.00	321.00
604-10.18	REINFORCING STEEL (REPAIRS)	LB.	1	\$2.77	\$4,808.72	1736.00
			2	\$1.86	\$4,929.00	2650.00
			3	\$3.33	\$347,865.72	104471.18
			4	\$2.31	\$78,730.00	34087.00
			STATE	\$3.05	\$436,333.44	142944.18
604-10.20	HYDRODEMOLITION	S.Y.	3	\$65.00	\$682,586.65	10501.33
			4	\$24.14	\$217,758.00	9021.00
			STATE	\$46.12	\$900,344.65	19522.33
604-10.21	CONTAINMENT & DISPOSAL OF WASTE	LS	1	\$14,985.93	\$14,985.93	1.00
			STATE	\$14,985.93	\$14,985.93	1.00
604-10.22	CONCRETE PARAPET REPAIR	L.F.	1	\$195.00	\$98,280.00	504.00
			2	\$111.00	\$75,036.00	676.00
			4	\$1,000.00	\$85,000.00	85.00
			STATE	\$204.20	\$258,316.00	1265.00
604-10.24	JACKING CONCRETE SPANS	LS	1	\$43,169.13	\$129,507.39	3.00
			2	\$32,650.00	\$65,300.00	2.00
			STATE	\$38,961.48	\$194,807.39	5.00
604-10.26	BRACING	EACH	3	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	10.00
			4	\$1,774.55	\$97,600.00	55.00
			STATE	\$2,270.77	\$147,600.00	65.00
604-10.30	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (FULL DEPTH OF SLAB)	S.Y.	1	\$579.80	\$184,374.90	318.00
			2	\$589.35	\$75,436.80	128.00
			3	\$760.00	\$57,000.00	75.00
			4	\$259.09	\$57,000.00	220.00
			STATE	\$504.47	\$373,811.70	741.00
604-10.32	EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS (TYPE A)	L.F.	1	\$793.37	\$104,724.84	132.00
001 10.01			STATE	\$793.37	\$104,724.84	132.00
604-10.34	CNCRTE OVRLYD BRDGE DECK REP (FULL DEPT)	S.Y.	1	\$525.42	\$43,084.44	82.00
001 10.51	CHERTE OVERED BEEN REF (TODE BEIT)	5.1.	2	\$562.55	\$3,937.85	7.00
			3	\$525.00	\$18,375.00	35.00
			STATE	\$527.40	\$65,397.29	124.00
604-10.39	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE UNITS	S.F.	3	\$54.90	\$1,258,857.00	22930.00
001 10.00	THEORIE THE THEORY OF THE THEORY	5.1.	STATE	\$54.90	\$1,258,857.00	22930.00
604-10.40	EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS (TYPE D)	L.F.	1	\$779.85	\$34,313.40	44.00
001 10.10			2	\$696.92	\$43,905.96	63.00
			3	\$625.72	\$43,174.68	69.00
			STATE	\$689.74	\$121,394.04	176.00
604-10.42	CONCRETE REPAIRS	C.F.	1	\$745.40	\$38,015.27	51.00
			2	\$229.05	\$33,900.00	148.00
			3	\$116.21	\$955,375.88	8220.88
			4	\$241.46	\$334,670.00	1386.00
			STATE	\$138.89	\$1,361,961.15	9805.88
604-10.44	EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS	L.F.	1	\$435.45	\$618,333.22	1420.00
001 10111			2	\$42.94	\$333,202.50	7760.00
			3	\$243.60	\$437,750.00	1797.00
			4	\$343.98	\$338,480.84	984.00
			STATE	\$144.45	\$1,727,766.56	11961.00
604-10.45	EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS (TYPE F)	L.F.	1	\$997.29	\$79,783.20	80.00
<del></del>			4	\$1,350.00	\$27,000.00	20.00
			STATE	\$1,067.83	\$106,783.20	100.00
			<b>-</b>	+=,00,.00	, ,	

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
604-10.46	EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS (TYPE G)	L.F.	1	\$679.61	\$153,591.50	226.00
			4	\$1,000.00	\$125,000.00	125.00
			STATE	\$793.71	\$278,591.50	351.00
604-10.47	EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS (TYPE H)	L.F.	3	\$1,250.00	\$337,500.00	270.00
			4	\$1,011.45	\$613,950.15	607.00
			STATE	\$1,084.89	\$951,450.15	877.00
604-10.50	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH SLAB)	S.Y.	1	\$271.22	\$412,523.27	1521.00
			2	\$261.02	\$61,078.00	234.00
			3 4	\$442.39	\$101,750.00	230.00
			4 STATE	\$356.15 \$295.92	\$71,230.88	200.00 2185.00
604-10.51	SCARIFYING	S.Y.	STATE 2	\$295.92 \$24.94	\$646,582.15 \$28,481.48	1142.00
004-10.51	SCARIFIING	5.1.	3	\$15.75	\$9,387.00	596.00
			4	\$7.40	\$3,448.40	466.00
			STATE	\$18.75	\$41,316.88	2204.00
604-10.53	CONCRETE REPAIRS	S.Y.	1	\$821.79	\$65,742.80	80.00
001 10.00		2.1.	2	\$569.44	\$10,250.00	18.00
			3	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	15.00
			4	\$1,320.00	\$13,200.00	10.00
			STATE	\$786.12	\$96,692.80	123.00
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS	S.F.	1	\$210.39	\$180,089.98	856.00
			2	\$219.19	\$179,739.08	820.00
			3	\$125.62	\$197,731.68	1574.00
			4	\$160.79	\$180,246.00	1121.00
			STATE	\$168.80	\$737,806.74	4371.00
604-10.55	CONCRETE (FOUNDATION REPAIRS)	C.Y.	1	\$1,215.17	\$35,240.02	29.00
			2	\$1,100.00	\$20,900.00	19.00
604 10 56	GUGDER OUT UP DEDGE DOU DELTE (DIDE DED)		STATE	\$1,169.58	\$56,140.02	48.00
604-10.56	CNCRTE OVLYD BRDGE DCK RPAIR (PART DEP)	S.Y.	1 2	\$576.38	\$96,255.88	167.00 24.00
			3	\$398.05	\$9,553.20	
			STATE	\$450.59 \$522.13	\$38,300.00 \$144,109.08	85.00 276.00
604-10.58	EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION)	GAL.	1	\$203.20	\$36,575.79	180.00
004-10.50	EFOXI INDECTION (INDECTION)	GALI.	2	\$233.65	\$8,878.70	38.00
			STATE	\$208.51	\$45,454.49	218.00
604-10.60	EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS (MODULAR TYPE)	L.F.	3	\$6,000.00	\$1,080,000.00	180.00
	,		STATE	\$6,000.00	\$1,080,000.00	180.00
604-10.62	EPOXY INJCTN REPAIR (CMPLT AND IN PLACE)	L.F.	1	\$77.50	\$162,123.68	2092.00
			2	\$162.08	\$88,819.88	548.00
			4	\$67.75	\$15,380.00	227.00
			STATE	\$92.89	\$266,323.56	2867.00
604-10.63	CONCRETE REPAIRS (CRACKS)	L.F.	1	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	18.00
			STATE	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	18.00
604-10.67	CONCRETE REPAIRS	L.F.	4	\$10.00	\$5,750.00	575.00
604 10 60	GOVERNMENT DEDITED		STATE	\$10.00	\$5,750.00	575.00
604-10.68	CONCRETE REPAIRS	L.F.	4	\$2.00	\$13,610.00	6805.00
604 10 60	DDECEDERCING CEDAND CDITCE	EA CII	STATE	\$2.00	\$13,610.00	6805.00
604-10.69	PRESTRESSING STRAND SPLICE	EACH	1 STATE	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	2.00 2.00
604-10.83	COMPOSITE FIBER ENCASEMENT	S.F.	SIAIE 1	\$7,500.00 \$120.00	\$15,000.00 \$60,960.00	508.00
004-10.03	COMPOSITE FIDER ENCASEMENT	э.г.	2	\$350.00	\$19,600.00	56.00

	Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
Control   Cont	Number	Description	Measure	Region	OHIC FIICE	COSC	Quarterty
04-10.89   MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE ITEMS (Description)   LS   STATE   S37.46   S574,164.24   15329.00				3	\$38.54	\$106,478.24	2763.00
MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE ITEMS (Deacription)				4			12002.00
Company   Comp				STATE		\$574,164.24	15329.00
MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE ITEMS	604-10.89	MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE ITEMS (Description)	LS	3	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	1.00
STATE   STAT							
Company   Comp	604-10.90	MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE ITEMS	LS				
STATE   SCOOL 00   SCOOL 00   10.00   SCOOL 00   SCOO							
Color							
STATE   \$600.00   \$6,000.00   10.00							
604-11.01   EXPANSION DEVICE	604-10.92	MEDIAN BARRIER REPAIR	L.F.				
STATE   STAT	604 11 01	ENDANGTON DEUTGE					
STATE   \$1,588.21   \$417,700.00   263.00	604-11.01	EXPANSION DEVICE	ь. ғ.				
Control   Cont							
STATE   \$2,500.00   \$210,000.00   \$4.00	604-11 02	EADYNGION DERIGE	т. Б				
Control   Cont	004-11.02	EXPANSION DEVICE	ш.г.				
C.Y.   2   \$71.796   \$169.439.00   236.00	604-12 15	DRILL & GROUT STEEL BARS	EACH				
C.Y.   2   \$717.96   \$169,439.00   236.00	001 12.15	Divide a divor bille billo	Brich				
STATE   \$717.96   \$169,439.00   236.00	604-15.01	PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT	C.Y.				
604-18.26   STEEL BAR COUPLERS AT APPROACH SLABS   EACH   3   \$70.00   \$10.920.00   156.00							
SCARIFYING   S.Y.   4   \$12.50   \$44,387,50   3551.00	604-18.26	STEEL BAR COUPLERS AT APPROACH SLABS	EACH				
STATE   \$12.50				STATE		\$10,920.00	156.00
STEEL PILES (10 INCH)	604-36	SCARIFYING	S.Y.	4	\$12.50	\$44,387.50	3551.00
STATE   \$60.08   \$1,084,386.64   17752.12				STATE	\$12.50	\$44,387.50	3551.00
STATE   \$60.77   \$1,113,864.64   18330.12	606-02.03	STEEL PILES (10 INCH)	L.F.			\$29,478.00	
606-02.06 PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 10 INCH) 606-03.03 STEEL PILES (12 INCH) 606-03.03 STEEL PILES (12 INCH) 606-03.03 STEEL PILES (12 INCH) 606-03.04 STEEL PILES (12 INCH) 606-03.05 STEEL PILES (12 INCH) 606-03.06 PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 12 INCH) 606-03.06 PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 12 INCH) 606-04.03 STEEL PILES (14 INCH) 606-05.00 STATE (10 INCH) 606-05.00 STATE (10 INCH) 606-05.00 STATE (10 INCH) 606-06.00 STATE (10 INCH) 606-06.00 STATE (10 I							
STATE   \$161.46   \$84,607.60   \$24.00							
STEEL PILES (12 INCH)	606-02.06	PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 10 INCH)	EACH				
2   \$66.07   \$407,516.00   6168.00   3   \$137.89   \$214,695.00   1557.00   4   \$76.89   \$344,488.00   4480.00   574   \$79.22   \$1,475,246.25   18622.00   1800		(4.0)					
STATE   STAT	606-03.03	STEEL PILES (12 INCH)	L.F.				
A							
STATE   \$79.22   \$1,475,246.25   18622.00							
606-03.06 PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 12 INCH)  EACH    1				-			
2 \$201.33 \$30,200.00 150.00 3 \$175.00 \$3,150.00 18.00	606-03 06	DILE TIDS (STEEL DILES 12 INCH)	FACH				
3 \$175.00 \$3,150.00 18.00 STATE \$205.39 \$39,434.00 192.00   606-04.03 STEEL PILES (14 INCH) L.F. 2 \$85.00 \$49,640.00 584.00   4 \$96.00 \$26,880.00 280.00   STATE \$88.56 \$76,520.00 \$64.00   606-24.10 SHEET PILES S.F. 3 \$250.00 \$15,750.00 63.00   STATE \$200.00 \$15,750.00 1000.00   STATE \$100,943.57 \$572,830.72 3.00   607-02.02 15" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS III) L.F. 1 \$75.00 \$55,775.00 77.00	000 03.00	TIBE TITO (BIBER TIBEO) TE INCII)	Brich				
STATE   \$205.39   \$39,434.00   192.00							
4 \$96.00 \$26,880.00 280.00 STATE \$88.56 \$76,520.00 864.00 STATE \$88.56 \$76,520.00 864.00 STATE \$88.56 \$76,520.00 864.00 STATE \$250.00 \$15,750.00 63.00 STATE \$250.00 \$15,750.00 63.00 STATE \$250.00 \$15,750.00 63.00 STATE \$250.00 \$16,110.00 16110.00 3 \$35.00 \$35.00.00 1000.00 STATE \$2.99 \$51,110.00 17110.00 \$166-24.13 TEMPORARY SHEET PILES LS 1 \$16,490.86 \$16,490.86 \$16,490.86 \$1.00 STATE \$2.99 \$51,110.00 17110.00 STATE \$2.99 \$51,110.00 17110.00 STATE \$2.99 \$51,110.00 \$16,100.00 STATE \$2.99 \$51,110.00 \$100.00 STATE \$190,943.57 \$572,830.72 \$3.00 \$100.00 STATE \$100.00				STATE			
STATE   \$88.56   \$76,520.00   864.00	606-04.03	STEEL PILES (14 INCH)	L.F.	2	\$85.00	\$49,640.00	584.00
606-24.10 SHEET PILES S.F. 3 \$250.00 \$15,750.00 63.00 STATE \$250.00 \$15,750.00 63.00 606-24.12 TEMPORARY SHEET PILES S.F. 2 \$1.00 \$16,110.00 16110.00 3 \$35.00 \$35,000.00 1000.00 STATE \$2.99 \$51,110.00 17110.00 606-24.13 TEMPORARY SHEET PILES LS 1 \$16,490.86 \$16,490.86 1.00 2 \$278,169.93 \$556,339.86 2.00 STATE \$190,943.57 \$572,830.72 3.00 607-02.02 15" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS III) L.F. 1 \$75.00 \$5,775.00 77.00				4	\$96.00	\$26,880.00	280.00
STATE \$250.00 \$15,750.00 63.00 606-24.12 TEMPORARY SHEET PILES S.F. 2 \$1.00 \$16,110.00 16110.00 3 \$35.00 \$35,000.00 1000.00 STATE \$2.99 \$51,110.00 17110.00 606-24.13 TEMPORARY SHEET PILES LS 1 \$16,490.86 \$16,490.86 1.00 2 \$278,169.93 \$556,339.86 2.00 STATE \$190,943.57 \$572,830.72 3.00 607-02.02 15" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS III) L.F. 1 \$75.00 \$5,775.00 77.00							
606-24.12 TEMPORARY SHEET PILES S.F. 2 \$1.00 \$16,110.00 16110.00 3 \$35,000.00 1000.00 5TATE \$2.99 \$51,110.00 17110.00 606-24.13 TEMPORARY SHEET PILES LS 1 \$16,490.86 \$16,490.86 1.00 2 \$278,169.93 \$556,339.86 2.00 5TATE \$190,943.57 \$572,830.72 3.00 607-02.02 15" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS III) L.F. 1 \$75.00 \$5,775.00 77.00	606-24.10	SHEET PILES	S.F.				
3 \$35.00 \$35,000.00 1000.00 STATE \$2.99 \$51,110.00 17110.00 606-24.13 TEMPORARY SHEET PILES LS 1 \$16,490.86 \$16,490.86 1.00 2 \$278,169.93 \$556,339.86 2.00 STATE \$190,943.57 \$572,830.72 3.00 607-02.02 15" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS III) L.F. 1 \$75.00 \$5,775.00 77.00							
STATE \$2.99 \$51,110.00 17110.00 606-24.13 TEMPORARY SHEET PILES LS 1 \$16,490.86 \$16,490.86 1.00 2 \$278,169.93 \$556,339.86 2.00 STATE \$190,943.57 \$572,830.72 3.00 607-02.02 15" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS III) L.F. 1 \$75.00 \$5,775.00 77.00	606-24.12	TEMPORARY SHEET PILES	S.F.				
606-24.13 TEMPORARY SHEET PILES LS 1 \$16,490.86 \$16,490.86 1.00 2 \$278,169.93 \$556,339.86 2.00 STATE \$190,943.57 \$572,830.72 3.00 607-02.02 15" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS III) L.F. 1 \$75.00 \$5,775.00 77.00							
2 \$278,169.93 \$556,339.86 2.00 STATE \$190,943.57 \$572,830.72 3.00 607-02.02 15" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS III) L.F. 1 \$75.00 \$5,775.00 77.00	606 04 10	MEMBADADA GUERM DILEC	T 0				
STATE \$190,943.57 \$572,830.72 3.00 607-02.02 15" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS III) L.F. 1 \$75.00 \$5,775.00 77.00	000-24.13	TEMPURARY SHEET PILES	LS				
607-02.02 15" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS III) L.F. 1 \$75.00 \$5,775.00 77.00							
	607-02 02	15" מממספידי סוסף מווומיפסיומו אפפ דדי /	т. 🗜				
	307 02.02	15 SOMERDIE IIIE CONVERTICEMENT III)	<b></b> .				

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			3	\$84.00	\$4,284.00	51.00
			STATE	\$71.42	\$11,285.10	158.00
607-03.02	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	L.F.	1	\$77.38	\$436,596.10	5642.00
007-03:02	10 CONCRETE FIFE CODVERT (CDASS III)	ш.г.	2	\$77.38	\$3,887,410.84	49185.00
			3	\$75.96	\$2,300,253.10	30282.40
			4	\$53.00	\$94,446.00	1782.00
			STATE	\$77.32	\$6,718,706.04	86891.40
607-03.05	18"CNC PIPE CULV(CL IV)JACKED-IN-PLACE	L.F.	2	\$718.34	\$953,953.05	1328.00
007 00.00	10 010 1111 001 (01 17,01101112 11 121101		3	\$710.00	\$1,320,600.00	1860.00
			STATE	\$713.47	\$2,274,553.05	3188.00
607-03.30	18" PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	1	\$196.50	\$303,789.00	1546.00
007 03.30	10 1111 002/1111		2	\$93.12	\$459,742.90	4937.00
			3	\$72.40	\$20,923.60	289.00
			STATE	\$115.84	\$784,455.50	6772.00
607-05.02	24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	L.F.	1	\$96.50	\$185,519.67	1922.50
			2	\$96.77	\$1,296,032.62	13393.00
			3	\$108.12	\$634,462.36	5868.01
			4	\$65.00	\$9,685.00	149.00
			STATE	\$99.65	\$2,125,699.65	21332.51
607-05.03	24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS IV)	L.F.	1	\$99.54	\$24,387.30	245.00
			3	\$105.00	\$6,825.00	65.00
			STATE	\$100.68	\$31,212.30	310.00
607-05.05	24"CNC PIPE CULV (CL IV)JACKED-IN-PLACE	L.F.	2	\$851.14	\$709,854.90	834.00
			3	\$860.00	\$390,440.00	454.00
			STATE	\$854.27	\$1,100,294.90	1288.00
607-05.30	24" PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	2	\$119.66	\$198,516.15	1659.00
			3	\$86.90	\$9,298.30	107.00
			4	\$59.28	\$3,319.68	56.00
			STATE	\$115.88	\$211,134.13	1822.00
607-06.02	30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	L.F.	1	\$127.63	\$85,255.10	668.00
			2	\$125.14	\$930,411.07	7435.00
			3	\$102.57	\$53,850.00	525.00
			4	\$88.74	\$7,720.00	87.00
			STATE	\$123.61	\$1,077,236.17	8715.00
607-06.03	30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS IV)	L.F.	2	\$181.88	\$9,457.76	52.00
	00		STATE	\$181.88	\$9,457.76	52.00
607-06.05	30"CNC PIPE CLV(CL IV)JACKED-IN-PLACE	L.F.	2	\$1,160.69	\$419,007.68	361.00
			3	\$1,210.00	\$181,500.00	150.00
607 06 30	20 H DIDE CHILDE		STATE	\$1,175.16	\$600,507.68	511.00
607-06.30	30" PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	2	\$155.58	\$181,095.28	1164.00
607 07 02	26 GONGDERE DIDE GUIVEDE (GLAGGITT)	T 17	STATE 1	\$155.58	\$181,095.28	1164.00
607-07.02	36" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	L.F.	2	\$157.06 \$147.35	\$70,047.87	446.00 2854.00
			3	•	\$420,522.94	
			3 4	\$145.72 \$105.00	\$272,602.37 \$27,930.00	1870.69 266.00
			STATE	\$105.00	\$791,103.18	5436.69
607-07.05	36"CNC PIPE CULV(CL IV)JACKED-IN-PLACE	L.F.	2	\$1,126.26	\$168,939.72	150.00
307-07.03	20 CMC LILE CODA/CD IA/OMCVED-IM-EDWCE	ш.г.	3	\$1,120.20	\$135,200.00	104.00
			STATE	\$1,300.00	\$304,139.72	254.00
607-07.30	36" PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	2	\$259.04	\$179,257.18	692.00
307 07.30	50 III CODVERT		3	\$105.10	\$2,207.10	21.00
			-	,	, , ===================================	

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
114111201	bescription	1100000	11091011	01110 11100	0020	guarror
			STATE	\$254.51	\$181,464.28	713.00
607-08.02	42" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	L.F.	1	\$217.09	\$7,381.06	34.00
			2	\$210.62	\$203,457.44	966.00
			3	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	8.00
			STATE	\$211.55	\$213,238.50	1008.00
607-08.03	42" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS IV)	L.F.	2	\$261.68	\$17,009.20	65.00
			STATE	\$261.68	\$17,009.20	65.00
607-08.05	42"CNC PIPE CULV (CL IV)JACKED-IN-PLACE	L.F.	2	\$1,400.00	\$109,200.00	78.00
			STATE	\$1,400.00	\$109,200.00	78.00
607-08.30	42" PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	2	\$250.13	\$37,519.50	150.00
			STATE	\$250.13	\$37,519.50	150.00
607-09.02	48" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	L.F.	1	\$274.90	\$44,259.14	161.00
			2	\$261.39	\$291,969.64	1117.00
			3	\$377.76	\$92,928.00	246.00
			4	\$160.00	\$81,600.00	510.00
			STATE	\$251.11	\$510,756.78	2034.00
607-09.03	48" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS IV)	L.F.	2	\$296.73	\$124,923.33	421.00
			STATE	\$296.73	\$124,923.33	421.00
607-09.05	48"CNC PIPE CULV (CL IV)JACKED-IN-PLACE	L.F.	2	\$1,900.00	\$577,600.00	304.00
			STATE	\$1,900.00	\$577,600.00	304.00
607-09.30	48" PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	2	\$295.14	\$69,063.57	234.00
			3	\$350.00	\$57,750.00	165.00
			4	\$161.09	\$10,631.94	66.00
			STATE	\$295.58	\$137,445.51	465.00
607-10.03	54" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS IV)	L.F.	2	\$336.48	\$205,589.28	611.00
			STATE	\$336.48	\$205,589.28	611.00
607-10.05	54" CONC PIPE CULVERT(CLASS IV)JACKED	L.F.	2	\$2,229.49	\$298,751.66	134.00
			STATE	\$2,229.49	\$298,751.66	134.00
607-11.02	60" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS II)	L.F.	1	\$479.30	\$52,723.00	110.00
			STATE	\$479.30	\$52,723.00	110.00
607-11.03	60" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	L.F.	3	\$605.00	\$4,840.00	8.00
			STATE	\$605.00	\$4,840.00	8.00
607-12.03	66" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	L.F.	3	\$1,133.00	\$165,418.00	146.00
			STATE	\$1,133.00	\$165,418.00	146.00
607-13.03	72" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	L.F.	2	\$850.00	\$201,450.00	237.00
			STATE	\$850.00	\$201,450.00	237.00
607-16.01	23"X 14"HORIZONTAL OVAL CNC PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	1	\$75.00	\$23,400.00	312.00
			3	\$145.00	\$17,690.00	122.00
			STATE	\$94.68	\$41,090.00	434.00
607-16.02	30"X 19"HORIZONTAL OVAL CNC PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	2	\$137.58	\$13,620.51	99.00
			3	\$160.00	\$123,840.00	774.00
			STATE	\$157.46	\$137,460.51	873.00
607-16.05	45"X29"HORIZ OVAL CNC PIPE CULV (CL)	L.F.	1	\$462.77	\$13,883.10	30.00
			STATE	\$462.77	\$13,883.10	30.00
607-16.06	45"X 29"HORIZONTAL OVAL CNC PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	2	\$211.57	\$33,004.92	156.00
			STATE	\$211.57	\$33,004.92	156.00
607-16.09	60"X 38"HORIZONTAL OVAL CNC PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	2	\$443.25	\$4,875.75	11.00
			STATE	\$443.25	\$4,875.75	11.00
607-16.10	68"X 43"HORIZONTAL OVAL CNC PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	2	\$397.34	\$25,429.76	64.00
			STATE	\$397.34	\$25,429.76	64.00
607-16.11	76"X 48"HORIZONTAL OVAL CNC PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	2	\$593.52	\$12,463.92	21.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			STATE	\$593.52	\$12,463.92	21.00
607-20.01	18" CROSSDRN P CLV(COLLECTORS&LOC ROADS)	L.F.	2	\$73.00	\$32,850.00	450.00
			STATE	\$73.00	\$32,850.00	450.00
607-20.02	24" CROSSDRN P CLV(COLLECTORS&LOC ROADS)	L.F.	2	\$105.00	\$8,400.00	80.00
			STATE	\$105.00	\$8,400.00	80.00
607-20.03	30" CROSSDRN P CLV(COLLECTORS&LOC ROADS)	L.F.	2	\$145.00	\$25,230.00	174.00
			STATE	\$145.00	\$25,230.00	174.00
607-37.01	15" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	3	\$223.00	\$1,784.00	8.00
			4	\$35.00	\$99,400.00	2840.00
607-37.02	18" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	STATE 1	\$35.53 \$84.71	\$101,184.00	2848.00 34.00
607-37.02	16" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE COLVERT	ш.г.	2	\$92.44	\$2,880.00 \$27,732.00	300.00
			3	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	10.00
			4	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	8.00
			STATE	\$101.74	\$35,812.00	352.00
607-37.03	24" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	1	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	30.00
			2	\$87.10	\$13,065.00	150.00
			STATE	\$88.42	\$15,915.00	180.00
607-37.04	30" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	3	\$130.10	\$3,903.00	30.00
			STATE	\$130.10	\$3,903.00	30.00
607-37.07	48" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	2	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	15.00
600 20 00	EAR GODDING THE METER DATE OF THE CONTROL		STATE	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	15.00
607-37.08	54" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	1	\$230.00	\$36,340.00	158.00
607-37.30	12IN CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	STATE 3	\$230.00 \$100.00	\$36,340.00 \$200.00	158.00 2.00
007-37.30	IZIN CORROGATED METAL PIPE COLVERT	ш.г.	STATE	\$100.00	\$200.00	2.00
607-39.01	15" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	L.F.	2	\$51.43	\$1,028.60	20.00
007 33.01	13 TITE CONVERT (DIDE DIGITA)	<b></b>	STATE	\$51.43	\$1,028.60	20.00
607-39.02	18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	L.F.	1	\$75.42	\$414,346.74	5494.00
	,		2	\$65.49	\$640,554.18	9781.00
			3	\$72.00	\$83,163.45	1155.00
			4	\$35.72	\$53,614.10	1501.00
			STATE	\$66.46	\$1,191,678.47	17931.00
607-39.03	24" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	L.F.	1	\$97.95	\$59,749.88	610.00
			2	\$81.69	\$115,096.26	1409.00
			3 4	\$100.47 \$55.71	\$21,501.40	214.00 194.00
			STATE	\$85.35	\$10,806.96 \$207,154.50	2427.00
607-39.04	30" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	L.F.	1	\$130.71	\$6,927.63	53.00
007 33.01	30 TITE CONVERT (DIDE DIGITA)	ш.г.	2	\$98.13	\$35,425.50	361.00
			3	\$108.27	\$27,285.00	252.00
			4	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	36.00
			STATE	\$102.53	\$71,978.13	702.00
607-39.05	36" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	L.F.	1	\$161.93	\$5,829.48	36.00
			2	\$139.98	\$53,472.00	382.00
			4	\$83.00	\$5,146.00	62.00
	10	_	STATE	\$134.27	\$64,447.48	480.00
607-39.06	42" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	L.F.	2	\$135.74	\$3,529.24	26.00
607 20 07	40   DIDE GUIVEDE (GIDE DEVIN)		STATE	\$135.74	\$3,529.24	26.00
607-39.07	48" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	L.F.	4 cmare	\$108.00	\$8,100.00	75.00 75.00
			STATE	\$108.00	\$8,100.00	/5.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
607-39.09	60" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	L.F.	2	\$245.04	\$7,596.24	31.00
607-40.04	CORR MTL P ARCH (SIZE EQUIV. 24"ROUND)	L.F.	STATE 2 STATE	\$245.04 \$119.42	\$7,596.24 \$3,224.34	31.00 27.00
607-40.06	CORR MTL P ARCH (SIZE EQUIV. 36"ROUND)	L.F.	2	\$119.42 \$125.39	\$3,224.34 \$17,053.04	27.00 136.00
607-57.03	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ARCH (36"X 23")	L.F.	STATE 2 STATE	\$125.39 \$190.00	\$17,053.04 \$43,700.00	136.00 230.00 230.00
607-65.20	SITE PREPARATION	EACH	1 2	\$190.00 \$133,622.48 \$122,398.00	\$43,700.00 \$133,622.48 \$122,398.00	1.00
			3 STATE	\$74,690.00 \$101,350.12	\$149,380.00 \$405,400.48	2.00 4.00
607-65.66	30"MINIMUM ID PIPE TO SLIP LINE 36"PIPE	L.F.	2 STATE	\$343.80 \$343.80	\$28,879.20 \$28,879.20	84.00 84.00
610-07.01	12" PIPE DRAIN (BRIDGE DRAIN)	L.F.	3 STATE	\$34.63 \$34.63	\$7,792.25 \$7,792.25	225.00 225.00
610-07.03	18" PIPE DRAIN (BRIDGE DRAIN)	L.F.	2 STATE	\$90.77 \$90.77	\$29,500.00 \$29,500.00	325.00 325.00
610-10.40	BRIDGE DECK DRAINS	LS	1 STATE	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	1.00
610-10.45	DECK DRAINS	EACH	2 STATE	\$995.95 \$995.95	\$36,850.00 \$36,850.00	37.00 37.00
610-11.03	PLASTIC PIPE DRAINS (8")	L.F.	2	\$22.26 \$32.00	\$1,602.72 \$896.00	72.00 28.00
610-11.05	PLASTIC PIPE DRAINS (12")	L.F.	STATE 1 STATE	\$24.99 \$85.00 \$85.00	\$2,498.72 \$425.00 \$425.00	100.00 5.00 5.00
610-12.01	HORIZONTAL DRAINS AND CASING	L.F.	2 STATE	\$129.00 \$129.00	\$343,656.00 \$343,656.00	2664.00 2664.00
611-01.01	MANHOLES, 0' - 4' DEPTH	EACH	1 3 STATE	\$3,800.00 \$4,885.00	\$3,800.00 \$29,310.00	1.00 6.00 7.00
611-01.02	MANHOLES ,> 4' - 8' DEPTH	EACH	1 2 3	\$4,730.00 \$6,514.29 \$7,961.28 \$6,297.00	\$33,110.00 \$45,600.00 \$119,419.25 \$37,782.00	7.00 7.00 15.00 6.00
611-01.03	MANHOLES, > 8' - 12' DEPTH	EACH	STATE 1 2	\$7,242.90 \$10,200.00 \$10,756.22	\$202,801.25 \$20,400.00 \$139,830.81	28.00 2.00 13.00
611-01.04	MANHOLES, > 12' - 16' DEPTH	EACH	3 STATE 1	\$8,823.33 \$10,372.27 \$11,350.00	\$26,470.00 \$186,700.81 \$11,350.00	3.00 18.00 1.00
011 01.01	THE TO BETTE	Ericii	2 3 STATE	\$21,199.96 \$8,500.00 \$17,978.54	\$105,999.80 \$8,500.00 \$125,849.80	5.00 1.00 7.00
611-01.05	MANHOLES, > 16' - 20' DEPTH	EACH	2 STATE	\$49,866.64 \$49,866.64	\$49,866.64 \$49,866.64	1.00
611-01.07	MANHOLES, > 24' - 28' DEPTH	EACH	2 STATE	\$40,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$40,000.00	1.00
611-01.20	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE	EACH	1 2 3	\$900.00 \$968.17 \$664.89	\$47,700.00 \$26,140.61 \$62,500.00	53.00 27.00 94.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
611-01.21	REWORK MANHOLE	EACH	STATE 1	\$783.57 \$3,000.00	\$136,340.61 \$3,000.00	174.00 1.00
611-02.01	SPRING DRAIN BOX, TYPE 1	EACH	3 STATE 2	\$1,560.00 \$2,040.00 \$4,800.24	\$3,120.00 \$6,120.00 \$19,200.94	2.00 3.00 4.00
	· ·		4 STATE	\$1,900.00 \$3,833.49	\$3,800.00 \$23,000.94	2.00 6.00
611-02.02	SPRING DRAIN BOX, TYPE 2A	EACH	1 2 STATE	\$5,157.81 \$4,446.61 \$4,548.21	\$5,157.81 \$26,679.66 \$31,837.47	1.00 6.00 7.00
611-02.10	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 1	EACH	2 3	\$3,010.93 \$6,514.29	\$3,010.93 \$91,200.00	1.00 14.00
611-02.11	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 2	EACH	STATE 1 2	\$6,280.73 \$4,356.80 \$10,734.36	\$94,210.93 \$17,427.18 \$85,874.86	15.00 4.00 8.00
(11 00 10	TUNGSTON, DOLL SWIDE 2	73 GU	3 STATE	\$8,860.20 \$8,722.91	\$88,602.00 \$191,904.04	10.00
611-02.12 611-02.13	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 3  JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 4	EACH EACH	3 STATE 3	\$10,700.00 \$10,700.00 \$20,400.00	\$42,800.00 \$42,800.00 \$20,400.00	4.00 4.00 1.00
611-03.04	GRAY IRON CASTINGS (CATCHBASIN)	LB.	STATE 3	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00 \$43,680.00	1.00 17472.00
611-05.01	TRENCH DRAINS	L.F.	4 STATE 2	\$9.00 \$5.97 \$330.00	\$180,000.00 \$223,680.00 \$31,680.00	20000.00 37472.00 96.00
			4 STATE	\$295.00 \$320.65	\$10,325.00 \$42,005.00	35.00 131.00
611-07.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)	C.Y.	1 2 3 4	\$1,291.66 \$1,704.28 \$1,698.96 \$967.00	\$169,206.92 \$668,076.48 \$186,767.18 \$11,604.00	131.00 392.00 109.93 12.00
611-07.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)	LB.	STATE 1 2 3 4	\$1,605.84 \$2.46 \$2.03 \$4.71 \$1.37	\$1,035,654.58 \$13,851.66 \$61,340.95 \$17,335.65 \$246.60	644.93 5630.00 30239.00 3678.00 180.00
611-07.05	CLASS A CONCRETE (DISSIPATOR)	C.Y.	STATE 2 STATE	\$2.34 \$1,206.83 \$1,206.83	\$92,774.86 \$31,377.58 \$31,377.58	39727.00 26.00 26.00
611-07.06	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (DISSIPATOR)	LB.	2 STATE	\$1.15 \$1.15	\$5,177.30 \$5,177.30	4502.00 4502.00
611-07.10 611-07.11	CLEAN DRAIN (TRENCH DRAIN)  CLEAN DRAIN(WITH GRATE)	L.F. EACH	2 STATE 1	\$2.00 \$2.00 \$30.00	\$32,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$45,810.00	16000.00 16000.00 1527.00
			2 STATE	\$22.00 \$27.25	\$17,600.00 \$63,410.00	800.00 2327.00
611-07.12	CLEAN DRAIN(WALL DRAIN)	EACH	1 2 STATE	\$30.00 \$15.00 \$18.30	\$4,230.00 \$7,500.00 \$11,730.00	141.00 500.00 641.00
611-07.13	PIPE CLEANING (<18IN DIA.)	L.F.	1 2	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$12,000.00	1500.00 12000.00

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			STATE	\$1.00	\$13,500.00	13500.00
611-07.14	PIPE CLEANING (>OR=18IN DIA.)	L.F.	1	\$1.00	\$250.00	250.00
011-07.14	PIPE CHEANING (>OR-101N DIA.)	ш.г.	2	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00
			STATE	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	1250.00
611-07.30	15IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)	EACH	2	\$5,020.27	\$10,040.54	2.00
011-07.30	ISIN ENDWALD (SIDE DIAIN)	EACH	STATE	\$5,020.27	\$10,040.54	2.00
611-07.31	18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)	EACH	1	\$4,842.05	\$1,050,724.32	217.00
011 07.51	TOTAL BASIMED (SISE SIGHT)	211011	2	\$3,714.26	\$1,615,701.11	435.00
			3	\$3,609.38	\$57,750.00	16.00
			4	\$3,300.00	\$280,500.00	85.00
			STATE	\$3,990.27	\$3,004,675.43	753.00
611-07.32	24IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)	EACH	1	\$6,616.14	\$152,171.13	23.00
			2	\$5,790.92	\$335,873.53	58.00
			3	\$4,801.25	\$19,205.00	4.00
			4	\$4,300.00	\$25,800.00	6.00
			STATE	\$5,857.69	\$533,049.66	91.00
611-07.33	30IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)	EACH	1	\$12,044.28	\$48,177.12	4.00
			2	\$10,068.39	\$151,025.84	15.00
			3	\$11,136.00	\$22,272.00	2.00
			4	\$8,128.11	\$16,256.22	2.00
			STATE	\$10,336.14	\$237,731.18	23.00
611-07.34	36IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)	EACH	1	\$16,472.40	\$32,944.80	2.00
			2	\$11,392.86	\$159,500.00	14.00
			4	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	2.00
611 00 00	40717 71777777 (07777 7777)		STATE	\$12,358.04	\$222,444.80	18.00
611-07.35	42IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)	EACH	2	\$12,403.10	\$24,806.20	2.00
611-07.36	48IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)	EACH	STATE 4	\$12,403.10 \$25,000.00	\$24,806.20 \$50,000.00	2.00 2.00
011-07.30	40IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)	EACH	STATE	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	2.00
611-07.53	15IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1	EACH	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	1.00
011 07.55	131N BNDWADD (CRODD DRAIN) 011	BACII	STATE	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	1.00
611-07.54	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1	EACH	1	\$2,736.77	\$60,208.83	22.00
	( (		2	\$2,279.73	\$396,672.23	174.00
			3	\$1,060.00	\$6,360.00	6.00
			4	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	7.00
			STATE	\$2,276.75	\$475,841.06	209.00
611-07.55	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1	EACH	1	\$3,316.91	\$29,852.18	9.00
			2	\$2,429.56	\$19,436.50	8.00
			3	\$2,258.50	\$22,585.00	10.00
			4	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	4.00
			STATE	\$2,563.67	\$79,473.68	31.00
611-07.56	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1	EACH	1	\$4,141.56	\$99,397.40	24.00
			2	\$3,302.63	\$39,631.59	12.00
			3	\$2,911.52	\$64,053.50	22.00
			4	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	12.00
611_07 57	2/IN ENDMAIT /CDOCC DDAIM\ 2·1	EACH	STATE 1	\$3,329.75	\$233,082.49	70.00 18.00
611-07.57	24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1	LACI	2	\$4,033.21 \$3,030.95	\$72,597.84 \$103,052.26	34.00
			3	\$2,126.21	\$14,883.50	7.00
			4	\$3,484.25	\$27,874.00	8.00
			STATE	\$3,259.81	\$218,407.60	67.00
			~	, - , 20 > . 0 2	T, 10, 100	27.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
611-07.58	24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1	EACH	1	\$4,734.26	\$33,139.80	7.00
011-07.56	Z4IN ENDWADD (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1	EACH	2	\$3,397.90	\$6,795.80	2.00
			3	\$3,486.50	\$10,459.50	3.00
			4	\$3,400.00	\$6,000.00	2.00
			STATE	\$4,028.22	\$56,395.10	14.00
611-07.59	24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1	EACH	1	\$6,172.30	\$37,033.80	6.00
011 07.55	ZIIN BNDWADD (CRODD DRAIN) 011	HACII	2	\$4,748.45	\$37,987.58	8.00
			3	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	12.00
			STATE	\$4,731.59	\$123,021.38	26.00
611-07.60	30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1	EACH	1	\$6,314.32	\$31,571.60	5.00
011-07:00	JUIN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) J.I	EACH	2	\$4,472.50	\$93,922.53	21.00
			3	\$5,353.00	\$10,706.00	2.00
			STATE	\$4,864.29	\$136,200.13	28.00
611-07.61	30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1	EACH	1	\$8,023.73	\$16,047.46	2.00
011 07:01	SOIN BNDWADD (CROSS DRAIN) 1.1	HACII	2	\$6,244.35	\$12,488.69	2.00
			4	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	2.00
			STATE	\$6,339.36	\$38,036.15	6.00
611-07.62	30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1	EACH	1	\$8,855.97	\$17,711.93	2.00
011 07.02	SOIN BNDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 0.1	HACII	2	\$10,185.79	\$132,415.29	13.00
			STATE	\$10,008.48	\$150,127.22	15.00
611-07.63	36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1	EACH	1	\$9,512.28	\$19,024.56	2.00
011 07:03	SOIN BROWNED (CROSS DIGITA) S.I	Brich	2	\$5,829.71	\$75,786.20	13.00
			3	\$3,626.00	\$7,252.00	2.00
			4	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	2.00
			STATE	\$6,213.83	\$118,062.76	19.00
611-07.64	36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1	EACH	1	\$7,559.21	\$45,355.28	6.00
011 07:01	SOIN BROWNED (CROSS DIGITA) 1-1	Brich	2	\$7,309.55	\$29,238.20	4.00
			3	\$5,835.85	\$29,179.25	5.00
			4	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	1.00
			STATE	\$6,954.55	\$111,272.73	16.00
611-07.65	36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1	EACH	1	\$12,257.42	\$24,514.84	2.00
011 07.00	Solit Engineer (onobe bining) of i	211011	2	\$11,290.91	\$67,745.48	6.00
			3	\$8,328.00	\$24,984.00	3.00
			4	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$10,520.36	\$126,244.32	12.00
611-07.66	42IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1	EACH	2	\$8,720.00	\$17,440.00	2.00
			4	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$7,813.33	\$23,440.00	3.00
611-07.67	42IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1	EACH	1	\$9,524.75	\$19,049.50	2.00
			4	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	1.00
			STATE	\$8,849.83	\$26,549.50	3.00
611-07.68	42IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1	EACH	3	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1.00
611-07.69	48IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1	EACH	1	\$7,141.06	\$14,282.12	2.00
			2	\$8,414.29	\$58,900.00	7.00
			3	\$6,022.00	\$12,044.00	2.00
			4	\$7,450.00	\$14,900.00	2.00
			STATE	\$7,702.01	\$100,126.12	13.00
611-07.70	48IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1	EACH	1	\$11,748.95	\$11,748.95	1.00
			2	\$12,691.14	\$12,691.14	1.00
			4	\$9,250.00	\$46,250.00	5.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			_			
	40 (		STATE	\$10,098.58	\$70,690.09	7.00
611-07.71	48IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1	EACH	2	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00	1.00
			4	\$13,350.00	\$13,350.00	1.00
611 07 72	10 The Date (MDD Tabl DD a The)	Da Gir	STATE	\$16,875.00	\$33,750.00	2.00
611-07.73	18IN ENDWALL (MEDIAN DRAIN)	EACH	2 3	\$6,600.00	\$39,600.00	6.00 5.00
			4	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00 \$14,500.00	2.00
			STATE	\$7,250.00 \$6,661.54	\$86,600.00	13.00
611-09.01	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN	EACH	1	\$685.32	\$17,133.10	25.00
011-09.01	ADOUSIMENT OF EXISTING CATCHDASIN	EACH	2	\$2,330.82	\$393,908.81	169.00
			3	\$595.16	\$144,028.50	242.00
			4	\$3,168.96	\$589,425.69	186.00
			STATE	\$1,840.03	\$1,144,496.10	622.00
611-09.02	REWORK CATCHBASIN	EACH	2	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	1.00
011 03.01	TENOTIC CITCIBILETY	211011	3	\$333.33	\$9,000.00	27.00
			STATE	\$417.86	\$11,700.00	28.00
611-09.03	CAPPING EXISTING CATCHBASIN	EACH	1	\$1,362.86	\$19,080.00	14.00
			2	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	2.00
			3	\$1,275.00	\$12,750.00	10.00
			STATE	\$1,312.69	\$34,130.00	26.00
611-09.04	CATCHBASIN RETROFIT	EACH	2	\$2,329.26	\$13,975.58	6.00
			3	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00	9.00
			STATE	\$1,771.71	\$26,575.58	15.00
611-10.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 10, 0' - 4' DEPTH	EACH	2	\$4,223.09	\$8,446.18	2.00
			STATE	\$4,223.09	\$8,446.18	2.00
611-10.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 10, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	EACH	2	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	3.00
			3	\$4,590.00	\$4,590.00	1.00
			STATE	\$6,772.50	\$27,090.00	4.00
611-12.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, 0' - 4' DEPTH	EACH	1	\$3,878.40	\$65,932.88	17.00
			2	\$5,060.05	\$703,346.93	139.00
			3	\$3,878.13	\$93,075.00	24.00
			STATE	\$4,790.86	\$862,354.81	180.00
611-12.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	EACH	1	\$4,627.27	\$161,954.28	35.00
			2	\$6,758.16	\$2,216,675.07	328.00
			3	\$4,701.18	\$239,760.00	51.00
C11 10 00	CARCUI DACING EVIDE 10 . O. 10. DEDENI	Da Gir	STATE	\$6,324.61	\$2,618,389.35	414.00
611-12.03	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 8' - 12' DEPTH	EACH	1	\$4,830.00	\$14,490.00	3.00
			2 3	\$10,495.90	\$356,860.44	34.00 5.00
			STATE	\$7,008.60 \$9,676.03	\$35,043.00 \$406,393.44	42.00
611-12.04	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 12' - 16' DEPTH	EACH	2	\$16,708.31	\$334,166.14	20.00
011-12.04	CAICH BASINS, TIPE 12, > 12 - 10 DEPTH	EACH	STATE	\$16,708.31	\$334,166.14	20.00
611-12.05	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 16' - 20' DEPTH	EACH	2	\$26,449.69	\$185,147.80	7.00
011-12.05	CAICH BASINS, TIPE 12, > 10 - 20 DEFIN	EACH	STATE	\$26,449.69	\$185,147.80	7.00
611-12.06	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 20' - 24' DEPTH	EACH	2	\$14,300.00	\$28,600.00	2.00
JII 12.00	onion bhomb, ind iz, > 20 Zi DEFIII	1111111	STATE	\$14,300.00	\$28,600.00	2.00
611-13.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 13, 0' - 4' DEPTH	EACH	2	\$6,530.00	\$13,060.00	2.00
311 13.01	1		STATE	\$6,530.00	\$13,060.00	2.00
611-13.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 13, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	EACH	2	\$8,220.00	\$49,320.00	6.00
	,,	-	STATE	\$8,220.00	\$49,320.00	6.00
611-14.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, 0' - 4' DEPTH	EACH	1	\$5,937.50	\$11,875.00	2.00

CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
STATE   STAT				_			
STATE   S1,980.00   SE5,789.80   11.00   511-14.02   CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 4' - 8' DEPTH   EACH   1   S7,738.00   S7,738.00   1.00   57.00   1.00   57.00   1.00   57.00   1.00   57.00   1.00   57.00   1.00   57.00   1.00   57.00   1.00   57.00   1.00   57.00   1.00   57.00   1							
CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 4' - 8' DEPTH							
CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 8' - 12' DEPTH	(11 14 00	CARCUI PACING BUDE 14 . AL OL DEDBU	E2 C11				
STATE   STAT	611-14.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	EACH		' '		
STATE   S9,098.62   \$736,988.07   \$1.00							
CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 8' - 12' DEPTH   EACH   2   \$15,554.98   \$139,994.83   9.00							
611-14.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 12' - 16' DEPTH EACH 2 \$17,900.00 \$35,800.00 2.00 611-16.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 16, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 2 \$17,900.00 \$35,800.00 2.00 611-25.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 25, 0' - 4' DEPTH EACH 1 \$5,040.00 \$5,040.00 1.00 611-25.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 25, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 1 \$5,040.00 \$5,040.00 1.00 611-25.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 25, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 1 \$5,040.00 \$5,040.00 1.00 611-25.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 25, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 1 \$4,980.00 \$4,980.00 1.00 611-26.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 25, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 1 \$4,980.00 \$4,980.00 1.00 611-26.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 26, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 1 \$6,040.00 \$1,040.00 \$6,460.00 1.00 611-26.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 28, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 1 \$6,040.00 \$1,040.00 \$6,460.00 1.00 611-26.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 28, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 1 \$6,040.00 \$1,040.	611 14 02	CATCH DACING TYPE 14 > 01 101 DEPTH	EA CII				
STATE   S12,332.99   S184,994.83   15.00	011-14.03	CAICH BASINS, TIPE 14, > 0 - 12 DEPTH	EACH				
CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 12' - 16' DEPTH					' '		
611-16.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 16, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 2 SITATE \$17,900.00 \$35,800.00 2.00   611-25.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 25, 0' - 4' DEPTH EACH 1 \$5,404.00 \$5,404.00 1.00   8	611-14 04	CATCH BASING TVDF 14 > 12' - 16' DEDTH	FACH				
CATCH BASINS, TYPE 16, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	011 11.01	CAICH DAOING, THE IT, 7 12 TO DELTH	BACII				
CATCH BASINS, TYPE 25, 0' - 4' DEPTH   EACH   1   \$5,040.00   \$5,040.00   1.00	611-16 02	CATCH BASINS TYPE 16 > 4' - 8' DEPTH	EACH				
CATCH BASINS, TYPE 25, 0' - 4' DEPTH	011 10.02	enten Bristins, Title 10, 7 T 0 Billin	Brien				
2   \$6,460.00   \$6,460.00   \$1.00   \$3   \$3,825.00   \$3,825.00   \$3,825.00   \$1.00   \$611-25.02   CATCH BASINS, TYPE 25, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	611-25.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 25, 0' - 4' DEPTH	EACH				
STATE   STAT	011 20.01		211011				
STATE   S5,108.33   S15,325.00   3.00							
CATCH BASINS, TYPE 25, > 4' - 8' DEPTH							
CATCH BASINS, TYPE 31, > 12' - 16' DEPTH   EACH	611-25.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 25, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	EACH	1	' '		
STATE   SE, 285, 0.0   \$13,700.00   2.00							
611-26.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 26, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 3 \$8,738.00 \$43,690.00 5.00 611-28.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 28, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 1 \$3,836.11 \$11,508.33 3.00 611-31.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 31, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 3 \$17,800.00 \$1,317,200.00 74.00 51.317.00 \$1,317,200.00 74.00 51.317.00 \$1,317,200.00 74.00 51.317.00 \$1,317,200.00 74.00 51.317.00 \$1,317,200.00 \$				3			2.00
611-28.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 28, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 1 \$3,836.11 \$11,508.33 3.00 \$11.310.20 \$11.508.33 3.00 \$11.310.20 \$11.508.33 3.00 \$11.310.20 \$11.508.33 3.00 \$11.310.20 \$11.508.33 3.00 \$11.310.20 \$11.508.33 3.00 \$11.310.20 \$11.508.33 3.00 \$11.310.20 \$11.508.33 3.00 \$11.310.20 \$11.508.33 3.00 \$11.310.20 \$11.508.33 3.00 \$11.310.20 \$11.508.33 3.00 \$11.310.20 \$11.508.33 3.00 \$11.310.20 \$11.508.33 3.00 \$11.310.20 \$11.508.33 3.00 \$11.310.20 \$11.508.33 3.00 \$11.310.20 \$11.508.33 3.00 \$11.310.20 \$11.508.33 3.00 \$11.310.20 \$11.508.33 3.00 \$11.310.20 \$11.508.33 3.00 \$11.310.20 \$11.508.30 \$11.				STATE	\$6,285.00	\$25,140.00	4.00
611-28.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 28, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 1 \$3,836.11 \$11,508.33 3.00   611-31.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 31, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 3 \$17,800.00 \$1,317,200.00 74.00	611-26.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 26, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	EACH		\$8,738.00	\$43,690.00	5.00
611-31.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 31, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 3 \$17,800.00 \$1,317,200.00 74.00 611-31.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 31, > 8' - 12' DEPTH EACH 3 \$23,000.00 \$161,000.00 74.00 611-31.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 31, > 12' - 16' DEPTH EACH 3 \$27,700.00 \$55,400.00 2.00 611-38.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 1 \$3,731.25 \$14,925.00 4.00 2.00 611-38.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 1 \$4,921.67 \$29,530.00 \$1.0				STATE	\$8,738.00	\$43,690.00	5.00
611-31.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 31, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 3 \$17,800.00 \$1,317,200.00 74.00 611-31.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 31, > 8' - 12' DEPTH EACH 3 \$22,000.00 \$161,000.00 7.00 611-31.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 31, > 12' - 16' DEPTH EACH 3 \$22,000.00 \$161,000.00 7.00 611-31.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 31, > 12' - 16' DEPTH EACH 3 \$27,700.00 \$55,400.00 2.00 611-38.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 1 \$3,731.25 \$14,925.00 4.00 \$55,400.00 2.00 \$161-38.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 1 \$3,731.25 \$14,925.00 4.00 \$57,257.80 \$65,320.18 9.00 \$161-38.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 1 \$4,921.67 \$29,530.00 6.00 \$57,260.00 \$16.00 \$57,260.00 \$16.00 \$57,260.00 \$16.00 \$57,260.00 \$16.00 \$57,260.00 \$16.00	611-28.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 28, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	EACH	1	\$3,836.11	\$11,508.33	3.00
STATE   \$17,800.00   \$1,317,200.00   74.00				STATE	\$3,836.11	\$11,508.33	3.00
611-31.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 31, > 8' - 12' DEPTH EACH 3 \$23,000.00 \$161,000.00 7.00	611-31.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 31, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	EACH	3	\$17,800.00	\$1,317,200.00	74.00
STATE   \$23,000.00   \$161,000.00   7.00				STATE	\$17,800.00	\$1,317,200.00	74.00
611-31.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 31, > 12' - 16' DEPTH EACH 3 \$27,700.00 \$55,400.00 2.00 611-38.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, 0' - 4' DEPTH EACH 1 \$3,731.25 \$14,925.00 4.00 2.00 611-38.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, 0' - 4' DEPTH EACH 1 \$3,731.25 \$14,925.00 4.00 2.00 611-38.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 1 \$4,921.67 \$27,57.80 \$65,320.18 9.00 \$11-38.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 1 \$4,420.47 \$225,444.18 51.00 611-38.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 8' - 12' DEPTH EACH 1 \$4,4300.00 \$7,7280.00 \$10,00 \$10	611-31.03	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 31, > 8' - 12' DEPTH	EACH		\$23,000.00	\$161,000.00	
STATE \$27,700.00 \$55,400.00 2.00 611-38.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, 0' - 4' DEPTH EACH 1 \$3,731.25 \$14,925.00 4.00 2.00 611-38.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, 0' - 4' DEPTH EACH 1 \$3,731.25 \$14,925.00 4.00 2.00 611-38.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 1 \$4,420.47 \$225,444.18 51.00 2.00 \$57,600.00 6.00 \$57,600.00 6.00 \$57,280.00 \$8.00 \$11,800.00				STATE	\$23,000.00	\$161,000.00	7.00
611-38.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, 0' - 4' DEPTH EACH 1 \$3,731.25 \$14,925.00 4.00 2 \$7,257.80 \$65,320.18 9.00 3 \$3,981.77 \$87,599.00 22.00 4 \$3,600.00 \$57,600.00 16.00 \$574.4 \$3,600.00 \$57,600.00 16.00 \$57,600.00 16.00 \$57,280.00 \$57,280.00 \$57,280.00 \$57,280.00 \$50.00 \$57,280.00 \$50.00 \$57,280.00 \$50.00	611-31.04	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 31, > 12' - 16' DEPTH	EACH				
2 \$7,257.80 \$65,320.18 9.00 3 \$3,981.77 \$87,599.00 22.00 4 \$3,600.00 \$57,600.00 16.00 STATE \$4,420.47 \$225,444.18 51.00 611-38.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 1 \$4,921.67 \$29,530.00 6.00 2 \$7,160.00 \$57,280.00 8.00 3 \$6,750.00 \$40,500.00 6.00 4 \$4,300.00 \$8,600.00 2.00 STATE \$6,177.73 \$135,910.00 22.00 611-38.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 8' - 12' DEPTH EACH 1 \$5,900.00 \$11,800.00 2.00 611-38.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 12' - 16' DEPTH EACH 1 \$5,900.00 \$16,200.00 5.00 STATE \$6,685.71 \$46,800.00 7.00 611-38.05 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 16' - 20' DEPTH EACH 3 \$8,100.00 \$16,200.00 2.00 611-39.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, 0' - 4' DEPTH EACH 2 \$18,500.00 \$18,500.00 1.00 611-39.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, 0' - 4' DEPTH EACH 2 \$5,700.00 \$85,500.00 15.00							
3	611-38.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, 0' - 4' DEPTH	EACH				
611-38.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 1 \$4,420.47 \$225,444.18 51.00 611-38.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 8' - 12' DEPTH EACH 1 \$5,900.00 \$11,800.00 \$2.00 611-38.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 12' - 16' DEPTH EACH 3 \$8,100.00 \$16,200.00 \$11.38.00 \$11.38.05 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 16' - 20' DEPTH EACH 3 \$5,700.00 \$18,500.00 \$18,500.00 \$10.00 \$11.38.00 \$1							
STATE \$4,420.47 \$225,444.18 51.00  611-38.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 1 \$4,921.67 \$29,530.00 6.00  2 \$7,160.00 \$57,280.00 8.00  3 \$6,750.00 \$40,500.00 6.00  STATE \$6,177.73 \$135,910.00 22.00  611-38.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 8' - 12' DEPTH EACH 1 \$5,900.00 \$11,800.00 2.00  STATE \$6,685.71 \$46,800.00 7.00  611-38.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 12' - 16' DEPTH EACH 3 \$8,100.00 \$16,200.00 7.00  611-38.05 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 16' - 20' DEPTH EACH 2 \$18,500.00 \$18,500.00 1.00  611-39.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, 0' - 4' DEPTH EACH 2 \$5,700.00 \$85,500.00 15.00							
611-38.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 1 \$4,921.67 \$29,530.00 6.00 2 \$7,160.00 \$57,280.00 8.00 3 \$66,750.00 \$40,500.00 6.00 4 \$40,500.00 \$2.0				=			
2 \$7,160.00 \$57,280.00 8.00 3 \$6,750.00 \$40,500.00 6.00 4 \$4,300.00 \$8,600.00 2.00 5TATE \$6,177.73 \$135,910.00 22.00 611-38.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 8' - 12' DEPTH EACH 1 \$5,900.00 \$11,800.00 2.00 5TATE \$6,685.71 \$46,800.00 5.00 5TATE \$6,685.71 \$46,800.00 7.00 611-38.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 12' - 16' DEPTH EACH 3 \$8,100.00 \$16,200.00 2.00 611-38.05 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 16' - 20' DEPTH EACH 2 \$18,500.00 \$18,500.00 1.00 611-39.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, 0' - 4' DEPTH EACH 2 \$5,700.00 \$85,500.00 15.00	611 20 00	GLEGI DIGING EVIDE 20 A. O. DEDEVI					
3 \$6,750.00 \$40,500.00 6.00 4 \$4,300.00 \$8,600.00 2.00 STATE \$6,177.73 \$135,910.00 22.00 STATE \$6,177.73 \$135,910.00 22.00 3 \$7,000.00 \$11,800.00 2.00 3 \$7,000.00 \$11,800.00 2.00 STATE \$6,685.71 \$46,800.00 5.00 STATE \$6,685.71 \$46,800.00 7.00 STATE \$6,685.71 \$46,800.00 7.00 STATE \$8,100.00 \$16,200.00 2.00 STATE \$18,500.00 \$18,500.00 1.00 STATE \$18,500.00 \$	611-38.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	EACH				
4 \$4,300.00 \$8,600.00 2.00 STATE \$6,177.73 \$135,910.00 22.00 611-38.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 8' - 12' DEPTH EACH 1 \$5,900.00 \$11,800.00 2.00 STATE \$6,685.71 \$46,800.00 7.00 STATE \$6,685.71 \$46,800.00 7.00 STATE \$6,685.71 \$46,800.00 7.00 STATE \$8,100.00 \$16,200.00 2.00 STATE \$8,100.00 \$18,500.00 1.00 STATE \$18,500.00 \$18,5							
STATE \$6,177.73 \$135,910.00 22.00 611-38.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 8' - 12' DEPTH EACH 1 \$5,900.00 \$11,800.00 2.00 3 \$7,000.00 \$35,000.00 5.00 STATE \$6,685.71 \$46,800.00 7.00 611-38.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 12' - 16' DEPTH EACH 3 \$8,100.00 \$16,200.00 2.00 611-38.05 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 16' - 20' DEPTH EACH 2 \$18,500.00 \$18,500.00 1.00 611-39.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, 0' - 4' DEPTH EACH 2 \$5,700.00 \$85,500.00 15.00							
611-38.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 8' - 12' DEPTH EACH 1 \$5,900.00 \$11,800.00 2.00 3 \$7,000.00 \$35,000.00 5.00 STATE \$6,685.71 \$46,800.00 7.00 611-38.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 12' - 16' DEPTH EACH 3 \$8,100.00 \$16,200.00 2.00 STATE \$8,100.00 \$18,500.00 1.00 STATE \$18,500.00 \$18							
3 \$7,000.00 \$35,000.00 5.00 STATE \$6,685.71 \$46,800.00 7.00 611-38.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 12' - 16' DEPTH EACH 3 \$8,100.00 \$16,200.00 2.00 STATE \$8,100.00 \$18,500.00 1.00 STATE \$18,500.00 \$18,500.0	611 20 02	CATCH DACING TYPE 20 > 01 121 DEPTH	E A CIT				
STATE \$6,685.71 \$46,800.00 7.00 611-38.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 12' - 16' DEPTH EACH 3 \$8,100.00 \$16,200.00 2.00 611-38.05 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 16' - 20' DEPTH EACH 2 \$18,500.00 \$18,500.00 1.00 611-39.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, 0' - 4' DEPTH EACH 2 \$5,700.00 \$85,500.00 15.00	611-36.03	CAICH BASINS, TIPE 30, > 0 - 12 DEPTH	LACH				
611-38.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 12' - 16' DEPTH EACH 3 \$8,100.00 \$16,200.00 2.00 STATE \$8,100.00 \$16,200.00 2.00 611-38.05 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 16' - 20' DEPTH EACH 2 \$18,500.00 \$18,500.00 1.00 STATE \$18,500.00 \$18,500.00 1.00 611-39.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, 0' - 4' DEPTH EACH 2 \$5,700.00 \$85,500.00 15.00					' '		
STATE \$8,100.00 \$16,200.00 2.00 611-38.05 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 16' - 20' DEPTH EACH 2 \$18,500.00 \$18,500.00 1.00 STATE \$18,500.00 \$18,500.00 1.00 611-39.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, 0' - 4' DEPTH EACH 2 \$5,700.00 \$85,500.00 15.00	611-38 04	ראדרים RACINC TVDF 20 \ 12י _ 16י הפהדים	FACU				
611-38.05 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 16' - 20' DEPTH EACH 2 \$18,500.00 \$18,500.00 1.00 STATE \$18,500.00 \$18,500.00 1.00 611-39.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, 0' - 4' DEPTH EACH 2 \$5,700.00 \$85,500.00 15.00	011-30.04	CAICH DADING, TIPE 30, > 12 - 10 DEPTH	LACI				
STATE \$18,500.00 \$18,500.00 1.00 611-39.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, 0' - 4' DEPTH EACH 2 \$5,700.00 \$85,500.00 15.00	611-38 05	CATCH BASINS TYPE 38 > 16' - 20' DEDTU	EACH				
611-39.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, 0' - 4' DEPTH EACH 2 \$5,700.00 \$85,500.00 15.00	011 30.03	CHICH DIDING, THE SO, > 10 ZO DEFIN	BACII				
	611-39.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, 0' - 4' DEPTH	EACH				
			<del></del>				

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			4	\$5,100.00	\$25,500.00	5.00
			STATE	\$5,758.35	\$132,442.00	23.00
611-39.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	EACH	2	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	1.00
			3	\$9,700.00	\$19,400.00	2.00
			4	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00	2.00
			STATE	\$7,580.00	\$37,900.00	5.00
611-39.03	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, > 8' - 12' DEPTH	EACH	3	\$12,100.00	\$72,600.00	6.00
			STATE	\$12,100.00	\$72,600.00	6.00
611-40.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 40, 0' - 4' DEPTH	EACH	3	\$6,179.75	\$49,438.00	8.00
			STATE	\$6,179.75	\$49,438.00	8.00
611-40.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 40, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	EACH	2	\$9,720.00	\$9,720.00	1.00
			3	\$6,884.75	\$6,884.75	1.00
611-40.03	CAMOU DACING MYDE 40 . 01 101 DEDMI	ED A CIT	STATE 3	\$8,302.38	\$16,604.75	2.00 1.00
611-40.03	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 40, > 8' - 12' DEPTH	EACH	STATE	\$9,977.75 \$9,977.75	\$9,977.75 \$9,977.75	1.00
611-41.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 41, 0' - 4' DEPTH	EACH	3	\$3,976.00	\$19,880.00	5.00
011-41.01	CAICH BASINS, TIPE 41, 0 - 4 DEPTH	EACH	STATE	\$3,976.00	\$19,880.00	5.00
611-41.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 41, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	EACH	3	\$5,331.60	\$26,658.00	5.00
011 11.02	CAICH DADING, THE H, > 1 0 DEITH	EACH	STATE	\$5,331.60	\$26,658.00	5.00
611-41.03	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 41, > 8' - 12' DEPTH	EACH	3	\$7,606.50	\$7,606.50	1.00
011 11.05		211011	STATE	\$7,606.50	\$7,606.50	1.00
611-42.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, 0' - 4' DEPTH	EACH	1	\$5,155.13	\$25,775.64	5.00
			2	\$4,617.55	\$189,319.60	41.00
			3	\$4,304.69	\$73,179.75	17.00
			STATE	\$4,575.79	\$288,274.99	63.00
611-42.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	EACH	1	\$6,121.14	\$6,121.14	1.00
			2	\$6,331.61	\$215,274.87	34.00
			3	\$4,824.71	\$101,319.00	21.00
			STATE	\$5,762.77	\$322,715.01	56.00
611-42.03	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, > 8' - 12' DEPTH	EACH	2	\$18,015.44	\$18,015.44	1.00
			3	\$6,571.67	\$19,715.00	3.00
			STATE	\$9,432.61	\$37,730.44	4.00
611-42.04	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, > 12' - 16' DEPTH	EACH	2 3	\$15,339.05	\$46,017.15	3.00
			STATE	\$6,837.50 \$11,938.43	\$13,675.00 \$59,692.15	2.00 5.00
611-43.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 43, 0' - 4' DEPTH	EACH	3	\$7,051.50	\$14,103.00	2.00
011 13.01	CATCH BASINS, TITE 13, 0 T BETTI	EACH	STATE	\$7,051.50	\$14,103.00	2.00
611-43.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 43, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	EACH	2	\$8,479.78	\$25,439.34	3.00
			3	\$10,619.25	\$53,096.25	5.00
			STATE	\$9,816.95	\$78,535.59	8.00
611-43.03	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 43, > 8' - 12' DEPTH	EACH	3	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	1.00
611-43.04	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 43, > 12' - 16' DEPTH	EACH	3	\$17,720.00	\$35,440.00	2.00
			STATE	\$17,720.00	\$35,440.00	2.00
611-45.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 45, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	EACH	3	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	1.00
			STATE	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	1.00
611-46.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 46, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	EACH	3	\$29,000.00	\$58,000.00	2.00
C11 F1 00	CAMCII DACING MUDI F1 . AL OLDON	E2 C11	STATE	\$29,000.00	\$58,000.00	2.00
611-51.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 51, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	EACH	3	\$8,288.89	\$298,400.00	36.00
611_51 02	CATCH BACING TVDF 51 < 0! = 10! DEDENT	EACH	STATE 3	\$8,288.89 \$13 900 00	\$298,400.00	36.00 1.00
611-51.03	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 51, > 8' - 12' DEPTH	LACI	3	\$13,900.00	\$13,900.00	1.00

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			STATE	\$13,900.00	\$13,900.00	1.00
611-52.02	CATCH BASINS, T52, > 4FT - 8FT DEPTH	EACH	3	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	1.00
			STATE	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	1.00
615-01.02	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE I-BEAM (TYPE II)	L.F.	3	\$269.42	\$844,894.00	3136.00
			STATE	\$269.42	\$844,894.00	3136.00
615-01.03	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE I-BEAM (TYPE III)	L.F.	2	\$776.85	\$35,735.10	46.00
			3 STATE	\$320.00	\$974,080.00	3044.00 3090.00
615-01.10	PRESTR CONC BULB TEE BEAM (6"WEB)(BT-54)	L.F.	SIAIE 1	\$326.80 \$400.00	\$1,009,815.10 \$588,000.00	1470.00
015-01.10	PRESIR CONC BOLD TEE BEAM (0 WEB)(B1-34)	ш.г.	2	\$370.00	\$490,250.00	1325.00
			STATE	\$385.78	\$1,078,250.00	2795.00
615-01.12	PRESTR CONC BULB TEE BEAM (6"WEB)(BT-72)	L.F.	1	\$400.00	\$5,106,000.00	12765.00
015 01.11	11120111 00110 2022 122 22111 (0 1122)(21 72)		2	\$520.00	\$253,760.00	488.00
			3	\$325.00	\$1,768,000.00	5440.00
			STATE	\$381.31	\$7,127,760.00	18693.00
615-02.10	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (27"X 48")	L.F.	3	\$471.00	\$320,280.00	680.00
			STATE	\$471.00	\$320,280.00	680.00
615-02.11	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (33"X 48")	L.F.	2	\$507.00	\$3,744,702.00	7386.00
			3	\$498.00	\$364,536.00	732.00
			STATE	\$506.19	\$4,109,238.00	8118.00
615-02.17	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (36"X 36")	L.F.	3	\$427.00	\$289,933.00	679.00
615 00 10	DESCRIPTION OF THE POWER AND ASSESSMENT ASSE		STATE	\$427.00	\$289,933.00	679.00
615-02.18	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (36"X 48")	L.F.	3	\$493.00	\$1,414,910.00	2870.00
615-02.19	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (24"X 36")	L.F.	STATE 2	\$493.00 \$331.13	\$1,414,910.00 \$229,473.09	2870.00 693.00
015-02.19	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (24"A 30")	ь.г.	3	\$375.00	\$825,750.00	2202.00
			STATE	\$364.50	\$1,055,223.09	2895.00
615-02.20	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (45"X 36")	L.F.	3	\$511.00	\$407,267.00	797.00
015 02.20	TREETREEDED CONCRETE BOX BEILT (13 X 30 )	<b></b>	STATE	\$511.00	\$407,267.00	797.00
615-02.21	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (39"X 36")	L.F.	3	\$455.00	\$452,270.00	994.00
			STATE	\$455.00	\$452,270.00	994.00
615-02.52	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM	L.F.	1	\$369.00	\$119,556.00	324.00
			3	\$840.00	\$22,680.00	27.00
			STATE	\$405.23	\$142,236.00	351.00
617-01	BRIDGE DECK SEALANT	S.Y.	1	\$21.79	\$224,724.00	10314.00
			2	\$29.63	\$60,271.80	2034.00
			3 4	\$38.00	\$30,552.00	804.00
			4 STATE	\$27.96 \$24.49	\$52,201.32 \$367,749.12	1867.00 15019.00
617-02	BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALING	L.F.	2	\$4.49	\$1,816.49	376.00
017-02	BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALING	ш.г.	3	\$7.04	\$34,982.97	4968.33
			STATE	\$6.89	\$36,799.46	5344.33
617-04.01	TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHAN	S.Y.	1	\$43.40	\$1,570,683.83	36190.00
			2	\$49.04	\$828,915.82	16904.00
			3	\$37.93	\$613,651.28	16180.00
			4	\$47.56	\$625,726.10	13157.00
			STATE	\$44.15	\$3,638,977.03	82431.00
617-04.02	TYPE 2 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (LOW-MOD EPOXY	S.Y.	1	\$250.00	\$13,750.00	55.00
64.5.05			STATE	\$250.00	\$13,750.00	55.00
617-05	SEALANT	GAL.	2	\$474.78	\$1,899.12	4.00
			3	\$276.20	\$11,876.48	43.00

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			STATE	\$293.10	\$13,775.60	47.00
619-01	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY (PMC)	S.Y.	3	\$70.00	\$735,093.31	10501.33
017 01	BRIDGE BEGRE OVEREENT (THO)	5.1.	4	\$76.54	\$689,916.54	9014.00
			STATE	\$73.02	\$1,425,009.85	19515.33
619-01.35	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY (PMC)	C.Y.	4	\$1,455.00	\$58,200.00	40.00
			STATE	\$1,455.00	\$58,200.00	40.00
620-03	CONCRETE PARAPET	L.F.	3	\$270.00	\$7,695.00	28.50
			4	\$356.00	\$37,380.00	105.00
			STATE	\$337.64	\$45,075.00	133.50
620-03.10	CONCRETE PARAPET	L.F.	2	\$125.00	\$92,750.00	742.00
			STATE	\$125.00	\$92,750.00	742.00
620-05	CONCRETE PARAPET WITH STRUCTURAL TUBING	L.F.	2	\$238.64	\$357,490.00	1498.00
			3	\$226.39	\$295,435.00	1305.00
620-05.01	GONG DADADEM GINGLE GLODE (GMD 1 100)	L.F.	STATE 1	\$232.94	\$652,925.00	2803.00
620-05.01	CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)	ш.г.	2	\$82.53 \$139.11	\$354,978.00 \$680,096.14	4301.00 4889.00
			3	\$111.90	\$1,303,908.40	11652.00
			4	\$214.00	\$93,304.00	436.00
			STATE	\$114.31	\$2,432,286.54	21278.00
620-09	REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT EXISTING BR RAIL	L.F.	1	\$282.61	\$16,673.99	59.00
			STATE	\$282.61	\$16,673.99	59.00
620-10	CONCRETE PARAPET WITH PEDESTRIAN RAILING	L.F.	2	\$345.00	\$17,595.00	51.00
			STATE	\$345.00	\$17,595.00	51.00
620-10.01	CONCRETE PARAPET (BRDGRL REPLACEMENT)	L.F.	3	\$385.00	\$53,900.00	140.00
			STATE	\$385.00	\$53,900.00	140.00
621-03.01	15" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	L.F.	2	\$33.21	\$6,442.80	194.00
			3	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	50.00
601 02 00	10 # FENDODADY DDATNAGE DIDE		STATE	\$34.60	\$8,442.80	244.00
621-03.02	18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	L.F.	1 2	\$28.39 \$58.76	\$62,892.61 \$43,659.00	2215.00 743.00
			3	\$34.32	\$659,912.35	19226.00
			4	\$37.41	\$9,876.00	264.00
			STATE	\$34.58	\$776,339.96	22448.00
621-03.03	24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	L.F.	1	\$42.02	\$105,931.00	2521.00
			2	\$68.29	\$105,779.20	1549.00
			3	\$50.66	\$38,907.80	768.00
			4	\$58.20	\$22,641.00	389.00
			STATE	\$52.28	\$273,259.00	5227.00
621-03.04	30" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	L.F.	2	\$98.31	\$22,514.00	229.00
			3	\$69.23	\$99,420.00	1436.00
	0.5		STATE	\$73.23	\$121,934.00	1665.00
621-03.05	36" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	L.F.	1 2	\$72.96	\$6,201.60	85.00
			3	\$125.79	\$27,799.20	221.00
			3 4	\$80.00 \$75.00	\$24,080.00 \$9,600.00	301.00 128.00
			STATE	\$92.08	\$67,680.80	735.00
621-03.06	42" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	L.F.	1	\$86.59	\$8,226.05	95.00
00.00			2	\$150.78	\$17,339.75	115.00
			STATE	\$121.74	\$25,565.80	210.00
621-03.07	48" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	L.F.	1	\$72.31	\$17,788.26	246.00
			2	\$151.51	\$56,663.10	374.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			3	\$233.38	\$30,806.40	132.00
			4	\$126.40	\$48,160.00	381.00
			STATE	\$135.41	\$153,417.76	1133.00
621-03.08	54" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	L.F.	1	\$200.33	\$65,908.57	329.00
			3	\$158.78	\$61,289.90	386.00
			STATE	\$177.90	\$127,198.47	715.00
621-03.09	60" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	L.F.	1	\$107.92	\$161,772.08	1499.00
			2	\$145.00	\$38,425.00	265.00
			3	\$272.10	\$13,060.80	48.00
			STATE	\$117.69	\$213,257.88	1812.00
621-03.11	72" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	L.F.	2	\$171.26	\$35,964.90	210.00
			4	\$140.00	\$151,200.00	1080.00
			STATE	\$145.09	\$187,164.90	1290.00
621-03.12	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE ARCH	L.F.	2	\$246.96	\$8,643.60	35.00
			STATE	\$246.96	\$8,643.60	35.00
621-05.01	TEMPORARY SHORING	S.F.	2	\$68.00	\$40,800.00	600.00
			3	\$6.60	\$22,915.20	3472.00
			STATE	\$15.65	\$63,715.20	4072.00
621-05.02	TEMPORARY SHORING	LS	1	\$27,241.25	\$27,241.25	1.00
			2	\$106,480.27	\$638,881.62	6.00
			3	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	1.00
601 05 03	MEMBADADIK GHADANG	T. C.	STATE	\$208,265.36	\$1,666,122.87	8.00
621-05.03	TEMPORARY SHORING	LS	3	\$233,925.00	\$467,850.00	2.00
622-01.01	SHOTCRETE BUTTRESS	C.Y.	STATE 3	\$233,925.00	\$467,850.00	2.00 3070.00
622-01.01	SHOTCRETE BUTTRESS	C.Y.	STATE	\$1,200.00 \$1,200.00	\$3,684,000.00 \$3,684,000.00	3070.00
622-01.05	SHOTCRETE 6 IN THICKNESS	S.F.	2	\$25.00		37565.00
022-01.05	SHOTCRETE O IN THICKNESS	Б.Г.	STATE	\$25.00	\$939,125.00 \$939,125.00	37565.00
624-03.01	RETAINING WALL REINFORCING STEEL	LB.	2	\$1.00	\$1,985.00	1985.00
024-03.01	RETAINING WALL REINFORCING STEEL	шь.	STATE	\$1.00	\$1,985.00	1985.00
625-01.11	CAMERA INSPECTION - DRILLED SHAFT (WET)	EACH	2	\$336.36	\$14,800.00	44.00
025 01.11	CAMBRA INDIBCTION DRIBBED BHAFT (WEI)	BACII	STATE	\$336.36	\$14,800.00	44.00
625-02.01	DRILLED SHAFT-SOIL	V.F.	2	\$402.27	\$321,812.00	800.00
023 02.01			3	\$203.17	\$99,758.00	491.00
			STATE	\$326.55	\$421,570.00	1291.00
625-02.13	DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK	V.F.	2	\$1,770.90	\$1,767,360.00	998.00
			3	\$640.15	\$126,750.00	198.00
			STATE	\$1,583.70	\$1,894,110.00	1196.00
625-02.25	DRILLED SHAFT CASING-PERMANENT	V.F.	2	\$761.77	\$907,272.00	1191.00
			3	\$450.00	\$36,450.00	81.00
			STATE	\$741.92	\$943,722.00	1272.00
625-02.40	DRILLED SHAFT (SH-SCC) CONCRETE	C.Y.	2	\$637.56	\$1,009,255.00	1583.00
			3	\$319.85	\$144,252.00	451.00
			STATE	\$567.11	\$1,153,507.00	2034.00
625-02.43	CONCRETE CORING	V.F.	2	\$84.61	\$122,001.00	1442.00
			STATE	\$84.61	\$122,001.00	1442.00
625-02.44	DRILLED SHAFT REINFORCING STEEL	LB.	2	\$5.96	\$1,857,895.16	311685.00
			3	\$1.20	\$118,836.36	98919.00
			STATE	\$4.81	\$1,976,731.52	410604.00
630-01.16	6" CONCRETE BOLLARD/GUARD POST	EACH	3	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	9.00
			STATE	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	9.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
630-11.09	ABANDON EXISTING SEPTIC TANK	LS	2	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	1.00
680-01.11	SALT BIN	EACH	STATE 1 2	\$105,000.00 \$518,415.00 \$331,797.00	\$105,000.00 \$1,036,830.00 \$331,797.00	1.00 2.00 1.00
680-01.12	SALT BIN	EACH	3 STATE 1 STATE	\$548,000.00 \$479,156.75 \$373,258.80 \$373,258.80	\$548,000.00 \$1,916,627.00 \$373,258.80 \$373,258.80	1.00 4.00 1.00 1.00
680-02.01	BUILDING	EACH	1 2 3	\$213,795.96 \$214,196.50 \$38,840.89	\$213,795.96 \$214,196.50 \$427,249.80	1.00 1.00 1.00 11.00
680-02.02	BUILDING	EACH	STATE 1 2	\$56,787.87 \$160,346.96 \$244,796.00	\$855,242.26 \$160,346.96 \$244,796.00	13.00 13.00 1.00 1.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")	S.F.	3 STATE 1	\$217,665.00 \$207,602.65 \$5.99	\$217,665.00 \$622,807.96 \$147,817.21	1.00 3.00 24668.00
			2 3 4	\$6.16 \$6.39 \$10.28	\$3,217,365.08 \$1,317,847.75 \$453,974.45	522369.00 206166.00 44144.00
701-01.02	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6 ")	S.F.	STATE 1 STATE	\$6.44 \$35.06 \$35.06	\$5,137,004.49 \$29,170.00 \$29,170.00	797347.00 832.00 832.00
701-01.10	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (DESCRIPTION)	S.F.	3 STATE	\$25.78 \$25.78	\$13,790.00 \$13,790.00	535.00 535.00
701-02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	S.F.	1 2 3 4	\$12.12 \$10.18 \$10.48 \$11.22	\$102,767.05 \$903,464.47 \$1,238,019.10 \$126,769.40	8480.00 88709.00 118083.00 11298.00
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)	S.F.	STATE 1 2 3	\$10.46 \$35.02 \$45.06 \$33.53	\$2,371,020.02 \$1,192,269.25 \$872,830.50 \$821,110.00	226570.00 34045.00 19372.00 24488.00
701-02.02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (8")	S.F.	4 STATE 2 3	\$44.23 \$39.62 \$8.92 \$11.50	\$1,925,527.32 \$4,811,737.07 \$69,237.04 \$7,429.00	43535.00 121440.00 7762.00 646.00
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	S.F.	STATE 1 2 3	\$9.12 \$29.11 \$20.75 \$18.24	\$76,666.04 \$138,304.30 \$417,040.27 \$366,100.50	8408.00 4751.00 20094.00 20071.00
701-02.06	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (REHAB)	S.F.	3 4 STATE 1	\$47.59 \$23.31 \$116.83	\$246,058.25 \$1,167,503.32 \$18,692.00	5170.00 50086.00 160.00
			2 3 4	\$64.64 \$43.34 \$40.08	\$6,076.02 \$46,720.00 \$7,776.00	94.00 1078.00 194.00
701-03	CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT	C.Y.	STATE 1 2 3	\$51.94 \$353.67 \$550.75 \$361.84	\$79,264.02 \$57,294.00 \$26,986.60 \$74,540.00	1526.00 162.00 49.00 206.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			4	\$680.00	\$35,360.00	52.00
			STATE	\$414.03	\$194,180.60	469.00
701-99.91	RAISED CONCRETE MEDIAN	LS	1	\$48,120.00	\$48,120.00	1.00
			STATE	\$48,120.00	\$48,120.00	1.00
702-01	CONCRETE CURB	C.Y.	1	\$568.92	\$61,443.00	108.00
			2	\$790.58	\$179,619.36	227.20
			3	\$581.17	\$403,910.00	695.00
			4	\$794.40	\$7,944.00	10.00
			STATE	\$627.68	\$652,916.36	1040.20
702-01.01	EXTRUDED SLOPING CURB	L.F.	1	\$38.00	\$6,650.00	175.00
			3	\$20.00	\$1,620.00	81.00
			4	\$46.00	\$18,492.00	402.00
702-01.02	CONCRETE CURB	L.F.	STATE 2	\$40.67	\$26,762.00	658.00
702-01.02	CONCRETE CORB	ь.г.	Z STATE	\$17.93 \$17.93	\$4,482.50 \$4,482.50	250.00 250.00
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER	C.Y.	SIAIE 1	\$484.49	\$468,983.00	968.00
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CORD & GOTTER	C.I.	2	\$423.43	\$3,453,379.57	8155.80
			3	\$362.06	\$1,093,787.70	3021.00
			4	\$905.68	\$91,474.00	101.00
			STATE	\$417.09	\$5,107,624.27	12245.80
702-10.02	WHEEL STOP	EACH	3	\$25.00	\$900.00	36.00
			STATE	\$25.00	\$900.00	36.00
703-01	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DITCH PAVING	C.Y.	1	\$340.71	\$111,412.66	327.00
			2	\$1,371.83	\$117,840.00	85.90
			3	\$607.31	\$18,340.88	30.20
			STATE	\$558.78	\$247,593.54	443.10
703-02	CEM CONCRETE DITCH PAVING (REINFORCED)	C.Y.	1	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	4.00
			2	\$750.24	\$7,502.40	10.00
			STATE	\$850.17	\$11,902.40	14.00
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS	L.F.	1	\$68.00	\$25,500.00	375.00
			2	\$73.71	\$33,831.00	459.00
			3 4	\$73.63	\$41,672.00	566.00
			4 STATE	\$71.60	\$10,740.00	150.00 1550.00
705-01.02	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE PIERS	L.F.	SIAIE 1	\$72.09 \$30.00	\$111,743.00 \$1,200.00	40.00
703-01.02	GUARDRAIL AI BRIDGE PIERS	ш.г.	2	\$30.00	\$540.00	18.00
			3	\$25.00	\$875.00	35.00
			4	\$24.00	\$480.00	20.00
			STATE	\$27.39	\$3,095.00	113.00
705-01.04	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	L.F.	1	\$56.00	\$10,080.00	180.00
			2	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	100.00
			3	\$78.02	\$19,194.00	246.00
			4	\$54.20	\$20,706.25	382.00
			STATE	\$63.30	\$57,480.25	908.00
705-01.13	ROCK DRILLING FOR GUARDRAIL POST	EACH	3	\$40.00	\$10,640.00	266.00
			STATE	\$40.00	\$10,640.00	266.00
705-01.50	SHOP CURVED GUARDRAIL AT BR ENDS	L.F.	1	\$27.00	\$945.00	35.00
E05 00 01	0-1101-1 0-1100-1-1 0-1-1 0-1-1 0-1-1 ( 0.)		STATE	\$27.00	\$945.00	35.00
705-02.01	SINGLE GUARDRAIL, WITH RUB-RAIL (TYPE 2)	L.F.	1	\$18.25	\$3,650.00	200.00
			2 3	\$26.00 \$21.00	\$1,950.00 \$1,575.00	75.00 75.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
705-02.02	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)	L.F.	4 STATE 1 2	\$12.00 \$17.95 \$22.11 \$21.20	\$1,800.00 \$8,975.00 \$555,600.00 \$849,505.00	150.00 500.00 25125.00 40070.00
705-02.03	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST	L.F.	3 4 STATE 3	\$20.41 \$14.71 \$20.65 \$24.66	\$666,228.30 \$126,650.00 \$2,197,983.30 \$62,463.78	32636.00 8610.00 106441.00 2533.00
705-02.05	RUB-RAIL (ONLY)	L.F.	STATE 1	\$24.66 \$10.00	\$62,463.78 \$750.00	2533.00 2533.00 75.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	EACH	STATE 1	\$10.00 \$49.93	\$750.00 \$36,695.37	75.00 735.00
			2 3 4 STATE	\$53.93 \$57.68 \$47.12 \$52.09	\$20,818.00 \$44,125.00 \$32,138.84 \$133,777.21	386.00 765.00 682.00 2568.00
705-02.20	SING GRDRL (TY 2) LONG POST (6 FT-9 FT)	L.F.	1 2 3 4	\$27.50 \$29.00 \$23.00 \$5.00	\$550,000.00 \$116,000.00 \$32,200.00 \$16,690.00	20000.00 4000.00 1400.00 3338.00
705-02.25	SING GRDRL (TY 2) LONG POST (9 FT-12 FT)	L.F.	STATE  1  2  3	\$24.88 \$29.85 \$29.00 \$25.00	\$714,890.00 \$14,178.75 \$7,250.00 \$15,000.00	28738.00 475.00 250.00 600.00
F05 00 50			4 STATE	\$5.00 \$11.74	\$15,500.00 \$51,928.75	3100.00 4425.00
705-02.50	SHOP CURVED GUARDRAIL	L.F.	1 STATE	\$24.50 \$24.50	\$490.00 \$490.00	20.00
705-03.01	MEDIAN DV GUARDRAIL,WITH RUB-RAIL (TY 2)	L.F.	1 2 3 4 STATE	\$18.00 \$32.00 \$10.00 \$14.50 \$19.19	\$900.00 \$1,600.00 \$500.00 \$377.00 \$3,377.00	50.00 50.00 50.00 26.00 176.00
705-03.02	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)	L.F.	1 2 3 4	\$22.00 \$25.00 \$10.00 \$14.43	\$3,300.00 \$2,500.00 \$250.00 \$2,525.00	150.00 100.00 25.00 175.00
705-03.03	MEDIAN DV GUARDRAIL (TY 2) (27"MT HT)	L.F.	STATE 1 2 3 4	\$19.06 \$22.00 \$25.00 \$10.00	\$8,575.00 \$6,600.00 \$1,250.00 \$2,250.00	450.00 300.00 50.00 225.00
705-03.04	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL AT CONC. BARR	L.F.	STATE 1 2 3	\$14.50 \$17.32 \$10.00 \$15.00 \$10.00	\$725.00 \$10,825.00 \$250.00 \$270.00 \$500.00	50.00 625.00 25.00 18.00 50.00
705-04.02	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 12)	EACH	4 STATE 1 2 3	\$14.50 \$12.20 \$2,790.00 \$1,426.43 \$560.00	\$725.00 \$1,745.00 \$11,160.00 \$8,558.60 \$2,800.00	50.00 143.00 4.00 6.00 5.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			4	\$62.50	\$250.00	4.00
			STATE	\$1,198.35	\$22,768.60	19.00
705-04.03	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)	EACH	1	\$898.15	\$11,676.00	13.00
,05 01.05	Committee Thanking (Title 15)	211011	2	\$957.27	\$10,530.00	11.00
			3	\$831.96	\$38,270.00	46.00
			4	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	12.00
			STATE	\$766.78	\$62,876.00	82.00
705-04.05	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE-IN-LINE)	EACH	1	\$609.09	\$13,400.00	22.00
			2	\$717.97	\$40,924.16	57.00
			3	\$686.25	\$13,725.00	20.00
			4	\$212.50	\$2,125.00	10.00
			STATE	\$643.80	\$70,174.16	109.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT	EACH	1	\$1,347.38	\$183,243.30	136.00
			2	\$1,101.62	\$98,043.97	89.00
			3	\$904.46	\$142,905.00	158.00
			4	\$1,276.08	\$182,480.00	143.00
			STATE	\$1,153.37	\$606,672.27	526.00
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT	EACH	1	\$1,301.83	\$31,243.99	24.00
			2	\$1,344.34	\$28,231.20	21.00
			3	\$818.42	\$19,641.96	24.00
			4	\$1,230.00	\$9,840.00	8.00
			STATE	\$1,155.29	\$88,957.15	77.00
705-04.11	STONE FOR GD END TERMINAL PAD	TON	1	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	400.00
			2	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	500.00
			3	\$15.00	\$37,500.00	2500.00
			4	\$2.00	\$5,600.00	2800.00
E05 04 00	0		STATE	\$13.48	\$83,600.00	6200.00
705-04.20	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	EACH	2	\$3.39	\$51,611.15	15203.00
705 04 01	CHARRANT DELINEATION ENGINEERING		STATE	\$3.39	\$51,611.15	15203.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	L.F.	1 2	\$3.21	\$10,405.50	3240.00
			3	\$2.76	\$62,784.00	22756.00
			4	\$3.10 \$3.18	\$19,698.25 \$19,583.15	6360.00 6165.00
			STATE	\$2.92	\$112,470.90	38521.00
705-04.22	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DI	EACH	2	\$3.37	\$112,470.90	30600.00
705-04.22	GOARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DI	EACH	STATE	\$3.37	\$103,132.48	30600.00
705-04.23	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DI	L.F.	3	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	250.00
703 01.23	COMMINITE DEBINERATION DIMENCEMENT (DI DI	<b></b>	STATE	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	250.00
705-04.24	GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL DELINEATION SHEET	S.F.	1	\$10.45	\$2,110.00	202.00
,00 01.21		5.1.	2	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	100.00
			3	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	200.00
			4	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	400.00
			STATE	\$11.43	\$10,310.00	902.00
705-04.25	GUARDRAIL & BARRIER DELINEATOR	EACH	3	\$6.00	\$66.00	11.00
	-		STATE	\$6.00	\$66.00	11.00
705-04.29	C-A-T CRASH CUSHION ATTENUATING TERMINAL	EACH	1	\$4,250.00	\$25,500.00	6.00
			2	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	3.00
			3	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	4.00
			4	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	4.00
			STATE	\$3,100.00	\$52,700.00	17.00
705-04.50	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR	EACH	1	\$13.31	\$2,594.62	195.00

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			2	¢17 00	¢657.00	38.00
			3	\$17.29	\$657.00	
			4	\$10.60 \$11.85	\$16,536.00 \$14,144.80	1560.00 1194.00
			STATE	\$11.36	\$33,932.42	2987.00
705-05.26	PANEL DELINEATOR (W/REFLECTIVE HAZARD M	EACH	2	\$262.36	\$4,722.48	18.00
703-03.20	PANEL DELINEATOR (W/REPLECTIVE HAZARD IN	EACH	STATE	\$262.36	\$4,722.48	18.00
705-05.36	CONCRETE PAD (SCI100GM)	EACH	1	\$1,157.50	\$1,157.50	1.00
	(		2	\$1,157.70	\$1,157.70	1.00
			3	\$1,157.70	\$1,157.70	1.00
			4	\$1,273.47	\$1,273.47	1.00
			STATE	\$1,186.59	\$4,746.37	4.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3	L.F.	1	\$29.04	\$936,454.29	32248.00
			2	\$24.38	\$643,533.56	26396.00
			3	\$26.70	\$1,317,968.66	49357.50
			4	\$24.12	\$1,029,114.75	42672.00
			STATE	\$26.06	\$3,927,071.26	150673.50
705-06.02	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST)	L.F.	1	\$33.23	\$65,102.39	1959.00
			2	\$33.96	\$65,277.71	1922.00
			3	\$36.26	\$34,734.50	958.00
			4	\$33.55	\$3,355.00	100.00
			STATE	\$34.11	\$168,469.60	4939.00
705-06.09	WEAK-POST GR ATTCH CULV(MASH TL-3)(TY _)	L.F.	1	\$245.00	\$24,500.00	100.00
			2	\$185.00	\$18,500.00	100.00
			3	\$92.50	\$9,250.00	100.00
			4	\$180.00	\$36,000.00	200.00
505 06 40	#		STATE	\$176.50	\$88,250.00	500.00
705-06.10	GR TERM TRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3	EACH	1	\$1,093.32	\$125,731.59	115.00
			2	\$1,204.27	\$28,902.38	24.00
			3	\$1,270.65	\$186,785.75	147.00
			4	\$1,067.14	\$82,170.00	77.00
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3	EACH	STATE 1	\$1,166.91 \$695.66	\$423,589.72	363.00 128.00
705-00.11	GR LERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH IL-3	EACH	2	\$944.71	\$89,044.76 \$39,678.00	42.00
			3	\$934.70	\$37,388.00	40.00
			4	\$541.11	\$9,740.00	18.00
			STATE	\$771.28	\$175,850.76	228.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	EACH	1	\$2,816.51	\$2,267,289.25	805.00
703 00.20	III.CENT ENERGY IEEECNETIC TERM III.CH TE C	211011	2	\$2,849.95	\$3,186,241.27	1118.00
			3	\$2,779.44	\$3,563,240.34	1282.00
			4	\$2,582.05	\$2,001,085.00	775.00
			STATE	\$2,768.31	\$11,017,855.86	3980.00
705-06.21	TAN. ENERGY ABSORB. TERM MASH TL-3 (PC)	EACH	1	\$4,800.00	\$28,800.00	6.00
			2	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	1.00
			3	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	5.00
			STATE	\$4,775.00	\$57,300.00	12.00
705-06.25	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3	EACH	1	\$2,857.96	\$80,022.82	28.00
			2	\$2,314.98	\$71,764.40	31.00
			3	\$2,608.00	\$289,488.50	111.00
			4	\$2,182.03	\$104,737.50	48.00
		_	STATE	\$2,504.65	\$546,013.22	218.00
705-06.26	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-2	EACH	1	\$2,473.29	\$17,313.00	7.00

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			2	\$2,091.43	\$14,640.00	7.00
			3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	3.00
			4	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	6.00
			STATE	\$1,793.61	\$41,253.00	23.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2	EACH	1	\$2,561.87	\$312,547.54	122.00
	·		2	\$2,431.07	\$104,536.04	43.00
			3	\$2,830.26	\$121,701.18	43.00
			4	\$2,317.53	\$64,890.82	28.00
			STATE	\$2,557.95	\$603,675.58	236.00
705-06.40	CABLE BARRIER (MASH TL-3)	L.F.	1	\$15.50	\$1,550.00	100.00
			2	\$15.50	\$1,550.00	100.00
			3	\$15.37	\$46,880.00	3050.00
			4	\$15.50	\$1,550.00	100.00
E05 06 41	Garage Barrer anguar (wage et a)		STATE	\$15.38	\$51,530.00	3350.00
705-06.41	CABLE BARRIER ANCHOR (MASH TL-3)	EACH	1 2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	2.00
			3	\$1,250.00 \$4,213.50	\$2,500.00 \$25,281.00	2.00 6.00
			4	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	2.00
			STATE	\$2,731.75	\$32,781.00	12.00
705-07.02	CONC BARRIER CRASH CUSHION(NCHRP350-TL3)	EACH	2	\$5,750.00	\$17,250.00	3.00
705 07.02	CONC DARKTER CRADIT CODITION (NCIRCI 550 1115)	EACH	STATE	\$5,750.00	\$17,250.00	3.00
705-07.11	TRUCK MOUNTED ENERGY ATTENUATOR	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$600.00	6.00
			2	\$100.00	\$600.00	6.00
			3	\$625.00	\$5,000.00	8.00
			4	\$100.00	\$600.00	6.00
			STATE	\$261.54	\$6,800.00	26.00
705-07.20	TRANSITION TO SAFETY SHAPE (2005 TRACC)	EACH	1	\$835.00	\$835.00	1.00
			2	\$835.00	\$835.00	1.00
			3	\$835.00	\$835.00	1.00
			4	\$835.00	\$835.00	1.00
E05 0E 01	TD1/GT1/ TO D1DDED 1/1/ D1/D GD (0005 TD1/GG)		STATE	\$835.00	\$3,340.00	4.00
705-07.21	TRNSTN TO BARRER WLL END CP (2005 TRACC)	EACH	1 2	\$212.50 \$212.50	\$212.50 \$212.50	1.00 1.00
			3	\$212.50	\$212.50	1.00
			4	\$212.50	\$212.50	1.00
			STATE	\$212.50	\$850.00	4.00
705-07.22	SPLIT FRAME KT-30IN BACK-UP (2005 TRACC)	EACH	1	\$759.30	\$759.30	1.00
			2	\$759.30	\$759.30	1.00
			3	\$759.30	\$759.30	1.00
			4	\$759.30	\$759.30	1.00
			STATE	\$759.30	\$3,037.20	4.00
705-08.11	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3	EACH	2	\$3,447.30	\$13,789.18	4.00
			3	\$5,982.14	\$83,750.00	14.00
		-	STATE	\$5,418.84	\$97,539.18	18.00
705-08.18	TAU-II XXXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1.00
			2	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1.00
			3 4	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1.00
			4 STATE	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$6,000.00	1.00 4.00
705-08.19	TAU-II XXXXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)	EACH	SIAIE 1	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	1.00
,03-00.13	ING II AAANI BUDKIIBAD (WIDE UNII)	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1.00
			_	Ψ2,000.00	Ψ2,000.00	1.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			3	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1.00
			4	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	4.00
705-08.23	REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (TAU-II)	EACH	1	\$375.00	\$375.00	1.00
			2	\$375.00	\$375.00	1.00
			3	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	5.00
			4	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	2.00
E05 00 04			STATE	\$911.11	\$8,200.00	9.00
705-08.24	TAU-II CABLE GUIDE KIT (UNIVERSAL)	EACH	1 2	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.00
			3	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.00
			3 4	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$500.00	1.00 1.00
			STATE	\$500.00	\$500.00 \$2,000.00	4.00
705-08.25	TAU-II ENERGY ABSORB CART TYPE A (UNIV)	EACH	1	\$425.00	\$425.00	1.00
705-06.25	IAU-II ENERGI ABSORB CARI IIPE A (UNIV)	LACH	2	\$327.35	\$327.35	1.00
			3	\$379.82	\$5,697.30	15.00
			4	\$625.00	\$3,750.00	6.00
			STATE	\$443.46	\$10,199.65	23.00
705-08.26	TAU-II ENERGY ABSORB CART TYPE B (UNIV)	EACH	1	\$425.00	\$425.00	1.00
703 00.20	THE IT BUSINES SHALL THE B (SHILL)	211011	2	\$327.35	\$327.35	1.00
			3	\$359.50	\$3,595.00	10.00
			4	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	7.00
			STATE	\$449.86	\$8,547.35	19.00
705-08.27	TAU-II END PANEL (UNIVERSAL)	EACH	1	\$275.00	\$275.00	1.00
	, ,		2	\$275.00	\$275.00	1.00
			3	\$275.00	\$275.00	1.00
			4	\$275.00	\$275.00	1.00
			STATE	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	4.00
705-08.28	TAU-II FRONT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY(UNIVERSAL)	EACH	1	\$525.00	\$525.00	1.00
			2	\$525.00	\$525.00	1.00
			3	\$522.39	\$522.39	1.00
			4	\$566.76	\$566.76	1.00
			STATE	\$534.79	\$2,139.15	4.00
705-08.29	TAU-II FRONT SUPPORT LEG KIT (UNIVERSAL)	EACH	1	\$158.21	\$158.21	1.00
			2	\$117.15	\$117.15	1.00
			3	\$129.94	\$389.82	3.00
			4	\$175.00	\$175.00	1.00
· · · · · ·			STATE	\$140.03	\$840.18	6.00
705-08.30	TAU-II MID SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (UNIVERSAL)	EACH	1	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	4.00
			2	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	4.00
			3 4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	4.00
			_	\$538.42	\$3,230.52	6.00
705-08.31	TAIL IT DIDE DANIEL MOUNT (INITIEDCAL)	EACH	STATE	\$646.14	\$11,630.52	18.00
105-00.31	TAU-II PIPE PANEL MOUNT (UNIVERSAL)	EACH	1 2	\$120.00 \$120.00	\$120.00 \$120.00	1.00 1.00
			3	\$120.00	\$120.00	1.00
			4	\$120.00	\$120.00	1.00
			STATE	\$120.00	\$480.00	4.00
705-08.32	TAU-II SLIDER KIT (UNIVERSAL)	EACH	1	\$169.08	\$169.08	1.00
. 00 00.02			2	\$162.23	\$162.23	1.00
			3	\$175.24	\$175.24	1.00
				T	4	= 0

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
705-08.33	TAU-II SLIDING PANEL (UNIVERSAL)	EACH	4 STATE 1	\$212.67 \$179.81 \$183.75	\$212.67 \$719.22 \$183.75	1.00 4.00 1.00
			2 3 4 STATE	\$183.00 \$204.56 \$268.07 \$228.75	\$183.00 \$1,227.36 \$1,608.42 \$3,202.53	1.00 6.00 6.00 14.00
705-08.34	TAU-II NOSE PIECE (PARALLEL UNIT)	EACH	1 2 3 4	\$495.00 \$525.00 \$495.00 \$645.00	\$990.00 \$1,050.00 \$4,950.00 \$1,935.00	2.00 2.00 10.00 3.00
705-08.35	TAU-II PCB BACKSTOP (PARALLEL UNIT)	EACH	STATE 1 2 3	\$525.00 \$800.00 \$800.00 \$800.00	\$8,925.00 \$800.00 \$800.00 \$800.00	17.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
705-08.36	TAU-II NOSE PIECE (WIDE UNIT)	EACH	4 STATE 1	\$800.00 \$800.00 \$385.50	\$800.00 \$3,200.00 \$385.50	1.00 4.00 1.00
			2 3 4 STATE	\$480.06 \$385.50 \$328.72 \$394.95	\$480.06 \$385.50 \$328.72 \$1,579.78	1.00 1.00 1.00 4.00
705-08.37	TAU-II WIDE SUPT LEG ADAPTER (WIDE UNIT)	EACH	1 2 3 4	\$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00	\$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00	1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
705-08.38	TAU-II WING ASSEMBLY (WIDE UNIT)	EACH	STATE 1 2 3	\$200.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$400.00	\$800.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$400.00	4.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
705-08.39	TAU-II WING BRACE (WIDE UNIT)	EACH	4 STATE 1	\$400.00 \$400.00 \$50.00	\$400.00 \$1,600.00 \$50.00	1.00 4.00 1.00
			2 3 4 STATE	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$200.00	1.00 1.00 1.00 4.00
705-08.40	TAU-II XL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)	EACH	1 2 3 4	\$600.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$600.00	\$600.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$600.00	1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
705-08.41	TAU-II XXL BULKHEAD (WIDE UNIT)	EACH	STATE 1 2	\$600.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00	\$2,400.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00	4.00 1.00 1.00
705-08.43	FORMED ANGLE 05 TRACC	EACH	3 4 STATE 1	\$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$308.99	\$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$4,400.00 \$308.99	1.00 1.00 4.00 1.00
			2 3 4	\$308.99 \$308.99 \$308.99	\$308.99 \$308.99 \$308.99	1.00 1.00 1.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
705-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3	EACH	STATE 1 2 3	\$308.99 \$4,015.96 \$7,792.99 \$7,163.57	\$1,235.96 \$32,127.66 \$366,270.56 \$200,580.00	4.00 8.00 47.00 28.00
705-08.52	QUADGUARD MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 3 BAY	EACH	4 STATE 1 2 3	\$6,650.00 \$7,058.94 \$1,587.50 \$1,587.50 \$1,587.50	\$212,800.00 \$811,778.22 \$1,587.50 \$1,587.50 \$1,587.50	32.00 115.00 1.00 1.00
705-08.54	TRACC WASHER 1/4" X 3" X 2-1/4"	EACH	4 STATE 1 2	\$1,587.50 \$1,587.50 \$2.61 \$2.61	\$1,587.50 \$6,350.00 \$2.61 \$2.61	1.00 4.00 1.00 1.00
705-08.55	TRACC DOUBLER PL X 38-1/2"	EACH	3 4 STATE 1 2	\$2.61 \$2.61 \$2.61 \$68.12 \$68.12	\$2.61 \$2.61 \$10.44 \$68.12 \$68.12	1.00 1.00 4.00 1.00
705-08.56	TRACC BEAM GUIDE 72"	EACH	3 4 STATE 1 2	\$68.12 \$68.12 \$68.12 \$298.44 \$298.44	\$68.12 \$68.12 \$272.48 \$298.44 \$298.44	1.00 1.00 4.00 1.00
705-08.59	IMPACT ATTEN. REPOSIT. (QUADGUARD ELITE)	EACH	3 4 STATE 1 2	\$298.44 \$298.44 \$298.44 \$299.00 \$180.63	\$298.44 \$298.44 \$1,193.76 \$1,495.00 \$903.15	1.00 1.00 4.00 5.00
705-08.66	RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 1	EACH	3 4 STATE 1	\$165.75 \$395.00 \$260.10 \$78.50	\$828.75 \$1,975.00 \$5,201.90 \$392.50	5.00 5.00 20.00 5.00
705-08.67	RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 2	EACH	2 3 4 STATE 1	\$78.50 \$58.00 \$425.07 \$178.02 \$145.00	\$392.50 \$116.00 \$2,125.35 \$3,026.35 \$725.00	5.00 2.00 5.00 17.00 5.00
			2 3 4 STATE	\$145.00 \$96.14 \$785.00 \$327.49	\$725.00 \$192.28 \$3,925.00 \$5,567.28	5.00 2.00 5.00 17.00
705-08.68	RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT, STAGE 3	EACH	1 2 3 4 STATE	\$1,620.25 \$1,620.25 \$1,620.25 \$1,620.25 \$1,620.25	\$1,620.25 \$1,620.25 \$1,620.25 \$1,620.25 \$6,481.00	1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 4.00
705-08.69	PLASTIC NOSE PIECE/REFLECTOR	EACH	1 2 3 4 STATE	\$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$745.00 \$320.71	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,235.00 \$6,735.00	6.00 6.00 6.00 3.00 21.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
705-08.74	BASE ASSEMBLY - 9'	EACH	1	\$833.00	\$833.00	1.00
			2	\$833.00	\$833.00	1.00
			3	\$833.00	\$833.00	1.00
			4	\$833.00	\$833.00	1.00
			STATE	\$833.00	\$3,332.00	4.00
705-08.76	BEAM GUIDE - 20'	EACH	1	\$636.65	\$636.65	1.00
			2	\$636.65	\$636.65	1.00
			3	\$636.65	\$636.65	1.00
			4	\$636.65	\$636.65	1.00
			STATE	\$636.65	\$2,546.60	4.00
705-08.77	END SHOE (LEFT OR RIGHT)	EACH	1	\$238.00	\$238.00	1.00
			2	\$238.00	\$238.00	1.00
			3	\$238.00	\$238.00	1.00
			4	\$238.00	\$238.00	1.00
			STATE	\$238.00	\$952.00	4.00
705-08.80	SIDE PANEL - 35"	EACH	1	\$51.50	\$154.50	3.00
			2	\$45.00	\$90.00	2.00
			3	\$35.00	\$105.00	3.00
			4	\$55.00	\$165.00	3.00
505 00 01			STATE	\$46.77	\$514.50	11.00
705-08.81	SIDE PANEL - 62"	EACH	1	\$135.75	\$543.00	4.00
			2	\$135.75	\$543.00	4.00
			3	\$110.82	\$886.56	8.00
			4	\$255.00	\$255.00	1.00
705 00 04	OLOE DIAME	T. A. C. I.	STATE	\$131.03	\$2,227.56	17.00
705-08.84	SLOT PLATE	EACH	1	\$20.85	\$20.85	1.00
			2 3	\$20.85	\$20.85	1.00 1.00
			4	\$20.85 \$20.85	\$20.85 \$20.85	1.00
			STATE	\$20.85	\$83.40	4.00
705-08.85	CROSSTIE	EACH	1	\$109.65	\$109.65	1.00
703-06.65	CROSSITE	EACH	2	\$109.65	\$109.65	1.00
			3	\$109.65	\$109.65	1.00
			4	\$109.65	\$109.65	1.00
			STATE	\$109.65	\$438.60	4.00
705-08.86	FORM CHANNEL - 3 X 2	EACH	1	\$187.00	\$187.00	1.00
, 05 00.00	TOTAL CIMENIAL S II E	211011	2	\$187.00	\$187.00	1.00
			3	\$187.00	\$187.00	1.00
			4	\$187.00	\$187.00	1.00
			STATE	\$187.00	\$748.00	4.00
705-08.88	SLED/CUTTER ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$2,465.00	\$2,465.00	1.00
			2	\$2,465.00	\$2,465.00	1.00
			3	\$2,465.00	\$2,465.00	1.00
			4	\$2,465.00	\$2,465.00	1.00
			STATE	\$2,465.00	\$9,860.00	4.00
705-08.91	REPOSITIONING VEHCULR IMP ATTN(2005TRACC	EACH	1	\$699.00	\$4,893.00	7.00
			2	\$699.00	\$699.00	1.00
			3	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	7.00
			4	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	5.00
			STATE	\$827.10	\$16,542.00	20.00
705-08.92	05 RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT STAGE 2	EACH	1	\$725.00	\$3,625.00	5.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			2 3	\$495.00 \$725.00	\$1,485.00 \$3,625.00	3.00 5.00
			4	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	2.00
705 00 00	OF DID DIAME DEDAID KIM OMAGE 2	F3 C11	STATE	\$682.33	\$10,235.00	15.00
705-08.93	05 RIP PLATE REPAIR KIT STAGE 3	EACH	1 2	\$1,119.45 \$1,119.45	\$1,119.45 \$1,119.45	1.00 1.00
			3	\$1,119.45	\$1,119.45	1.00
			4	\$1,119.45	\$1,119.45	1.00
			STATE	\$1,119.45	\$4,477.80	4.00
705-08.94	05 FRONT ANCH WELDMENT	EACH	1	\$410.00	\$410.00	1.00
			2	\$410.00	\$410.00	1.00
			3	\$410.00	\$410.00	1.00
			4	\$410.00	\$410.00	1.00
			STATE	\$410.00	\$1,640.00	4.00
705-08.95	05 SECTION MODULE	EACH	1	\$1,415.00	\$1,415.00	1.00
			2	\$1,415.00	\$1,415.00	1.00
			3 4	\$1,415.00	\$1,415.00 \$1,415.00	1.00 1.00
			STATE	\$1,415.00 \$1,415.00	\$5,660.00	4.00
705-08.97	05 SLED/SHREDDER ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$2,465.00	\$2,465.00	1.00
703 00.57	05 GEED/GIREDDER AGGENDET	EACH	2	\$2,465.00	\$2,465.00	1.00
			3	\$2,465.00	\$2,465.00	1.00
			4	\$2,465.00	\$2,465.00	1.00
			STATE	\$2,465.00	\$9,860.00	4.00
705-08.98	05 FRAME WELDMENT	EACH	1	\$310.25	\$310.25	1.00
			2	\$310.25	\$310.25	1.00
			3	\$310.25	\$310.25	1.00
			4	\$310.25	\$310.25	1.00
705 00 00	OF DACK IID EDAME	ED OIL	STATE 1	\$310.25	\$1,241.00	4.00
705-08.99	05 BACK-UP FRAME	EACH	2	\$473.45 \$473.45	\$473.45	1.00 1.00
			3	\$473.45	\$473.45 \$473.45	1.00
			4	\$473.45	\$473.45	1.00
			STATE	\$473.45	\$1,893.80	4.00
705-09.10	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (SCI100GM)	EACH	1	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	1.00
			2	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	1.00
			3	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	1.00
			4	\$19,250.00	\$19,250.00	1.00
		_	STATE	\$18,687.50	\$74,750.00	4.00
705-09.11	REPOSITIONING OF IMPACT ATTENUATOR (SCI1	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.00
			2	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.00
			4	\$800.00 \$1,250.00	\$1,600.00 \$2,500.00	2.00 2.00
			STATE	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	6.00
705-09.12	CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLT SET (3/4 IN X 7 IN)	EACH	1	\$306.00	\$306.00	1.00
703 07.12	CONCRETE INVOICE BOLL OF LIVE IN A TIME	Brien	2	\$306.00	\$306.00	1.00
			3	\$306.00	\$306.00	1.00
			4	\$306.00	\$306.00	1.00
			STATE	\$306.00	\$1,224.00	4.00
705-09.13	ASPHALT ANCHOR BOLT SET (3/4 IN X 18 IN)	EACH	1	\$871.00	\$871.00	1.00
			2	\$871.00	\$871.00	1.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			3	\$871.00	\$871.00	1.00
			4	\$871.00	\$871.00	1.00
			STATE	\$871.00	\$3,484.00	4.00
705-09.14	BOLT CABLE ADJUSTER	EACH	1	\$120.00	\$120.00	1.00
705 05.11	DODI CADDE ADOUGIER	EACH	2	\$120.00	\$120.00	1.00
			3	\$120.00	\$120.00	1.00
			4	\$120.00	\$120.00	1.00
			STATE	\$120.00	\$480.00	4.00
705-09.15	BOLT SLED SIDE PANEL	EACH	1	\$6.00	\$6.00	1.00
			2	\$6.00	\$6.00	1.00
			3	\$6.00	\$6.00	1.00
			4	\$6.00	\$6.00	1.00
			STATE	\$6.00	\$24.00	4.00
705-09.16	BOLT FRONT STOP	EACH	1	\$3.00	\$3.00	1.00
			2	\$3.00	\$3.00	1.00
			3	\$3.00	\$3.00	1.00
			4	\$3.00	\$3.00	1.00
			STATE	\$3.00	\$12.00	4.00
705-09.17	BOLT SHEAR	EACH	1	\$1.50	\$1.50	1.00
			2	\$1.50	\$1.50	1.00
			3	\$1.50	\$1.50	1.00
			4	\$1.50	\$1.50	1.00
705 00 10	DOLE GIDE GUIDE	F3 G11	STATE	\$1.50	\$6.00	4.00
705-09.18	BOLT SIDE GUIDE	EACH	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	1.00
			2	\$20.00	\$20.00	1.00
			4	\$20.00	\$20.00	1.00
			STATE	\$20.00	\$20.00 \$80.00	1.00 4.00
705-09.19	BOLT TERMINAL BRACE	EACH	1	\$20.00 \$9.00	\$9.00	1.00
703-09.19	BODI TERMINAL BRACE	EACH	2	\$9.00	\$9.00	1.00
			3	\$9.00	\$9.00	1.00
			4	\$9.00	\$9.00	1.00
			STATE	\$9.00	\$36.00	4.00
705-09.20	BRACE TERMINAL	EACH	1	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
			2	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
			3	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
			4	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
			STATE	\$414.00	\$1,656.00	4.00
705-09.21	CABLE WIRE ROPE W/ SPELTER SOCKET	EACH	1	\$1,083.00	\$1,083.00	1.00
			2	\$1,083.00	\$1,083.00	1.00
			3	\$1,083.00	\$1,083.00	1.00
			4	\$1,083.00	\$1,083.00	1.00
			STATE	\$1,083.00	\$4,332.00	4.00
705-09.22	CLIP WIRE ROPE	EACH	1	\$34.00	\$34.00	1.00
			2	\$34.00	\$34.00	1.00
			3	\$34.00	\$34.00	1.00
			4	\$34.00	\$34.00	1.00
E05 00 00	ave types aveau appromise		STATE	\$34.00	\$136.00	4.00
705-09.23	CYLINDER SHOCK ARRESTING	EACH	1	\$3,143.00	\$3,143.00	1.00
			2	\$3,143.00	\$3,143.00	1.00
			3	\$3,143.00	\$3,143.00	1.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			4 STATE	\$3,143.00 \$3,143.00	\$3,143.00 \$12,572.00	1.00
705-09.24	STRAP CYLINDER	EACH	1	\$89.00	\$89.00	1.00
703 05.21	SIRAI CILINDER	EACII	2	\$89.00	\$89.00	1.00
			3	\$89.00	\$89.00	1.00
			4	\$89.00	\$89.00	1.00
			STATE	\$89.00	\$356.00	4.00
705-09.25	FRAME MOBILE #1	EACH	1	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
			2	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
			3	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
			4	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
			STATE	\$414.00	\$1,656.00	4.00
705-09.26	FRAME MOBILE #2	EACH	1	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
			2	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
			3	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
			4	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
			STATE	\$414.00	\$1,656.00	4.00
705-09.27	FRAME MOBILE #3	EACH	1	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
			2	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
			3	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
			4	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
			STATE	\$414.00	\$1,656.00	4.00
705-09.28	FRAME MOBILE #4	EACH	1	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
			2	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
			3	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
			4	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
		_	STATE	\$414.00	\$1,656.00	4.00
705-09.29	FRAME MOBILE #5	EACH	1	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
			2	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
			3	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
			4	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
705 00 20	EDAME MODILE UC	D3 011	STATE	\$414.00	\$1,656.00	4.00
705-09.30	FRAME MOBILE #6	EACH	1 2	\$414.00 \$414.00	\$414.00 \$414.00	1.00 1.00
			3	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
			4	\$414.00	\$414.00	1.00
			STATE	\$414.00	\$1,656.00	4.00
705-09.31	GUIDE SIDE	EACH	1	\$94.00	\$94.00	1.00
703 05.31	GOIDE BIDE	EACII	2	\$94.00	\$94.00	1.00
			3	\$94.00	\$94.00	1.00
			4	\$94.00	\$94.00	1.00
			STATE	\$94.00	\$376.00	4.00
705-09.32	KEEPER SIDE #1 (SLED PANEL)	EACH	1	\$23.00	\$23.00	1.00
	, ,5555 114,557	2	2	\$23.00	\$23.00	1.00
			3	\$23.00	\$23.00	1.00
			4	\$23.00	\$23.00	1.00
			STATE	\$23.00	\$92.00	4.00
705-09.33	KEEPER SIDE #2 (SIDE PANEL)	EACH	1	\$23.00	\$23.00	1.00
	<u>.</u> ,		2	\$23.00	\$23.00	1.00
			3	\$23.00	\$23.00	1.00
			4	\$23.00	\$23.00	1.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
705-09.34	KEEPER SIDE #3 (REAR PANEL)	EACH	STATE 1 2 3	\$23.00 \$23.00 \$23.00 \$23.00	\$92.00 \$23.00 \$23.00 \$23.00	4.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
705-09.35	PANEL DELINEATOR (W/REFLECTIVE HAZARD M	EACH	4 STATE 1 2	\$23.00 \$23.00 \$124.40 \$89.25	\$23.00 \$92.00 \$124.40 \$89.25	1.00 4.00 1.00 1.00
705-09.36	PANEL SIDE	EACH	3 4 STATE 1 2	\$102.50 \$145.00 \$111.03 \$223.00 \$223.00	\$307.50 \$145.00 \$666.15 \$223.00 \$223.00	3.00 1.00 6.00 1.00
705-09.37	PANEL SLED	EACH	3 4 STATE 1 2	\$223.00 \$223.00 \$223.00 \$414.00 \$414.00	\$223.00 \$223.00 \$892.00 \$414.00 \$414.00	1.00 1.00 4.00 1.00
705-09.38	PANEL REAR	EACH	3 4 STATE 1	\$414.00 \$414.00 \$414.00 \$206.00	\$414.00 \$414.00 \$1,656.00 \$206.00	1.00 1.00 4.00 1.00
705-09.39	SHEAVE (PULLEY)	EACH	2 3 4 STATE 1	\$206.00 \$206.00 \$206.00 \$206.00 \$103.00	\$206.00 \$206.00 \$206.00 \$824.00 \$103.00	1.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 1.00
703 05.35	SHEAVE (FULLET)	EACH	2 3 4 STATE	\$103.00 \$103.00 \$103.00 \$103.00	\$103.00 \$103.00 \$103.00 \$103.00 \$412.00	1.00 1.00 1.00 4.00
705-09.40	SLED	EACH	1 2 3 4	\$1,917.00 \$1,917.00 \$1,917.00 \$1,917.00	\$1,917.00 \$1,917.00 \$1,917.00 \$1,917.00	1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
705-09.41	TRANSITION JERSEY BARRIER RIGHT	EACH	STATE 1 2 3 4	\$1,917.00 \$1,263.00 \$1,263.00 \$1,263.00	\$7,668.00 \$1,263.00 \$1,263.00 \$1,263.00	4.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
705-09.42	TRANSITION JERSEY BARRIER LEFT	EACH	STATE 1 2 3	\$1,263.00 \$1,263.00 \$1,263.00 \$1,263.00 \$1,263.00	\$1,263.00 \$5,052.00 \$1,263.00 \$1,263.00 \$1,263.00	4.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
705-09.43	TRANSITION 24IN CONCRETE	EACH	4 STATE 1 2 3	\$1,263.00 \$1,263.00 \$794.00 \$794.00 \$794.00	\$1,263.00 \$5,052.00 \$794.00 \$794.00 \$794.00	1.00 4.00 1.00 1.00
			4 STATE	\$794.00 \$794.00 \$794.00	\$794.00 \$794.00 \$3,176.00	1.00 1.00 4.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
705-09.44	BOOT CYLINDER	EACH	1	\$57.00	\$57.00	1.00
			2	\$57.00	\$57.00	1.00
			3	\$57.00	\$57.00	1.00
			4	\$57.00	\$57.00	1.00
			STATE	\$57.00	\$228.00	4.00
705-09.50	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (SCI100GM WIDE)	EACH	1	\$15,250.00	\$15,250.00	1.00
	,		2	\$15,250.00	\$15,250.00	1.00
			3	\$15,250.00	\$15,250.00	1.00
			4	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00	1.00
			STATE	\$16,125.00	\$64,500.00	4.00
705-09.51	REPOSITION IMPACT ATTNTR (SCI100GM WIDE)	EACH	1	\$490.00	\$490.00	1.00
			2	\$425.00	\$425.00	1.00
			3	\$475.00	\$475.00	1.00
			4	\$650.00	\$650.00	1.00
			STATE	\$510.00	\$2,040.00	4.00
705-10.30	GUARDRAIL ATT TO SLOPE FACE ENDPOST	L.F.	1	\$94.90	\$43,274.07	456.00
			2	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	40.00
			3	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	35.00
			4	\$38.00	\$2,280.00	60.00
			STATE	\$83.42	\$49,304.07	591.00
705-10.31	GUARDRAIL ATT TO VERTICAL FACE ENDPOST	L.F.	1	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	70.00
			2	\$50.00	\$750.00	15.00
			3	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	35.00
			4	\$30.00	\$540.00	18.00
			STATE	\$47.39	\$6,540.00	138.00
705-10.32	GUARDRAIL ATT TO EX BR PIER PROTECTION	EACH	1	\$50.00	\$100.00	2.00
			2	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	5.00
			3	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	20.00
			4	\$119.00	\$476.00	4.00
			STATE	\$89.55	\$2,776.00	31.00
705-10.33	GUARDRAIL ATT TO CONCRETE BRIDGERAIL	L.F.	3	\$156.55	\$33,071.19	211.25
			4	\$135.00	\$17,010.00	126.00
			STATE	\$148.50	\$50,081.19	337.25
705-10.38	GUARDRAIL BRIDGERAIL ATT TO BRIDGE CURBS	L.F.	1	\$107.00	\$8,025.00	75.00
			STATE	\$107.00	\$8,025.00	75.00
705-11.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS (POWDER COATED)	L.F.	1	\$10.00	\$300.00	30.00
			2	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	18.00
			3	\$92.50	\$3,700.00	40.00
			STATE	\$65.91	\$5,800.00	88.00
705-11.03	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TY 2) (POWDER COATED)	L.F.	1	\$34.45	\$10,335.00	300.00
			2	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	70.00
			3	\$37.50	\$13,125.00	350.00
			STATE	\$42.31	\$30,460.00	720.00
705-11.08	GDRL TERMINAL (TYPE 13) POWDER COATED	EACH	1	\$1,475.00	\$2,950.00	2.00
			2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	2.00
			3	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	2.00
			STATE	\$1,708.33	\$10,250.00	6.00
705-14.21	SC B-U CABLE STRAP ASSY	EACH	1	\$6.00	\$6.00	1.00
			2	\$6.00	\$6.00	1.00
			3	\$6.00	\$6.00	1.00
			4	\$6.00	\$6.00	1.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
705-14.22	CONC. B-U CABLE STRAP ASSY	EACH	STATE 1 2 3	\$6.00 \$12.45 \$12.45 \$12.50	\$24.00 \$12.45 \$12.45 \$12.50	4.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
705-14.30	REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTN(REACT 350)	EACH	4 STATE 1 2 3	\$12.50 \$12.48 \$467.50 \$467.50 \$346.30	\$12.50 \$49.90 \$935.00 \$935.00 \$692.60	1.00 4.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
705-14.31	CYLINDER 0.8" CYLINDERS 1 & 2	EACH	4 STATE 1 2	\$950.00 \$557.83 \$2,120.00 \$2,120.00	\$1,900.00 \$4,462.60 \$2,120.00 \$2,120.00	2.00 8.00 1.00 1.00
705-14.32	CYLINDER 0.9" CYLINDERS 3 & 4	EACH	3 4 STATE 1 2	\$2,120.00 \$2,120.00 \$2,120.00 \$2,120.00 \$2,120.00	\$2,120.00 \$2,120.00 \$8,480.00 \$2,120.00 \$2,120.00	1.00 1.00 4.00 1.00
705-14.33	CYLINDER 1.0" CYLINDERS 5 & 6	EACH	3 4 STATE 1 2	\$2,120.00 \$2,120.00 \$2,120.00 \$2,120.00 \$2,120.00	\$2,120.00 \$2,120.00 \$8,480.00 \$2,120.00 \$2,120.00	1.00 1.00 4.00 1.00
705-14.34	CYLINDER 1.108" CYLINDER 7	EACH	3 4 STATE 1	\$2,120.00 \$2,120.00 \$2,120.00 \$2,120.00 \$2,120.00	\$2,120.00 \$2,120.00 \$8,480.00 \$2,120.00	1.00 1.00 4.00 1.00
705-14.35	CYLINDER 1.385" CYLINDERS 8 & 9	EACH	2 3 4 STATE 1	\$2,120.00 \$2,120.00 \$2,120.00 \$2,120.00 \$2,120.00	\$2,120.00 \$2,120.00 \$2,120.00 \$8,480.00 \$2,120.00	1.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 1.00
705-14.35	CILINDER 1.305" CILINDERS 0 & 9	EACH	2 3 4 STATE	\$2,120.00 \$2,120.00 \$2,120.00 \$2,120.00 \$2,120.00	\$2,120.00 \$2,120.00 \$2,120.00 \$2,120.00 \$8,480.00	1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 4.00
705-14.36	U-BOLTS (1/2" X 3")	EACH	1 2 3 4	\$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00	\$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00	1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
705-14.37	U-BOLTS (3/8" X 3")	EACH	STATE 1 2 3 4	\$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00	\$48.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00	4.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
705-14.38	BOX BEAM (8" X 6" X 3/16")	EACH	STATE 1 2 3	\$12.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00	\$48.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00	4.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
			4 STATE	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$35.00 \$140.00	1.00 4.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
705-14.50	CYLINDER RETAINER (1' 3" X 5")	EACH	1	\$60.00	\$60.00	1.00
705-14.50	CYLINDER RETAINER (I 3" X 5")	EACH	2	\$60.00	\$60.00	1.00
			3	\$60.00	\$60.00	1.00
			4	\$60.00	\$60.00	1.00
			STATE	\$60.00	\$240.00	4.00
705-14.51	FRONT ANCHOR PIN (1/4" X 1 1/2" X 3")	EACH	1	\$23.00	\$23.00	1.00
,03 11.31	TROWIT THEORET IN (1/1 M 1 1/2 M 5 )	Brien	2	\$23.00	\$23.00	1.00
			3	\$23.00	\$23.00	1.00
			4	\$23.00	\$23.00	1.00
			STATE	\$23.00	\$92.00	4.00
705-14.53	1/2" GALVANIZED CHAIN W/HARDWARE	EACH	1	\$82.00	\$82.00	1.00
			2	\$82.00	\$82.00	1.00
			3	\$82.00	\$82.00	1.00
			4	\$82.00	\$82.00	1.00
			STATE	\$82.00	\$328.00	4.00
705-14.54	POLYVINYL COVER	EACH	1	\$71.00	\$71.00	1.00
			2	\$71.00	\$71.00	1.00
			3	\$71.00	\$71.00	1.00
			4	\$71.00	\$71.00	1.00
			STATE	\$71.00	\$284.00	4.00
705-14.55	ANCHOR BOLT SET (CONCRETE/ASPHALT)	EACH	1	\$895.00	\$895.00	1.00
			2	\$895.00	\$895.00	1.00
			3	\$895.00	\$895.00	1.00
			4	\$895.00	\$895.00	1.00
			STATE	\$895.00	\$3,580.00	4.00
705-14.56	REFLECTIVE NOSE LEFT/RIGHT	EACH	1	\$175.73	\$351.46	2.00
			2	\$175.73	\$351.46	2.00
			3	\$122.36	\$244.72	2.00
			4	\$193.00	\$386.00	2.00
505 44 55			STATE	\$166.71	\$1,333.64	8.00
705-14.57	BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(4 BARREL)	EACH	1	\$660.00	\$660.00	1.00
			2	\$660.00	\$660.00	1.00
			3 4	\$660.00	\$660.00	1.00
			STATE	\$660.00	\$660.00	1.00 4.00
705-14.58	BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(6 BARREL)	EACH	SIAIE 1	\$660.00 \$840.00	\$2,640.00 \$840.00	1.00
703-14.50	BACKOF SINGLE CADLE-(0 BAKKEL)	EACH	2	\$840.00	\$840.00	1.00
			3	\$840.00	\$840.00	1.00
			4	\$840.00	\$840.00	1.00
			STATE	\$840.00	\$3,360.00	4.00
705-14.59	BACKUP SINGLE CABLE-(9 BARREL)	EACH	1	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	1.00
			2	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	1.00
			3	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	1.00
			4	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	1.00
			STATE	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	4.00
705-14.60	CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(4 BARREL)	EACH	1	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	1.00
			2	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	1.00
			3	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	1.00
			4	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	1.00
			STATE	\$1,975.00	\$7,900.00	4.00
705-14.61	CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(6 BARREL)	EACH	1	\$2,415.00	\$2,415.00	1.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			2	\$2,415.00	\$2,415.00	1.00
			3	\$2,415.00	\$2,415.00	1.00
			4	\$2,415.00	\$2,415.00	1.00
			STATE	\$2,415.00	\$9,660.00	4.00
705-14.62	CABLE SYSTEM FOR SIDE MOUNT-(9 BARREL)	EACH	1	\$2,690.00	\$2,690.00	1.00
,00 11.01	onder biblen for bible noons (5 billing)	211011	2	\$2,690.00	\$2,690.00	1.00
			3	\$2,690.00	\$2,690.00	1.00
			4	\$2,690.00	\$2,690.00	1.00
			STATE	\$2,690.00	\$10,760.00	4.00
705-14.63	BOTTOM CABLE-(4 BARREL)	EACH	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	1.00
			2	\$550.00	\$550.00	1.00
			3	\$550.00	\$550.00	1.00
			4	\$550.00	\$550.00	1.00
			STATE	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	4.00
705-14.64	BOTTOM CABLE-(6 BARREL)	EACH	1	\$890.00	\$890.00	1.00
			2	\$890.00	\$890.00	1.00
			3	\$890.00	\$890.00	1.00
			4	\$890.00	\$890.00	1.00
			STATE	\$890.00	\$3,560.00	4.00
705-14.65	BOTTOM CABLE-(9 BARREL)	EACH	1	\$1,407.00	\$1,407.00	1.00
			2	\$1,407.00	\$1,407.00	1.00
			3	\$1,407.00	\$1,407.00	1.00
			4	\$1,407.00	\$1,407.00	1.00
			STATE	\$1,407.00	\$5,628.00	4.00
705-14.66	SIDE MNT ANCHR/CABLE ANCHR CVR PLT	EACH	1	\$925.00	\$925.00	1.00
			2	\$925.00	\$925.00	1.00
			3	\$925.00	\$925.00	1.00
			4	\$925.00	\$925.00	1.00
505 44 65			STATE	\$925.00	\$3,700.00	4.00
705-14.67	PULLOUT BRACKET ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$185.00	\$185.00	1.00
			2	\$185.00	\$185.00	1.00
			3 4	\$185.00	\$185.00	1.00
			_	\$185.00	\$185.00	1.00
705-14.68	OTNI W OTNI MIIDING	EACH	STATE 1	\$185.00 \$92.00	\$740.00 \$92.00	4.00 1.00
/05-14.08	3IN X 3IN TUBING	LACH	2	\$92.00	\$92.00	1.00
			3	\$92.00	\$92.00	1.00
			4	\$92.00	\$92.00	1.00
			STATE	\$92.00	\$368.00	4.00
705-14.69	GALVANIZED STABALIZER BAR	EACH	1	\$255.00	\$255.00	1.00
703 11.03	ONDVINTED DINDINDIANK DINC	111011	2	\$255.00	\$255.00	1.00
			3	\$255.00	\$255.00	1.00
			4	\$255.00	\$255.00	1.00
			STATE	\$255.00	\$1,020.00	4.00
705-14.70	TRANSITION PLATE	EACH	1	\$580.00	\$580.00	1.00
			2	\$580.00	\$580.00	1.00
			3	\$580.00	\$580.00	1.00
			4	\$580.00	\$580.00	1.00
			STATE	\$580.00	\$2,320.00	4.00
705-14.71	TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(4 BARREL)	EACH	1	\$665.00	\$665.00	1.00
			2	\$665.00	\$665.00	1.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			3	\$665.00	\$665.00	1.00
			4	\$665.00	\$665.00	1.00
			STATE	\$665.00	\$2,660.00	4.00
705-14.72	TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(6 BARREL)	EACH	1	\$895.00	\$895.00	1.00
			2	\$895.00	\$895.00	1.00
			3	\$895.00	\$895.00	1.00
			4	\$895.00	\$895.00	1.00
			STATE	\$895.00	\$3,580.00	4.00
705-14.73	TOP CABLE (OLD UNIT)-(9 BARREL)	EACH	1	\$1,145.00	\$1,145.00	1.00
			2	\$1,145.00	\$1,145.00	1.00
			3	\$1,145.00	\$1,145.00	1.00
			4	\$1,145.00	\$1,145.00	1.00
			STATE	\$1,145.00	\$4,580.00	4.00
705-15.65	QUADGUARD II IMPACT ATTENUATOR (REPOSITI	EACH	1	\$735.00	\$5,880.00	8.00
			2	\$795.90	\$6,367.20	8.00
			3	\$695.00	\$6,950.00	10.00
			4	\$1,350.00	\$10,800.00	8.00
			STATE	\$882.27	\$29,997.20	34.00
705-15.68	NOSE ASSEMBLY QGII STEEL	EACH	1	\$695.00	\$3,475.00	5.00
			2	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	5.00
			3	\$525.00	\$7,875.00	15.00
			4	\$995.00	\$4,975.00	5.00
505 45 60			STATE	\$669.17	\$20,075.00	30.00
705-15.69	SHIM KIT QGII	EACH	1	\$37.06	\$555.90	15.00
			2	\$31.87	\$478.05	15.00
			3	\$22.50	\$787.50	35.00
			4	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	25.00
705 15 71	HEV EONM CAREDIDGE MYRE I	ED OIL	STATE	\$38.29	\$3,446.45	90.00
705-15.71	HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE I	EACH	1 2	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$10.00 \$5.00	10.00 5.00
			3	\$1.00	\$20.00	20.00
			4	\$1.00	\$15.00	15.00
			STATE	\$1.00	\$50.00	50.00
705-15.72	HEX FOAM CARTRIDGE, TYPE II	EACH	1	\$1.00	\$10.00	10.00
703-13.72	HER FORM CARTRIDGE, TIFE II	EACH	2	\$1.00	\$5.00	5.00
			3	\$1.00	\$20.00	20.00
			4	\$1.00	\$20.00	20.00
			STATE	\$1.00	\$55.00	55.00
705-15.74	DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, QC	EACH	1	\$699.00	\$699.00	1.00
	,,		2	\$785.00	\$2,355.00	3.00
			3	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	6.00
			4	\$1,139.32	\$6,835.92	6.00
			STATE	\$899.37	\$14,389.92	16.00
705-15.75	FENDER PANEL ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	2.00
			2	\$595.00	\$595.00	1.00
			3	\$445.00	\$2,225.00	5.00
			4	\$670.19	\$3,350.95	5.00
			STATE	\$555.46	\$7,220.95	13.00
705-15.77	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, TENSION STRUT	EACH	1	\$2,657.00	\$2,657.00	1.00
			2	\$2,657.00	\$2,657.00	1.00
			3	\$2,657.00	\$2,657.00	1.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			4	\$2,657.00	\$2,657.00	1.00
		_	STATE	\$2,657.00	\$10,628.00	4.00
705-15.79	MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 4-6 BAY	EACH	1	\$3,522.75	\$3,522.75	1.00
			2	\$3,522.75	\$3,522.75	1.00
			3	\$3,522.75	\$3,522.75	1.00
			4	\$3,522.75	\$3,522.75	1.00
705-15.80	MONODATI ACCEMDIV 7 0 DAV	EACH	STATE 1	\$3,522.75	\$14,091.00	4.00 1.00
705-15.60	MONORAIL ASSEMBLY, 7-9 BAY	EACH	2	\$3,450.00 \$3,450.00	\$3,450.00 \$3,450.00	1.00
			3	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	1.00
			4	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	1.00
			STATE	\$3,450.00	\$13,800.00	4.00
705-15.82	TRANSITION PANEL, NEW JERSEY BARRIER	EACH	1	\$1,039.00	\$1,039.00	1.00
703 13.02	THE ROLLION TIMES, NEW ORIGIN BRACKLER	Brien	2	\$1,039.00	\$1,039.00	1.00
			3	\$1,039.00	\$1,039.00	1.00
			4	\$1,039.00	\$1,039.00	1.00
			STATE	\$1,039.00	\$4,156.00	4.00
705-15.83	TRANSITION PANEL, QUAD TO W	EACH	1	\$1,575.90	\$1,575.90	1.00
			2	\$1,575.90	\$1,575.90	1.00
			3	\$1,575.90	\$1,575.90	1.00
			4	\$1,575.90	\$1,575.90	1.00
			STATE	\$1,575.90	\$6,303.60	4.00
705-15.84	DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, WIDE	EACH	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	1.00
			2	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	1.00
			3	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	1.00
			4	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	1.00
			STATE	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	4.00
705-15.85	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, TENSION STRUT, WIDE	EACH	1	\$3,485.00	\$3,485.00	1.00
			2	\$3,485.00	\$3,485.00	1.00
			3	\$3,485.00	\$3,485.00	1.00
			4	\$3,485.00	\$3,485.00	1.00
			STATE	\$3,485.00	\$13,940.00	4.00
705-15.87	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, CONCRETE	C.Y.	1	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	1.00
			2	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	1.00
			3	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	1.00
			4	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	1.00
705 15 00	END CLICE CONCRETE	0. 17	STATE	\$1,775.00	\$7,100.00	4.00
705-15.88	END SHOE, CONCRETE	C.Y.	1 2	\$735.00	\$735.00	1.00 1.00
			3	\$735.00 \$735.00	\$735.00 \$735.00	1.00
			4	\$735.00	\$735.00	1.00
			STATE	\$735.00	\$2,940.00	4.00
705-15.89	BACKUP ASSEMBLY, CONCRETE, WIDE	C.Y.	1	\$2,906.00	\$2,906.00	1.00
703-13.09	BACKOF ASSEMBLI, CONCRETE, WIDE	C.1.	2	\$2,906.00	\$2,906.00	1.00
			3	\$2,906.00	\$2,906.00	1.00
			4	\$2,906.00	\$2,906.00	1.00
			STATE	\$2,906.00	\$11,624.00	4.00
705-15.90	EXTENSION PANEL	EACH	1	\$475.00	\$475.00	1.00
			2	\$475.00	\$475.00	1.00
			3	\$475.00	\$475.00	1.00
			4	\$475.00	\$475.00	1.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
705-15.91	PIVOT SUPPORT BRACKET	EACH	STATE 1 2 3	\$475.00 \$115.00 \$115.00 \$115.00	\$1,900.00 \$115.00 \$115.00 \$115.00	4.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
705-15.92	TRANS PANEL NEW JERSEY BARRIER WIDE	EACH	4 STATE 1 2	\$115.00 \$115.00 \$10.69 \$412.95	\$115.00 \$115.00 \$460.00 \$400.69 \$412.95	1.00 1.00 4.00 1.00
705-15.93	TRANS PANEL QUAD TO W WIDE	EACH	3 4 STATE 1 2	\$294.59 \$475.00 \$395.81 \$593.65	\$294.59 \$475.00 \$1,583.23 \$593.65	1.00 1.00 4.00 1.00
705-16.75	HAZARD REFLECTORS	EACH	2 3 4 STATE 1	\$450.00 \$425.00 \$675.00 \$535.91 \$61.88	\$450.00 \$425.00 \$675.00 \$2,143.65 \$618.80	1.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 10.00
703 10.73	IMARO REFERENCE	BACII	2 3 4 STATE	\$68.00 \$42.56 \$72.26 \$61.18	\$680.00 \$425.60 \$722.60 \$2,447.00	10.00 10.00 10.00 40.00
705-16.77	REPAIR OF CONCRETE BACKUP WALL	S.F.	1 2 3 4	\$13.29 \$14.61 \$9.81 \$12.04	\$199.35 \$219.15 \$49.05 \$60.20	15.00 15.00 5.00 5.00
705-17.08	CARTRIDGE SUPPORT BRACKETS	EACH	STATE 1 2 3	\$13.19 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$13.29	\$527.75 \$60.00 \$60.00 \$53.16	40.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
705-17.24	HDPE NOSE PIECE	EACH	4 STATE 1 2 3	\$25.50 \$17.20 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00	\$102.00 \$275.16 \$220.00 \$220.00 \$220.00	4.00 16.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
705-17.32	BREAKAWAY POST (TOP)	EACH	4 STATE 1 2	\$110.00 \$110.00 \$0.85 \$0.85	\$220.00 \$880.00 \$1.70 \$0.85	2.00 8.00 2.00 1.00
705-17.33	BREAKAWAY BOLT ASSEMBLY	EACH	3 4 STATE 1 2	\$0.85 \$0.85 \$0.85 \$0.85 \$0.85	\$1.70 \$0.85 \$5.10 \$1.70 \$0.85	2.00 1.00 6.00 2.00 1.00
705-17.40	WIDETRACC LONG WING POST	EACH	3 4 STATE 1	\$0.85 \$0.85 \$0.85 \$374.00	\$1.70 \$0.85 \$5.10 \$374.00	2.00 1.00 6.00 1.00
			2 3 4 STATE	\$374.00 \$374.00 \$374.00 \$374.00	\$374.00 \$374.00 \$374.00 \$1,496.00	1.00 1.00 1.00 4.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
705-17.41	WIDETRACC SHORT WING POST	EACH	1	\$306.00	\$306.00	1.00
			2	\$306.00	\$306.00	1.00
			3	\$306.00	\$306.00	1.00
			4	\$306.00	\$306.00	1.00
			STATE	\$306.00	\$1,224.00	4.00
705-17.42	WIDETRACC EXT CHANNEL	EACH	1	\$743.75	\$743.75	1.00
			2	\$743.75	\$743.75	1.00
			3	\$743.75	\$743.75	1.00
			4	\$743.75	\$743.75	1.00
			STATE	\$743.75	\$2,975.00	4.00
705-17.43	WIDETRACC PANEL	EACH	1	\$348.50	\$348.50	1.00
			2	\$348.50	\$348.50	1.00
			3	\$348.50	\$348.50	1.00
			4	\$348.50	\$348.50	1.00
			STATE	\$348.50	\$1,394.00	4.00
705-17.71	WIDETRACC CABLE SYSTEM (W/ HARDWARE)	EACH	1	\$135.87	\$135.87	1.00
			2	\$135.00	\$135.00	1.00
			3	\$103.89	\$103.89	1.00
			4	\$156.27	\$156.27	1.00
			STATE	\$132.76	\$531.03	4.00
705-17.72	WIDETRACC FRAME (W/ HARDWARE)	EACH	1	\$203.51	\$203.51	1.00
			2	\$203.00	\$203.00	1.00
			3	\$170.00	\$170.00	1.00
			4	\$233.85	\$233.85	1.00
BOE 18 BO			STATE	\$202.59	\$810.36	4.00
705-17.73	WIDETRACC EXT FOOT (RIGHT) (W/ HARDWARE)	EACH	1	\$196.26	\$196.26	1.00
			2	\$167.80	\$167.80	1.00
			3 4	\$185.00	\$185.00	1.00
			STATE	\$308.14	\$308.14 \$857.20	1.00 4.00
705-17.74	WIDETRACC EXT FOOT (LEFT) (W/ HARDWARE)	EACH	SIAIE 1	\$214.30 \$196.26		1.00
705-17.74	WIDEIRACC EXI FOOT (LEFT) (W/ HARDWARE)	EACH	2	\$190.20	\$196.26 \$167.80	1.00
			3	\$185.00	\$185.00	1.00
			4	\$308.14	\$308.14	1.00
			STATE	\$214.30	\$857.20	4.00
705-20.01	IMACT ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD M10)	EACH	1	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	1.00
,03 20.01	Tillor infilmonion (goilboomb into)	211011	2	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	1.00
			3	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	1.00
			4	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	1.00
			STATE	\$21,500.00	\$86,000.00	4.00
705-20.03	REPOSITIONING IMPACT ATTENUATOR (M10)	EACH	1	\$725.00	\$725.00	1.00
			2	\$750.00	\$750.00	1.00
			3	\$700.00	\$700.00	1.00
			4	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	3.00
			STATE	\$1,037.50	\$6,225.00	6.00
705-20.04	NOSE ASSEMBLY, M10	EACH	1	\$665.00	\$1,995.00	3.00
			2	\$665.00	\$1,995.00	3.00
			3	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	3.00
			4	\$895.00	\$2,685.00	3.00
			STATE	\$693.75	\$8,325.00	12.00
705-20.07	IMACT ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD ELITE M10)	EACH	1	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00	1.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			2	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00	1.00
			3	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00	1.00
			4	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00	1.00
			STATE	\$18,600.00	\$74,400.00	4.00
705-20.08	REPOSITION IMPACT ATTNTR (QDG ELITE M10)	EACH	1	\$495.00	\$495.00	1.00
			2	\$495.00	\$495.00	1.00
			3	\$475.00	\$475.00	1.00
			4	\$950.00	\$950.00	1.00
			STATE	\$603.75	\$2,415.00	4.00
705-20.09	TENSION STRUT BACKUP 24" (QGEM)	EACH	1	\$595.00	\$595.00	1.00
			2	\$595.00	\$595.00	1.00
			3	\$595.00	\$595.00	1.00
			4	\$695.00	\$695.00	1.00
			STATE	\$620.00	\$2,480.00	4.00
705-20.10	DIAPHRAGM 24" (QGEM)	EACH	1	\$515.00	\$515.00	1.00
			2	\$515.00	\$515.00	1.00
			3	\$495.00	\$495.00	1.00
			4	\$581.50	\$581.50	1.00
			STATE	\$526.63	\$2,106.50	4.00
705-20.11	DIE SPRING, 5/8" X 1 1/2" (QGEM)	EACH	1	\$6.09	\$6.09	1.00
			2	\$6.02	\$6.02	1.00
			3	\$5.95	\$5.95	1.00
			4 STATE	\$5.54 \$5.90	\$5.54 \$23.60	1.00 4.00
705-20.12	MUSHROOM WASHER (QGEM)	EACH	SIAIE 1	\$20.68	\$20.68	1.00
705-20.12	MUSHROOM WASHER (QGEM)	LACH	2	\$20.66	\$20.66	1.00
			3	\$20.42	\$20.42	1.00
			4	\$12.93	\$12.93	1.00
			STATE	\$19.20	\$76.78	4.00
705-20.13	EXTENSION BACKUP, M10 QGE (QGEM)	EACH	1	\$457.58	\$457.58	1.00
700 20125	Emiliation Emiliary Tito gel (gelin)	211011	2	\$451.79	\$451.79	1.00
			3	\$457.58	\$457.58	1.00
			4	\$92.33	\$92.33	1.00
			STATE	\$364.82	\$1,459.28	4.00
705-20.14	PANEL, FENDER, QG (QGEM)	EACH	1	\$298.00	\$298.00	1.00
			2	\$700.00	\$700.00	1.00
			3	\$298.00	\$298.00	1.00
			4	\$650.00	\$650.00	1.00
			STATE	\$486.50	\$1,946.00	4.00
705-20.15	MONORAIL GUIDE (QGEM)	EACH	1	\$39.39	\$39.39	1.00
			2	\$38.89	\$38.89	1.00
			3	\$39.95	\$39.95	1.00
			4	\$40.63	\$40.63	1.00
			STATE	\$39.72	\$158.86	4.00
705-20.16	PANEL, SIDE, QG (QGEM)	EACH	1	\$136.78	\$136.78	1.00
			2	\$135.06	\$135.06	1.00
			3	\$148.50	\$148.50	1.00
			4	\$33.24	\$33.24	1.00
705 00 17	EVERNATION DIADVIDAGM DIAM (OGEN)	F3 C11	STATE	\$113.40	\$453.58	4.00
705-20.17	EXTENSION, DIAPHRAGM, FLAT (QGEM)	EACH	1	\$70.51	\$70.51	1.00
			2	\$69.62	\$69.62	1.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			•	+50.54	±=0 =4	
			3	\$70.51	\$70.51	1.00
			4	\$77.56	\$77.56	1.00
705 00 10	ET ET OE 2 /1 CHY2HY12H M/HOTEG (OCEM)	EACH	STATE	\$72.05	\$288.20	4.00
705-20.18	FLT ST 3/16"X2"X13", W/HOLES (QGEM)	EACH	1 2	\$9.45 \$9.45	\$9.45 \$9.45	1.00 1.00
			3	\$9.45	\$9.45 \$8.25	1.00
			4	\$11.08	\$11.08	1.00
			STATE	\$9.56	\$38.23	4.00
705-20.19	STOP, TAB, WELDMENT, G (OGEM)	EACH	1	\$21.95	\$21.95	1.00
703-20.19	SIOF, TAB, WEDDRENI, G (QGER)	EACH	2	\$21.95	\$21.95	1.00
			3	\$20.35	\$20.35	1.00
			4	\$24.50	\$24.50	1.00
			STATE	\$22.19	\$88.75	4.00
705-20.20	LOW MAINT CRASH CUSHN NARROW (MASH TL-3)	EACH	2	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	2.00
700 20120	zon mizit orangii ocom matten (might iz 5)	211011	3	\$14,903.33	\$44,710.00	3.00
			STATE	\$22,942.00	\$114,710.00	5.00
705-20.25	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)	EACH	1	\$5,982.69	\$155,550.00	26.00
			2	\$5,789.40	\$578,940.44	100.00
			3	\$6,108.46	\$158,820.00	26.00
			STATE	\$5,877.04	\$893,310.44	152.00
705-20.26	PLATE, NOSE CYLINDER, G (QGEM)	EACH	1	\$11.34	\$11.34	1.00
			2	\$11.19	\$11.19	1.00
			3	\$10.65	\$10.65	1.00
			4	\$10.34	\$10.34	1.00
			STATE	\$10.88	\$43.52	4.00
705-20.27	CYLINDER NOSE, HDPE, 28" X 20" (QGEM)	EACH	1	\$591.62	\$591.62	1.00
			2	\$591.00	\$591.00	1.00
			3	\$591.62	\$591.62	1.00
			4	\$650.75	\$650.75	1.00
			STATE	\$606.25	\$2,424.99	4.00
705-20.28	NOSE ASSY 24", M10 QGE, Y (QGEM)	EACH	1	\$1,145.37	\$1,145.37	1.00
			2	\$1,145.35	\$1,145.35	1.00
			3	\$1,145.37	\$1,145.37	1.00
			4	\$1,052.58	\$1,052.58	1.00
			STATE	\$1,122.17	\$4,488.67	4.00
705-20.29	BELT NOSE, Y (QGEM)	EACH	1	\$608.50	\$608.50	1.00
			2	\$608.50	\$608.50	1.00
			3	\$567.50	\$567.50	1.00
			4	\$609.39	\$609.39	1.00
TOF 00 20	DELE MOGEDING MELLOW 04 36TM (00E 00EM)		STATE	\$598.47	\$2,393.89	4.00
705-20.30	BELT NOSEPIECE YELLOW 24-36IN (QGE-QGEM)	EACH	1	\$608.50	\$1,217.00	2.00
			2	\$608.50	\$1,217.00	2.00
			3 4	\$567.50	\$1,135.00	2.00 2.00
			=	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	2.00 8.00
705-20.31	DELT MOCEDIEGE VELLOW 60 001N /OCE OCEM	EACH	STATE 1	\$933.63	\$7,469.00	2.00
105-20.31	BELT NOSEPIECE YELLOW 69-90IN (QGE-QGEM)	LACI	2	\$746.50 \$746.50	\$1,493.00 \$1,493.00	2.00
			3	\$746.50	\$1,493.00	2.00
			4	\$685.00	\$1,470.90	2.00
			STATE	\$728.36	\$5,826.90	8.00
705-20.32	QGE HIT INDICATOR	EACH	1	\$96.62	\$289.86	3.00
,03-20.32	ZOD HIT INDICATOR	EACH	_	990.02	₽209.00	3.00

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
				****	+000	
			2	\$96.62	\$289.86	3.00
			3 4	\$73.88	\$221.64	3.00
			4 STATE	\$106.25	\$318.75	3.00 12.00
705-20.33	OGE GVI INDED EVDE I (OGE)	EACH	1	\$93.34 \$785.04	\$1,120.11 \$2,355.12	3.00
705-20.33	QGE CYLINDER TYPE I (QGE)	LACI	2	\$785.04	\$2,355.12	3.00
			3	\$644.72	\$1,934.16	3.00
			4	\$566.76	\$1,700.28	3.00
			STATE	\$695.40	\$8,344.74	12.00
705-20.34	QGE CYLINDER TYPE II (QGE)	EACH	1	\$455.00	\$1,365.00	3.00
	201 01-1-1 1-1 1-1 (201)		2	\$473.95	\$1,421.85	3.00
			3	\$468.25	\$1,404.75	3.00
			4	\$566.76	\$1,700.28	3.00
			STATE	\$490.99	\$5,891.88	12.00
705-20.35	QGE CYLINDER ME1 (QGEM)	EACH	1	\$375.95	\$1,127.85	3.00
			2	\$396.50	\$1,189.50	3.00
			3	\$386.65	\$1,159.95	3.00
			4	\$444.95	\$1,334.85	3.00
			STATE	\$401.01	\$4,812.15	12.00
705-20.36	QGE CYLINDER ME2 (QGEM)	EACH	1	\$377.95	\$1,133.85	3.00
			2	\$396.50	\$1,189.50	3.00
			3	\$387.15	\$1,161.45	3.00
			4	\$449.25	\$1,347.75	3.00
705 00 27	OGE GWI TNDED MES (OGEM)	F3 611	STATE	\$402.71	\$4,832.55	12.00
705-20.37	QGE CYLINDER ME3 (QGEM)	EACH	1 2	\$765.85 \$785.65	\$2,297.55 \$2,356.95	3.00 3.00
			3	\$735.23	\$2,205.69	3.00
			4	\$884.35	\$2,653.05	3.00
			STATE	\$792.77	\$9,513.24	12.00
705-20.41	MONORAIL, ONE BAY, QG, G (QGEM)	EACH	1	\$411.15	\$411.15	1.00
705 20111	nonciality one billy go, o (gobil)	211011	2	\$405.95	\$405.95	1.00
			3	\$411.15	\$411.15	1.00
			4	\$295.46	\$295.46	1.00
			STATE	\$380.93	\$1,523.71	4.00
705-20.42	CLAMP, NOSE BELT, QG, G (QGEM)	EACH	1	\$125.00	\$125.00	1.00
			2	\$125.00	\$125.00	1.00
			3	\$125.00	\$125.00	1.00
			4	\$125.00	\$125.00	1.00
			STATE	\$125.00	\$500.00	4.00
705-20.43	END CAP, MONORAIL, QG, G (QGEM)	EACH	1	\$47.99	\$47.99	1.00
			2	\$47.38	\$47.38	1.00
			3	\$47.99	\$47.99	1.00
			4 STATE	\$51.95	\$51.95	1.00
705-20.44	APPROVED ADHESIVE (QGEM)	EACH	SIAIE 1	\$48.83 \$18.72	\$195.31 \$18.72	4.00 1.00
705-20.44	APPROVED ADRESIVE (QGEM)	EACH	2	\$18.48	\$18.48	1.00
			3	\$18.72	\$18.72	1.00
			4	\$20.59	\$20.59	1.00
			STATE	\$19.13	\$76.51	4.00
705-20.45	CONCRETE PAD (QGEM)	EACH	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	1.00
	\ <del>**</del>		2	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	1.00
				• •		

705-20.46 CONCRETE PAD (QCM10) EACH 1 \$1,350.00 \$1,350.00 1.00	Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
105-20.46   CONCRETE PAD (QGMIQ)				5			2
705-20.46 CONCRETE PAD (QCM10)				3	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	1.00
TOS-20.46   CONCRETE PAD (QCMIO)				4	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	
2   \$1,350.00   \$1,350.00   1.00				STATE	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	4.00
705-20.48 CONCRETE PAD (QGEM WIDE)	705-20.46	CONCRETE PAD (QGM10)	EACH		\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	
705-20.48 CONCRETE PAD (QGEM WIDE) EACH 1 \$4,150.00 \$1,350.00 \$1.00 \$4.00 \$4.00 \$1.00 \$4.150.00 \$1.00 \$4.150.00 \$1.00 \$4.150.00 \$1.00 \$4.150.00 \$1.00 \$4.150.00 \$1.00 \$4.150.00 \$1.00 \$4.150.00 \$1.00 \$4.150.00 \$1.00 \$4.150.00 \$1.00 \$4.150.00 \$1.00 \$4.150.00 \$1.00 \$4.150.00 \$1.00 \$4.150.00 \$4.150.00 \$1.00 \$4.150.00 \$4.150.00 \$1.00 \$4.150.00 \$4.150.00 \$1.00 \$4.150.00 \$4.150.00 \$1.00 \$4.150.00 \$4.150.00 \$1.00 \$4.150.00 \$4.150.00 \$1.00 \$4.150.00 \$1.00 \$4.150.00 \$1.00 \$4.150.00 \$1.00 \$4.150.00 \$1.00 \$4.150.00 \$1							
STATE   \$1,350.00   \$5,400.00   \$1.00   \$1.00   \$1.00   \$2,850.00   \$1.00							
TOS-20.48   CONCRETE PAD (QGEM WIDE)							
705-20.50   IMACT ATTENUATOR (QDGRD ELITE M10 NIDE)   EACH   1   \$31,500.00   \$4,150.00   \$4,00   \$4,150.00   \$4,00   \$4,150.00   \$4,0							
705-20.50 IMACT ATTENUATOR (QDGRD ELITE M10 WIDE) EACH 1 \$31,50.00 \$4,150.00 \$4,150.00 \$4,150.00 \$4,150.00 \$1,00 \$	705-20.48	CONCRETE PAD (QGEM WIDE)	EACH				
Total							
705-20.50							
705-20.50 IMACT ATTENUATOR (QDGRD ELITE M10 WIDE)							
2   \$27,500.00   \$27,500.00   1.00	705 00 50	TWICE ASSESSED (ODODO DITES MIO HIDE)	DA GII				
REPOSITION IMPACT ATTR (QDG ELITE M10 W)	705-20.50	IMACT ATTENUATOR (QDGRD ELITE MIO WIDE)	EACH				
Total							
705-20.51 REPOSITION IMPACT ATTR (QDG ELITE M10 W)							
705-20.51 REPOSITION IMPACT ATTR (QDG ELITE M10 W)							
2   \$600.00   \$600.00   1.00   3   3   \$600.00   \$600.00   1.00   4   3   \$600.00   \$600.00   1.00   4   \$600.00   \$600.00   1.00   5   \$600.00   1.00   5   \$600.00   1.00   5   \$600.00   1.00   5   \$600.00   1.00   5   \$600.00   1.00   5   \$600.00   1.00   5   \$600.00   1.00   5   \$600.00   1.00   5   \$600.00   1.00   5   \$600.00   1.00   5   \$600.00   1.00   5   \$600.00   1.00   5   \$600.00   1.00   5   \$600.00   1.00   5   \$600.00   1	705-20 51	סבר איים איים (מול ביודי אור ש) ביולים אור אור אור איים אור אור איים איים איים איים איים איים אור איים איים איים	EVCH				
Total	703-20:31	REFOSITION IMPACT ATTR (QDG EDITE MIO W)	EACH				
705-20.55 CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY TYPE I (QGII & QGM10) EACH 1 \$825.00 \$2,400.00 4.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3							
705-20.55 CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY TYPE I (QGII & QGM10)							
705-20.55 CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY TYPE I (QGII & QGM10)						· ·	
2	705-20.55	CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY TYPE I (OGII & OGM10)	EACH				
3   \$825.00   \$2,475.00   3.00	, 05 20.55	omeniabel modernost file i (gott a gomio)	211011				
705-20.56 CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY TYPE II(QGII & QGM10) EACH 1 \$842.50 \$10,110.00 12.00 1							
705-20.56 CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY TYPE II(QGII & QGM10) EACH 1 \$855.00 \$2,565.00 3.00 2,565.00 3.00 3.00 4 \$855.00 \$2,565.00 3.00 4 \$905.00 \$2,565.00 3.00 4 \$905.00 \$2,565.00 3.00 4 \$905.00 \$2,565.00 3.00 4 \$905.00 \$2,715.00 3.00 524.00 52					· ·		
705-20.56 CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY TYPE II(QGII & QGM10)				STATE			
3   \$855.00   \$2,565.00   3.00	705-20.56	CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY TYPE II(QGII & QGM10)	EACH				3.00
705-80.01 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER L.F. 1 \$867.50 \$10,410.00 12.00 705-80.01 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER L.F. 1 \$13.65 \$7,098.00 520.00 2 \$13.38 \$13,380.00 1000.00 3 \$10.50 \$2,100.00 200.00 4 \$1.98 \$495.00 250.00 705-80.03 LONGITUDE CABLE BARRIER (END TERM) TL-3 EACH 1 \$2,073.75 \$6,221.25 3.00 705-80.04 SOCKETED LINE POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES EACH 1 \$1,153.02 \$16,142.25 14.00 705-80.04 TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES EACH 1 \$177.00 \$513,300.00 2900.00 705-80.06 TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES EACH 1 \$177.00 \$513,300.00 2900.00 705-80.06 TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES EACH 1 \$177.00 \$515,300.00 2900.00 705-80.06 TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES EACH 1 \$1,153.02 \$16,142.25 14.00 705-80.06 TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES EACH 1 \$177.00 \$513,300.00 2900.00 705-80.06 TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES EACH 1 \$1,153.00 \$356,000.00 2000.00 705-80.06 TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES EACH 1 \$143.52 \$24,398.40 170.00				2	\$855.00	\$2,565.00	3.00
705-80.01 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER L.F. 1 \$13.65 \$7,098.00 520.00 22 \$13.38 \$13,380.00 1000.00 320.00 320.00 520				3	\$855.00	\$2,565.00	3.00
TO5-80.01 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER				4	\$905.00	\$2,715.00	3.00
2   \$13.38   \$13,380.00   1000.00				STATE	\$867.50	\$10,410.00	12.00
3   \$10.50   \$2,100.00   200.00	705-80.01	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER	L.F.		\$13.65	\$7,098.00	520.00
A   \$1.98   \$495.00   250.00							
STATE   \$11.71   \$23,073.00   1970.00							
T05-80.03 LONGITUDE CABLE BARRIER (END TERM) TL-3 EACH 1 \$2,073.75 \$6,221.25 3.00 2 \$1,043.25 \$5,216.25 5.00 3 \$1,023.75 \$3,071.25 3.00 4 \$544.50 \$1,633.50 3.00 STATE \$1,153.02 \$16,142.25 14.00 \$705-80.04 SOCKETED LINE POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES EACH 1 \$177.00 \$513,300.00 2900.00 2 \$10,000 \$323,000.00 1700.00 \$3 \$178.00 \$356,000.00 2000.00 \$4 \$180.00 \$356,000.00 2000.00 \$513,000.00 \$513,000.00 \$513,000.00 \$513,000.00 \$513,000.00 \$513,000.00 \$513,000.00 \$513,000.00 \$513,000.00 \$513,000.00 \$513,000.00 \$513,000.00 \$513,000.00 \$513,000.00 \$513,000.00 \$513,000.00 \$513,000.00 \$51							
2 \$1,043.25 \$5,216.25 5.00 3 \$1,023.75 \$3,071.25 3.00 4 \$544.50 \$1,633.50 3.00 8TATE \$1,153.02 \$16,142.25 14.00 705-80.04 SOCKETED LINE POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES EACH 1 \$1.77.00 \$513,300.00 2900.00 2 \$190.00 \$323,000.00 1700.00 3 \$178.00 \$356,000.00 2000.00 4 \$180.00 \$360,000.00 2000.00 8TATE \$1,153.02 \$16,142.25 14.00 2 \$190.00 \$323,000.00 1700.00 3 \$178.00 \$356,000.00 2000.00 8TATE \$180.00 \$360,000.00 2000.00 9TOS-80.06 TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES EACH 1 \$143.52 \$24,398.40 170.00 8TOS-80.06 \$1,733.00 70.00			-		· ·		
3 \$1,023.75 \$3,071.25 3.00 4 \$544.50 \$1,633.50 3.00 STATE \$1,153.02 \$16,142.25 14.00 705-80.04 SOCKETED LINE POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES EACH 1 \$177.00 \$513,300.00 2900.00 2 \$190.00 \$323,000.00 1700.00 3 \$178.00 \$356,000.00 2000.00 4 \$180.00 \$360,000.00 2000.00 705-80.06 TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES EACH 1 \$143.52 \$24,398.40 170.00 705-80.06 TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES EACH 1 \$143.52 \$24,398.40 170.00	705-80.03	LONGITUDE CABLE BARRIER (END TERM) TL-3	EACH				
4 \$544.50 \$1,633.50 3.00 STATE \$1,153.02 \$16,142.25 14.00 705-80.04 SOCKETED LINE POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES EACH 1 \$177.00 \$513,300.00 2900.00 2 \$100.00 \$323,000.00 1700.00 \$3 \$178.00 \$356,000.00 2000.00 \$4 \$180.00 \$360,000.00 2000.00 \$513,300.00 2000.00 \$1							
STATE   \$1,153.02   \$16,142.25   14.00							
705-80.04 SOCKETED LINE POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES EACH 1 \$177.00 \$513,300.00 2900.00 2000							
2 \$190.00 \$323,000.00 1700.00 3 \$178.00 \$356,000.00 2000.00 4 \$180.00 \$360,000.00 2000.00 STATE \$180.50 \$1,552,300.00 8600.00 705-80.06 TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES EACH 1 \$143.52 \$24,398.40 170.00 2 \$181.90 \$12,733.00 70.00	705 80 04	COCKETED IINE DOOT W/NII NCCECCODIEC	EA CII				
3 \$178.00 \$356,000.00 2000.00 4 \$180.00 \$360,000.00 2000.00 STATE \$180.50 \$1,552,300.00 8600.00 705-80.06 TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES EACH 1 \$143.52 \$24,398.40 170.00 2 \$181.90 \$12,733.00 70.00	103-00.04	SOCKETED LINE POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES	EACH				
4 \$180.00 \$360,000.00 2000.00 STATE \$180.50 \$1,552,300.00 8600.00 705-80.06 TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES EACH 1 \$143.52 \$24,398.40 170.00 2 \$181.90 \$12,733.00 70.00							
STATE \$180.50 \$1,552,300.00 8600.00 705-80.06 TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES EACH 1 \$143.52 \$24,398.40 170.00 2 \$181.90 \$12,733.00 70.00							
705-80.06 TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES EACH 1 \$143.52 \$24,398.40 170.00 2 \$181.90 \$12,733.00 70.00							
2 \$181.90 \$12,733.00 70.00	705-80.06	TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES	EACH				
	.03 00.00	1214.11411 1 OO1 11/1111 ACCEDUONIED	111011				

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			4	\$183.15	610 000 F0	70.00
			=	•	\$12,820.50	
705 00 07	CARLE RELEACE ROOM (MOR) M/ALL ACC	EACH	STATE 1	\$165.25	\$67,751.90	410.00 40.00
705-80.07	CABLE RELEASE POST (TOP) W/ALL ACC	EACH	2	\$355.20 \$147.00	\$14,208.00 \$2,940.00	20.00
			3	\$144.00	\$4,320.00	30.00
			4	\$192.00	\$2,880.00	15.00
			STATE	\$231.89	\$24,348.00	105.00
705-80.09	DRIVEN SOCKETED LINE POST W/ALL ACC.	EACH	4	\$193.05	\$22,200.75	115.00
703 00:05	DRIVEN BOCKETED LINE 1001 W/ALL Acc.	HACII	STATE	\$193.05	\$22,200.75	115.00
705-80.10	LINE POST W/FTNG & ALL ACC.	EACH	1	\$156.98	\$17,267.80	110.00
703 00:10	HINE TOOL WITING & ALL ACC.	BACII	2	\$181.90	\$3,638.00	20.00
			3	\$165.12	\$4,128.00	25.00
			4	\$144.00	\$1,440.00	10.00
			STATE	\$160.45	\$26,473.80	165.00
705-80.12	CHECK CABLE TENSION	LS	1	\$10,274.25	\$10,274.25	1.00
		_~	2	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	1.00
			3	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	1.00
			4	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$8,068.56	\$32,274.25	4.00
705-80.14	END TERM HARDWARE/ATTACHING SINGLE CABLE	EACH	1	\$48.00	\$5,184.00	108.00
			2	\$49.00	\$980.00	20.00
			3	\$43.20	\$1,080.00	25.00
			4	\$74.25	\$1,113.75	15.00
			STATE	\$49.75	\$8,357.75	168.00
705-80.15	RETENSIONING CABLE BARRIER SECTION	EACH	1	\$23.95	\$4,790.00	200.00
			2	\$31.07	\$4,660.50	150.00
			3	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	100.00
			4	\$49.50	\$2,475.00	50.00
			STATE	\$38.25	\$19,125.50	500.00
705-80.16	LINE POST REFLECTIVE MARKER	EACH	4	\$210.00	\$840.00	4.00
			STATE	\$210.00	\$840.00	4.00
705-80.17	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER TRAINING	EACH	1	\$210.00	\$210.00	1.00
			2	\$245.00	\$245.00	1.00
			3	\$960.00	\$960.00	1.00
			4 STATE	\$480.00	\$480.00	1.00
705-80.19	HRDWRE FOR ATTCHNG ALL CABLES TO SINGLE	EACH	SIAIE 1	\$473.75	\$1,895.00	4.00 1600.00
703-80.19	HADWRE FOR ATTCHING ALL CABLES TO SINGLE	EACH	2	\$66.19 \$73.50	\$105,904.00 \$36,750.00	500.00
			3	\$67.68	\$20,304.00	300.00
			4	\$69.30	\$34,650.00	500.00
			STATE	\$68.14	\$197,608.00	2900.00
705-80.20	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER SPLICE (TORPE	EACH	1	\$71.76	\$1,794.00	25.00
,03 00.20	HONOTIODINE CEDEN BRACEER STRICE (TOREE	Brich	2	\$51.07	\$1,787.45	35.00
			3	\$43.20	\$1,080.00	25.00
			4	\$192.00	\$3,840.00	20.00
			STATE	\$80.97	\$8,501.45	105.00
705-80.21	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER CABLE	L.F.	1	\$0.96	\$960.00	1000.00
			2	\$0.74	\$370.00	500.00
			3	\$1.20	\$120.00	100.00
			4	\$2.88	\$288.00	100.00
			STATE	\$1.02	\$1,738.00	1700.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
705 00 00	MEDIATIVAL DOCK W/ROOMING AND ALL ACCROSO	F12 C11	1	404.00	4040 00	10.00
705-80.22	TERMINAL POST W/FOOTING AND ALL ACCESSOR	EACH	1 2	\$24.00	\$240.00	10.00
			3	\$24.50 \$26.40	\$490.00 \$264.00	20.00 10.00
			4	\$72.00	\$360.00	5.00
			STATE	\$72.00	\$1,354.00	45.00
705-80.23	LONGITUDE CABLE BARRIER (END TERM) TL-4	EACH	1	\$1,896.00	\$1,896.00	1.00
703 00.23	LONGITODE CADLE DARRIER (END TERM) IL I	EACH	2	\$1,715.00	\$3,430.00	2.00
			3	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	1.00
			4	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	1.00
			STATE	\$1,785.20	\$8,926.00	5.00
705-80.24	CONC MONO BLCK CABLE END TERM FOUNDATION	EACH	1	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	3.00
			2	\$650.00	\$650.00	1.00
			3	\$624.00	\$624.00	1.00
			STATE	\$644.80	\$3,224.00	5.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	L.F.	1	\$1.19	\$18,454.40	15563.56
			2	\$1.56	\$19,821.08	12670.00
			3	\$0.69	\$24,580.55	35622.00
			4	\$1.31	\$2,305.00	1765.00
			STATE	\$0.99	\$65,161.03	65620.56
706-02.01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED AND RESET	L.F.	2	\$15.00	\$2,475.00	165.00
			STATE	\$15.00	\$2,475.00	165.00
706-02.21	RESET SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)	L.F.	1	\$0.75	\$150.00	200.00
			2	\$1.00	\$250.00	250.00
			3	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	200.00
			4	\$1.00	\$300.00	300.00
			STATE	\$2.00	\$1,900.00	950.00
706-03.01	POSTS FURNISHED	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$11,500.00	115.00
			2	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	20.00
			3	\$102.94	\$1,750.00	17.00
			4	\$30.00	\$600.00	20.00
706 05	CHARDENT AD THORMENT	T 17	STATE	\$89.83	\$15,450.00	172.00
706-05	GUARDRAIL ADJUSTMENT	L.F.	3 STATE	\$8.75 \$8.75	\$71,776.25 \$71,776.25	8203.00 8203.00
706-06.01	SINGLE THRIE RAIL (TYPE 2)	L.F.	STATE 2	\$5.00	\$71,776.25	18.00
700-00.01	SINGLE THRIE RAIL (TIPE 2)	ш.г.	4	\$59.00	\$2,950.00	50.00
			STATE	\$44.71	\$3,040.00	68.00
706-06.02	MEDIAN DIVIDER THRIE RAIL (TYPE 2)	L.F.	1	\$38.50	\$1,925.00	50.00
700 00.02	Madrin Dividan Intel Mila (III 2)	<b></b>	2	\$5.00	\$90.00	18.00
			3	\$12.00	\$420.00	35.00
			4	\$59.00	\$2,950.00	50.00
			STATE	\$35.20	\$5,385.00	153.00
706-06.03	RADIUS RAIL	L.F.	1	\$24.98	\$54,313.10	2174.50
			2	\$35.06	\$57,219.75	1632.00
			3	\$24.95	\$66,314.00	2658.00
			4	\$28.66	\$26,994.50	942.00
			STATE	\$27.66	\$204,841.35	7406.50
706-06.05	RADIUS RAIL LONG POST (6-9 FT)	L.F.	1	\$34.81	\$87,824.01	2523.00
			2	\$37.50	\$1,875.00	50.00
			3	\$29.50	\$2,950.00	100.00
			4	\$16.50	\$1,254.00	76.00
			STATE	\$34.16	\$93,903.01	2749.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			_			
706-06.06	RADIUS RAIL LONG POST (9-12 FT)	L.F.	1	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	50.00
			2	\$37.50	\$1,312.50	35.00
			3	\$38.85	\$13,754.60	354.00
			4	\$16.50	\$1,254.00	76.00
			STATE	\$34.60	\$17,821.10	515.00
706-10.26	ROUNDED END ELEMENT	EACH	1	\$63.76	\$5,483.10	86.00
			2	\$79.03	\$3,635.36	46.00
			3	\$105.73	\$8,670.00	82.00
			4	\$27.12	\$705.00	26.00
			STATE	\$77.06	\$18,493.46	240.00
706-10.54	RE-ALIGN GUARDRAIL	L.F.	1	\$1.85	\$37,000.00	20000.00
			2	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	4000.00
			3	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00
			4	\$1.00	\$1,550.00	1550.00
			STATE	\$2.24	\$59,550.00	26550.00
706-10.56	BUFFER ENDS 88"	EACH	1	\$10.00	\$50.00	5.00
			2	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	10.00
			3	\$2.00	\$12.00	6.00
			STATE	\$50.57	\$1,062.00	21.00
706-10.71	HAZARD MARKERS	EACH	1	\$15.00	\$150.00	10.00
			2	\$15.00	\$60.00	4.00
			3	\$25.00	\$175.00	7.00
			4	\$9.40	\$94.00	10.00
			STATE	\$15.45	\$479.00	31.00
706-10.72	PULL AND RENSTALL GURDRAIL POST FOR VERI	EACH	1	\$25.00	\$400.00	16.00
			2	\$125.00	\$875.00	7.00
			3	\$28.57	\$600.00	21.00
			4	\$10.00	\$60.00	6.00
			STATE	\$38.70	\$1,935.00	50.00
706-10.74	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR	C.Y.	1	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	10.00
			2	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	4.00
			3	\$3,972.73	\$87,400.00	22.00
			4	\$1,994.86	\$35,907.50	18.00
			STATE	\$3,135.32	\$169,307.50	54.00
706-10.80	MICHIGAN AND MODIFIED MICHIGAN END SHOE	EACH	1	\$50.00	\$800.00	16.00
			2	\$29.00	\$348.00	12.00
			3	\$104.55	\$2,300.00	22.00
			4	\$75.00	\$525.00	7.00
F06 10 01	direction of the control of the cont		STATE	\$69.70	\$3,973.00	57.00
706-10.81	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS	EACH	1 2	\$4.75	\$142.50	30.00
			3	\$15.00	\$30,000.00	2000.00
				\$15.00	\$600.00	40.00
			4	\$10.00	\$600.00	60.00
706 10 00	COMO DE EMD OF THE PROMECUTOR DEPARTS	0.37	STATE	\$14.71	\$31,342.50	2130.00
706-10.82	CONC BR END OR PIER PROTECTION REPAIR	C.Y.	1	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	3.00
			2 3	\$45.00	\$135.00	3.00 4.00
			3 4	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	4.00
			4 STATE	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00	14.00
706 10 02	DDIII DD DAD MAII MICHICAM END CHOE	EA CII		\$1,923.93	\$26,935.00	
706-10.83	DRILL BR. PAR. WALL, MICHIGAN END SHOE	EACH	1 2	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	18.00
			۷	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	18.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			3	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	12.00
			4	\$100.00	\$400.00	4.00
			STATE	\$192.31	\$10,000.00	52.00
706-80.18	CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL (REMOVAL)	EACH	1	\$11.52	\$57.60	5.00
,00 00.10	OIBEE BIRKEEK TEKNINE (RENOVILL)	211011	2	\$49.00	\$392.00	8.00
			3	\$248.92	\$2,489.20	10.00
			4	\$9.60	\$48.00	5.00
			STATE	\$106.67	\$2,986.80	28.00
706-80.19	CABLE BARRIER (REMOVAL)	L.F.	3	\$3.70	\$11,000.10	2973.00
			STATE	\$3.70	\$11,000.10	2973.00
707-01.02	END & CORNER POST ASSEMBLY(CL FENCE 4')	EACH	1	\$420.00	\$420.00	1.00
			STATE	\$420.00	\$420.00	1.00
707-01.11	CHAIN LINK FENCE (6 FOOT)	L.F.	2	\$18.02	\$45,765.20	2539.00
			3	\$18.09	\$2,304,736.60	127390.00
			4	\$18.21	\$821,340.00	45112.00
707 01 10	THE C CODNED DOCE ACM/OF DENGE (1)	E2 G11	STATE	\$18.12	\$3,171,841.80	175041.00
707-01.12	END & CORNER POST ASM(CL FENCE 6')	EACH	2 3	\$329.73 \$304.21	\$9,891.80	30.00 421.00
			3 4	\$303.00	\$128,071.00 \$45,450.00	150.00
			STATE	\$305.18	\$183,412.80	601.00
707-01.13	GATE - CL FENCE-6 FOOT	EACH	2	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	2.00
707 01.15	OHIE CETENCE O TOOT	Brien	3	\$8,513.25	\$8,513.25	1.00
			STATE	\$4,004.42	\$12,013.25	3.00
707-01.14	GATE - CL FENCE-6 FOOT	EACH	2	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	1.00
			STATE	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	1.00
707-01.55	REPAIR CHAIN LINK FENCE (6 FOOT)	L.F.	3	\$5.00	\$2,765.00	553.00
			STATE	\$5.00	\$2,765.00	553.00
707-01.60	REPLACE LINE POST (CHAIN LINK 6 FOOT)	EACH	3	\$100.00	\$700.00	7.00
			STATE	\$100.00	\$700.00	7.00
707-02.43	ROCK ANCHOR, TYPE I	L.F.	2	\$72.00	\$1,965,600.00	27300.00
· · · · · ·			STATE	\$72.00	\$1,965,600.00	27300.00
707-02.44	ROCK ANCHOR, TYPE II	L.F.	2	\$298.00	\$163,900.00	550.00
707 02 01	OFFICE FEMALE	T 17	STATE	\$298.00	\$163,900.00	550.00
707-03.01	STOCK FENCE	L.F.	1 2	\$6.89 \$15.74	\$165,360.00 \$40,069.01	24000.00 2546.00
			4	\$10.50	\$7,350.00	700.00
			STATE	\$7.81	\$212,779.01	27246.00
707-03.02	END, BRACED LINE, CORNER POST ASM (S.F.)	EACH	1	\$204.00	\$24,480.00	120.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		2	\$713.47	\$10,702.09	15.00
			STATE	\$260.61	\$35,182.09	135.00
707-03.03	STOCK FENCE GATE	EACH	2	\$1,107.93	\$1,107.93	1.00
			STATE	\$1,107.93	\$1,107.93	1.00
707-04	WATER CROSSING	L.F.	3	\$66.80	\$2,338.00	35.00
			4	\$6.00	\$1,950.00	325.00
			STATE	\$11.91	\$4,288.00	360.00
707-06.01	REMOVAL OF FENCE	L.F.	1	\$3.72	\$21,021.70	5656.00
			2	\$5.49	\$48,019.00	8752.00
			3 STATE	\$2.02	\$234,668.90	116453.00
707-07.01	CHAIN-LINK FENCE (BRIDGES)	S.F.	STATE 1	\$2.32 \$24.31	\$303,709.60 \$69,154.80	130861.00 2845.00
707-07.01	CHUTH-HIMY LENCE (DKIDGES)	э.г.	2	\$24.31	\$23,175.00	1030.00
			4	744.JU	Y23,173.00	1030.00

T.b. a.m.		TT-1 E		7	matal	matal
Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
Number	Description	Meabure	Region	OHIC TITEC	COBC	Quarretey
			3	\$32.50	\$16,737.50	515.00
			STATE	\$24.84	\$109,067.30	4390.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	L.F.	1	\$1.79	\$41,015.30	22896.00
			2	\$1.54	\$103,079.18	66844.00
			3	\$2.16	\$113,663.06	52704.15
			4	\$2.09	\$67,227.80	32097.00
			STATE	\$1.86	\$324,985.34	174541.15
707-10.03	ROCKFALL FENCE (TYPE III)	L.F.	2	\$900.00	\$630,000.00	700.00
707 10 07	DOGUENII DDADE (EVDE TIT)	0.17	STATE	\$900.00	\$630,000.00	700.00
707-10.07	ROCKFALL DRAPE (TYPE III)	S.Y.	2	\$68.00	\$1,027,548.00	15111.00
707-11.01	PEDESTRIAN CONSTRUCTION BARRIER FENCE	L.F.	STATE 2	\$68.00 \$10.00	\$1,027,548.00	15111.00 6072.00
707-11.01	PEDESIRIAN CONSTRUCTION BARRIER FENCE	ш.г.	3	\$1.49	\$60,720.00 \$89.40	60.00
			STATE	\$9.92	\$60,809.40	6132.00
708-02.01	MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)	EACH	1	\$348.04	\$128,775.76	370.00
700 02.01	PARTERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. 10010)	BACII	2	\$306.84	\$327,707.69	1068.00
			3	\$207.67	\$9,968.00	48.00
			4	\$190.90	\$31,880.00	167.00
			STATE	\$301.47	\$498,331.45	1653.00
709-01.01	RUBBLE STONE RIP-RAP	C.Y.	2	\$90.00	\$810.00	9.00
			STATE	\$90.00	\$810.00	9.00
709-01.02	RUBBLE STONE RIP-RAP	TON	3	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	30.00
			STATE	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	30.00
709-02.01	RUBBLE STONE RIP-RAP (GROUTED)	C.Y.	2	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	25.00
			STATE	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	25.00
709-02.02	SACKED SAND CEMENT RIPRAP	C.Y.	1	\$1,277.84	\$2,555.68	2.00
			STATE	\$1,277.84	\$2,555.68	2.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)	TON	1	\$45.32	\$273,886.80	6043.00
			2	\$41.76	\$392,826.37	9406.00
			3 4	\$38.84	\$616,350.78	15869.00
			STATE	\$38.74 \$40.88	\$48,156.00 \$1,331,219.95	1243.00 32561.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)	TON	1	\$38.53	\$1,532,004.71	39757.00
709-03.00	MACHINED KIF-KAF (CHASS A-1)	1011	2	\$39.29	\$1,000,353.15	25462.10
			3	\$52.01	\$453,357.19	8716.67
			4	\$45.31	\$389,908.00	8606.00
			STATE	\$40.90	\$3,375,623.05	82541.77
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)	TON	1	\$41.30	\$562,272.05	13613.57
			2	\$39.00	\$362,503.71	9294.50
			3	\$43.50	\$488,208.67	11223.51
			4	\$40.21	\$249,074.00	6194.00
			STATE	\$41.22	\$1,662,058.43	40325.58
709-05.09	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C)	TON	1	\$55.91	\$423,462.51	7574.29
			2	\$42.51	\$534,558.89	12575.80
			3	\$42.74	\$86,372.93	2020.89
			4	\$41.65	\$257,600.00	6185.00
700 OF 10	MACHINED DID DAD	C.Y.	STATE 1	\$45.92	\$1,301,994.33	28355.98
709-05.10	MACHINED RIP-RAP	C.Y.	I STATE	\$326.62 \$326.62	\$56,178.84 \$56,178.84	172.00 172.00
709-05.81	ROCK RIFFLES	LS	2	\$112,937.90	\$112,937.90	1.00
109-03.01	KOCK KILLDED	цο	3	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	1.00
			5	\$00,000.00	Ç00,000.00	1.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			4	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	1.00
E00 0E 00		<b>5017</b>	STATE	\$65,312.63	\$195,937.90	3.00
709-05.83	EMBEDDED RIPRAP	TON	4	\$57.00	\$1,710.00	30.00
710 00	ACCRECAME INDEPREDATING (MINISTER)		STATE	\$57.00	\$1,710.00	30.00
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)	L.F.	1 2	\$7.00 \$7.07	\$807,880.49	115356.76
			3	\$6.48	\$1,156,861.20	163722.00 189694.00
			4	\$7.83	\$1,229,687.35 \$777,575.25	99361.00
			STATE	\$6.99	\$3,972,004.29	568133.76
710-04	FILTER CLOTH UNDERDRAIN (WITH PIPE)	L.F.	1	\$9.69	\$415,701.00	42900.00
710-04	FIBIER CLOTH UNDERDRAIN (WITH PIPE)	ш.г.	2	\$8.25	\$58,863.75	7135.00
			STATE	\$9.48	\$474,564.75	50035.00
710-05	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN	L.F.	1	\$4.96	\$101,628.22	20493.26
710-03	DATERAL UNDERDRAIN	ш.г.	2	\$4.41	\$61,288.35	13897.00
			3	\$13.27	\$306,205.65	23075.00
			4	\$5.87	\$87,927.00	14973.00
			STATE	\$7.69	\$557,049.22	72438.26
710-06.11	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (2:1)	EACH	1	\$971.82	\$10,690.00	11.00
710 00:11	DATERAL ONDERDICATIV ENDWALL (2.1)	BACII	2	\$723.52	\$7,958.72	11.00
			3	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	8.00
			STATE	\$754.96	\$22,648.72	30.00
710-06.12	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (3:1)	EACH	1	\$971.82	\$10,690.00	11.00
710 00:12	Briblith Onderditti Browning (5.1)	шиси	2	\$837.94	\$16,758.72	20.00
			3	\$512.50	\$19,475.00	38.00
			4	\$941.44	\$88,495.00	94.00
			STATE	\$830.79	\$135,418.72	163.00
710-06.13	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (4:1)	EACH	1	\$979.33	\$14,690.00	15.00
	( /		2	\$764.75	\$16,059.84	21.00
			3	\$649.06	\$57,766.50	89.00
			4	\$916.46	\$175,960.00	192.00
			STATE	\$834.31	\$264,476.34	317.00
710-06.14	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (5:1)	EACH	3	\$495.00	\$34,155.00	69.00
			STATE	\$495.00	\$34,155.00	69.00
710-06.15	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (6:1)	EACH	1	\$840.65	\$600,220.55	714.00
			2	\$832.04	\$223,819.24	269.00
			3	\$586.63	\$274,544.50	468.00
			4	\$914.83	\$188,455.00	206.00
			STATE	\$776.73	\$1,287,039.29	1657.00
710-09.01	6"PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTIC DRN SYSTEM	L.F.	1	\$48.00	\$36,000.00	750.00
			2	\$44.85	\$58,389.00	1302.00
			3	\$36.97	\$135,098.80	3654.00
			STATE	\$40.22	\$229,487.80	5706.00
710-09.02	6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN	L.F.	1	\$30.87	\$8,027.00	260.00
			2	\$23.07	\$7,106.60	308.00
			3	\$9.81	\$7,178.00	732.00
			STATE	\$17.16	\$22,311.60	1300.00
710-09.06	6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH STONE	L.F.	2	\$15.74	\$2,392.48	152.00
			4	\$30.00	\$7,800.00	260.00
T40 40 00	Z		STATE	\$24.74	\$10,192.48	412.00
710-10.02	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE	L.F.	1	\$48.27	\$5,792.40	120.00
			STATE	\$48.27	\$5,792.40	120.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
711-04.23	CNCRTE BAR DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-D	L.F.	3	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	100.00
711-05.01	RMVL & DISPOSAL CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	L.F.	STATE 3 STATE	\$28.00 \$69.00 \$69.00	\$2,800.00 \$9,315.00 \$9,315.00	100.00 135.00 135.00
711-05.69	36IN SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER WALL	L.F.	3 STATE	\$126.40 \$126.40	\$135,500.80 \$135,500.80	1072.00 1072.00
711-05.71	51IN SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER WALL	L.F.	1 2 3	\$211.21 \$188.06 \$133.73	\$126,728.00 \$221,350.00 \$3,296,800.00	600.00 1177.00 24652.00
			4 STATE	\$115.50 \$137.75	\$22,638.00 \$3,667,516.00	196.00 26625.00
711-05.72	SINGLE SLOPE HALF CONCRETE BARRIER WALL	L.F.	3 STATE	\$136.87 \$136.87	\$437,700.90 \$437,700.90	3198.00 3198.00
711-05.74	CONC MEDIAN BARR SING SLOPE (STD-1-3SS)	L.F.	2 3 STATE	\$225.00 \$158.30 \$203.85	\$331,425.00 \$108,275.80 \$439,700.80	1473.00 684.00 2157.00
711-05.77	FLARED S/S CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER WALL	L.F.	3 STATE	\$398.50 \$398.50	\$284,925.00 \$284,925.00	715.00 715.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1 2 3 4	\$67,174.31 \$77,268.13 \$67,148.32 \$61,015.61	\$4,635,027.68 \$5,254,233.17 \$5,573,310.57 \$3,355,858.74	69.00 68.00 83.00 55.00
712-01.02	LANE CLOSURE	EACH	STATE 1 2 3 4	\$68,430.66 \$479.86 \$688.08 \$799.22 \$270.58	\$18,818,430.16 \$366,615.20 \$805,747.50 \$1,615,232.00 \$165,596.00	275.00 764.00 1171.00 2021.00 612.00
712-01.03	LANE CLOSURE(NIGHT WORK)	EACH	STATE 1 2 3	\$646.50 \$746.36 \$642.50 \$643.90	\$2,953,190.70 \$27,615.20 \$10,922.50 \$57,307.00	4568.00 37.00 17.00 89.00
712-01.05	FLAGMAN	HOUR	4 STATE 3	\$736.53 \$681.74 \$12.12	\$22,096.00 \$117,940.70 \$28,120.00	30.00 173.00 2320.00
712-01.50	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	EACH	STATE 1 2	\$12.12 \$625.00 \$1,224.38	\$28,120.00 \$7,500.00 \$39,180.00	2320.00 12.00 32.00
			3 4 STATE	\$265.00 \$1,442.22 \$1,069.88	\$3,180.00 \$38,940.00 \$88,800.00	12.00 27.00 83.00
712-01.51	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR (DOUBLE	EACH	1 STATE	\$15.20 \$15.20	\$912.00 \$912.00	60.00
712-01.52	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	EACH	1 2 3 4	\$500.00 \$2,036.67 \$750.00 \$450.00	\$6,000.00 \$36,660.00 \$9,000.00 \$2,700.00	12.00 18.00 12.00 6.00
712-01.53	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	EACH	STATE 2 STATE	\$1,132.50 \$1,775.00 \$1,775.00	\$54,360.00 \$21,300.00 \$21,300.00	48.00 12.00 12.00
712-01.54	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	EACH	2 STATE	\$1,575.00 \$1,575.00	\$18,900.00 \$18,900.00	12.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
Number	Description	Measure	Region	OHIC PIICE	COSC	Qualitity
712-01.56	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	EACH	1	\$1,575.00	\$18,900.00	12.00
			3	\$1,750.00	\$21,000.00	12.00
			STATE	\$1,662.50	\$39,900.00	24.00
712-01.60	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (HENLEY STREET)	EACH	1	\$1,575.00	\$18,900.00	12.00
			STATE	\$1,575.00	\$18,900.00	12.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL	L.F.	1	\$38.58	\$1,312,581.80	34023.00
			2	\$39.32	\$2,335,650.28	59396.00
			3	\$44.48	\$8,147,284.40	183179.00
			4	\$38.58	\$853,084.00	22112.00
712-02.04	TMMEDGOMMEGMED DODMADIE DADDIED DATI	T 17	STATE 3	\$42.34	\$12,648,600.48	298710.00
/12-02.04	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL	L.F.	STATE	\$75.82 \$75.82	\$243,306.86 \$243,306.86	3209.00 3209.00
712-02.10	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL (MASH TL-3)	L.F.	1	\$50.95	\$101,400.00	1990.00
712-02.10	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL (MASH IL-3)	ш.г.	2	\$49.89	\$38,668.00	775.00
			3	\$40.84	\$412,037.20	10090.00
			STATE	\$42.95	\$552,105.20	12855.00
712-02.12	PRTBL BAR RL, REDUCED DEFLCT (MASH TL-3)	L.F.	1	\$76.36	\$56,510.00	740.00
	, , ( (		2	\$64.05	\$73,016.80	1140.00
			STATE	\$68.90	\$129,526.80	1880.00
712-02.36	REMOVE & RELOCATE PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL	L.F.	1	\$13.90	\$5,838.00	420.00
			2	\$13.61	\$41,946.02	3082.00
			3	\$7.34	\$18,880.00	2572.00
			STATE	\$10.98	\$66,664.02	6074.00
712-02.47	BRIDGE MOUNTED INTERCON PORT BAR RAIL	L.F.	1	\$56.15	\$33,690.00	600.00
			2	\$62.84	\$32,993.00	525.00
			3	\$74.41	\$471,519.60	6337.00
T40 00 60			STATE	\$72.13	\$538,202.60	7462.00
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WZ CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)	EACH	1	\$12,314.31	\$1,157,545.28	94.00
			2	\$7,860.06	\$322,262.26	41.00
			4	\$10,208.11 \$6,760.00	\$755,400.00 \$33,800.00	74.00 5.00
			STATE	\$10,602.84	\$2,269,007.54	214.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	EACH	1	\$25.76	\$336,635.96	13067.00
712 01.01	FIDATIONS (CHANNEDIZING)	EACH	2	\$30.93	\$285,881.82	9242.00
			3	\$29.01	\$390,896.55	13473.00
			4	\$32.56	\$195,247.00	5997.00
			STATE	\$28.93	\$1,208,661.33	41779.00
712-04.02	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZATION)	EACH	2	\$35.00	\$26,530.00	758.00
			STATE	\$35.00	\$26,530.00	758.00
712-04.10	TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE TUBULAR DELINEATOR	EACH	1	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	70.00
			STATE	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	70.00
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR	EACH	1	\$14.89	\$14,283.48	959.00
			2	\$15.19	\$45,290.81	2982.00
			3	\$10.22	\$42,641.39	4172.00
			4	\$14.27	\$1,013.00	71.00
712 05 01	MADNING I TOURS / TYPE A	EACH	STATE	\$12.61	\$103,228.68	8184.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	LACH	1 2	\$15.37 \$20.70	\$83,142.53 \$40,054.00	5409.00 1935.00
			3	\$34.29	\$40,054.00	520.00
			4	\$54.29 \$6.64	\$9,262.90	1394.00
			STATE	\$16.23	\$150,292.43	9258.00
			S	710.23	7150/252.15	,230.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)	EACH	1 2	\$23.45	\$6,426.60	274.00
			3	\$28.88	\$49,045.05	1698.00
			3 4	\$23.92 \$7.09	\$9,306.00 \$7,814.80	389.00 1103.00
			STATE			3464.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	S.F.	SIAIE 1	\$20.96 \$8.38	\$72,592.45 \$627,195.98	74841.44
/12-00	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	Б.Г.	2	\$7.55	\$496,159.96	65735.46
			3	\$7.33	\$908,997.60	116213.00
			4	\$6.61	\$446,678.44	67544.00
			STATE	\$7.64	\$2,479,031.98	324333.90
712-06.16	SIGNS (CNSTR)(REDUCED SPEED WARNING)	EACH	1	\$403.64	\$8,880.00	22.00
712 00:10	brond (chork) (kbbochb brahb whathe)	Diicii	3	\$518.64	\$22,820.00	44.00
			4	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	6.00
			STATE	\$481.94	\$34,700.00	72.00
712-07.02	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE II)	L.F.	3	\$25.00	\$300.00	12.00
	(		STATE	\$25.00	\$300.00	12.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)	L.F.	1	\$23.22	\$79,369.60	3418.00
			2	\$16.74	\$125,834.98	7515.00
			3	\$19.40	\$49,946.60	2574.00
			4	\$12.24	\$37,165.24	3036.00
			STATE	\$17.67	\$292,316.42	16543.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	EACH	1	\$1,142.21	\$166,762.54	146.00
			2	\$1,004.86	\$93,452.04	93.00
			3	\$995.27	\$175,167.32	176.00
			4	\$840.39	\$70,592.70	84.00
			STATE	\$1,013.98	\$505,974.60	499.00
712-08.08	SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$4,669.29	\$65,370.00	14.00
			2	\$4,799.13	\$38,393.00	8.00
			3	\$4,247.26	\$80,698.00	19.00
			4	\$4,466.67	\$26,800.00	6.00
			STATE	\$4,494.91	\$211,261.00	47.00
712-08.09	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSMBLY	EACH	1	\$5,041.10	\$297,425.00	59.00
			2	\$4,413.47	\$105,923.23	24.00
			3	\$4,660.43	\$428,760.00	92.00
			4	\$4,953.85	\$128,800.00	26.00
E10 00 10	MODEL E MEGGLEE GERN INVESTIGATION	******	STATE	\$4,780.64	\$960,908.23	201.00
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR	HOUR	1 2	\$108.39	\$586,935.80	5415.00
			3	\$80.11	\$149,326.00	1864.00
			3 4	\$84.89	\$1,794,502.00	21138.00
			STATE	\$64.75	\$188,293.00	2908.00
712-08.12	QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK	DAY	SIAIE 1	\$86.80 \$1,738.14	\$2,719,056.80	31325.00 118.00
/12-06.12	QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK	DAI	2	\$742.45	\$205,100.00	150.00
			3	\$963.50	\$111,367.20 \$770,800.00	800.00
			4	\$1,309.27	\$53,680.00	41.00
			STATE	\$1,028.81	\$1,140,947.20	1109.00
712-08.13	QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK (EMRGNCY CLL OUT)	DAY	3	\$2,500.00	\$75,000.00	30.00
112 00.13	ZODOB INOTHCITON INOCK (ENRONCI CHE OUI)	DUI	STATE	\$2,500.00	\$75,000.00	30.00
712-08.14	PORTABLE QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM	DAY	3	\$815.00	\$122,250.00	150.00
.12 00.11			4	\$1,507.50	\$168,840.00	112.00
			STATE	\$1,111.03	\$291,090.00	262.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
712-08.20	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MESSAGE BOARD	DAY	1	\$918.41	\$196,540.00	214.00
712-00.20	TROCK MOUNTED ATTENDATOR W/MESSAGE BOARD	DAI	2	\$794.06	\$189,780.00	239.00
			3	\$810.62	\$378,560.00	467.00
			4	\$404.83	\$70,845.00	175.00
			STATE	\$763.22		1095.00
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	T 17	1	\$763.22	\$835,725.00 \$190,051.56	73656.00
/12-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	ш.г.	2	\$3.09	\$82,281.90	26586.00
			3	\$4.24	\$59,265.00	
			4	\$3.56		13980.00
				\$3.50	\$18,295.00	5140.00
710 00 00	DEMONADI E DANEMENE MAG (OH DADDIED I INE)		STATE	•	\$349,893.46	119362.00
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MKG (8" BARRIER LINE)	L.F.	1	\$3.62	\$437,719.80	120999.00
			2	\$2.87	\$268,301.71	93538.00
			3	\$3.09	\$715,050.00	231433.00
			4	\$4.79	\$438,716.55	91610.00
			STATE	\$3.46	\$1,859,788.06	537580.00
712-09.04	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	L.F.	1	\$22.10	\$14,141.22	640.00
			2	\$28.25	\$16,555.38	586.00
			3	\$30.85	\$15,380.60	498.60
			STATE	\$26.72	\$46,077.20	1724.60
712-09.05	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROW)	EACH	1	\$178.50	\$1,785.00	10.00
			2	\$209.88	\$419.76	2.00
			3	\$266.40	\$5,328.00	20.00
			STATE	\$235.40	\$7,532.76	32.00
712-09.08	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)	L.F.	1	\$2.72	\$32,976.75	12129.00
			2	\$2.50	\$131,936.80	52857.00
			3	\$2.71	\$761,845.05	280888.00
			4	\$2.93	\$166,031.50	56605.00
			STATE	\$2.72	\$1,092,790.10	402479.00
712-09.09	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (4" line)	L.F.	1	\$2.77	\$31,928.93	11529.00
			2	\$2.40	\$10,346.40	4311.00
			STATE	\$2.67	\$42,275.33	15840.00
712-09.30	REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (6")	L.F.	1	\$3.13	\$105,924.30	33859.00
			3	\$4.14	\$175,867.45	42433.00
			STATE	\$3.69	\$281,791.75	76292.00
712-09.31	REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (8IN)	L.F.	1	\$4.32	\$21,745.75	5035.00
			STATE	\$4.32	\$21,745.75	5035.00
712-10.02	TEMPORARY TRANSVERSE RUMBLE STRIPS	L.F.	2	\$47.32	\$13,628.16	288.00
			3	\$25.00	\$9,600.00	384.00
			STATE	\$34.57	\$23,228.16	672.00
712-12.10	TEMPORARY CURB W/FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR	L.F.	1	\$41.40	\$255,850.00	6180.00
			STATE	\$41.40	\$255,850.00	6180.00
712-12.47	BRIDGE MNTED INTERCON PORT BARRIER RAIL	L.F.	3	\$49.34	\$22,745.74	461.00
			STATE	\$49.34	\$22,745.74	461.00
713-01.01	CL A CNC (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)	C.Y.	1	\$848.56	\$9,164.48	10.80
0 0 1 1 0 1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	0.1.	2	\$944.86	\$49,132.91	52.00
			3	\$777.37	\$30,628.20	39.40
			4	\$605.63	\$39,971.25	66.00
			STATE	\$766.33	\$128,896.84	168.20
713-01.02	STEEL B. REINFORCEM(F FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)	LB.	1	\$3.63	\$28,262.79	7788.00
,13 01.02	DIBLE D. REINFORCENT FOR DIGH SUFFORIS)		2	\$2.90	\$28,269.15	9743.00
			3	\$3.04	\$30,519.70	10040.00
			5	ψ3.U <del>1</del>	Ψ30,3±9.70	10040.00

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			4	\$4.07	\$72,262.70	17738.00
			STATE	\$3.52	\$159,314.34	45309.00
713-02.04	DELINEATOR (MILE MARKER) & STEEL POST	EACH	2	\$213.00	\$1,065.00	5.00
713-02.04	DEDINEATOR (MIDE MARKER) & SIEED FOST	EACH	3	\$210.80	\$19,182.60	91.00
			4	\$215.25	\$2,583.00	12.00
			STATE	\$211.39	\$22,830.60	108.00
713-02.11	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATORS	EACH	1	\$32.10	\$8,891.70	277.00
			3	\$10.00	\$620.00	62.00
			STATE	\$28.06	\$9,511.70	339.00
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)	EACH	1	\$39.75	\$27,742.40	698.00
	, ,		2	\$47.30	\$26,485.60	560.00
			3	\$36.84	\$57,735.70	1567.00
			4	\$34.48	\$45,375.25	1316.00
			STATE	\$38.00	\$157,338.95	4141.00
713-02.15	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (YELLOW)	EACH	1	\$46.49	\$22,826.90	491.00
			2	\$52.14	\$19,917.53	382.00
			3	\$37.02	\$29,655.30	801.00
			4	\$32.80	\$3,280.20	100.00
			STATE	\$42.66	\$75,679.93	1774.00
713-02.16	FLEXIBLE TYPE II OBJECT MARKER	EACH	4	\$45.00	\$540.00	12.00
			STATE	\$45.00	\$540.00	12.00
713-02.20	ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION	S.F.	1	\$15.50	\$14,351.90	926.00
			2	\$15.00	\$1,725.00	115.00
			3	\$15.00	\$1,830.00	122.00
			4	\$16.38	\$3,368.00	205.60
			STATE	\$15.55	\$21,274.90	1368.60
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	L.F.	1	\$5.14	\$27,719.36	5398.00
			2	\$5.07	\$12,250.11	2416.00
			3 4	\$5.98	\$4,500.50	752.00
				\$6.74	\$18,367.70	2724.00
713-02.22	BARRIER WALL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	L.F.	STATE 3	\$5.57 \$4.95	\$62,837.67	11290.00 1350.00
713-02.22	BARRIER WALL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	ш.г.	STATE	\$4.95	\$6,682.50 \$6,682.50	1350.00
713-02.26	CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR	EACH	1	\$14.49	\$4,130.63	285.00
713 02.20	CONCRETE BARRIER/TARATET DEBINEATOR	BACII	2	\$15.00	\$45.00	3.00
			3	\$12.00	\$240.00	20.00
			STATE	\$14.34	\$4,415.63	308.00
713-02.27	CNCRTE BAR/PARAPET DELINEATOR (BI-DIR)	EACH	2	\$56.00	\$2,968.00	53.00
			3	\$7.00	\$266.00	38.00
			STATE	\$35.54	\$3,234.00	91.00
713-02.30	FLEXIBLE TUBULAR DELINEATOR	EACH	2	\$100.61	\$1,811.06	18.00
			STATE	\$100.61	\$1,811.06	18.00
713-02.34	DELINEATORS (ALL)	EACH	2	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	1000.00
			4	\$17.32	\$9,250.00	534.00
			STATE	\$12.55	\$19,250.00	1534.00
713-04.02	STEEL I-BEAMS & W-F BEAMS-SIGN SUPPORTS	LB.	1	\$4.15	\$22,825.00	5500.00
			2	\$4.20	\$12,600.00	3000.00
			3	\$4.42	\$6,676.50	1510.00
			4	\$4.05	\$8,100.00	2000.00
			STATE	\$4.18	\$50,201.50	12010.00
713-05	STEEL HOLLOW SQ PST (BKWY) SIGN SUPORTS	LB.	1	\$7.25	\$2,167.75	299.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			2	42.05	400 55	02.00
			3	\$3.85	\$88.55	23.00
712 06	CHIEF T DW- C HE DW-/DWHW) CICN CHDDODE	T.D.	STATE	\$7.01	\$2,256.30	322.00
713-06	STEEL I-BMs & WF-BMs(BKWY) SIGN SUPPORT	LB.	1 2	\$5.05	\$44,262.50	8762.00
			2 3	\$4.30	\$58,718.19	13663.00
			4	\$4.68 \$4.44	\$283,192.95 \$197,984.50	60517.00 44575.00
			STATE	\$4.58	\$584,158.14	127517.00
713-06.01	STEEL I-BMs & WF-BMs(BRKSAFE) SGN SUPORT	LB.	3	\$14.00	\$56.00	4.00
713-00.01	SIEED I-BMS & WI-BMS(BRRSAFE) SGN SUFORI	шь.	STATE	\$14.00	\$56.00	4.00
713-09.01	STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE	EACH	3	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	1.00
713 07.01	BIBBE OVERHEAD BION BIROCIORE	EACH	4	\$72,802.59	\$364,012.95	5.00
			STATE	\$78,002.16	\$468,012.95	6.00
713-09.02	STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE	EACH	3	\$107,500.00	\$100,012.93	1.00
715 05.02	STEEL OVERHELD STON STRUCTURE	Brich	4	\$72,623.28	\$72,623.28	1.00
			STATE	\$90,061.64	\$180,123.28	2.00
713-09.03	STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE	EACH	3	\$91,350.00	\$91,350.00	1.00
715 03.03	SILLE OVERMEND SION SINGUIONE	211011	STATE	\$91,350.00	\$91,350.00	1.00
713-09.20	STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$100,924.00	\$100,924.00	1.00
715 07.20	SILLE OVERMEND SION SINGUIONE	211011	3	\$106,666.18	\$319,998.53	3.00
			STATE	\$105,230.63	\$420,922.53	4.00
713-10.01	STEEL CNTLV SIGN STRUCTURE	EACH	2	\$90,000.00	\$270,000.00	3.00
			3	\$80,100.00	\$80,100.00	1.00
			STATE	\$87,525.00	\$350,100.00	4.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS	LB.	1	\$4.04	\$45,946.68	11372.00
			2	\$3.45	\$19,332.35	5608.00
			3	\$4.24	\$18,316.00	4320.00
			4	\$3.83	\$35,664.51	9320.50
			STATE	\$3.89	\$119,259.54	30620.50
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST	LB.	1	\$4.43	\$213,811.57	48316.50
			2	\$4.09	\$194,393.40	47485.90
			3	\$4.69	\$100,241.77	21365.58
			4	\$4.19	\$106,905.70	25531.57
			STATE	\$4.31	\$615,352.44	142699.55
713-11.03	2 1/2" DIA ROUND STEEL TUBE SIGN POST	LB.	1	\$8.00	\$4,824.00	603.00
			STATE	\$8.00	\$4,824.00	603.00
713-11.04	SURFACE MNT BREAKAWAY BASE FOR SIGN POST	EACH	3	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	7.00
			4	\$420.00	\$3,360.00	8.00
			STATE	\$434.00	\$6,510.00	15.00
713-11.05	SQUARE TUBE SIGN SUPPORT	LB.	1	\$3.95	\$59.25	15.00
			2	\$3.90	\$39.00	10.00
			3	\$4.84	\$13,075.45	2700.00
			4	\$4.10	\$6,040.40	1474.00
T40 44 04			STATE	\$4.58	\$19,214.10	4199.00
713-11.21	P POST SLIP BASE	EACH	1	\$359.62	\$69,047.92	192.00
			2	\$322.77	\$77,787.44	241.00
			3	\$365.16	\$26,657.00	73.00
			4	\$341.51	\$116,453.25	341.00
712 11 00	II DOCT CLID DACE	EA CII	STATE	\$342.32	\$289,945.61	847.00
713-11.22	U POST SLIP BASE	EACH	2	\$343.95	\$19,949.20	58.00
			3 4	\$371.74	\$8,550.00	23.00 93.00
			4	\$328.02	\$30,506.00	93.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			STATE	\$339.11	\$59,005.20	174.00
713-11.23	ROUND POST SLIP BASE	EACH	1	\$555.00	\$7,215.00	13.00
			STATE	\$555.00	\$7,215.00	13.00
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)	S.F.	1	\$14.01	\$82,360.37	5878.95
			2	\$13.71	\$66,473.67	4849.00
			3	\$13.58	\$41,301.75	3042.00
			4	\$14.17	\$72,908.95	5146.96
			STATE	\$13.91	\$263,044.74	18916.91
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)	S.F.	1	\$14.58	\$106,229.15	7284.80
			2	\$15.01	\$91,753.10	6114.29
			3	\$15.78	\$91,993.90	5830.00
			4	\$15.32	\$72,905.40	4757.50
			STATE	\$15.13	\$362,881.55	23986.59
713-13.12	FLAT SHEET ALUM SIGNS OVLY (0.080"THICK)	S.F.	1	\$16.50	\$495.00	30.00
			2	\$16.25	\$487.50	30.00
			3	\$17.50	\$1,575.00	90.00
			4	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	300.00 450.00
713-13.14	FLORESCENT YELLOW SIGN SHEETING	S.F.	STATE 1	\$15.68 \$6.00	\$7,057.50	300.00
/13-13.14	FLORESCENT TELLOW SIGN SHEETING	Б.Г.	2	\$5.95	\$1,800.00 \$1,190.00	200.00
			3	\$3.40	\$680.00	200.00
			4	\$9.38	\$6,063.03	646.50
			STATE	\$7.23	\$9,733.03	1346.50
713-14	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS	S.F.	1	\$21.66	\$109,025.00	5033.00
713 11	BATROPED TECHTRON TIMES STONE	D.I.	2	\$21.51	\$57,019.96	2651.00
			3	\$24.19	\$342,853.65	14172.00
			4	\$22.14	\$218,838.14	9883.00
			STATE	\$22.93	\$727,736.75	31739.00
713-14.21	STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK	S.F.	1	\$38.69	\$14,741.40	381.00
			2	\$22.78	\$4,874.00	214.00
			3	\$37.64	\$21,457.60	570.00
			4	\$47.75	\$9,168.00	192.00
			STATE	\$37.02	\$50,241.00	1357.00
713-14.22	STREET NAME SGN (SUSPENDED 0.100IN THICK	S.F.	1	\$39.82	\$4,977.96	125.00
			2	\$41.47	\$7,464.40	180.00
			3	\$28.89	\$4,852.80	168.00
			STATE	\$36.56	\$17,295.16	473.00
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS	LS	1	\$2,278.19	\$15,947.31	7.00
			2	\$1,327.71	\$23,898.80	18.00
			3	\$2,621.11	\$55,043.41	21.00
			4 STATE	\$337.71	\$2,364.00	7.00 53.00
713-15.01	DEMOVAL OF EXTORING GLON DOOR	EACH	STATE 1	\$1,834.97 \$50.00	\$97,253.52 \$250.00	53.00
/13-15.01	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN POST	EACH	2	\$50.00	\$250.00	3.00
			3	\$30.00	\$150.00	3.00
			4	\$45.00	\$675.00	15.00
			STATE	\$44.81	\$1,165.00	26.00
713-15.02	REMOVAL & RELOCATION OF SIGN & SUPPORT	EACH	1	\$321.15	\$3,532.70	11.00
. 10 10.01	a representation of bron a borroll		2	\$103.52	\$4,762.00	46.00
			3	\$330.93	\$9,927.75	30.00
			4	\$50.00	\$50.00	1.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
713-15.03	RMVL OF LG BARRIER MOUNT SGNS W/SDL SUP	EACH	STATE 1	\$207.64 \$45.00	\$18,272.45 \$675.00	88.00 15.00
/13-15.03	RMVL OF LG BARKIER MOUNT SGNS W/SDL SUP	EACH	2	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	30.00
			3	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	30.00
			4	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	30.00
			STATE	\$52.14	\$5,475.00	105.00
713-15.04	INSTALLATION OF LETTERS & ARROWS	LS	2	\$284.24	\$284.24	1.00
			STATE	\$284.24	\$284.24	1.00
713-15.06	MILE POST SIGN	EACH	2	\$227.00	\$1,589.00	7.00
			3	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	6.00
			STATE	\$233.00	\$3,029.00	13.00
713-15.07	SUSPENDED FLAT SHT ALM SGN (0.080"THICK)	EACH	1	\$371.36	\$12,997.72	35.00
			2	\$343.59	\$6,528.14	19.00
			3	\$374.44	\$13,479.70	36.00
			4	\$577.50	\$9,240.00	16.00
			STATE	\$398.54	\$42,245.56	106.00
713-15.08	SUSPENDED FLAT SHT ALM SGN (0.100"THICK)	EACH	1	\$66.40	\$1,992.00	30.00
			2	\$542.75	\$4,342.00	8.00
			STATE	\$166.68	\$6,334.00	38.00
713-15.10	RMVL OF SM BARRIER MOUNT SGN W/FL PL SP	EACH	1	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	30.00
			2	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	30.00
			3	\$30.00	\$900.00	30.00
			4	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	30.00
713-15.35	METAL BARRICADE (TYPE III)	EACH	STATE 1	\$37.50 \$1,035.00	\$4,500.00 \$3,105.00	120.00
/13-15.35	MEIAL BARRICADE (11PE 111)	EACH	2	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	2.00
			4	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	2.00
			STATE	\$929.29	\$6,505.00	7.00
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING	EACH	1	\$19.99	\$8,076.19	404.00
713 13.30	REMOVE BIGN, BOTTORT & FOOTING	BACII	2	\$34.36	\$4,020.00	117.00
			3	\$79.48	\$16,770.00	211.00
			4	\$38.86	\$6,334.84	163.00
			STATE	\$39.33	\$35,201.03	895.00
713-15.37	INSTALLATION OF SIGN MESSAGE(LETTER, #, AR	S.F.	2	\$13.00	\$195.00	15.00
			3	\$40.00	\$400.00	10.00
			STATE	\$23.80	\$595.00	25.00
713-15.38	EXTRD ALM PANELS FOR OVERLAYING BKGROUND	S.F.	1	\$11.00	\$110.00	10.00
			2	\$14.00	\$140.00	10.00
			3	\$4.00	\$92.00	23.00
			4	\$14.00	\$140.00	10.00
			STATE	\$9.09	\$482.00	53.00
713-15.40	SIGN INSTALLATION (DESCRIPTION)	LS	4	\$2,075.29	\$2,075.29	1.00
			STATE	\$2,075.29	\$2,075.29	1.00
713-15.41	SIGN REMOVAL (DESCRIPTION)	LS	1	\$1,563.94	\$1,563.94	1.00
			2	\$603.00	\$603.00	1.00
			3 STATE	\$309.00	\$309.00	1.00
713-16.01	CHANCEADIE MECCACE CICN INTE	EACH	STATE 1	\$825.31 \$6,665.19	\$2,475.94 \$546,545.28	3.00 82.00
113-10.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT	LACH	2	\$6,665.19	\$546,545.28 \$1,256,609.10	82.00 194.00
			3	\$6,906.71	\$1,132,700.00	164.00
			4	\$5,354.77	\$348,060.00	65.00

						• •
Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
713-16.02	TRUCK MTD IMP ATTN (W/FLSHG ARROW BOARD)	EACH	STATE 1 2	\$6,502.80 \$3,000.00 \$13,100.00	\$3,283,914.38 \$3,000.00 \$13,100.00	505.00 1.00 1.00
			3	\$3,435.00	\$17,175.00	5.00
712 16 04	GUANGEADI E MEGGAGE GION INITE	E A CIT	STATE	\$4,753.57	\$33,275.00	7.00
713-16.04	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT	EACH	2 STATE	\$11,500.00 \$11,500.00	\$69,000.00 \$69,000.00	6.00 6.00
713-16.05	RAILROAD CROSS-BUCK SIGN & SUPPORT	EACH	1	\$346.53	\$5,544.42	16.00
			2	\$442.40	\$4,424.00	10.00
			4	\$240.00	\$4,800.00	20.00 46.00
713-16.07	END OF ROADWAY SIGN AND SUPPORT	EACH	STATE 1	\$321.05 \$390.46	\$14,768.42 \$1,561.84	46.00
713 10.07	BND OF ROLDWIT DION THAD BOTTORT	Ericii	STATE	\$390.46	\$1,561.84	4.00
713-16.09	RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPORT	EACH	1	\$316.28	\$5,693.07	18.00
			2	\$352.36	\$4,933.00	14.00
			4 STATE	\$286.89	\$2,582.00	9.00 41.00
713-16.20	SIGNS	EACH	SIAIE 1	\$322.15 \$688.33	\$13,208.07 \$19,273.20	28.00
715 10.20	BIOND	EACH	2	\$162.52	\$24,702.47	152.00
			3	\$536.53	\$128,766.17	240.00
			4	\$201.12	\$17,899.84	89.00
E40 46 04			STATE	\$374.54	\$190,641.68	509.00
713-16.21	SIGNS	EACH	1 2	\$321.33	\$964.00	3.00 17.00
			3	\$230.72 \$357.70	\$3,922.28 \$20,746.79	58.00
			4	\$260.27	\$1,821.92	7.00
			STATE	\$323.00	\$27,454.99	85.00
713-16.22	SIGNS	EACH	1	\$308.60	\$3,086.00	10.00
			2	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	4.00
			3 4	\$519.14	\$3,114.86	6.00
			STATE	\$276.50 \$371.12	\$1,106.00 \$8,906.86	4.00 24.00
713-16.23	SIGNS	EACH	1	\$298.11	\$2,683.00	9.00
	2-3-1-5		2	\$210.83	\$2,530.00	12.00
			3	\$266.82	\$4,002.30	15.00
			4	\$185.38	\$1,483.00	8.00
712 16 24	CIONO	EVOIT	STATE	\$243.14 \$311.00	\$10,698.30	44.00 7.00
713-16.24	SIGNS	EACH	1 2	\$185.00	\$2,177.00 \$370.00	2.00
			3	\$297.00	\$891.00	3.00
			4	\$246.50	\$986.00	4.00
			STATE	\$276.50	\$4,424.00	16.00
713-16.25	SIGNS	EACH	1	\$241.80	\$2,418.00	10.00
			3	\$624.00	\$2,496.00	4.00
			4 STATE	\$277.80 \$331.74	\$1,389.00 \$6,303.00	5.00 19.00
713-16.26	SIGNS	EACH	1	\$280.00	\$1,680.00	6.00
			3	\$286.00	\$572.00	2.00
			4	\$303.20	\$1,516.00	5.00
540.46.05			STATE	\$289.85	\$3,768.00	13.00
713-16.27	SIGNS	EACH	1	\$280.00	\$1,960.00	7.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			_			2
			4	\$301.00	\$903.00	3.00
			STATE	\$286.30	\$2,863.00	10.00
713-16.28	SIGNS	EACH	1	\$291.00	\$873.00	3.00
			4	\$275.00	\$275.00	1.00
712 16 00	OT ONO	D3 011	STATE	\$287.00	\$1,148.00	4.00
713-16.29	SIGNS	EACH	1	\$280.00	\$840.00	3.00
713-16.30	SIGNS	EACH	STATE 1	\$280.00 \$301.00	\$840.00 \$301.00	3.00 1.00
713-10.30	SIGNS	EACH	4	\$250.00	\$250.00	1.00
			STATE	\$275.50	\$551.00	2.00
713-16.31	SIGNS	EACH	1	\$301.00	\$602.00	2.00
,13 10.01	510110	211011	4	\$250.00	\$250.00	1.00
			STATE	\$284.00	\$852.00	3.00
713-16.32	SIGNS	EACH	1	\$317.00	\$317.00	1.00
			STATE	\$317.00	\$317.00	1.00
713-16.33	SIGNS	EACH	1	\$317.00	\$634.00	2.00
			STATE	\$317.00	\$634.00	2.00
713-16.34	SIGNS	EACH	1	\$280.00	\$280.00	1.00
			STATE	\$280.00	\$280.00	1.00
713-16.35	SIGNS	EACH	1	\$317.00	\$317.00	1.00
740 44			STATE	\$317.00	\$317.00	1.00
713-16.41	RELOCATE SIGN	LS	3	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	1.00
712 16 50	DEMOVE AND DEDIAGE GION	ED A CIT	STATE	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	1.00
713-16.50	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN	EACH	1 2	\$404.40	\$5,257.22 \$400.00	13.00 1.00
			3	\$400.00 \$299.09	\$15,852.00	53.00
			4	\$459.39	\$15,852.00	33.00
			STATE	\$366.69	\$36,669.22	100.00
713-16.51	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN	EACH	4	\$165.00	\$660.00	4.00
			STATE	\$165.00	\$660.00	4.00
713-16.90	RESET GROUND MOUNTED SIGN	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	10.00
			2	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	10.00
			3	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	10.00
			4	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	10.00
			STATE	\$425.00	\$17,000.00	40.00
713-17.02	INST AUX SUPPORT FOR EXIT NUMBER PANEL	EACH	1	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	24.00
			2	\$75.00	\$375.00	5.00
			3 4	\$52.70	\$2,055.45	39.00
			4 STATE	\$83.73 \$68.95	\$2,595.75 \$6,826.20	31.00 99.00
713-17.04	INSTALL AUX SUPPORT ON EXISTING SIGN	L.F.	1	\$8.00	\$800.00	100.00
713-17.04	INSTABL AGA SUFFORT ON EXISTING SIGN	ш.г.	2	\$8.00	\$480.00	60.00
			3	\$5.25	\$525.00	100.00
			4	\$7.85	\$471.00	60.00
			STATE	\$7.11	\$2,276.00	320.00
713-20.30	SIGN ADJUSTMENTS	EACH	1	\$315.00	\$1,575.00	5.00
			2	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	4.00
			3	\$177.39	\$4,080.00	23.00
			4	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	50.00
		_	STATE	\$267.74	\$21,955.00	82.00
713-20.40	GRAFFITI REMOVAL	S.F.	1	\$2.80	\$700.00	250.00

Number   Description	Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Table	Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
Table				2	\$2.80	\$700 00	250 00
T13-30.08							
T13-30.08							
The column   The	713-30.08	BARRIER MOUNTED PERF/KNOCKOUT SIGN SUPP.	LB.				
Table   Barrier Mounted Sign Support							
The color of the	713-30.09	BARRIER MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT	EACH				
Table							
Table   State   Stat				3	\$186.58	\$9,329.05	50.00
Table   Barrier Mounted Sign Support (Perf)				4	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.00
The color of the				STATE	\$243.10	\$14,829.05	61.00
THE PART   STRUCTURAL LIGHTING   STRUCTURAL LIGHTING   STRUCTURAL LIGHTING   STRUCTURAL LIGHTING   STRUCTURAL LIGHTING   STRUCTURAL LIGHTING   LS   STRUCTURAL LIGHTING   STRUCTURAL LIGHTING   LS   STRUCTURAL LIGHTING   LS   STRUCTURAL LIGHTING   LS   STRUCTURAL LIGHTING   STRUCTURAL LIGHTING   LS   STRUCTURAL LIGHTING   RET. WALL NO.)   LS   STRUCTURAL LIGHTING (RET. WALL NO.)   LS   STRUCTURAL STRUC	713-30.10	BARRIER MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT (PERF)	EACH		\$5.50	\$27.50	5.00
The color of the						\$10.90	2.00
T14-01.01					\$291.00	\$1,455.00	
T14-01.01							
T14-01.20   STRUCTURAL LIGHTING							
T14-01.20	714-01.01	STRUCTURAL LIGHTING	LS				
T14-01.21   STRUCTURAL LIGHTING (RET. WALL NO.)   LS   3   \$5,550.00   \$5,550.00   1.00							
T14-01.21   STRUCTURAL LIGHTING (RET. WALL NO.)   LS   3   S5,550.00   S5,550.00   1.00	714-01.20	STRUCTURAL LIGHTING	LS				
T14-01.22   STRUCTURAL LIGHTING (RET. WALL NO.)   LS   3   \$4,375.00   \$4,375.00   1.00							
T14-01.22   STRUCTURAL LIGHTING (RET. WALL NO.)   LS   3   \$4,375.00   \$4,375.00   1.00	714-01.21	STRUCTURAL LIGHTING (RET. WALL NO.)	LS				
STATE   \$4,375.00   \$4,375.00   1.00	714 01 00	OMDIGMIDAT ITGUMING (DEM MAIT NO )	т. О				
T14-02.01   ENCASED CONDUIT (2" PVC, SCHEDULE 80)   L.F.   2   \$39,00   \$4,095,00   105,00	/14-01.22	STRUCTURAL LIGHTING (RET. WALL NO.)	LS				
Time	714 02 01	ENGACED CONDITT / 2   DVC COTEDITE 00 /	T 17				
STATE   \$34.83   \$6,270.00   180.00	714-02.01	ENCASED CONDUIT (2" PVC, SCHEDULE 60)	ш.г.				
T14-02.02   ENCASED CONDUIT (2" PVC, SCHEDULE 40)   L.F.   3							
STATE   \$46.96   \$39,541.70   842.00	714-02 02	ENCASED CONDITT (2" PVC SCHEDILE 40)	T. F				
T14-03	711 02.02	ENGIGED CONDOLL (2 1ve, believed 10)	<b></b>		•		
Time	714-03	JACKED OR BORED CONDUIT	L.F.				
T14-03.01   DIRECT BRL CONDUIT (2"PVC, SCHEDULE 40)   L.F.   1	. = =	***************************************					
2   \$11.50   \$46,287.50   4025.00   3   3   \$10.16   \$317,361.80   31235.00   31235.00   3125.	714-03.01	DIRECT BRL CONDUIT (2"PVC, SCHEDULE 40)	L.F.	1	· ·		
STATE   \$10.57   \$391,091.80   37000.00				2			
714-04.02 CONDUIT (STRUCTURES - 2" RGS)  714-04.03 CONDUIT  CONDUI				3	\$10.16	\$317,361.80	31235.00
STATE   \$26.70   \$8,410.50   315.00				STATE	\$10.57	\$391,091.80	37000.00
714-04.03 CONDUIT L.F. 4 \$200.00 \$8,000.00 40.00 714-04.04 CONDUIT L.F. 4 \$200.00 \$2,000.00 10.00 714-04.04 CONDUIT L.F. 4 \$200.00 \$2,000.00 10.00 714-05.03 PULL BOXES (TYPE B) EACH 1 \$1,414.00 \$11,312.00 8.00 714-05.04 PULL BOXES (TYPE C) EACH 1 \$1,140.00 \$2,280.00 2.00 714-05.04 PULL BOXES (TYPE C) EACH 1 \$1,140.00 \$2,280.00 2.00 714-05.05 PULL BOXES (TYPE C) EACH 1 \$1,140.00 \$2,280.00 2.00 714-05.05 PULL BOXES (TYPE C) EACH 3 \$775.51 \$41,471.60 52.00 714-05.05 PULL BOXES (TYPE C) EACH 3 \$1,140.00 \$2,280.00 59.00 714-05.05 PULL BOXES (TYPE C) EACH 3 \$1,776.40 \$1,776.40 \$4.00 714-05.46 WOOD POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 4 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 1.00	714-04.02	CONDUIT (STRUCTURES - 2" RGS)	L.F.	3	\$26.70	\$8,410.50	
STATE   \$200.00							
714-04.04 CONDUIT L.F. 4 \$200.00 \$2,000.00 10.00 714-05.03 PULL BOXES (TYPE B) EACH 1 \$1,414.00 \$11,312.00 8.00 714-05.04 PULL BOXES (TYPE C) EACH 1 \$1,140.00 \$2,000.00 10.00 714-05.05 PULL BOXES (TYPE C) EACH 1 \$1,140.00 \$2,375.00 52.00 714-05.05 PULL BOXES (DESCRIPTION) EACH 4 \$1,000.00 \$1,776.40 4.00 714-05.46 WOOD POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 4 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 10.00	714-04.03	CONDUIT	L.F.				
STATE   \$200.00   \$2,000.00   10.00							
714-05.03 PULL BOXES (TYPE B) EACH 1 \$1,414.00 \$11,312.00 8.00 4 \$775.51 \$20,163.35 26.00 5TATE \$925.75 \$31,475.35 34.00 714-05.04 PULL BOXES (TYPE C) EACH 1 \$1,140.00 \$2,280.00 2.00 2 \$475.00 \$2,375.00 52.00 3 \$797.53 \$41,471.60 52.00 5TATE \$781.81 \$46,126.60 59.00 714-05.05 PULL BOXES (BOXES (	714-04.04	CONDUIT	L.F.				
4							
T14-05.04 PULL BOXES (TYPE C) EACH 1 \$1,140.00 \$2,280.00 2.00 2 \$475.00 \$2,375.00 5.00 2 \$475.00 \$2,375.00 5.00 2 \$475.05 PULL BOXES (TYPE C) EACH 3 \$444.10 \$1,776.40 \$4.00 714-05.46 WOOD POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 4 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 1.00	714-05.03	PULL BOXES (TYPE B)	EACH				
714-05.04 PULL BOXES (TYPE C) EACH 1 \$1,140.00 \$2,280.00 2.00 2 \$475.00 \$2,375.00 5.00 2 \$1,000.00 \$2,375.00 \$2,000 \$2,375.00 \$2,000 \$2,375.00 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,375.00 \$2,000 \$2,							
2 \$475.00 \$2,375.00 5.00 3 \$797.53 \$41,471.60 52.00 STATE \$781.81 \$46,126.60 59.00 714-05.05 PULL BOXES EACH 3 \$444.10 \$1,776.40 4.00 STATE \$444.10 \$1,776.40 4.00 714-05.46 WOOD POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 4 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 1.00	714 05 04	DILL DOVEC (TYPE C)	EA CII				
3 \$797.53 \$41,471.60 52.00 STATE \$781.81 \$46,126.60 59.00 714-05.05 PULL BOXES EACH 3 \$444.10 \$1,776.40 4.00 STATE \$444.10 \$1,776.40 4.00 714-05.46 WOOD POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 4 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 1.00	/14-05.04	FULL DOALS (TIPE C)	LACI				
STATE \$781.81 \$46,126.60 59.00 714-05.05 PULL BOXES EACH 3 \$444.10 \$1,776.40 4.00 STATE \$444.10 \$1,776.40 4.00 714-05.46 WOOD POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 4 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 1.00							
714-05.05 PULL BOXES EACH 3 \$444.10 \$1,776.40 4.00 STATE \$444.10 \$1,776.40 4.00 714-05.46 WOOD POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 4 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 1.00							
STATE \$444.10 \$1,776.40 4.00 714-05.46 WOOD POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 4 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 1.00	714-05.05	PULL BOXES	EACH				
714-05.46 WOOD POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 4 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 1.00	. 11 00.00				·		
	714-05.46	WOOD POLE (DESCRIPTION)	EACH				
		· ·		STATE			

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
						_
714-06.04	CABLE (1/C # 8 AWG)	L.F.	3	\$1.47	\$12,930.40	8815.00
714 06 05	GREE /1/G   C RWG)		STATE	\$1.47	\$12,930.40	8815.00
714-06.05	CABLE (1/C # 6 AWG)	L.F.	1 3	\$2.20	\$1,254.00	570.00
			3 STATE	\$2.20 \$2.20	\$11,220.00	5100.00
714-06.06	CABLE (1/C # 4 AWG)	L.F.	1	\$2.20	\$12,474.00 \$11,649.00	5670.00 4080.00
714-00.00	CABLE (1/C # 4 AWG)	ш.г.	3	\$2.37	\$31,171.20	13159.00
			STATE	\$2.48	\$42,820.20	17239.00
714-06.07	CABLE (1/C # 2 AWG)	L.F.	3	\$3.76	\$125,010.30	33274.00
,11 00.0,			STATE	\$3.76	\$125,010.30	33274.00
714-06.08	CABLE	L.F.	2	\$11.24	\$82,457.50	7335.00
			3	\$1.24	\$22,416.18	18015.00
			STATE	\$4.14	\$104,873.68	25350.00
714-06.09	CABLE	L.F.	3	\$1.53	\$16,773.59	10942.00
			STATE	\$1.53	\$16,773.59	10942.00
714-06.10	CABLE	L.F.	3	\$2.00	\$10,610.00	5305.00
			STATE	\$2.00	\$10,610.00	5305.00
714-06.11	CABLE	L.F.	3	\$2.30	\$3,335.00	1450.00
			STATE	\$2.30	\$3,335.00	1450.00
714-06.23	CABLE (1/C #1 AWG)	L.F.	2	\$5.60	\$22,288.00	3980.00
			STATE	\$5.60	\$22,288.00	3980.00
714-08.05	LIGHT STANDARDS (ALUMINUM)	EACH	3	\$2,478.00	\$161,070.00	65.00
			STATE	\$2,478.00	\$161,070.00	65.00
714-08.09	LIGHT STANDARDS	EACH	1	\$2,830.00	\$16,980.00	6.00
			2	\$3,455.50	\$55,288.03	16.00
			3	\$2,745.86	\$96,105.00	35.00
714 00 10	I TOUR ORANDADDO	ELA CIT	STATE	\$2,953.91	\$168,373.03	57.00 2.00
714-08.10	LIGHT STANDARDS	EACH	1 2	\$2,747.00 \$3,800.00	\$5,494.00 \$38,000.00	10.00
			3	\$4,046.27	\$113,295.50	28.00
			STATE	\$3,919.74	\$156,789.50	40.00
714-08.11	LIGHT STANDARDS	EACH	2	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00	2.00
711 00:11	BIGHT GITHDINDS	Brich	3	\$4,020.00	\$20,100.00	5.00
			STATE	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	7.00
714-08.16	LIGHT STANDARDS	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	3.00
			STATE	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	3.00
714-08.20	FOUNDATION (ONLY) FOR LIGHT STANDARD	EACH	1	\$1,665.00	\$13,320.00	8.00
			2	\$1,780.96	\$46,305.06	26.00
			3	\$1,703.78	\$189,119.50	111.00
			STATE	\$1,715.48	\$248,744.56	145.00
714-08.23	FOUNDATION (ONLY) FOR LIGHT STANDARDS	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00	18.00
			STATE	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00	18.00
714-08.29	REMOVE & RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD	LS	3	\$3,762.00	\$3,762.00	1.00
			STATE	\$3,762.00	\$3,762.00	1.00
714-08.32	REMOVAL OF LIGHT STANDARD & FOUNDATION	EACH	1	\$744.38	\$5,955.00	8.00
			3	\$7,860.00	\$15,720.00	2.00
714 00 22	DEMOVAL OF EALCHING GODD'S HEAD THWEST TO	EA CII	STATE	\$2,167.50	\$21,675.00	10.00
714-08.33	REMOVAL OF EXISTING COBRA HEAD LUMINAIRE	EACH	1 STATE	\$544.00 \$544.00	\$24,480.00 \$24,480.00	45.00 45.00
714-08.34	REMOVAL OF LIGHT STANDARD	EACH	3	\$1,247.00	\$6,235.00	5.00
114-00.34	VENOVAL OF LIGHT STANDARD	EACH	STATE	\$1,247.00	\$6,235.00	5.00
			OIVIE	VI,ZI/.00	QU, 233.00	3.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
714-08.47	FOUND (ONLY) FOR HI MST LITE STNDRD	EACH	3	\$15,000.00	\$375,000.00	25.00
714-08.48	FOUND (ONLY) FOR HI MST LITE STNDRD	EACH	STATE 3	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$375,000.00 \$180,000.00	25.00 12.00
714-08.49	FOUND (ONLY) FOR HI MST LITE STNDRD	EACH	STATE 3	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$180,000.00 \$45,000.00	12.00
714-09.09	LUMINAIRES	EACH	STATE 1 2	\$15,000.00 \$2,124.77 \$1,505.99	\$45,000.00 \$55,244.00 \$162,646.65	3.00 26.00 108.00
			3 STATE	\$1,085.19 \$1,376.25	\$124,796.75 \$342,687.40	115.00 249.00
714-09.10	LUMINAIRES	EACH	1 2	\$1,630.00 \$1,749.59	\$8,150.00 \$34,991.85	5.00 20.00
			3 STATE	\$1,349.10 \$1,474.62	\$67,455.00 \$110,596.85	50.00 75.00
714-09.11	LUMINAIRES	EACH	2 3 STATE	\$1,374.91 \$1,164.00 \$1,314.65	\$6,874.55 \$2,328.00 \$9,202.55	5.00 2.00 7.00
714-09.12	LUMINAIRES	EACH	2 STATE	\$1,314.65 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$9,202.55 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	1.00
714-09.13	LUMINAIRES	EACH	3 STATE	\$1,310.00 \$1,310.00	\$9,170.00 \$9,170.00	7.00 7.00
714-09.14	LUMINAIRES	EACH	3 STATE	\$1,164.00 \$1,164.00	\$6,984.00 \$6,984.00	6.00 6.00
714-10.01	OVERHEAD CONDUCTORS	L.F.	2 STATE	\$4.86 \$4.86	\$84,794.80 \$84,794.80	17451.00 17451.00
714-12	CONTROL CENTER	LS	3 STATE	\$12,385.50 \$12,385.50	\$24,771.00 \$24,771.00	2.00
714-12.01 714-12.02	CONTROL CENTER (NO. 1)  CONTROL CENTER (NO. 2)	LS LS	3 STATE 3	\$11,970.00 \$11,970.00	\$11,970.00 \$11,970.00	1.00 1.00 1.00
714-12.02	CONTROL CENTER (NO. 2)	LS	STATE 2	\$12,630.00 \$12,630.00 \$7,622.15	\$12,630.00 \$12,630.00 \$7,622.15	1.00
714-14.03	MASTARM	EACH	STATE 2	\$7,622.15 \$3,333.43	\$7,622.15 \$7,622.15 \$6,666.86	1.00
714-25	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION	EACH	STATE 2	\$3,333.43 \$702.93	\$6,666.86 \$12,652.74	2.00 18.00
714 05 01	TI DOME TO A CONTROLLO	T. Q.	3 STATE	\$7,958.85 \$2,280.30	\$39,794.25 \$52,446.99	5.00 23.00
714-25.01 714-25.09	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION ELECTRICAL CONNECTION	LS EACH	3 STATE 2	\$9,840.00 \$9,840.00 \$194.00	\$9,840.00 \$9,840.00 \$8,342.00	1.00 1.00 43.00
714-25.09	INSTALL SVC RISER	EACH	STATE 2	\$194.00 \$194.00 \$2,150.00	\$8,342.00 \$8,342.00 \$15,050.00	43.00
715-01	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE CURB (4 INCHES)	L.F.	STATE 1	\$2,150.00 \$25.39	\$15,050.00 \$1,218.72	7.00 48.00
716-01.05	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	STATE 1 2	\$25.39 \$10.18 \$13.24	\$1,218.72 \$36,545.10 \$13,467.20	48.00 3589.00 1017.00
			3 STATE	\$7.99 \$9.26	\$45,893.40 \$95,905.70	5746.00 10352.00
716-01.06	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, WHITE	EACH	2	\$14.15	\$16,725.30	1182.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			STATE	\$14.15	\$16,725.30	1182.00
716-01.07	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, YELLOW	EACH	2	\$14.15	\$6,855.34	615.00
/16-01.0/	TEMPORARI RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TELLOW	LACH	3	\$10.40	\$3,120.00	300.00
			4	\$10.40	\$900.00	90.00
			STATE	\$10.82	\$10,875.34	1005.00
716-01.10	SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$500.00	5.00
710 01.10	DNOW! BOW! DDB RDI BBC!! VB FRIREDR	Brien	2	\$100.00	\$300.00	3.00
			3	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	5.00
			4	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	5.00
			STATE	\$211.11	\$3,800.00	18.00
716-01.11	RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIR. 1 COLOR)	EACH	1	\$10.70	\$278.20	26.00
			2	\$6.70	\$4,539.00	677.00
			3	\$11.80	\$7,883.50	668.00
			4	\$6.94	\$11,255.00	1622.00
			STATE	\$8.00	\$23,955.70	2993.00
716-01.12	RAISED PVMT MRKRS (MONO-DIR. 1 COLOR)	EACH	2	\$5.00	\$3,125.00	625.00
			4	\$2.00	\$750.00	375.00
			STATE	\$3.88	\$3,875.00	1000.00
716-01.13	RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIR. 2 COLOR)	EACH	2	\$8.15	\$6,110.00	750.00
			3	\$8.24	\$46,168.00	5606.00
			4	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	750.00
			STATE	\$7.88	\$56,028.00	7106.00
716-01.14	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	EACH	2	\$10.00	\$2,870.00	287.00
			3	\$4.13	\$5,294.74	1283.00
54.6 04 04			STATE	\$5.20	\$8,164.74	1570.00
716-01.21	SNWPLWBLE PVMT MRKRS (BI-DIR)(1 COLOR)	EACH	1	\$27.35	\$446,023.56	16310.00
			2	\$26.88	\$470,830.78	17517.00
			3	\$29.72	\$541,735.88	18227.00
			4	\$35.48	\$427,381.05	12046.00
716 01 22	CNDINDLE DYME MOND AND DID \ /1 COLOD	ELA CIT	STATE	\$29.42	\$1,885,971.27	64100.00
716-01.22	SNPLWBLE PVMT MRKRS (MONO-DIR) (1 COLOR)	EACH	1 2	\$28.60 \$29.08	\$223,732.12 \$124,383.38	7824.00 4278.00
			3	\$29.47	\$111,129.00	3771.00
			4	\$36.53	\$152,422.26	4172.00
			STATE	\$30.53	\$611,666.76	20045.00
716-01.23	SNWPLWBLE PVMT MRKRS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)	EACH	1	\$25.75	\$402,865.27	15643.00
			2	\$26.20	\$437,461.73	16698.00
			3	\$32.04	\$751,746.40	23464.00
			4	\$38.38	\$200,779.76	5231.00
			STATE	\$29.37	\$1,792,853.16	61036.00
716-01.30	RMVL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	EACH	1	\$7.55	\$185,613.31	24596.00
			2	\$8.56	\$185,435.05	21669.00
			3	\$9.13	\$246,322.91	26967.00
			4	\$13.83	\$87,984.89	6364.00
			STATE	\$8.86	\$705,356.16	79596.00
716-01.40	RMV AND RPLC LENS ON SNOWPLW RFLCTV MKR	EACH	1	\$3.45	\$174,404.40	50552.00
			2	\$3.70	\$399,696.30	108094.00
			3	\$4.30	\$73,022.60	16982.00
			4	\$3.54	\$141,434.00	39913.00
T46 00 00			STATE	\$3.66	\$788,557.30	215541.00
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)	L.F.	1	\$10.91	\$69,478.80	6371.00

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			2	\$8.22	\$65,256.57	7937.00
			3	\$6.60	\$15,624.00	2367.00
			4	\$16.36	\$81,531.40	4984.00
			STATE	\$10.71	\$231,890.77	21659.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CHNZ STRIPING)	S.Y.	1	\$18.47	\$248,587.25	13460.80
			2	\$22.70	\$262,950.57	11582.41
			3	\$16.46	\$252,169.95	15320.00
			4	\$28.27	\$198,854.30	7034.60
			STATE	\$20.31	\$962,562.07	47397.81
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	L.F.	1	\$10.42	\$217,072.96	20830.00
			2	\$10.58	\$251,254.56	23744.00
			3	\$15.36	\$391,721.35	25499.00
			4	\$18.25	\$311,366.98	17061.00
716 00 06	DIAGRIC DAMBARINE MICC (PRIDA LAND ADDOM)	D3 G11	STATE	\$13.44	\$1,171,415.85	87134.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MKG (TURN LANE ARROW)	EACH	1 2	\$160.91	\$189,385.99	1177.00
			3	\$148.28 \$164.93	\$147,244.40 \$121,385.01	993.00 736.00
			4	\$191.16	\$93,097.09	487.00
			STATE	\$162.43	\$551,112.49	3393.00
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MKG (24" BARRIER LINE)	L.F.	1	\$4.78	\$56,703.55	11853.00
710 02.07	TEMOTIC THYEMENT FACO (21 DIRECTED DIRECTED)	<b></b>	2	\$9.14	\$33,434.24	3660.00
			3	\$9.80	\$447,938.40	45709.00
			4	\$13.32	\$116,955.10	8781.00
			STATE	\$9.36	\$655,031.29	70003.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MKG (8" DOTTED LINE)	L.F.	1	\$1.83	\$41,892.70	22885.00
			2	\$2.03	\$21,702.48	10684.00
			3	\$2.63	\$50,828.00	19362.00
			4	\$1.95	\$12,488.00	6388.00
			STATE	\$2.14	\$126,911.18	59319.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PVMT MKG (LONGITUDINAL X-WALK)	L.F.	1	\$22.57	\$162,953.10	7219.00
			2	\$24.99	\$108,748.13	4352.00
			3	\$30.37	\$377,156.15	12418.00
			4 STATE	\$39.19 \$31.58	\$559,538.43 \$1,208,395.81	14278.00 38267.00
716-02.11	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MKG (6" DOTTED LINE)	L.F.	SIAIE 1	\$1.27	\$1,200,395.01	1363.00
/10-02.11	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MAG (0 DOTTED LINE)	ш.г.	2	\$1.72	\$1,724.80	886.00
			3	\$2.42	\$34,383.30	14181.00
			4	\$3.15	\$2,302.65	731.00
			STATE	\$2.33	\$39,934.97	17161.00
716-02.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)	L.M.	1	\$7,391.22	\$22,617.12	3.06
			2	\$10,259.46	\$42,987.14	4.19
			3	\$8,657.40	\$62,333.29	7.20
			4	\$19,482.42	\$7,403.32	0.38
			STATE	\$9,126.15	\$135,340.87	14.83
716-02.15	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MKG (U TURN ARROW)	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$400.00	2.00
			STATE	\$200.00	\$400.00	2.00
716-02.23	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (12IN BARRIER	L.F.	1	\$2.00	\$1,120.00	560.00
716 00 04	DIAGRIC DAMENTE MADUTAG (10TH DV)		STATE	\$2.00	\$1,120.00	560.00
716-02.24	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (12IN DWL)	L.F.	3	\$5.60	\$1,752.80	313.00
716_02 22	DETENDING DIMT MEG DINGTO (CH IINE)	т ъл	STATE	\$5.60	\$1,752.80	313.00
716-02.32	RETRACING PVMT MKG-PLASTIC (6" LINE)	L.M.	3	\$6,200.00	\$186.00	0.03

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			STATE	\$6,200.00	\$186.00	0.03
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PVMT MARKING (ONLY)	EACH	1	\$166.63	\$14,830.20	89.00
710 03.01	I DADITE WORD I VIII MARKING (ONDI)	EACH	2	\$154.89	\$10,222.85	66.00
			3	\$340.74	\$16,696.40	49.00
			4	\$174.93	\$34,461.14	197.00
			STATE	\$190.05	\$76,210.59	401.00
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PVMT MARKING (RXR)	EACH	1	\$394.95	\$9,873.65	25.00
	,		2	\$479.96	\$24,477.90	51.00
			3	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	10.00
			4	\$453.51	\$15,419.34	34.00
			STATE	\$450.17	\$54,020.89	120.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PVMT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)	EACH	1	\$485.80	\$1,457.40	3.00
			2	\$427.68	\$5,987.49	14.00
			3	\$553.50	\$4,428.00	8.00
			4	\$511.54	\$13,300.00	26.00
			STATE	\$493.59	\$25,172.89	51.00
716-03.04	PLASTIC WORD PVMT MARKING (SCHOOL)	EACH	1	\$370.00	\$1,480.00	4.00
			2	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	5.00
			3	\$450.00	\$450.00	1.00
			4	\$155.71	\$1,090.00	7.00
			STATE	\$251.18	\$4,270.00	17.00
716-03.05	PLASTIC WORD PVMT MARKING (BIKE LANE)	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	10.00
			4	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	10.00
			STATE	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	20.00
716-03.06	PLASTIC WORD PVMT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	15.00
			3	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	2.00
			4	\$441.75	\$8,393.26	19.00
716 02 07	DIAGETO MODE DINE MARKING (GEOD)	D3 011	STATE	\$365.92	\$13,173.26	36.00
716-03.07	PLASTIC WORD PVMT MARKING (STOP)	EACH	1 2	\$159.38	\$1,275.00	8.00 18.00
			3	\$242.50	\$4,365.00	2.00
			4	\$492.00 \$50.00	\$984.00 \$500.00	10.00
			STATE	\$187.47	\$7,124.00	38.00
716-03.08	PLASTIC WORD PVMT MARKING (PED-XING)	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$7,124.00	3.00
710-03.00	FLASTIC WORD FYMI MARKING (FED KING)	EACH	4	\$50.00	\$150.00	3.00
			STATE	\$150.00	\$900.00	6.00
716-03.09	PLASTIC WORD PVMT MARKING	EACH	1	\$413.33	\$6,200.00	15.00
710 00.03	TEMBLE HOLE TIME THERETING	211011	3	\$660.00	\$3,300.00	5.00
			4	\$282.50	\$565.00	2.00
			STATE	\$457.50	\$10,065.00	22.00
716-03.10	PLASTIC WORD PVMT MARKING	EACH	1	\$462.50	\$7,400.00	16.00
			3	\$566.67	\$1,700.00	3.00
			STATE	\$478.95	\$9,100.00	19.00
716-03.11	PLASTIC WORD PVMT MARKING	EACH	1	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	4.00
			STATE	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	4.00
716-03.13	PLASTIC PVMT MARKING (NO TRUCKS THIS LN)	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	3.00
			STATE	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	3.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PVMT MKG (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)	EACH	1	\$217.77	\$10,235.00	47.00
			2	\$221.30	\$7,745.51	35.00
			3	\$289.33	\$13,888.00	48.00
			4	\$247.50	\$2,475.00	10.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
716-04.02	PLASTIC PVMT MKG(DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)	EACH	STATE 1	\$245.31 \$330.36	\$34,343.51 \$12,553.52	140.00 38.00
			2 3	\$227.10 \$305.54	\$9,084.14 \$8,860.80	40.00 29.00
			4	\$332.17	\$13,951.20	42.00
			STATE	\$298.32	\$44,449.66	149.00
716-04.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(4" DOTTED LINE)	L.F.	1	\$1.89	\$2,864.00	1515.00
			3 STATE	\$2.00	\$890.00	445.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PVMT MKG (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)	L.F.	SIAIE 1	\$1.92 \$4.62	\$3,754.00 \$113,428.35	1960.00 24564.00
710 01.01	THABITE IVAL MICO (TRANSVERSE SHOODER)	Д.г.	2	\$7.47	\$21,694.96	2903.00
			3	\$4.93	\$124,861.14	25343.00
			4	\$9.29	\$9,916.50	1067.60
716 04 05	DIAGRICA DALIFIMENTE MIZO (CERRATCHE ADDOLL)	F3.011	STATE	\$5.01	\$269,900.95	53877.60
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MKG (STRAIGHT ARROW)	EACH	1 2	\$144.43 \$113.90	\$7,365.92 \$4,214.19	51.00 37.00
			3	\$167.55	\$19,101.00	114.00
			4	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	10.00
			STATE	\$150.85	\$31,981.11	212.00
716-04.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MKG (WRONG WAY ARROW)	EACH	1 2	\$195.00	\$1,170.00	6.00
			3	\$136.24 \$314.80	\$3,405.90 \$7,870.00	25.00 25.00
			4	\$157.21	\$2,672.50	17.00
			STATE	\$207.10	\$15,118.40	73.00
716-04.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MKG (EXIT ONLY ARROW)	EACH	1	\$231.20	\$7,398.40	32.00
			2	\$146.11	\$2,045.48	14.00
			3	\$385.26	\$20,418.80	53.00
			4 STATE	\$248.57 \$295.07	\$3,480.00 \$33,342.68	14.00 113.00
716-04.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MKG (OPTION LANE ARROW)	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	4.00
			2	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	10.00
			4	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	10.00
		_	STATE	\$206.25	\$4,950.00	24.00
716-04.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MKG (H.O.V. DIAMOND)	EACH	2 3	\$100.00	\$500.00	5.00
			3 4	\$427.81 \$215.00	\$20,535.00 \$2,150.00	48.00 10.00
			STATE	\$368.02	\$23,185.00	63.00
716-04.10	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MKG (HANDICAP SYMBOL)	EACH	2	\$259.12	\$3,368.54	13.00
			3	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	5.00
			4	\$214.71	\$3,650.00	17.00
716 04 10	DIAGRICA DAMENE MARKING (VIDID IINE)	0.17	STATE	\$243.39	\$8,518.54	35.00
/16-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)	S.F.	1 2	\$13.05 \$11.45	\$22,453.50 \$12,163.79	1721.00 1062.00
			3	\$28.42	\$16,940.25	596.00
			4	\$22.55	\$8,141.07	361.00
			STATE	\$15.96	\$59,698.61	3740.00
716-04.13	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(BLANE SY ARROW)	EACH	1	\$430.56	\$4,305.60	10.00
			2 3	\$437.42	\$19,246.61	44.00
			4	\$358.99 \$412.36	\$53,490.00 \$3,711.28	149.00 9.00
			STATE	\$380.91	\$80,753.49	212.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
F16 04 14			-	*000 20	*15 OCC 54	55.00
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(LANE RED ARROW)	EACH	1	\$290.30	\$15,966.74	55.00
			2	\$245.36	\$15,457.96	63.00
			3	\$501.25	\$26,566.00	53.00
			4	\$229.00	\$6,870.00	30.00
716 04 15	DIAGRIC DAVIDUR MARKING DIKE OMBOL (AR OLI	T.3. CIT	STATE	\$322.69	\$64,860.70	201.00
716-04.15	PLASTIC PAVEMT MARKING-BIKE SYMBOL/AR SH	EACH	2 3	\$278.11	\$6,674.66	24.00 17.00
			4	\$410.00 \$264.29	\$6,970.00 \$3,700.00	14.00
			STATE	\$315.36	\$17,344.66	55.00
716-04.16	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NOISE STRIP)	L.F.	1	\$8.20	\$8,954.40	1092.00
710-04.10	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NOISE STRIP)	ш.г.	2	\$5.68	\$6,001.92	1056.00
			3	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	100.00
			4	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	120.00
			STATE	\$7.92	\$18,756.32	2368.00
716-04.18	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKE/XING)	EACH	3	\$410.00	\$820.00	2.00
710-04.10	FLASTIC FAVEMENT MARKING (BIKE/KING)	EACH	STATE	\$410.00	\$820.00	2.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	L.M.	1	\$778.57	\$107,209.05	137.70
710 03:01	TAINIED TAVEMENT MARKING (T DINE)	ш.н.	2	\$857.58	\$87,619.33	102.17
			3	\$924.08	\$208,427.00	225.55
			4	\$945.73	\$58,730.00	62.10
			STATE	\$875.77	\$461,985.38	527.52
716-05.02	PAINTED PAVEMENT MKG (8" BARRIER LINE)	L.F.	1	\$0.31	\$10,635.59	34340.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		2	\$0.40	\$54,485.59	136062.00
			3	\$0.35	\$107,545.95	310751.00
			4	\$1.84	\$3,626.40	1975.00
			STATE	\$0.36	\$176,293.53	483128.00
716-05.03	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)	L.F.	3	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	150.00
			STATE	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	150.00
716-05.04	PAINTED PVMT MKG (CHNZ STRIPING)	S.Y.	1	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	100.00
			2	\$13.35	\$2,136.00	160.00
			3	\$5.70	\$4,810.80	844.00
			STATE	\$7.56	\$8,346.80	1104.00
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	L.F.	1	\$6.72	\$8,633.20	1284.00
			2	\$6.14	\$20,362.20	3316.00
			3	\$9.39	\$21,098.60	2246.00
			4	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	200.00
			STATE	\$7.48	\$52,694.00	7046.00
716-05.06	PAINTED PAVEMENT MKG (TURN LANE ARROW)	EACH	1	\$107.90	\$5,934.50	55.00
			2	\$114.26	\$4,113.40	36.00
			3	\$54.94	\$5,658.40	103.00
716 05 00	DATAMED DAYEMENT MADICING (DADICING LINE)	T 17	STATE	\$80.96	\$15,706.30	194.00
716-05.08	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (PARKING LINE)	L.F.	4 STATE	\$3.36 \$3.36	\$16,260.00 \$16,260.00	4840.00 4840.00
716-05.09	PAINTED PAVEM'T MARK'G(STR'T-TURN ARROW)	EACH	1	\$147.90	\$887.40	6.00
710-03.09	PAINTED PAVEM I MARK G(SIR I-TORN ARROW)	EACH	2	\$147.90	\$1,960.00	14.00
			3	\$78.40	\$1,900.00	15.00
			STATE	\$114.95	\$4,023.40	35.00
716-05.10	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	2.00
. 10 03.10	TILLIED THE PROPERTY CONTRACTOR (TOTAL)	111011	4	\$412.00	\$1,236.00	3.00
			STATE	\$327.20	\$1,636.00	5.00
716-05.11	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(STRAIGHT ARROW)	EACH	3	\$55.69	\$2,896.00	52.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
114111201	Bobolipolon	1100000	11091011	01110 11100	0020	guarrozoj
			STATE	\$55.69	\$2,896.00	52.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)	L.M.	1	\$873.38	\$404,200.18	462.80
			2	\$863.48	\$788,529.96	913.20
			3	\$1,146.73	\$1,063,655.25	927.55
			4	\$1,613.40	\$1,253,151.06	776.72
			STATE	\$1,139.36	\$3,509,536.45	3080.27
716-05.21	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(4"DOTTED LINE)	L.F.	2	\$0.82	\$1,091.00	1335.00
			3	\$0.21	\$360.99	1719.00
			STATE	\$0.48	\$1,451.99	3054.00
716-05.49	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS(8" LINE)	L.M.	1	\$1,021.17	\$189,938.50	186.00
			3	\$1,665.00	\$9,843.48	5.91
			STATE	\$1,041.01	\$199,781.98	191.91
716-05.51	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS(12" LINE)	L.F.	3	\$2.00	\$262.00	131.00
			STATE	\$2.00	\$262.00	131.00
716-05.69	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING PAINTED 4IN	L.M.	2	\$325.00	\$133,575.00	411.00
			4	\$315.00	\$1,036,980.00	3292.00
			STATE	\$316.11	\$1,170,555.00	3703.00
716-05.71	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING PAINTED 8IN	L.F.	4	\$0.18	\$2,790.00	15500.00
			STATE	\$0.18	\$2,790.00	15500.00
716-05.72	PRFRMNCE BASED RETRCNG SPRA THRMO 4IN	L.M.	4	\$898.00	\$819,874.00	913.00
			STATE	\$898.00	\$819,874.00	913.00
716-05.73	PRFRMNCE BASED RETRCNG SPRA THRMO 6IN	L.M.	2	\$1,395.00	\$1,904,175.00	1365.00
			4	\$1,100.00	\$522,500.00	475.00
			STATE	\$1,318.85	\$2,426,675.00	1840.00
716-05.74	PRFRMNCE BASED RETRCNG SPRA THRMO 8IN	L.F.	2	\$0.50	\$16,838.50	33677.00
			4	\$0.25	\$5,175.00	20700.00
			STATE	\$0.40	\$22,013.50	54377.00
716-05.75	PRFRMNCE BSED RETRCNG SPRA THRMO 6IN DOT	L.F.	2	\$0.50	\$6,538.00	13076.00
			STATE	\$0.50	\$6,538.00	13076.00
716-05.77	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING PAINTED 6IN	L.F.	2	\$1.00	\$583.00	583.00
			STATE	\$1.00	\$583.00	583.00
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)	L.F.	1	\$0.70	\$21,684.50	31190.00
			2	\$0.66	\$47,299.72	71371.00
			3	\$0.51	\$214,977.06	419126.60
			4	\$0.83	\$32,551.30	39063.00
T46 00 00			STATE	\$0.56	\$316,512.58	560750.60
716-08.02	REMOVAL OF PVMT MKG (8" BARRIER LINE)	L.F.	2	\$0.82	\$17,425.25	21140.00
			3	\$1.54	\$33,076.35	21465.00
			4	\$2.20	\$26,461.50	12045.00
F16 00 00	DEVOLUTION OF DIVIDINE MIDNETING (GDOGG MILL)		STATE	\$1.41	\$76,963.10	54650.00
716-08.03	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)	L.F.	2	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	1000.00
			4	\$4.21	\$2,604.60	619.00
716 00 04	DEMOLIAL DALIEMENTE MICC / CUNIC CEDIDING)	0.17	STATE	\$3.46	\$5,604.60	1619.00
716-08.04	REMOVAL PAVEMENT MKG (CHNZ STRIPING)	S.Y.	1	\$9.51	\$2,930.00	308.00
			2	\$9.93	\$19,444.20	1958.00
			3 4	\$7.00	\$13,072.00	1868.00
			4 STATE	\$27.23 \$13.16	\$36,648.22 \$72,094.42	1346.00 5480.00
716-08.05	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	L.F.	STATE 1	\$13.16 \$5.69		120.00
110-00.00	KENOVAL OF PAVENENT MAKKING (SIOP LINE)	ш.г.	2	\$3.13	\$682.80 \$9,710.00	3107.00
			3	\$3.13 \$11.46	\$9,710.00	1476.00
			3	Ş11.40	\$10,907.00	14/0.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			4	\$7.96	\$12,957.78	1627.00
			STATE	\$6.36	\$40,258.18	6330.00
716-08.06	REMOVAL OF PVMT MKG (TURN LANE ARROW)	EACH	2	\$54.99	\$12,537.52	228.00
			3	\$78.28	\$9,862.90	126.00
			4	\$159.44	\$8,609.80	54.00
			STATE	\$76.01	\$31,010.22	408.00
716-08.07	REMOVAL PVMT MKG (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)	EACH	2	\$139.50	\$1,674.00	12.00
			3	\$87.17	\$1,046.00	12.00
			4	\$128.33	\$770.00	6.00
E16 00 00			STATE	\$116.33	\$3,490.00	30.00
716-08.08	REMOVAL PVMT MKG (DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	2.00
			3 4	\$84.00	\$168.00	2.00 2.00
			STATE	\$30.00 \$88.00	\$60.00 \$528.00	6.00
716-08.09	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MKG (DOTTED LINE)	L.F.	2	\$1.00	\$100.00	100.00
710-00.09	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MRG (DOTTED LINE)	ш.г.	3	\$1.05	\$635.25	605.00
			4	\$1.00	\$50.00	50.00
			STATE	\$1.04	\$785.25	755.00
716-08.10	REMOVAL PVMT MKG (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)	L.F.	2	\$2.50	\$250.00	100.00
	,		4	\$1.60	\$80.00	50.00
			STATE	\$2.20	\$330.00	150.00
716-08.11	REMOVAL OF WORD PVMT MKG	EACH	2	\$144.10	\$1,152.79	8.00
			3	\$84.88	\$2,207.00	26.00
			4	\$251.42	\$5,028.46	20.00
			STATE	\$155.34	\$8,388.25	54.00
716-08.12	REMOVAL OF WORD PVMT MKG	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$600.00	3.00
			3	\$150.00	\$150.00	1.00
			4	\$194.55	\$972.75	5.00
716 00 12	DEMONAL OF HODD DIME MING	E2 C11	STATE	\$191.42	\$1,722.75	9.00
716-08.13	REMOVAL OF WORD PVMT MKG	EACH	2 4	\$200.00	\$400.00	2.00
			STATE	\$30.00 \$115.00	\$60.00 \$460.00	2.00 4.00
716-08.14	REMOVAL OF WORD PVMT MKG	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$600.00	3.00
710 00.11	REMOVAL OF WORD I VIII PIRO	BACII	STATE	\$200.00	\$600.00	3.00
716-08.15	REMOVAL OF WORD PVMT MKG	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$600.00	3.00
			STATE	\$200.00	\$600.00	3.00
716-08.16	REMOVAL OF WORD PVMT MKG	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$600.00	3.00
			STATE	\$200.00	\$600.00	3.00
716-08.17	REMOVAL OF WORD PVMT MKG	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	3.00
			STATE	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	3.00
716-08.20	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)	L.M.	2	\$1,112.47	\$361,363.64	324.83
			3	\$4,163.23	\$287,849.89	69.14
			4	\$1,335.69	\$212,241.50	158.90
716 00 01	DEMONAL OF DIME MEG (04TH DADTED TTYP)	T 173	STATE	\$1,558.15	\$861,455.03	552.87 240.00
716-08.21	REMOVAL OF PVMT MKG (24IN BARRIER LINE)	L.F.	3 STATE	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$2,400.00	240.00
716-08.30	HYDROBLAST REMOVAL OF PVMT MRKG (LINE)	L.M.	SIAIE 1	\$5,990.00	\$2,400.00 \$11,980.00	2.00
710-00.30	TIME (TIME)	11 • 141 •	STATE	\$5,990.00	\$11,980.00	2.00
716-08.31	HYDROBLAST REMOVAL OF PVMT MRKG	L.M.	3	\$24,700.00	\$4,446.00	0.18
. 10 00.01		2.11.	STATE	\$24,700.00	\$4,446.00	0.18
716-08.32	HYDROBLAST REMOVAL OF PVMT MRKG	L.F.	1	\$8.20	\$1,312.00	160.00
				,		

15-09.33	Item	Parameteria	Unit of	Davidan	Average	Total	Total
116-08.33	Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
116-08.33				2	¢4 18	<b>\$5 225 00</b>	1250 00
THEOROPHICAL REMOVAL OF PAPER MERKS							
16-08.34	716-08 33	HYDRORIAST REMOVAL OF DVMT MRKC	FACH		· ·		
116-08.34   HIDROGLAST REMOVAL OF PVMT MEKG   S.Y.   1   \$8,50   \$2,660.00   280.00	710-00:33	HIDRODDASI REMOVAL OF FVMI MRRG	EACH				
T16-08.34   HYDROBLAST REMOVAL OF PVMT MRKG   S.Y.   1   \$9.50   \$2,660.00   280.00   15.00							
T16-09.03   WET REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING(6* LINE)	716-08 34	HYDRORIAST REMOVAL OF DVMT MRKC	g v		,		
T16-09.03   WET REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING(6' LINE)	710 00.51	HIDRODDADI KEMOVAL OF IVMI PIKKO	D.1.				
Ti6-09.03   WET REPLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING(6" LINE)   L.M.   STATE   \$22,155.37   \$6,646.61   0.30     Ti6-09.32   EXIT ONLY ARROW   EACH   3   \$250.00   \$1,000.00   4.00     Ti6-09.33   6 INCH DOTTED LINE   L.F.   2   \$0.50   \$300.50   601.00     Ti6-09.79   THERMOPLST PVMT MARK PROFILE LINE(4*)   L.M.   4   \$8,800.00   \$64,592.00   7.34     Ti6-09.80   THERMOPLST PVMT MARK PROFILE LINE(6*)   L.M.   4   \$8,800.00   \$64,592.00   7.34     Ti6-09.80   THERMOPLST PVMT MARK PROFILE LINE(6*)   L.M.   4   \$8,900.00   \$89,890.00   10.10     Ti6-09.80   CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6*   L.M.   3   \$17,901.62   \$702,280.40   39.23     Ti6-09.80   CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARK WORDS & SYMBOLS   EACH   3   \$1,400.00   \$14,000.00   10.00     Ti6-09.80   CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARK WORDS & SYMBOLS   EACH   3   \$20,500.00   \$24,600.00   10.00     Ti6-09.80   CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 8*   L.M.   3   \$17,901.62   \$702,280.40   39.23     Ti6-09.80   CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 8*   L.M.   3   \$17,901.62   \$702,280.40   39.23     Ti6-09.80   CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 12"   STATE   \$19,000.00   \$14,000.00   10.00     Ti6-09.80   CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 12"   L.F.   3   \$20,500.00   \$24,600.00   1.20     Ti6-09.90   CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6* DOTTED   L.F.   3   \$1.50   \$3,900.00   \$260.00     Ti6-10.15   PREFORMED PLASTIC PVMT MRKING (8 DOTTED   L.F.   3   \$1.50   \$3,900.00   \$260.00     Ti6-10.23   PPPM 4IN LINE W/1.5IN BLACK SILHOUETE   L.M.   2   \$1.500.00   \$1,600.00   0.56     Ti6-10.50   PREFINED PLSTC PVMTI MRKING (ISTATE SHLD)   EACH   1   \$1,806.00   \$44,500.00   3.00     Ti6-10.51   PREFINED PLSTC PVMTI MRKING (STATE SHLD)   EACH   1   \$1,806.00   \$47,779,848.08   1043.55     Ti6-10.52   PREFINED PLSTC PVMTI MRKING (STATE SHLD)   EACH   1   \$1,806.00   \$47,779,848.08   1043.55     Ti6-10.51   PREFINED PLSTC PVMTI MRKING (STATE SHLD)   L.M.   2   \$2,000.00   \$15,600.00   8.00     Ti6-10.52   PREFINED PLSTC PVMTI MRKING (STATE SHLD)   L.M.   2   \$2,000.00   \$15,600.00   8.00     Ti6-10.51   PREFINED PLSTC PVMTI MRKING (STATE SHLD)							
T16-09.32	716-09 03	WET REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING(6" LINE)	T. M		· ·		
T16-09.32   EXIT ONLY ARROW	710 03.03	WEI REFERENCE THE THE TRACE TO	<b>D.</b> 111.				
T16-09.33	716-09 32	EXIT ONLY ARROW	EACH				
T16-09.33   6 INCH DOTTED LINE	710 03.32	BMII ONEI INGON	Dilon				
T16-09.79	716-09 33	6 INCH DOTTED LINE	T. F				
THERMOPLST PVMT MARK PROFILE LINE (4")	710 05.55	o inchi bolleb bine	ш.г.		· ·	'	
THERMOPLIST PAWIT MARK PROFILE LINE(6")	716-09 79	THERMODIST DIMT MARK DROFTLE LINE (4")	T. M		· ·	·	
T16-09.80	710 05.75	INERPOLEDI IVAL PARK IROPILE LINE(I)	ш.н.				
T16-09.86   CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"	716-09 80	THERMODIST DIMT MARK DROFTLE LINE (6")	T. M				
T16-09.86   CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"	710 05.00	INDICATION OF THE PARTY OF THE DIVEYO	ш.н.				
T16-09.87   CONTRAST PVMT MARK WORDS & SYMBOLS   EACH   3	716-09 86	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"	T. M				
T16-09.87   CONTRAST FVMT MARK WORDS & SYMEOLS   EACH   3	710 03.00	CONTRIBIT THE BRIDGE PRINCEING O	<b>D.</b> 111.	-			
T16-09.88   CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 8"	716-09 87	CONTRAST DVMT MARK WORDS & SYMBOLS	EACH				
T16-09.88   CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 8"	710 03.07	CONTRIBIT I WIT THERE WORDS & STINDONS	Diicii				
T16-09.89   CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 12"	716-09 88	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 8"	T. M				
T16-09.89   CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 12"   L.F.   3   \$15.00   \$3,900.00   260.00	710 05.00	CONTRADI TAVEMENT MARKEING 0	ш.н.				
T16-09.90   CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6" DOTTED   L.F.   3   \$5.66   \$7,965.00   1407.00	716-09 89	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 12"	T. F				
716-09.90 CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6" DOTTED L.F. 3 \$ \$5.66 \$7,965.00 1407.00 \$ 716-10.15 PREFORMED PLASTIC PVMT MKG (NO TRUCKS) EACH 2 \$1,500.00 \$4,500.00 3.00 \$ 716-10.23 PPPM 4IN LINE W/1.5IN BLACK SILHOUETTE L.M. 2 \$30,000.00 \$16,800.00 0.56 \$ 7,206.00 \$ 7,200.00 \$ 7,20	710 03.03	CONTRIBIT THE BRIDGE PRINCEING 12	<b></b>				
T16-10.15	716-09 90	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6" DOTTED	T. F				
716-10.15 PREFORMED PLASTIC PVMT MKG (NO TRUCKS) EACH 2 \$1,500.00 \$4,500.00 3.00 716-10.23 PPPM 4IN LINE W/1.5IN BLACK SILHOUETTE L.M. 2 \$30,000.00 \$16,800.00 0.56 8716-10.50 PREFRMED PLSTC PVMNT MRKNG (ISTATE SHLD) EACH 1 \$1,806.00 \$45,150.00 25.00 25.00 3 \$1,750.00 \$1,700.0	710 05.50	CONTRADI TAVEMENT MARKING O DOTTED	ш.г.		· ·		
716-10.23 PPPM 4IN LINE W/1.5IN BLACK SILHOUETTE L.M. 2 \$30,000.00 \$16,800.00 0.56 716-10.50 PRFRMED PLSTC PVMNT MRKNG (ISTATE SHLD) EACH 1 \$1,806.00 \$45,150.00 25.00 2 \$1,800.00 \$7,200.00 4.00 3 \$1,750.00 \$14,000.00 \$8.00 4 \$1,166.13 \$36,150.00 31.00 8 \$1,000.00 \$16,800.00	716-10 15	PREFORMED PLASTIC DVMT MKG (NO TRUCKS)	EACH				
716-10.23 PPPM 4IN LINE W/1.5IN BLACK SILHOUETTE L.M. 2 \$30,000.00 \$16,800.00 0.56   716-10.50 PRFRMED PLSTC PVMNT MRKNG (ISTATE SHLD) EACH 1 \$1,806.00 \$45,150.00 25.00   2 \$1,800.00 \$7,200.00 4.00   3 \$1,750.00 \$14,000.00 8.00   4 \$1,166.13 \$36,150.00 31.00   5TATE \$1,507.35 \$102,500.00 68.00   716-10.51 PRFRMED PLSTC PVMNT MRKNG (STATE SHLD) EACH 1 \$1,950.00 \$15,600.00 8.00   716-12.01 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (4IN) L.M. 2 \$2,000.00 \$15,600.00 8.00   716-12.01 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (4IN) L.M. 2 \$2,000.00 \$10,000.00 5.00   716-12.02 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (6IN) L.M. 1 \$5,013.42 \$3,122.76 \$124,910.25 40.00   5TATE \$3,109.19 \$150,435.13 48.38   716-12.02 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (6IN) L.M. 1 \$5,013.42 \$3,152,087.46 628.73   2 \$4,578.39 \$4,777,848.08 1043.57   2 \$4,578.39 \$4,777,848.08 1043.57   2 \$4,578.39 \$4,777,848.08 1043.57   3 \$5,191.18 \$6,499,475.43 1238.54   4 \$6,135.05 \$4,313,621.42 703.11   5TATE \$5,166.94 \$18,673,032.39 3613.95   716-12.03 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR) L.F. 1 \$1,71 \$49,815.75 29210.00   716-12.00 \$11.71 \$49,815.75 29210.00   716-12.01 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR) L.F. 1 \$1,71 \$49,815.75 29210.00   716-12.03 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR) L.F. 1 \$1,71 \$49,815.75 29210.00   716-12.03 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR) L.F. 1 \$1,71 \$49,815.75 29210.00   716-12.03 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR) L.F. 1 \$2,771 \$49,815.75 29210.00   716-12.03 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR) L.F. 1 \$2,771 \$49,815.75 29210.00   716-12.03 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR) L.F. 1 \$2,771 \$49,815.75 29210.00   716-12.03 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR) L.F. 1 \$2,771 \$49,815.75 29210.00   716-12.03 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR) L.F. 1 \$2,771 \$49,815.75 29210.00   716-12.03 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR) L.F. 1 \$2,771 \$49,815.75 29210.00   716-12.03 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR) L.F. 1 \$2,771 \$49,815.75 29210.00   716-12.03 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR) L.F. 1 \$2,771 \$49,815.75 29210.00   716-12.03 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR) L.F. 1	710 10:15	TREFORMED TERESTIC TVIII TIRG (NO TROCKS)	Diloii				
T16-10.50 PRFRMED PLSTC PVMNT MRKNG (ISTATE SHLD) EACH 1 \$1,806.00 \$45,150.00 25.00 2 \$1,800.00 \$7,200.00 4.00 2 \$1,800.00 \$7,200.00 4.00 2 \$1,800.00 \$7,200.00 \$14,000.00 \$10,0	716-10.23	PPPM 4TN LINE W/1.5TN BLACK SILHOUETTE	T. M.				
716-10.50 PRFRMED PLSTC PVMNT MRKNG (ISTATE SHLD) EACH 1 \$1,806.00 \$45,150.00 25.00 25.00 2 \$1,800.00 \$7,200.00 4.00 8.00 81,750.00 \$14,000.00 8.00 4 \$1,166.13 \$36,150.00 31.00 8.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9	710 10.23	TITE TIN BINE W/ 1.51N BENCK BIBNOBITE	<b>D.</b> 111.				
2   \$1,800.00   \$7,200.00   4.00	716-10.50	PRERMED PLSTC PVMNT MRKNG (ISTATE SHLD)	EACH				
3	, 10 10.00	THE TELEST TO THE THEORY	211011				
A							
716-10.51 PRFRMED PLSTC PVMNT MRKNG (STATE SHLD)  PRFRMED PLSTC PVMNT MRKNG (STATE SHLD)  EACH  STATE  \$1,507.35 \$102,500.00 68.00  STATE  \$1,950.00 \$15,600.00 8.00  STATE  \$1,950.00 \$15,600.00 8.00  STATE  \$1,950.00 \$15,600.00 8.00  STATE  \$1,950.00 \$15,600.00 8.00  \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00  \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00  \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00  \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00  \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00  \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00  \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00  \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00  \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00  \$1,000.0							
716-10.51 PRFRMED PLSTC PVMNT MRKNG (STATE SHLD) EACH 1 \$1,950.00 \$15,600.00 8.00   716-12.01 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (4IN) L.M. 2 \$2,000.00 \$10,000.00 5.00   3 \$4,587.73 \$15,524.88 3.38   4 \$3,122.76 \$124,910.25 40.00   STATE \$3,109.19 \$150,435.13 48.38   716-12.02 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (6IN) L.M. 1 \$5,013.42 \$3,152,087.46 628.73   2 \$4,578.39 \$4,777,848.08 1043.57   3 \$5,191.18 \$6,429,475.43 1238.54   4 \$6,135.05 \$4,313,621.42 703.11   STATE \$5,166.94 \$18,673,032.39 3613.95   716-12.03 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR) L.F. 1 \$1.71 \$49,815.75 29210.00   2 \$1.47 \$28,299.97 19218.00				STATE			
STATE   \$1,950.00   \$15,600.00   \$1.000.	716-10.51	PRFRMED PLSTC PVMNT MRKNG (STATE SHLD)	EACH				
716-12.01 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (4IN)  L.M. 2 \$2,000.00 \$10,000.00 5.00 3 \$4,587.73 \$15,524.88 3.38 4 \$3,122.76 \$124,910.25 40.00 STATE \$3,109.19 \$150,435.13 48.38 716-12.02 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (6IN)  L.M. 1 \$5,013.42 \$3,152,087.46 628.73 2 \$4,578.39 \$4,777,848.08 1043.57 3 \$5,191.18 \$6,429,475.43 1238.54 4 \$6,135.05 \$4,313,621.42 703.11 STATE \$5,166.94 \$18,673,032.39 3613.95 716-12.03 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR)  L.F. 1 \$1.71 \$49,815.75 29210.00		·		STATE			8.00
3 \$4,587.73 \$15,524.88 3.38 4 \$3,122.76 \$124,910.25 40.00 STATE \$3,109.19 \$150,435.13 48.38 716-12.02 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (6IN) L.M. 1 \$5,013.42 \$3,152,087.46 628.73 2 \$4,578.39 \$4,777,848.08 1043.57 3 \$5,191.18 \$6,429,475.43 1238.54 4 \$6,135.05 \$4,313,621.42 703.11 STATE \$5,166.94 \$18,673,032.39 3613.95 716-12.03 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR) L.F. 1 \$1.71 \$49,815.75 29210.00 2 \$1.47 \$28,299.97 19218.00	716-12.01	ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (4IN)	L.M.	2		\$10,000.00	5.00
4 \$3,122.76 \$124,910.25 40.00 STATE \$3,109.19 \$150,435.13 48.38 716-12.02 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (6IN) L.M. 1 \$5,013.42 \$3,152,087.46 628.73 2 \$4,578.39 \$4,777,848.08 1043.57 3 \$5,191.18 \$6,429,475.43 1238.54 4 \$6,135.05 \$4,313,621.42 703.11 STATE \$5,166.94 \$18,673,032.39 3613.95 716-12.03 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR) L.F. 1 \$1.71 \$49,815.75 29210.00 2 \$1.47 \$28,299.97 19218.00		, ,		3			3.38
STATE \$3,109.19 \$150,435.13 48.38 716-12.02 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (6IN)  L.M. 1 \$5,013.42 \$3,152,087.46 628.73 2 \$4,578.39 \$4,777,848.08 1043.57 3 \$5,191.18 \$6,429,475.43 1238.54 4 \$6,135.05 \$4,313,621.42 703.11 STATE \$5,166.94 \$18,673,032.39 3613.95 716-12.03 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR)  L.F. 1 \$1.71 \$49,815.75 29210.00 2 \$1.47 \$28,299.97 19218.00				4			
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (6IN)  L.M. 1 \$5,013.42 \$3,152,087.46 628.73 2 \$4,578.39 \$4,777,848.08 1043.57 3 \$5,191.18 \$6,429,475.43 1238.54 4 \$6,135.05 \$4,313,621.42 703.11 STATE \$5,166.94 \$18,673,032.39 3613.95 716-12.03 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR)  L.F. 1 \$1.71 \$49,815.75 29210.00 2 \$1.47 \$28,299.97 19218.00				STATE			48.38
3 \$5,191.18 \$6,429,475.43 1238.54 4 \$6,135.05 \$4,313,621.42 703.11 STATE \$5,166.94 \$18,673,032.39 3613.95 716-12.03 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR) L.F. 1 \$1.71 \$49,815.75 29210.00 2 \$1.47 \$28,299.97 19218.00	716-12.02	ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (6IN)	L.M.	1			
4 \$6,135.05 \$4,313,621.42 703.11 STATE \$5,166.94 \$18,673,032.39 3613.95 716-12.03 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR) L.F. 1 \$1.71 \$49,815.75 29210.00 2 \$1.47 \$28,299.97 19218.00				2	\$4,578.39	\$4,777,848.08	1043.57
STATE \$5,166.94 \$18,673,032.39 3613.95 716-12.03 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR) L.F. 1 \$1.71 \$49,815.75 29210.00 2 \$1.47 \$28,299.97 19218.00				3			
STATE \$5,166.94 \$18,673,032.39 3613.95 716-12.03 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR) L.F. 1 \$1.71 \$49,815.75 29210.00 2 \$1.47 \$28,299.97 19218.00							
716-12.03 ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR) L.F. 1 \$1.71 \$49,815.75 29210.00 2 \$1.47 \$28,299.97 19218.00				STATE			3613.95
2 \$1.47 \$28,299.97 19218.00	716-12.03	ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (8IN BARR)	L.F.	1		\$49,815.75	29210.00
3 \$2.36 \$145,423.50 61722.00				2	\$1.47	\$28,299.97	19218.00
				3	\$2.36	\$145,423.50	61722.00

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			4	42.60	400 000 71	05000 00
			STATE	\$3.69 \$2.34	\$92,968.71	25223.00 135373.00
716-12.04	ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (4IN DOTTED)	L.F.	SIAIE 2	\$2.34	\$316,507.93 \$350.00	350.00
710-12.04	ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (41N DOTTED)	ш.г.	4	\$1.00	\$375.00	375.00
			STATE	\$1.00	\$725.00	725.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLAT THERMO P.M. (6IN DOTTED)	L.F.	1	\$1.61	\$33,321.81	20760.00
710 12.05	ENTANCED PEAT INERPO 1.M. (OIN DOTTED)	ш.г.	2	\$1.31	\$34,177.73	26172.41
			3	\$2.27	\$151,173.28	66566.00
			4	\$3.01	\$28,749.05	9542.00
			STATE	\$2.01	\$247,421.87	123040.41
716-12.06	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)	L.F.	1	\$1.64	\$15,693.00	9540.00
	· · · ·		2	\$1.22	\$59,053.45	48223.00
			3	\$2.96	\$28,523.50	9645.00
			4	\$3.39	\$5,096.50	1503.00
			STATE	\$1.57	\$108,366.45	68911.00
716-12.07	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN BROKEN LN	L.F.	2	\$3.00	\$300.00	100.00
			3	\$2.00	\$840.00	420.00
			4	\$2.00	\$200.00	100.00
			STATE	\$2.16	\$1,340.00	620.00
716-12.08	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN BARRIER	L.F.	1	\$2.06	\$9,006.90	4368.00
			2	\$5.00	\$500.00	100.00
			3	\$6.07	\$6,580.40	1084.00
			4	\$10.32	\$25,359.00	2458.00
T46 40 00			STATE	\$5.17	\$41,446.30	8010.00
716-12.09	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE	L.F.	1 2	\$3.25	\$422.50	130.00
				\$6.08	\$21,327.50	3510.00
			3 4	\$5.06	\$235,264.00	46524.00
			STATE	\$10.66 \$5.58	\$48,141.50 \$305,155.50	4518.00 54682.00
716-12.10	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN DOTTED)	L.F.	1	\$1.97	\$3,003.50	1521.00
710-12.10	ENHANCED FEAT BINE THERMO (IZIN DOTTED)	ш.г.	3	\$4.98	\$88,246.80	17725.00
			4	\$10.50	\$18,648.00	1776.00
			STATE	\$5.23	\$109,898.30	21022.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO P.M. (60 mil 4IN)	L.M.	1	\$1,276.73	\$410,342.19	321.40
			2	\$1,491.59	\$159,107.75	106.67
			3	\$4,247.74	\$10,322.00	2.43
			4	\$1,862.12	\$142,303.38	76.42
			STATE	\$1,424.44	\$722,075.32	506.92
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO P.M. (60 mil 6IN)	L.M.	1	\$2,738.04	\$1,320,447.71	482.26
			2	\$2,935.63	\$175,110.12	59.65
			3	\$2,882.67	\$77,169.00	26.77
			4	\$3,131.38	\$253,265.76	80.88
			STATE	\$2,811.12	\$1,825,992.59	649.56
716-13.03	SPRAY THERMO P.M. (60 mil 8IN BARRIER)	L.F.	1	\$1.35	\$5,670.00	4200.00
			2	\$1.00	\$1,986.00	1986.00
			3	\$1.50	\$1,095.00	730.00
716 12 04	ODDAY BURDNO D M /CO will ATM DOWNER		STATE	\$1.27	\$8,751.00	6916.00
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO P.M. (60 mil 4IN DOTTED)	L.F.	1	\$0.36	\$1,732.60	4820.00
			2	\$0.42	\$359.50	853.00
			3 4	\$3.00	\$120.00	40.00
			4	\$0.95	\$1,087.75	1145.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
				+0.40	+0.000.05	5050.00
716 12 05	CDDAY MURDIO D. M. (CO		STATE	\$0.48	\$3,299.85	6858.00
716-13.05	SPRAY THERMO P.M. (60 mil 6IN DOTTED)	L.F.	1 2	\$0.71 \$1.24	\$10,072.90 \$1,703.50	14241.00 1375.00
			STATE	\$1.24	\$1,776.40	15616.00
716-13.06	SPRAY THERMO P.M. (40 mil 4IN)	L.M.	2	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	10.00
710 13.00	bildi immid i.m. (10 mii im)	2	4	\$900.00	\$225,000.00	250.00
			STATE	\$907.69	\$236,000.00	260.00
716-13.07	SPRAY THERMO P.M. (40 mil 6IN)	L.M.	2	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00	100.00
			4	\$1,310.00	\$26,200.00	20.00
			STATE	\$1,468.33	\$176,200.00	120.00
716-13.08	SPRAY THERMO P.M. (40 mil 8IN BARRIER)	L.F.	2	\$0.50	\$10,000.00	20000.00
			4	\$0.24	\$4,800.00	20000.00
			STATE	\$0.37	\$14,800.00	40000.00
716-13.09	SPRAY THERMO P.M. (40 mil 4IN DOTTED)	L.F.	2	\$2.00	\$200.00	100.00
			4	\$1.00	\$100.00	100.00
716 12 10	CDDAY THEDWO D M (40 m²) CIN DOTTED		STATE 2	\$1.50	\$300.00	200.00
716-13.10	SPRAY THERMO P.M. (40 mil 6IN DOTTED)	L.F.	4	\$2.91	\$4,570.00	1570.00
			STATE	\$1.00 \$2.38	\$600.00 \$5,170.00	600.00 2170.00
716-13.12	S.T.P.M.(60 mil 6IN BLACK LEAD-LAG LINE)	L.M.	2	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1.00
710-13.12	5.1.F.M.(00 MII OIN BLACK BEAD BAG BINE)	ш.н.	4	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1.00
			STATE	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	2.00
716-14.02	PROFILED THERMO PVMT MRKNG AUDIBLE (6IN)	L.M.	4	\$11,740.00	\$85,702.00	7.30
	(		STATE	\$11,740.00	\$85,702.00	7.30
716-50.01	ROADWAY CLEANING FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	L.M.	2	\$16.32	\$310.00	19.00
			4	\$197.67	\$8,500.00	43.00
			STATE	\$142.10	\$8,810.00	62.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$141,379.68	\$10,320,716.32	73.00
			2	\$234,498.72	\$17,352,904.91	74.00
			3	\$177,797.60	\$15,823,986.45	89.00
			4	\$117,827.25	\$7,069,635.00	60.00
		_	STATE	\$170,835.28	\$50,567,242.68	296.00
717-01.03	MOBILIZATION (PER CALL-OUT)	EACH	1 2	\$24.00	\$480.00	20.00
			3	\$294.46	\$8,245.00	28.00 50.00
			4	\$26.40 \$487.06	\$1,320.00 \$24,840.00	51.00
			STATE	\$234.13	\$34,885.00	149.00
717-01.04	MOBILIZATION	EACH	1	\$1,129.63	\$61,000.00	54.00
, 1, 01.01		211011	2	\$1,584.75	\$93,500.00	59.00
			3	\$1,990.74	\$107,500.00	54.00
			4	\$1,093.25	\$64,502.00	59.00
			STATE	\$1,444.70	\$326,502.00	226.00
717-10.01	INVOLUNTARY WORK SUSPENSION	DAY	1	\$1.00	\$24.00	24.00
			2	\$1.00	\$24.00	24.00
			3	\$70.37	\$3,589.00	51.00
			4	\$1.00	\$12.00	12.00
T40 04 04			STATE	\$32.87	\$3,649.00	111.00
718-01.01	NOISE BARRIER	S.F.	4	\$85.35	\$286,434.60	3356.00
710 01	CHEEDING	T 34	STATE	\$85.35	\$286,434.60	3356.00
719-01	SWEEPING	L.M.	1 2	\$35.30 \$33.92	\$618,502.00 \$259,284.48	17522.00 7644.00
			4	\$33.92	₽⊿IJĦ,∠84.48	/044.00

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			STATE	\$34.88	\$877,786.48	25166.00
719-01.01	SWEEPING	CYCL	3	\$885.00	\$5,310.00	6.00
			STATE	\$885.00	\$5,310.00	6.00
719-01.08	CLEAN DRAIN	EACH	2	\$52.11	\$1,354.86	26.00
			4	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1.00
			STATE	\$142.77	\$3,854.86	27.00
719-02	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER	L.M.	1	\$197.73	\$2,798,638.00	14154.00
			2 3	\$185.06	\$791,316.00	4276.00
			4	\$244.76 \$155.40	\$2,738,640.00 \$3,177,831.00	11189.00 20449.00
			STATE	\$189.87	\$9,506,425.00	50068.00
719-02.01	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER	CYCL	2	\$566.67	\$30,600.00	54.00
719 02.01	KENOVIE IND DIGIOGNE OF BITTER	CICL	STATE	\$566.67	\$30,600.00	54.00
722-01.02	FIELD OFFICE (TYPE 2)	LS	1	\$122,262.50	\$122,262.50	1.00
		-	STATE	\$122,262.50	\$122,262.50	1.00
725-02.79	FIBER SPLICE ENCLOSURE	EACH	1	\$647.70	\$5,829.30	9.00
			STATE	\$647.70	\$5,829.30	9.00
725-02.80	FIBER SPLICE ENCLOSURE	EACH	1	\$647.70	\$8,420.10	13.00
			STATE	\$647.70	\$8,420.10	13.00
725-03.09	ETHERNET SWITCH (TYPE A)	EACH	3	\$15,000.00	\$495,000.00	33.00
			STATE	\$15,000.00	\$495,000.00	33.00
725-03.36	AS-BUILT PLANS	LS	1	\$2,940.00	\$2,940.00	1.00
705 02 60	CARLE MARKER	DA GU	STATE	\$2,940.00	\$2,940.00	1.00
725-03.60	CABLE MARKER	EACH	3 STATE	\$298.00 \$298.00	\$1,490.00 \$1,490.00	5.00 5.00
725-03.80	CCTV CAMERA SYSTEM	EACH	3	\$9,600.00	\$28,800.00	3.00
725-03.60	CCIV CAMERA SISIEM	EACH	STATE	\$9,600.00	\$28,800.00	3.00
725-03.83	RDS COMM CABLE	L.F.	3	\$2.70	\$4,198.50	1555.00
725 05.05	135 6011. 01322		STATE	\$2.70	\$4,198.50	1555.00
725-03.99	VIDEO DETECTION CABLE	L.F.	3	\$2.90	\$3,364.00	1160.00
			STATE	\$2.90	\$3,364.00	1160.00
725-10.85	CONDUIT & PULL BOX NETWORK	LS	2	\$13,364.01	\$13,364.01	1.00
			STATE	\$13,364.01	\$13,364.01	1.00
725-20.02	CCTV POLE & FOUNDATION (80FT POLE W/LWRN	EACH	3	\$50,000.00	\$550,000.00	11.00
505 00 00			STATE	\$50,000.00	\$550,000.00	11.00
725-20.03	LOWERING TOOL FOR CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE	EACH	3	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1.00
725-20.06	COTT MATHTENIANCE MODEDAD	EACH	STATE 3	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$70,000.00	1.00 14.00
725-20.00	CCTV MAINTENANCE WORKPAD	EACH	STATE	\$5,000.00	\$70,000.00	14.00
725-20.23	STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (71 TO 90F	EACH	3	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	1.00
723 20.23	SIEDE OVERMEND SIGN SINGSIGNE (71 10 301	Brien	STATE	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	1.00
725-20.43	PULL BOX (TYPE C)	EACH	2	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	16.00
	,		3	\$1,750.00	\$213,500.00	122.00
			STATE	\$1,651.45	\$227,900.00	138.00
725-20.44	PULL BOX (TYPE D)	EACH	2	\$2,300.00	\$27,600.00	12.00
			3	\$2,942.62	\$359,000.00	122.00
		-	STATE	\$2,885.07	\$386,600.00	134.00
725-20.45	PULL BOX (TYPE E)	EACH	2	\$2,570.00	\$20,560.00	8.00
			3	\$5,985.71	\$419,000.00	70.00
725-20.55	CABLE (1/C #6 AWG.)	L.F.	STATE 2	\$5,635.38 \$1.95	\$439,560.00 \$6,171.75	78.00 3165.00
123-20.55	CADLE (I/C #0 AWG.)	ш.г.	4	\$1.95	\$0,1/1./5	3103.00

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
	-		_			
			3	\$1.17	\$5,487.30	4690.00
=0= 00 = <i>c</i>			STATE	\$1.48	\$11,659.05	7855.00
725-20.56	CABLE (1/C #4 AWG.)	L.F.	3	\$1.84	\$87,778.25	47625.00
725-20.57	CABLE (1/C #2 AWG.)	T 17	STATE 3	\$1.84 \$2.80	\$87,778.25 \$174,073.20	47625.00 62169.00
/25-20.5/	CABLE (1/C #2 AWG.)	L.F.	STATE	\$2.80	\$174,073.20	62169.00
725-20.58	CABLE (1/C #1/0 AWG.)	L.F.	2	\$6.80	\$54,128.00	7960.00
725 20.50	CADDE (1/C #1/0 AWG.)	ш.г.	STATE	\$6.80	\$54,128.00	7960.00
725-20.71	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION	LS	3	\$55,000.00	\$110,000.00	2.00
		-	STATE	\$55,000.00	\$110,000.00	2.00
725-20.81	RADIO & ANTENNA (TYPE A)	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	2.00
			STATE	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	2.00
725-20.82	RADIO & ANTENNA (TYPE B)	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	2.00
			STATE	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	2.00
725-20.91	CCTV CAMERA SYSTEM (PAN TILT & ZOOM)	EACH	3	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	12.00
TOT 00 04			STATE	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	12.00
725-20.94	CCTV CAMERA SYSTEM (DESCRIPTION)	EACH	2	\$30,278.33	\$60,556.66	2.00
			3 STATE	\$28,000.00 \$28,094.93	\$1,288,000.00 \$1,348,556.66	46.00 48.00
725-20.95	CAMERA COMMUNICATION AND POWER CABLE	L.F.	2	\$20,094.93	\$1,340,550.00	1000.00
725-20.95	CAMERA COMMUNICATION AND POWER CABLE	ш.г.	STATE	\$1.46	\$1,460.00	1000.00
725-20.96	CCTV CAMERA SYSTEM REMOVE AND RELOCATE	EACH	3	\$2,970.00	\$8,910.00	3.00
			STATE	\$2,970.00	\$8,910.00	3.00
725-21.02	DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN (MULTI-COLOR)	EACH	3	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	1.00
725-21.07	PORTABLE SMART WORK ZONE SYSTEM	DAY	3	\$400.00	\$584,000.00	1460.00
			STATE	\$400.00	\$584,000.00	1460.00
725-21.11	NETWORK SWITCH (TYPE A)	EACH	3	\$22,826.09	\$525,000.00	23.00
705 01 10	NEGROOM CHIEGO (ENDE D)	F3 611	STATE	\$22,826.09	\$525,000.00	23.00
725-21.12	NETWORK SWITCH (TYPE B)	EACH	3	\$50,000.00 \$50,000.00	\$200,000.00	4.00 4.00
725-21.14	NETWORK CONFIGURATION	EACH	STATE 3	\$10,000.00	\$200,000.00 \$10,000.00	1.00
723-21.14	NEIWORK CONFIGURATION	EACH	STATE	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00
725-21.15	NETWORK SWITCH (DESCRIPTION)	EACH	3	\$3,262.00	\$9,786.00	3.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		STATE	\$3,262.00	\$9,786.00	3.00
725-21.18	DMS COMM CABLE	L.F.	3	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	200.00
			STATE	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	200.00
725-21.19	DMS POWER CABLE	L.F.	3	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	400.00
			STATE	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	400.00
725-21.20	DMS CONDUIT BANK (STRUCTURE MOUNTED)	L.F.	3	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	70.00
705 01 42	DEMADGAMION GIME (OVERVIEW DOMED)	DA OII	STATE	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	70.00
725-21.43	DEMARCATION SITE (OVERHEAD POWER)	EACH	3 STATE	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$45,000.00 \$45,000.00	9.00 9.00
725-21.44	DEMARCATION SITE (UNDERGROUND POWER)	EACH	3	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00
725 21.11	DEFINICATION SITE (ONDERGROONS TOWER)	EACH	STATE	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00
725-21.49	MODIFY ELECTRICAL DEMARCATION POINT	EACH	3	\$2,607.50	\$10,430.00	4.00
			STATE	\$2,607.50	\$10,430.00	4.00
725-21.53	REMOVAL & REPLACE TYPE C CABINET	EACH	2	\$570.00	\$570.00	1.00
			STATE	\$570.00	\$570.00	1.00
725-21.73	TRANSFORMER (DESCRIPTION)	EACH	3	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
725-21.91	RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM	EACH	3 STATE	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$130,000.00	13.00 13.00
725-21.94	RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM REMOVE & RELOCATE	EACH	3 STATE	\$10,000.00 \$895.00 \$895.00	\$130,000.00 \$5,370.00 \$5,370.00	6.00 6.00
725-21.96	RDS COMM CABLE	L.F.	3 STATE	\$1.50 \$1.50	\$937.50 \$937.50 \$937.50	625.00 625.00
725-21.97	SOLAR POWER FOR RDS	EACH	3 STATE	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	1.00
725-22.22	CONDUIT BANK (TYPE 2)	L.F.	2	\$10.50 \$24.65	\$1,207.50 \$102,535.00	115.00 4160.00
725-22.24	CONDUIT BANK (TYPE 4)	L.F.	STATE 2 3	\$24.27 \$14.60 \$15.00	\$103,742.50 \$55,261.00 \$755,250.00	4275.00 3785.00 50350.00
725-22.32	CONDUIT BANK BORED (TYPE 2)	L.F.	STATE 3 STATE	\$14.97 \$61.25 \$61.25	\$810,511.00 \$35,525.00 \$35,525.00	54135.00 580.00 580.00
725-22.34	CONDUIT BANK BORED (TYPE 4)	L.F.	2 3	\$42.70 \$61.25	\$5,551.00 \$51,143.75	130.00 835.00
725-22.35	CONDUIT BANK BORED (DESCRIPTION)	L.F.	STATE 3 STATE	\$58.75 \$100.00 \$100.00	\$56,694.75 \$31,000.00 \$31,000.00	965.00 310.00 310.00
725-22.50	DMS CONDUIT BANK	L.F.	2 3	\$21.90 \$6.50	\$2,409.00 \$780.00	110.00 120.00
725-22.62	STRUCTURE CONDUIT BANK (TYPE 2)	L.F.	STATE 3 STATE	\$13.87 \$52.25 \$52.25	\$3,189.00 \$22,467.50 \$22,467.50	230.00 430.00 430.00
725-22.64	STRUCTURE CONDUIT BANK (TYPE 4)	L.F.	3 STATE	\$52.25 \$52.25	\$150,218.75 \$150,218.75	2875.00 2875.00
725-22.71	2IN CONDUIT	L.F.	3 STATE	\$12.18 \$12.18	\$54,211.80 \$54,211.80	4450.00 4450.00
725-22.72	2IN CONDUIT BORED	L.F.	3 STATE	\$15.50 \$15.50	\$62,945.50 \$62,945.50	4061.00 4061.00
725-22.73	2IN STRUCTURE CONDUIT	L.F.	3 STATE	\$82.80 \$82.80	\$18,298.80 \$18,298.80	221.00 221.00
725-22.74	2IN CONDUIT W/BANK	L.F.	2 3 STATE	\$5.95 \$8.05 \$7.96	\$5,563.25 \$185,366.10 \$190,929.35	935.00 23041.00 23976.00
725-22.75	2IN CONDUIT BORED W/BANK	L.F.	2 3 STATE	\$7.95 \$10.00 \$9.57	\$596.25 \$2,800.00 \$3,396.25	75.00 280.00 355.00
725-22.76	2IN CONDUIT STRUCTURE W/BANK	L.F.	3 STATE	\$15.00 \$15.00	\$11,925.00 \$11,925.00	795.00 795.00
725-22.80	3IN CONDUIT W/BANK	L.F.	2 STATE	\$9.60 \$9.60	\$18,960.00 \$18,960.00	1975.00 1975.00
725-22.81	3IN CONDUIT BORED W/BANK	L.F.	2 STATE	\$11.80 \$11.80	\$354.00 \$354.00	30.00
725-23.01	ITS CABLE MARKER	EACH	2 3 STATE	\$153.00 \$375.00	\$3,366.00 \$56,250.00	22.00 150.00 172.00
725-23.16	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (144F)	L.F.	2 3	\$346.60 \$4.55 \$2.50	\$59,616.00 \$19,542.25 \$162,162.50	4295.00 64865.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Pogion	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	COSL	Quantity
			STATE	\$2.63	\$181,704.75	69160.00
725-23.21	FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE (12 F)	L.F.	1	\$3.77	\$7,581.47	2011.00
, 20 20 22	TIBER OTTE BROT GREET (IE I)		2	\$3.25	\$536.25	165.00
			3	\$2.85	\$33,557.50	11770.00
			STATE	\$2.99	\$41,675.22	13946.00
725-23.24	FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE (DESCRIPTION)	L.F.	1	\$3.77	\$1,794.52	476.00
			3	\$8.85	\$1,327.50	150.00
			STATE	\$4.99	\$3,122.02	626.00
725-23.26	FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE (12 F)	EACH	2	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00	1.00
	· · ·		3	\$907.41	\$49,000.00	54.00
			STATE	\$916.73	\$50,420.00	55.00
725-23.27	FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE (DESCRIPTION)	EACH	1	\$765.00	\$1,530.00	2.00
			2	\$2,080.00	\$16,640.00	8.00
			3	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	10.00
			STATE	\$1,658.50	\$33,170.00	20.00
725-23.28	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE FUSION	EACH	2	\$52.50	\$18,480.00	352.00
			3	\$93.96	\$181,900.00	1936.00
			STATE	\$87.58	\$200,380.00	2288.00
725-23.29	FIBER OPTIC TERMINATION CABINET	EACH	3	\$12,575.00	\$25,150.00	2.00
			STATE	\$12,575.00	\$25,150.00	2.00
725-23.31	FIBER OPTIC DROP PANEL ( 12 F )	EACH	3	\$1,577.78	\$85,200.00	54.00
			STATE	\$1,577.78	\$85,200.00	54.00
725-24.01	CABINET (TYPE A)	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	2.00
			STATE	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	2.00
725-24.02	CABINET (TYPE B)	EACH	3	\$6,764.71	\$345,000.00	51.00
			STATE	\$6,764.71	\$345,000.00	51.00
725-24.03	CABINET (TYPE C)	EACH	3	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	1.00
			STATE	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	1.00
725-24.11	ITS COMMUNICATIONS HUB (DESCRIPTION)	EACH	3	\$137,500.00	\$275,000.00	2.00
			STATE	\$137,500.00	\$275,000.00	2.00
725-24.25	UNSCHEDULED MAINTENANCE LABOR	HOUR	3	\$210.00	\$10,500.00	50.00
			STATE	\$210.00	\$10,500.00	50.00
725-24.31	SPARE PARTS	LS	3	\$135,000.00	\$270,000.00	2.00
505 04 44			STATE	\$135,000.00	\$270,000.00	2.00
725-24.41	BURN-IN PERIOD	LS	3	\$47,500.00	\$95,000.00	2.00
705 04 51	ONORDM TAMESODARION	T G	STATE	\$47,500.00	\$95,000.00	2.00
725-24.51	SYSTEM INTEGRATION	LS	2	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	1.00
			3	\$145,000.00	\$290,000.00	2.00
705 04 55	AC DITTE DI ANG	T 0	STATE	\$99,583.33	\$298,750.00	3.00
725-24.55	AS-BUILT PLANS	LS	2	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	1.00 2.00
			STATE	\$32,500.00	\$65,000.00	3.00
725-24.61	TRAINING	LS	3	\$22,616.67 \$50,150.00	\$67,850.00 \$100,300.00	2.00
725-24.01	TRAINING	ПО	STATE	\$50,150.00	\$100,300.00	2.00
725-24.72	DEMRCTION TRNFR(240V TO 480V 1PH 7.5KVA)	EACH	3	\$7,500.00	\$67,500.00	9.00
723-24.72	DEFINCTION INNER(240V 10 400V IFII /.SKVA)	EACH	STATE	\$7,500.00	\$67,500.00	9.00
725-24.90	CABINET TRANSFMR (480V TO 120V 1PH 3KVA)	EACH	3	\$5,000.00	\$205,000.00	41.00
, 23 21.70	CILLIANT INCHANTING (1000 TO 1200 TEIL SKVA)	HACII	STATE	\$5,000.00	\$205,000.00	41.00
730-01.01	REMOVE & RELOCATE EX TRAFFIC SIGNAL EOP	EACH	3	\$633.33	\$1,900.00	3.00
. 55 51.01		21.011	STATE	\$633.33	\$1,900.00	3.00
730-01.02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	EACH	1	\$3,582.80	\$39,410.85	11.00
			-	+-,	, ,	

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			2	\$3,223.59	\$48,353.92	15.00
			3	\$2,226.92	\$31,176.85	14.00
			4	\$9,100.00	\$18,200.00	2.00
			STATE	\$3,265.28	\$137,141.62	42.00
730-01.03	MODIFICATION EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQP	EACH	2	\$1,070.42	\$1,070.42	1.00
			3	\$2,860.00	\$8,580.00	3.00
			STATE	\$2,412.61	\$9,650.42	4.00
730-01.04	MODIFICATION EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQP	LS	2	\$17,450.00	\$34,900.00	2.00
			3	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1.00
			4	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1.00
F20 01 0F	DEVOITE A DEFORME GRUSS GERMAN TOD		STATE	\$12,775.00	\$51,100.00	4.00
730-01.05	REMOVE & RELOCATE SCHOOL SIGNAL EQP	LS	1 2	\$2,334.01	\$2,334.01	1.00 1.00
			Z STATE	\$1,362.13 \$1,848.07	\$1,362.13 \$3,696.14	2.00
730-01.08	SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT FLASHG SIGNAL INSTED	EACH	SIAIE 1	\$5,407.88	\$10,815.76	2.00
730-01.00	SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT PLASING SIGNAL INSTED	EACH	2	\$3,788.63	\$34,097.70	9.00
			4	\$4,260.00	\$8,520.00	2.00
			STATE	\$4,110.27	\$53,433.46	13.00
730-01.12	SOLAR PANEL & POWER SYSTEM UNIT	EACH	3	\$2,700.00	\$54,000.00	20.00
			STATE	\$2,700.00	\$54,000.00	20.00
730-02.01	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (110)	EACH	2	\$456.43	\$3,195.00	7.00
			STATE	\$456.43	\$3,195.00	7.00
730-02.07	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130)	EACH	1	\$964.19	\$3,856.76	4.00
			STATE	\$964.19	\$3,856.76	4.00
730-02.08	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 POLE MOUNTED)	EACH	1	\$820.82	\$3,283.27	4.00
			2	\$1,340.00	\$2,680.00	2.00
			3 4	\$689.00	\$1,378.00	2.00 1.00
			STATE	\$1,210.00 \$950.14	\$1,210.00 \$8,551.27	9.00
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY(130 WITH BACKPLATE)	EACH	1	\$1,041.48	\$101,023.96	97.00
750 02.05	DIONAL HEAD ADDERDET(130 WITH DACKLEATE)	EACH	2	\$960.11	\$103,691.61	108.00
			3	\$909.02	\$84,538.82	93.00
			4	\$1,151.33	\$17,270.00	15.00
			STATE	\$979.31	\$306,524.39	313.00
730-02.16	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H)	EACH	1	\$1,611.49	\$1,611.49	1.00
			STATE	\$1,611.49	\$1,611.49	1.00
730-02.17	SIGNAL HEAD ASM (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)	EACH	1	\$1,415.84	\$29,732.71	21.00
			2	\$1,417.48	\$22,679.69	16.00
			3	\$1,326.74	\$54,396.18	41.00
			4 STATE	\$1,785.00	\$7,140.00	4.00 82.00
730-02.18	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2V)	EACH	SIAIE 4	\$1,389.62 \$1,550.00	\$113,948.58 \$3,100.00	2.00
730-02.10	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLI (130 AZV)	EACH	STATE	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	2.00
730-02.21	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (220)	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	2.00
			4	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	2.00
			STATE	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	4.00
730-02.24	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (260)	EACH	1	\$1,640.96	\$8,204.80	5.00
			STATE	\$1,640.96	\$8,204.80	5.00
730-02.27	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (440)	EACH	4	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1.00
730-02.30	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$923.38	\$24,931.30	27.00

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			_			
			2	\$1,011.40	\$21,239.40	21.00
			3	\$829.46	\$24,883.85	30.00
			4 STATE	\$1,182.50	\$9,460.00	8.00 86.00
720 00 21	GIONAL HEAD AGGENDLY	DA GII		\$936.22	\$80,514.55	
730-02.31	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY	EACH	1 2	\$995.67	\$5,974.00 \$17,409.16	6.00 13.00
			3	\$1,339.17 \$859.26	\$8,592.64	10.00
			4	\$1,123.33	\$6,740.00	6.00
			STATE	\$1,123.33	\$38,715.80	35.00
730-02.32	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$1,029.00	\$1,029.00	1.00
730-02.32	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLI	EACH	2	\$1,420.00	\$2,840.00	2.00
			4	\$1,930.00	\$3,860.00	2.00
			STATE	\$1,545.80	\$7,729.00	5.00
730-02.33	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$1,220.00	\$7,320.00	6.00
,30 02.33		211011	STATE	\$1,220.00	\$7,320.00	6.00
730-02.41	SIGNAL HEAD MODIFICATION (DESCRIPTION)	EACH	3	\$289.36	\$14,467.98	50.00
,50 02.12	BIGHT HERE HOPITION (BESONITION)	211011	STATE	\$289.36	\$14,467.98	50.00
730-03.11	INSTALL SPLICE BOX	EACH	3	\$1,860.00	\$3,720.00	2.00
			STATE	\$1,860.00	\$3,720.00	2.00
730-03.12	AERIAL SPLICE ENCLOSURE	EACH	1	\$2,720.00	\$2,720.00	1.00
			2	\$1,960.00	\$3,920.00	2.00
			STATE	\$2,213.33	\$6,640.00	3.00
730-03.20	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE A)	EACH	1	\$361.21	\$7,946.64	22.00
			2	\$622.17	\$8,710.38	14.00
			3	\$503.68	\$33,242.80	66.00
			4	\$844.45	\$37,156.00	44.00
			STATE	\$596.27	\$87,055.82	146.00
730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)	EACH	1	\$859.04	\$56,696.38	66.00
			2	\$599.77	\$56,378.43	94.00
			3	\$787.64	\$88,216.00	112.00
			4	\$974.17	\$11,690.00	12.00
			STATE	\$749.93	\$212,980.81	284.00
730-03.23	INSTALL PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC-TYPE A)	EACH	1	\$2,207.28	\$2,207.28	1.00
			2	\$2,331.08	\$48,952.65	21.00
			3	\$2,159.00	\$17,272.00	8.00
F20 02 04	TWOTER DAY (TIPED ADDICE TWO D)		STATE	\$2,281.06	\$68,431.93	30.00
730-03.24	INSTALL PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC-TYPE B)	EACH	1	\$2,376.05	\$23,760.48	10.00
			2	\$3,534.46	\$14,137.84	4.00
			4	\$2,025.00	\$20,250.00	10.00
			STATE	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	2.00 26.00
730-03.25	INSTALL PULL BOX	EACH	3	\$2,424.94 \$1,663.00	\$63,048.32 \$49,890.00	30.00
730-03.25	INSTALL POLL BOX	EACH	STATE	\$1,663.00	\$49,890.00	30.00
730-03.31	FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX	EACH	2	\$1,003.00	\$795.60	4.00
750 05.51	FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX	EACH	STATE	\$198.90	\$795.60	4.00
730-03.32	FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE	L.F.	1	\$4.10	\$475.68	116.00
.50 05.52	I I DIN OI I I O DINOI CIDED	<b></b> .	2	\$1.56	\$156.00	100.00
			STATE	\$2.92	\$631.68	216.00
730-03.33	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE FUSION	EACH	1	\$587.77	\$1,763.32	3.00
			2	\$65.00	\$780.00	12.00
			3	\$82.21	\$3,124.00	38.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			STATE	\$106.93	\$5,667.32	53.00
730-03.35	FIBER OPTIC TERMINATION SPLICE UNIT	EACH	3	\$655.00	\$1,310.00	2.00
			STATE	\$655.00	\$1,310.00	2.00
730-03.36	FIBER SPLICE ENCLOSURE	EACH	2	\$963.28	\$3,853.12	4.00
			3	\$1,039.00	\$3,117.00	3.00
			STATE	\$995.73	\$6,970.12	7.00
730-03.41	ETHERNET SWITCH (FIELD LAYER 2)	EACH	3	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00	1.00
E20 02 E4			STATE	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00	1.00
730-03.54	FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE (12F)	L.F.	3 STATE	\$1.80 \$1.80	\$360.00	200.00 200.00
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION	EACH	SIAIE 1	\$1.80	\$360.00 \$22,850.07	12.00
730-03.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION	EACH	2	\$2,418.20	\$55,618.58	23.00
			3	\$3,924.53	\$62,792.46	16.00
			4	\$9,583.33	\$28,750.00	3.00
			STATE	\$3,148.35	\$170,011.11	54.00
730-05.02	SERVICE CABLE (2 CONDUCTOR, # 8 AWG)	L.F.	1	\$1.82	\$545.00	300.00
			2	\$3.00	\$750.00	250.00
			4	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	40.00
			STATE	\$6.94	\$4,095.00	590.00
730-05.04	MODIFY EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONN	EACH	1	\$1,718.33	\$3,436.66	2.00
			2	\$1,887.00	\$5,661.00	3.00
			3	\$597.00	\$597.00	1.00
730-08.01	SIGNAL CABLE - 3 CONDUCTOR	L.F.	STATE 1	\$1,615.78 \$1.00	\$9,694.66 \$700.00	6.00 700.00
730-06.01	SIGNAL CABLE - 3 CONDUCTOR	ш.г.	2	\$1.00	\$594.00	540.00
			STATE	\$1.10	\$1,294.00	1240.00
730-08.02	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR	L.F.	1	\$1.67	\$16,900.40	10148.00
			2	\$1.63	\$27,734.45	16999.00
			3	\$1.55	\$17,032.75	10995.00
			4	\$2.22	\$7,568.00	3415.00
			STATE	\$1.67	\$69,235.60	41557.00
730-08.03	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR	L.F.	1	\$2.16	\$32,347.58	14969.00
			2	\$1.89	\$40,579.90	21490.00
			3	\$1.79	\$39,661.85	22099.00
			4	\$2.97	\$13,539.50	4555.00
730-08.04	SIGNAL CABLE - 9 CONDUCTOR	L.F.	STATE 1	\$2.00 \$2.40	\$126,128.83 \$400.80	63113.00 167.00
/30-06.04	SIGNAL CABLE - 9 CONDUCTOR	ш.г.	2	\$1.94	\$4,160.40	2143.00
			3	\$2.03	\$8,776.00	4317.00
			4	\$4.21	\$7,080.00	1680.00
			STATE	\$2.46	\$20,417.20	8307.00
730-08.05	SIGNAL CABLE - 12 CONDUCTOR	L.F.	1	\$2.45	\$7,536.20	3076.00
			3	\$2.02	\$3,109.50	1541.00
			STATE	\$2.31	\$10,645.70	4617.00
730-08.10	SIGNAL CABLE -	L.F.	1	\$1.85	\$370.00	200.00
			3	\$2.88	\$17,310.90	6001.00
T00 00 11			STATE	\$2.85	\$17,680.90	6201.00
730-08.11	SIGNAL CABLE -	L.F.	3	\$3.71	\$14,460.80	3900.00
730-08.12	SIGNAL CABLE -	L.F.	STATE 3	\$3.71	\$14,460.80	3900.00
130-08.12	PIGNAT CARTE -	L.F.	3 STATE	\$2.58 \$2.58	\$15,944.40 \$15,944.40	6180.00 6180.00
			SIVIE	Ş∠.50	Y13,344.40	0130.00

Table   Tabl	Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
TABLE   TABL	730-08.30	INTERCONNECT CABLE(COPPER-TWISTED PAIR)	L.F.				
Table	E20 00 40	TYPE CARLES ALDER FIRE ADDRESS			•		
3   \$3.26   \$5.438.00   1670.00     730-08.41   INTECNNCT CABLE-FIBER OPTIC	730-08.40	INTRCNNCT CABLE-FIBER OPTIC	L.F.				
TRITCONNCT CABLE-FIBER OFTIC   STATE   \$3.25   \$49,863.40   15340.00   1534							
100-08-41   INTRONNCT CABLE-FIBER OPTIC				-			
STATE   STAT	720 00 41	THE CHICE CARLE EIDER OPETC	ים ד				
Table   Sear wire assembly   L.F.   1   \$3.25   \$7,677.61   \$264.00   680	730-00.41	INTRONNET CABLE-FIBER OPTIC	ш.г.				
STATE   STAT	720-09 20	CDAN WIDE ACCEMDIV	T 17				
	730-09.20	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLI	ш.г.		•		
Table							
Table   Tabl							
Table   Tabl							
Table   Tabl	730-09.21	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY (LOC. DESCRIPTION)	L.F.				
Table   Tabl	, 50 0, 121	BILL WILL INDEFINED (1990, BEDOMIT 11911)		-			
Tether wire assembly - 1/4" Diameter   L.F.   1   \$3.14   \$3.10,082.85   \$320.00	730-09.22	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY (LOC. DESCRIPTION)	L.F.				
Tether wire Assembly - 1/4" Diameter   L.F.   1							
1072.00   3   \$2.49   \$3.184.00   1072.00   3   \$2.49   \$4.714.00   1890.00   4   \$3.80   \$562.40   148.00   1890.00   148.00   1890.0	730-10.01	TETHER WIRE ASSEMBLY - 1/4" DIAMETER	L.F.				
Name		,		2			
Table				3			
Table   Steel Conduit RISER ASSEMBLY				4	\$3.80		148.00
2   \$1,800.00   \$5,400.00   3.00				STATE	\$2.93	\$18,543.25	
STATE   SASEMBLY   STATE   SAME	730-11.01	STEEL CONDUIT RISER ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1.00
A				2	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	3.00
STATE   \$872.94   \$14,840.00   17.00				3	\$520.00	\$6,240.00	12.00
730-11.10 RISER ASSEMBLY EACH 3 \$590.00 \$590.00 1.00 730-11.11 RISER ASSEMBLY EACH 3 \$530.00 \$6,360.00 12.00 730-11.12 RISER ASSEMBLY EACH 5530.00 \$6,360.00 12.00 730-12.01 CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 1 \$5.00 \$12,220.00 2444.00 730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 1 \$7.62 \$58,826.64 7718.00 730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 1 \$7.62 \$58,826.64 7718.00 730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 1 \$7.62 \$58,826.64 7718.00 730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 1 \$7.62 \$58,826.64 7718.00 730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 1 \$7.62 \$58,826.64 7718.00 730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 1 \$7.62 \$58,826.64 7718.00 730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 1 \$7.62 \$58,826.64 7718.00 730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 1 \$7.62 \$58,826.64 7718.00 730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 1 \$1.55 \$11.53 \$343,582.87 29788.00 730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 1 \$1.55 \$11.55 \$19,480.85 1253.00 730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 1 \$1.55 \$11.55 \$19,480.85 1253.00 730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 2 \$17.01 \$13,951.40 820.00 730-12.03 CONDUIT 2 DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 2 \$17.01 \$13,951.40 820.00 730-12.03 CONDUIT 2 DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 2 \$17.01 \$13,951.40 820.00 730-12.03 CONDUIT 2 DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 2 \$17.01 \$13,951.40 820.00 730-12.03 CONDUIT 2 DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 2 \$17.01 \$13,951.40 820.00 730-12.03 CONDUIT 2 DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 2 \$17.01 \$13,951.40 820.00 730-12.08 CONDUIT 2 DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 2 \$13.00.00 435.00				4	\$700.00	\$700.00	1.00
Table   State   Stat				STATE	\$872.94	\$14,840.00	17.00
730-11.11 RISER ASSEMBLY RISER ASSEMBLY RISER ASSEMBLY  EACH STATE	730-11.10	RISER ASSEMBLY	EACH	3	\$590.00	\$590.00	1.00
730-11.12 RISER ASSEMBLY EACH 3 \$825.00 \$6,360.00 12.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00					\$590.00		
730-11.12 RISER ASSEMBLY EACH 3 \$825.00 \$5,775.00 7.00   730-12.01 CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)	730-11.11	RISER ASSEMBLY	EACH	3	\$530.00	\$6,360.00	
STATE							
730-12.01 CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)  L.F. 1 \$5.00 \$12,220.00 2444.00 2 \$10.67 \$47,419.42 4443.00 3 \$8.47 \$33,891.50 4003.00 4 \$33.15 \$30,501.90 920.00 STATE \$10.50 \$124,032.82 11810.00 730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)  L.F. 1 \$7.62 \$58,826.64 7718.00 2 \$12.39 \$139,386.23 11253.00 3 \$13.23 \$140,142.00 10595.00 4 \$23.55 \$5,228.00 222.00 STATE \$11.53 \$343,582.87 29788.00 730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC)  L.F. 1 \$1.55 \$19,480.85 1253.00 730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC)  L.F. 1 \$1.55 \$19,480.85 1253.00 3 \$14.93 \$5,346.00 358.00 4 \$33.72 \$17,330.00 514.00 730-12.08 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS)  L.F. 2 \$31.72 \$13,800.00 435.00 730-12.08 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS)  L.F. 2 \$31.72 \$13,800.00 435.00	730-11.12	RISER ASSEMBLY	EACH				
2   \$10.67   \$47,419.42   4443.00     3   \$8.47   \$33,891.50   4003.00     4   \$33.15   \$30,501.90   920.00     5TATE   \$10.50   \$124,032.82   11810.00     730-12.02   CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)   L.F.   1   \$7.62   \$58,826.64   7718.00     2   \$12.39   \$139,386.23   11253.00     3   \$13.23   \$140,142.00   10595.00     4   \$23.55   \$5,228.00   222.00     5TATE   \$11.53   \$343,582.87   29788.00     730-12.03   CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC)   L.F.   1   \$15.55   \$19,480.85   1253.00     730-12.04   \$33.72   \$17,330.00   358.00     4   \$33.72   \$17,330.00   358.00     730-12.08   CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS)   L.F.   2   \$31.72   \$13,800.00   435.00     730-12.08   CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS)   L.F.   2   \$31.72   \$13,800.00   435.00     3   \$26.70   \$8,036.70   301.00     730-12.08   CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS)   L.F.   2   \$31.72   \$13,800.00   435.00     3   \$26.70   \$8,036.70   301.00     730-12.08   CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS)   L.F.   2   \$31.72   \$13,800.00   435.00     730-12.08   CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS)   L.F.   2   \$31.72   \$13,800.00   435.00     730-12.08   CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS)   L.F.   2   \$31.72   \$13,800.00   435.00     730-12.08   CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS)   L.F.   2   \$31.72   \$13,800.00   435.00     730-12.08   CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS)   L.F.   2   \$31.72   \$13,800.00   435.00     730-12.08   CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS)   L.F.   2   \$31.72   \$13,800.00   435.00     730-12.08   CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS)   L.F.   2   \$31.72   \$31.72   \$31.78   \$30.00     730-12.08   CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS)   L.F.   2   \$31.72   \$31.72   \$31.78   \$30.00     730-12.08   CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS)   L.F.   2   \$31.72   \$31.72   \$31.78   \$30.00     730-12.08   CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS)   L.F.   2   \$31.72							
3 \$8.47 \$33,891.50 4003.00 4 \$33.15 \$30,501.90 920.00 STATE \$10.50 \$124,032.82 11810.00 STATE \$10.50 \$124,032.82 11810.00 \$12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 1 \$7.62 \$58,826.64 7718.00 2 \$12.39 \$139,386.23 11253.00 3 \$13.23 \$140,142.00 10595.00 4 \$23.55 \$5,228.00 222.00 STATE \$11.53 \$343,582.87 29788.00 \$222.00 \$340.00 \$10.00 \$	730-12.01	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)	L.F.				
4 \$33.15 \$30,501.90 920.00 STATE \$10.50 \$124,032.82 11810.00   730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)					•		
STATE   \$10.50   \$124,032.82   11810.00							
730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)  L.F. 1 \$7.62 \$58,826.64 7718.00 2 \$12.39 \$139,386.23 11253.00 3 \$13.23 \$140,142.00 10595.00 4 \$23.55 \$5,228.00 222.00 8TATE \$11.53 \$343,582.87 29788.00 730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC)  L.F. 1 \$15.55 \$19,480.85 1253.00 2 \$17.01 \$13,951.40 820.00 3 \$14.93 \$5,346.00 358.00 4 \$33.72 \$17,330.00 514.00 8TATE \$19.05 \$56,108.25 2945.00 730-12.08 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS)  L.F. 2 \$31.72 \$13,800.00 435.00 3 \$26.70 \$8,036.70 301.00							
2 \$12.39 \$139,386.23 11253.00 3 \$13.23 \$140,142.00 10595.00 4 \$23.55 \$5,228.00 222.00 8TATE \$11.53 \$343,582.87 29788.00 730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 1 \$15.55 \$19,480.85 1253.00 2 \$17.01 \$13,951.40 820.00 3 \$14.93 \$5,346.00 358.00 4 \$33.72 \$17,330.00 514.00 8TATE \$19.05 \$56,108.25 2945.00 730-12.08 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS) L.F. 2 \$31.72 \$13,800.00 435.00 3 \$26.70 \$8,036.70 301.00	720 10 00	COMPLIE OF DIAMETER (DVC)	T 17				
3 \$13.23 \$140,142.00 10595.00 4 \$23.55 \$5,228.00 222.00 STATE \$11.53 \$343,582.87 29788.00 730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 1 \$15.55 \$19,480.85 1253.00 2 \$17.01 \$13,951.40 820.00 3 \$14.93 \$5,346.00 358.00 4 \$33.72 \$17,330.00 514.00 STATE \$19.05 \$56,108.25 2945.00 730-12.08 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS) L.F. 2 \$31.72 \$13,800.00 435.00 301.00	/30=12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)	ь.г.		•		
4 \$23.55 \$5,228.00 222.00 STATE \$11.53 \$343,582.87 29788.00 730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 1 \$15.55 \$19,480.85 1253.00 2 22.00 3 \$17.01 \$13,951.40 820.00 3 \$14.93 \$5,346.00 358.00 4 \$33.72 \$17,330.00 514.00 STATE \$19.05 \$56,108.25 2945.00 3 \$17.00 \$10							
STATE \$11.53 \$343,582.87 29788.00  730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 1 \$15.55 \$19,480.85 1253.00 2 \$17.01 \$13,951.40 820.00 3 \$14.93 \$5,346.00 358.00 4 \$33.72 \$17,330.00 514.00 STATE \$19.05 \$56,108.25 2945.00  730-12.08 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS) L.F. 2 \$31.72 \$13,800.00 435.00 3 \$26.70 \$8,036.70 301.00							
730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC) L.F. 1 \$15.55 \$19,480.85 1253.00 2 \$17.01 \$13,951.40 820.00 3 \$14.93 \$5,346.00 358.00 4 \$33.72 \$17,330.00 514.00 STATE \$19.05 \$56,108.25 2945.00 3 \$10.00 \$							
2 \$17.01 \$13,951.40 820.00 3 \$14.93 \$5,346.00 358.00 4 \$33.72 \$17,330.00 514.00 STATE \$19.05 \$56,108.25 2945.00 730-12.08 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS) L.F. 2 \$31.72 \$13,800.00 435.00 3 \$26.70 \$8,036.70 301.00	730-12 03	CONDITT 3" DIAMETER (DVC)	т. 🖙				
3 \$14.93 \$5,346.00 358.00 4 \$33.72 \$17,330.00 514.00 5TATE \$19.05 \$56,108.25 2945.00 730-12.08 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS) L.F. 2 \$31.72 \$13,800.00 435.00 3 \$26.70 \$8,036.70 301.00	130-12.03	COMPOSTS DIWINGTOW (BAC)	ш.г.				
4 \$33.72 \$17,330.00 514.00 STATE \$19.05 \$56,108.25 2945.00 730-12.08 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS) L.F. 2 \$31.72 \$13,800.00 435.00 3 \$26.70 \$8,036.70 301.00							
STATE \$19.05 \$56,108.25 2945.00 730-12.08 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS) L.F. 2 \$31.72 \$13,800.00 435.00 3 \$26.70 \$8,036.70 301.00							
730-12.08 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS) L.F. 2 \$31.72 \$13,800.00 435.00 3 \$26.70 \$8,036.70 301.00				=			
3 \$26.70 \$8,036.70 301.00	730-12.08	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS)	L.F.		•		
		,			•		
				STATE			

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
730-12.09	CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (RGS)	L.F.	2 STATE	\$45.96 \$45.96	\$57,450.00	1250.00 1250.00
730-12.12	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)	L.F.	2 3	\$45.96 \$18.18 \$37.40	\$57,450.00 \$2,999.70 \$33,660.00	165.00 900.00
730-12.13	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)	L.F.	STATE 1 2 3	\$34.42 \$68.59 \$27.94 \$41.80	\$36,659.70 \$48,564.50 \$158,008.05 \$231,293.95	1065.00 708.00 5655.00 5534.00
730-12.14	CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)	L.F.	STATE 1 2 3 4	\$36.80 \$29.06 \$35.20 \$40.00 \$33.76	\$437,866.50 \$58,707.00 \$10,384.00 \$11,200.00 \$46,925.00	11897.00 2020.00 295.00 280.00 1390.00
730-12.16	CONDUIT	L.F.	STATE 1 3	\$31.92 \$16.37 \$14.75	\$127,216.00 \$29,625.00 \$19,944.00	3985.00 1810.00 1352.00
730-12.17	CONDUIT	L.F.	STATE 3 4	\$15.68 \$13.23 \$18.00	\$49,569.00 \$16,382.00 \$180.00	3162.00 1238.00 10.00
730-12.18	CONDUIT	L.F.	STATE 3 STATE	\$13.27 \$24.00 \$24.00	\$16,562.00 \$23,520.00 \$23,520.00	1248.00 980.00 980.00
730-12.30	TRENCHING	L.F.	1 3	\$16.61 \$8.50	\$1,827.10 \$1,836.00	110.00 216.00
730-13.01	VEHICLE LOOP DETECTOR (SHELF MOUNT)	EACH	STATE 2 3	\$11.24 \$303.00 \$258.00	\$3,663.10 \$4,545.00 \$2,064.00	326.00 15.00 8.00
730-13.02	VEHICLE DETECTOR (VIDEO)	EACH	STATE 1 3	\$287.35 \$27,200.00 \$30,427.00	\$6,609.00 \$27,200.00 \$60,854.00	23.00 1.00 2.00
730-13.03	VEHICLE DETECTOR (4-CHANNEL, RACK MOUNT)	EACH	STATE 1 2 3	\$29,351.33 \$569.16 \$556.85 \$431.17	\$88,054.00 \$2,845.80 \$9,466.42 \$3,018.20	3.00 5.00 17.00 7.00
730-13.05	VEHICLE DETECTOR (EXT. CALL-DELAY CALL)	EACH	STATE 2 STATE	\$528.64 \$249.00 \$249.00	\$15,330.42 \$498.00 \$498.00	29.00 2.00 2.00
730-13.06	VEHICLE DETECTOR(OPT. ACT. PRIOR. CONT.)	EACH	1 2	\$2,720.00 \$3,027.30	\$10,880.00 \$42,382.20	4.00 14.00
730-13.07	VEHICLE DETECTOR	EACH	STATE 1 2	\$2,959.01 \$5,500.00 \$3,560.21	\$53,262.20 \$16,500.00 \$28,481.68	18.00 3.00 8.00
730-13.08	VEHICLE DETECTOR	EACH	STATE 1 2 3	\$4,089.24 \$8,891.47 \$7,250.00 \$7,903.48	\$44,981.68 \$337,876.00 \$29,000.00 \$197,587.05	11.00 38.00 4.00 25.00
730-13.09	VEHICLE DETECTOR	EACH	4 STATE 1 2 3	\$13,375.00 \$8,703.70 \$9,007.96 \$8,500.00 \$7,105.79	\$53,500.00 \$617,963.05 \$225,199.00 \$136,000.00 \$262,914.15	4.00 71.00 25.00 16.00 37.00

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			4	#10 EE0 00	*42 000 00	4 00
			4	\$10,750.00	\$43,000.00	4.00
F20 12 10			STATE	\$8,135.53	\$667,113.15	82.00
730-13.10	VEHICLE DETECTOR	EACH	1	\$3,533.33	\$84,800.00	24.00
			2	\$9,650.00	\$106,150.00	11.00
			4	\$4,725.00	\$37,800.00	8.00
500 40 44			STATE	\$5,319.77	\$228,750.00	43.00
730-13.11	VEHICLE DETECTOR	EACH	1	\$2,385.00	\$11,925.00	5.00
E20 12 12	**************************************		STATE	\$2,385.00	\$11,925.00	5.00
730-13.13	VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR)	EACH	1	\$17,404.09	\$17,404.09	1.00
			2	\$13,431.54	\$201,473.16	15.00
			3	\$2,020.00	\$16,160.00	8.00
F20 12 14			STATE	\$9,793.22	\$235,037.25	24.00
730-13.14	VEHICLE DETECTOR (360-DEGREE CAMERA)	EACH	1	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	1.00
500 44 04			STATE	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	1.00
730-14.01	SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE	L.F.	1	\$1.12	\$8,569.12	7651.00
			2	\$1.47	\$25,699.25	17460.00
			3	\$1.31	\$12,909.85	9883.00
			4	\$2.04	\$836.25	410.00
T00 11 00			STATE	\$1.36	\$48,014.47	35404.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT	L.F.	1	\$4.13	\$301,710.49	73009.00
			2	\$4.23	\$123,734.42	29261.00
			3	\$4.08	\$334,572.65	82050.00
			4	\$8.18	\$186,790.93	22840.00
500 44 00			STATE	\$4.57	\$946,808.49	207160.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE	L.F.	1	\$0.86	\$129,389.84	150792.00
			2	\$0.74	\$56,932.04	77217.00
			3	\$0.66	\$127,599.48	193062.00
			4	\$1.37	\$70,282.48	51116.00
			STATE	\$0.81	\$384,203.84	472187.00
730-15.07	CABINET	EACH	1	\$10,178.18	\$111,960.00	11.00
			2	\$1,976.67	\$11,860.00	6.00
			4	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	1.00
500 45 00			STATE	\$7,001.11	\$126,020.00	18.00
730-15.08	CABINET	EACH	1	\$32,900.00	\$164,500.00	5.00
			2	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	1.00
720 15 11	MODIEW GARINEE	E2 C11	STATE	\$34,250.00	\$205,500.00	6.00
730-15.11	MODIFY CABINET	EACH	1	\$612.07	\$612.07	1.00
			3	\$1,892.72	\$24,605.32	13.00
E20 15 10			STATE	\$1,801.24	\$25,217.39	14.00
730-15.12	MODIFY CABINET	EACH	3	\$927.50	\$6,492.47	7.00
720 15 12	MODIEW GARINEE	E2 011	STATE	\$927.50	\$6,492.47	7.00
730-15.13	MODIFY CABINET	EACH	3	\$665.83	\$665.83	1.00
720 15 20	CARTHER (FOIR DUAGE DOLE MOINTED)	E17 C11	STATE	\$665.83	\$665.83	1.00
730-15.30	CABINET (FOUR PHASE POLE MOUNTED)	EACH	2	\$14,942.00	\$14,942.00	1.00
720 15 20	CARTHER (ETGIR DUAGE DAGE MOUNTED)	ED ACIT	STATE	\$14,942.00	\$14,942.00	1.00
730-15.32	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)	EACH	1	\$18,703.33	\$149,626.64	8.00
			2	\$22,694.59	\$204,251.28	9.00
			3 4	\$19,393.43	\$252,114.55	13.00
				\$37,800.00	\$75,600.00	2.00
720 15 40	CARTHEIM (ETGLIE DI ETDER DAGE MOINTER)	E17 C11	STATE	\$21,299.76	\$681,592.47	32.00
730-15.40	CABINENT (EIGHT PH FIBER BASE MOUNTED)	EACH	2	\$17,947.22	\$71,788.88	4.00

Item	Promotoria de	Unit of	Dania.	Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			STATE	\$17,947.22	\$71,788.88	4.00
730-15.41	EIGHT PH ACTUATED CONTROLLER (FIBER)	EACH	2	\$4,867.43	\$19,469.72	4.00
			STATE	\$4,867.43	\$19,469.72	4.00
730-16.02	EIGHT PHASE ACTUATED CONTROLLER	EACH	1	\$4,690.00	\$4,690.00	1.00
			STATE	\$4,690.00	\$4,690.00	1.00
730-16.03	CONTROLLER (FLASHING BEACON)	EACH	1	\$2,144.00	\$2,144.00	1.00
			2	\$1,267.33	\$3,802.00	3.00
			4	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$1,589.20	\$7,946.00	5.00
730-16.04	CONTROLLER (ATC)	EACH	1	\$5,116.02	\$66,508.32	13.00
			2	\$5,480.95	\$54,809.46	10.00
			3	\$5,704.53	\$102,681.50	18.00
			4	\$4,590.00	\$9,180.00	2.00
E20 16 14	CONTEROL LAR		STATE	\$5,422.77	\$233,179.28	43.00
730-16.14	CONTROLLER	EACH	2	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	4.00
720 16 50	CONFITCE MONTEOD	EACH	STATE 3	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	4.00 5.00
730-16.50	CONFLICT MONITOR	EACH		\$1,751.00	\$8,755.00	
730-18.01	MASTER CONTROLLER	EACH	STATE 3	\$1,751.00	\$8,755.00 \$8,569.00	5.00 1.00
730-10.01	MASIER CONTROLLER	EACH	STATE	\$8,569.00 \$8,569.00	\$8,569.00	1.00
730-19.01	TIME BASE COORDINATION UNIT	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1.00
730 17.01	TIME DADE COORDINATION UNIT	BACII	STATE	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1.00
730-21.02	WOOD POLE (SIGNAL SUPPORT) CL 3, 40' LNG	EACH	3	\$1,040.00	\$3,120.00	3.00
750 21.02	WOOD TODE (BIGHE BOTTORT) CE 37 TO ERRO	Brich	STATE	\$1,040.00	\$3,120.00	3.00
730-22.02	GUYING DEVICE (ANGLE ANCHOR)	EACH	3	\$650.00	\$650.00	1.00
	,		STATE	\$650.00	\$650.00	1.00
730-23.01	STEEL STRAIN POLE (SIGNAL SUPPORT)	EACH	1	\$20,575.44	\$164,603.52	8.00
			2	\$19,229.33	\$115,376.00	6.00
			3	\$20,850.47	\$291,906.53	14.00
			4	\$16,800.00	\$33,600.00	2.00
			STATE	\$20,182.87	\$605,486.05	30.00
730-23.02	STEEL STRAIN POLE	EACH	4	\$18,150.00	\$18,150.00	1.00
			STATE	\$18,150.00	\$18,150.00	1.00
730-23.20	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT	EACH	3	\$52,275.00	\$52,275.00	1.00
			STATE	\$52,275.00	\$52,275.00	1.00
730-23.30	PEDESTAL POLE	EACH	1	\$2,062.80	\$61,884.00	30.00
			2	\$1,760.06	\$63,362.11	36.00
			3	\$2,220.81	\$97,715.85	44.00
			4	\$3,675.00	\$22,050.00	6.00
730-23.31	PEDESTAL POLE	EACH	STATE	\$2,112.17	\$245,011.96	116.00 1.00
730-23.31	PEDESTAL POLE	EACH	1 2	\$1,675.00 \$2,200.00	\$1,675.00 \$2,200.00	1.00
			4	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$2,291.67	\$6,875.00	3.00
730-23.36	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT	EACH	1	\$32,250.67	\$193,504.00	6.00
.50 25.50	CLEATED VERY DECIME DOLLORS	1111111	3	\$20,302.25	\$81,209.00	4.00
			STATE	\$27,471.30	\$274,713.00	10.00
730-23.37	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT	EACH	1	\$28,686.75	\$114,747.00	4.00
<del></del> -		<del></del>	3	\$25,348.67	\$76,046.00	3.00
			STATE	\$27,256.14	\$190,793.00	7.00
730-23.38	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT	EACH	1	\$31,437.33	\$94,312.00	3.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
114111201	202011F 01011	11000000	11091011	01110 11100	0020	guarro 2 o j
			3	\$30,370.00	\$121,480.00	4.00
			STATE	\$30,827.43	\$215,792.00	7.00
730-23.39	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT	EACH	1	\$31,956.00	\$127,824.00	4.00
			3	\$39,778.50	\$79,557.00	2.00
			STATE	\$34,563.50	\$207,381.00	6.00
730-23.56	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 25')	EACH	1	\$21,030.00	\$21,030.00	1.00
			STATE	\$21,030.00	\$21,030.00	1.00
730-23.64	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 30')	EACH	2	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	1.00
			3	\$20,403.33	\$20,403.33	1.00
720 02 71	CANTELL STED CICKAL GUDDODE (2 & 201 c 451)	DA CII	STATE	\$19,701.67	\$39,403.33	2.00
730-23.71	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT(2 @ 30' & 45')	EACH	3 STATE	\$26,402.00 \$26,402.00	\$26,402.00	1.00 1.00
730-23.72	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 35')	EACH	2	\$21,646.54	\$26,402.00 \$108,232.68	5.00
130-23.12	CANTILLEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (I ARM @ 33 )	EACH	STATE	\$21,646.54	\$108,232.68	5.00
730-23.80	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 40')	EACH	2	\$18,126.82	\$181,268.18	10.00
730 23.00	CANTILLEVER DIGINAL DOLLOR! (I ART @ 10 )	EACH	3	\$21,333.06	\$21,333.06	1.00
			STATE	\$18,418.29	\$202,601.24	11.00
730-23.88	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 45')	EACH	1	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	2.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		2	\$23,372.80	\$257,100.84	11.00
			3	\$18,803.00	\$56,409.00	3.00
			STATE	\$23,094.37	\$369,509.84	16.00
730-23.96	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT	EACH	1	\$36,557.33	\$109,672.00	3.00
			2	\$31,192.57	\$93,577.70	3.00
			3	\$18,901.00	\$18,901.00	1.00
			STATE	\$31,735.81	\$222,150.70	7.00
730-23.97	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT	EACH	1	\$35,424.50	\$141,698.00	4.00
			2	\$31,894.84	\$95,684.52	3.00
			3	\$27,635.00	\$27,635.00	1.00
E20 02 00	01177777777 070777 0777777		STATE	\$33,127.19	\$265,017.52	8.00
730-23.98	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT	EACH	1	\$35,062.00	\$70,124.00	2.00
			2	\$32,950.61	\$32,950.61	1.00 1.00
			STATE	\$35,745.00 \$34,704.90	\$35,745.00 \$138,819.61	4.00
730-23.99	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT	EACH	1	\$3,992.00	\$3,992.00	1.00
750 25.77	CANTILLEVER DIGINAL DOLLORI	EACH	2	\$41,838.28	\$41,838.28	1.00
			3	\$39,933.00	\$39,933.00	1.00
			STATE	\$28,587.76	\$85,763.28	3.00
730-24.01	FOUNDATION (SIGNAL SUPPORT)	EACH	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	2.00
			STATE	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	2.00
730-24.02	FOUNDATION (TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER)	EACH	2	\$3,068.33	\$9,205.00	3.00
			STATE	\$3,068.33	\$9,205.00	3.00
730-24.07	FOUNDATION	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1.00
			STATE	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1.00
730-24.08	FOUNDATION	EACH	3	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	3.00
			STATE	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	3.00
730-24.41	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT	EACH	2	\$27,346.99	\$54,693.98	2.00
			3	\$28,930.00	\$28,930.00	1.00
720 24 42	CAMPTIEVED CIONAL CUDDODE	EACH	STATE	\$27,874.66	\$83,623.98	3.00
730-24.42	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT	LACH	2	\$23,053.56	\$46,107.12	2.00 1.00
			3 STATE	\$28,038.00 \$24,715.04	\$28,038.00 \$74,145.12	3.00
			SIMIE	\$24,715.04	\$14,143.17	3.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
730-24.43	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT	EACH	3	\$32,562.00	\$97,686.00	3.00
			STATE	\$32,562.00	\$97,686.00	3.00
730-24.44	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT	EACH	3	\$32,966.00	\$32,966.00	1.00
			STATE	\$32,966.00	\$32,966.00	1.00
730-24.45	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT	EACH	3	\$47,866.00	\$47,866.00	1.00
			STATE	\$47,866.00	\$47,866.00	1.00
730-24.46	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT	EACH	3	\$47,900.00	\$47,900.00	1.00
			STATE	\$47,900.00	\$47,900.00	1.00
730-24.47	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT	EACH	3	\$40,792.00	\$40,792.00	1.00
			STATE	\$40,792.00	\$40,792.00	1.00
730-24.48	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT	EACH	3	\$47,134.00	\$47,134.00	1.00
			STATE	\$47,134.00	\$47,134.00	1.00
730-24.81	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT(2 @ 35' & 55')	EACH	3	\$44,970.80	\$44,970.80	1.00
			STATE	\$44,970.80	\$44,970.80	1.00
730-24.92	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT(2 @ 45' & 60')	EACH	2	\$37,200.00	\$37,200.00	1.00
			STATE	\$37,200.00	\$37,200.00	1.00
730-25.01	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 50')	EACH	2	\$29,100.00	\$29,100.00	1.00
			3	\$18,260.00	\$18,260.00	1.00
			4	\$42,350.00	\$42,350.00	1.00
			STATE	\$29,903.33	\$89,710.00	3.00
730-25.03	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT(2 @ 50' & 55')	EACH	2	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	1.00
o- o-			STATE	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	1.00
730-25.05	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT(2 @ 50' & 65')	EACH	2	\$40,299.00	\$40,299.00	1.00
E20 0E 0E	CANTELL TIPE CLOSELY CURRENT (1 ARV C FF.)		STATE	\$40,299.00	\$40,299.00	1.00
730-25.07	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 55')	EACH	2	\$33,356.58	\$33,356.58	1.00
			3	\$24,843.14	\$99,372.55	4.00
720 25 11	CAMPTIEVED CICNAL CUDDODE (1 ADM @ 601)	EACH	STATE 2	\$26,545.83	\$132,729.13	5.00 1.00
730-25.11	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 60')	EACH	3	\$31,200.00 \$23,180.00	\$31,200.00 \$23,180.00	1.00
			4	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$30,793.33	\$92,380.00	3.00
730-25.13	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 65')	EACH	1	\$44,300.00	\$44,300.00	1.00
730-23.13	CANTILLEVER SIGNAL SOFFORT (I ANN @ 05 )	EACH	2	\$31,739.70	\$158,698.52	5.00
			3	\$41,453.27	\$41,453.27	1.00
			4	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$35,681.47	\$285,451.79	8.00
730-25.14	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 70')	EACH	2	\$38,991.09	\$116,973.26	3.00
			3	\$24,580.00	\$24,580.00	1.00
			4	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$37,310.65	\$186,553.26	5.00
730-25.15	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 75')	EACH	2	\$43,577.77	\$87,155.54	2.00
			4	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	1.00
			STATE	\$45,551.85	\$136,655.54	3.00
730-25.16	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 80')	EACH	2	\$43,231.75	\$216,158.75	5.00
			4	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$45,193.13	\$271,158.75	6.00
730-25.17	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 85')	EACH	2	\$43,700.00	\$43,700.00	1.00
			4	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$47,350.00	\$94,700.00	2.00
730-25.18	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 90')	EACH	4	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	1.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
730-26.02	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON WITH 12" SIGN	EACH	4	\$1,303.16	\$44,307.27	34.00
730-26.05	COUNTDOWN PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL	EACH	STATE 3	\$1,303.16 \$603.61	\$44,307.27 \$4,225.27	34.00 7.00
			STATE	\$603.61	\$4,225.27	7.00
730-26.06	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON POST	EACH	2	\$1,000.00 \$1,616.15	\$2,000.00 \$56,565.12	2.00 35.00
			STATE	\$1,582.84	\$58,565.12	37.00
730-26.07	FLASHING WARNING BEACON	EACH	2	\$3,365.00	\$3,365.00	1.00
730-26.08	FLASHING WARNING BEACON	EACH	STATE 1	\$3,365.00 \$2,400.00	\$3,365.00 \$4,800.00	1.00 2.00
750 20.00	PHABITING WARNING BEACON	EACH	STATE	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	2.00
730-26.09	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON WITH 15IN SIGN	EACH	2	\$1,260.00	\$2,520.00	2.00
			3 STATE	\$964.76 \$981.16	\$32,801.84 \$35,321.84	34.00 36.00
730-26.11	CNTDD W/AUDIBLE PUSH BTTN & 15IN SIGN	EACH	1	\$1,647.65	\$56,020.00	34.00
			2	\$1,696.88	\$139,144.56	82.00
			3	\$1,571.82	\$124,173.68	79.00
			4 STATE	\$2,111.11 \$1,677.64	\$38,000.00 \$357,338.24	18.00 213.00
730-26.12	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON HORIZONTAL EXT.	EACH	4	\$1,305.52	\$9,138.64	7.00
			STATE	\$1,305.52	\$9,138.64	7.00
730-26.14	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON ADJUSTMENT	EACH	4	\$430.00	\$3,870.00	9.00
730-35.06	BATTERY BACK-UP AND POWER CONDITIONER	EACH	STATE 1	\$430.00 \$8,876.85	\$3,870.00 \$79,891.64	9.00 9.00
750 55.00	DATIBLE BACK OF AND TOWER CONDITIONER	EACH	2	\$7,749.81	\$15,499.62	2.00
			3	\$7,120.00	\$14,240.00	2.00
			4	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	2.00
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	EACH	STATE 1	\$8,708.75 \$18,249.21	\$130,631.26 \$273,738.22	15.00 15.00
, 50 10	The order man 110 brown brother	211011	2	\$21,791.01	\$239,701.13	11.00
			3	\$28,790.00	\$201,530.00	7.00
730-40.02	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	LS	STATE 1	\$21,665.74	\$714,969.35	33.00 1.00
730-40.02	TEMPORARI TRAFFIC SIGNAL SISTEM	ТЭ	2	\$26,180.90 \$37,046.01	\$26,180.90 \$148,184.05	4.00
			STATE	\$34,872.99	\$174,364.95	5.00
740-06.01	GEOMEMBRANE	S.Y.	1	\$13.61	\$272,908.60	20054.15
			2 3	\$40.78 \$19.00	\$25,284.50 \$6,973.00	620.00 367.00
			STATE	\$14.50	\$305,166.10	21041.15
740-07.01	GEO GRID REINFORCEMENT	S.Y.	3	\$7.00	\$5,670.00	810.00
740 07 04	GROGETE PRINCESCOMENTE MADE O	0. 17	STATE	\$7.00	\$5,670.00	810.00
740-07.04	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT TYPE 2	S.Y.	1 2	\$4.43 \$4.59	\$67,566.66 \$49,773.00	15264.00 10836.00
			3	\$4.60	\$263,545.90	57315.00
			4	\$6.00	\$53,772.00	8962.00
740-10.03	CEOTEVITIE (TYDE III)/EDOCION CONTROL	S.Y.	STATE 1	\$4.71 \$3.72	\$434,657.56	92377.00 47979.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)	S.Y.	2	\$3.72 \$2.55	\$178,536.44 \$180,694.21	70849.85
			3	\$2.99	\$88,159.48	29479.32
			4	\$3.44	\$35,269.50	10240.00
			STATE	\$3.04	\$482,659.63	158548.17

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV) (STABILIZATION)	S.Y.	1	\$3.13	\$449,288.38	143568.00
, 10 10.01	CECTEMILES (IIIS IV) (CIMELEISIN)	5.1.	2	\$1.50	\$496,900.81	331153.00
			3	\$1.29	\$1,312,904.12	1014753.56
			4	\$1.64	\$340,648.00	207127.00
			STATE	\$1.53	\$2,599,741.31	1696601.56
740-11.01	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN	L.F.	1	\$3.83	\$15,011.25	3918.00
			2	\$2.46	\$126,697.78	51433.60
			3	\$4.06	\$67,163.20	16536.00
			4	\$8.81	\$1,806.05	205.00
			STATE	\$2.92	\$210,678.28	72092.60
740-11.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN	L.F.	1	\$3.36	\$110,632.96	32950.00
			2	\$3.41	\$135,490.57	39722.38
			3	\$3.71	\$182,769.80	49237.20
			STATE	\$3.52	\$428,893.33	121909.58
740-11.03	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN	L.F.	1	\$2.49	\$418,795.00	168250.00
			2	\$3.60	\$440,828.69	122409.55
			3	\$4.23	\$46,109.34	10907.00
			4	\$3.02	\$161,410.00	53370.00
740-11.04	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN	L.F.	STATE 1	\$3.01 \$4.01	\$1,067,143.03	354936.55
/40-11.04	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TOBE 201N	ь.г.	2	\$3.92	\$240,473.60 \$161,535.80	59996.00 41193.00
			3	\$3.90	\$343,253.20	88025.00
			4	\$3.10	\$171,150.00	55166.00
			STATE	\$3.75	\$916,412.60	244380.00
740-11.05	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 24IN	L.F.	2	\$6.13	\$17,775.30	2901.00
710 11.03	THE ORDER DESCRIPTION OF STREET	<b></b>	STATE	\$6.13	\$17,775.30	2901.00
740-11.06	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE CHECK DAM	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$11,250.00	45.00
			STATE	\$250.00	\$11,250.00	45.00
760-01.01	TUNNEL CLEANING (MCCALLIE TUNNELS)	EACH	2	\$4,450.00	\$53,400.00	12.00
			STATE	\$4,450.00	\$53,400.00	12.00
760-01.02	TUNNEL CLEANING (BACHMAN TUNNELS)	EACH	2	\$3,450.00	\$41,400.00	12.00
			STATE	\$3,450.00	\$41,400.00	12.00
760-01.03	TUNNEL CLEANING (STRINGER RIDGE TUNNEL)	EACH	2	\$3,450.00	\$41,400.00	12.00
			STATE	\$3,450.00	\$41,400.00	12.00
760-01.04	TUNNEL CLEANING (HENLEY STREET TUNNELS)	EACH	1	\$3,600.00	\$43,200.00	12.00
			STATE	\$3,600.00	\$43,200.00	12.00
760-01.05	TUNNEL CLEANING (THOMPSON LANE TUNNELS)	EACH	3	\$3,600.00	\$43,200.00	12.00
ECO 01 0E	TYPET OF TAXABLE (OVERTIME TO ACCURATE		STATE	\$3,600.00	\$43,200.00	12.00
760-01.07	TUNNEL CLEANING (SMARTFIX I-40 RAMP)	EACH	1	\$3,400.00	\$40,800.00	12.00
700 01 04	DOLE 30EE GLAGG E MOOD	ED OIL	STATE	\$3,400.00	\$40,800.00	12.00
790-01.04	POLE 30FT CLASS 5 WOOD	EACH	1 2	\$1,186.59 \$1,314.81	\$5,932.96 \$6,574.04	5.00 5.00
			4	\$1,090.00	\$2,180.00	2.00
			STATE	\$1,090.00	\$14,687.00	12.00
790-01.05	POLE 30FT CLASS 6 WOOD	EACH	2	\$1,361.11	\$12,250.00	9.00
	1022 3011 021100 0 11000	1111111	STATE	\$1,361.11	\$12,250.00	9.00
790-02.01	POLE 35FT CLASS 2 WOOD	EACH	2	\$1,416.03	\$1,416.03	1.00
			STATE	\$1,416.03	\$1,416.03	1.00
790-02.04	POLE 35FT CLASS 5 WOOD	EACH	1	\$2,862.00	\$20,033.99	7.00
			2	\$1,584.15	\$4,752.45	3.00
			4	\$1,229.00	\$4,916.00	4.00

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			STATE	\$2,121.60	\$29,702.44	14.00
790-03.01	POLE 40FT CLASS 2 WOOD	EACH	STATE 1	\$2,121.80	\$18,758.48	8.00
790-03.01	POLE 40F1 CLASS Z WOOD	EACH	2	\$2,009.86	\$6,029.58	3.00
			STATE	\$2,009.86	\$24,788.06	11.00
790-03.02	POLE 40FT CLASS 3 WOOD	EACH	4	\$1,537.00	\$9,222.00	6.00
790-03.02	POLE 40F1 CLASS 3 WOOD	EACH	STATE	\$1,537.00	\$9,222.00	6.00
790-03.03	POLE 40FT CLASS 4 WOOD	EACH	1	\$1,623.25	\$14,609.28	9.00
790-03:03	FOLE TOPT CHASS T WOOD	EACH	2	\$2,052.01	\$166,213.20	81.00
			3	\$2,032.01	\$8,731.00	4.00
			4	\$1,907.00	\$11,442.00	6.00
			STATE	\$2,009.95	\$200,995.48	100.00
790-03.04	POLE 40FT CLASS 5 WOOD	EACH	1	\$1,616.94	\$3,233.88	2.00
750 05.01	TOBE TOTT CERIOD 5 WOOD	шиси	STATE	\$1,616.94	\$3,233.88	2.00
790-03.05	POLE 40FT CLASS 1 METAL	EACH	2	\$1,730.00	\$1,730.00	1.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1022 1011 021.00 1 1.211.2	211011	STATE	\$1,730.00	\$1,730.00	1.00
790-03.08	POLE 40FT CLASS H2 METAL	EACH	3	\$1,808.00	\$7,232.00	4.00
			STATE	\$1,808.00	\$7,232.00	4.00
790-03.30	POLE 40FT CLASS 1 WOOD	EACH	2	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00	1.00
			STATE	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00	1.00
790-03.31	POLE 40FT CLASS 3 METAL	EACH	2	\$1,861.56	\$3,723.12	2.00
			STATE	\$1,861.56	\$3,723.12	2.00
790-04.01	POLE 45FT CLASS 1 WOOD	EACH	1	\$2,807.67	\$14,038.35	5.00
			2	\$2,051.69	\$20,516.90	10.00
			STATE	\$2,303.68	\$34,555.25	15.00
790-04.02	POLE 45FT CLASS 2 WOOD	EACH	2	\$2,137.72	\$59,856.06	28.00
			STATE	\$2,137.72	\$59,856.06	28.00
790-04.03	POLE 45FT CLASS 3 WOOD	EACH	1	\$2,966.44	\$35,597.30	12.00
			2	\$2,530.44	\$156,887.30	62.00
			3	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	1.00
			4	\$2,157.00	\$25,884.00	12.00
			STATE	\$2,524.35	\$219,618.60	87.00
790-04.04	POLE 45FT CLASS 4 WOOD	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1.00
790-04.06	POLE 45FT CLASS 1 METAL	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1.00
			4	\$4,135.00	\$12,405.00	3.00
		_	STATE	\$3,476.25	\$13,905.00	4.00
790-04.07	POLE 45FT CLASS 2 METAL	EACH	1	\$5,862.37	\$64,486.07	11.00
500 04 00			STATE	\$5,862.37	\$64,486.07	11.00
790-04.09	POLE 45FT CLASS H2 METAL	EACH	3	\$2,010.00	\$6,030.00	3.00
F00 04 01	DOLE 4555 01100 2 NOTES		STATE	\$2,010.00	\$6,030.00	3.00
790-04.21	POLE 45FT CLASS 3 METAL	EACH	2	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	1.00
700 05 01	DOLE FORM GLAGG 1 WOOD	T3 C11	STATE	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	1.00
790-05.01	POLE 50FT CLASS 1 WOOD	EACH	1 2	\$3,204.40	\$48,066.00	15.00 51.00
				\$2,424.59	\$123,654.12	
790-05.02	POLE 50FT CLASS 2 WOOD	EACH	STATE 1	\$2,601.82 \$4,049.98	\$171,720.12	66.00 7.00
190-05.02	LOTE 2011 CTW29 7 MOOD	EACH	2		\$28,349.86 \$47,376.87	17.00
			3	\$2,786.87 \$2,374.00	\$47,376.87	1.00
			STATE	\$2,374.00	\$2,374.00	25.00
790-05.03	POLE 50FT CLASS 3 WOOD	EACH	2	\$2,845.31	\$91,050.00	32.00
190-03.03	LOUR JOLI CHUSS 3 MOOD	LACI	STATE	\$2,845.31	\$91,050.00	32.00
			DIVIR	72,04J.JI	φ <sub>2</sub> ±,030.00	32.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
790-05.05	POLE 50FT CLASS 1 METAL	EACH	1	\$7,784.53	\$70,060.77	9.00
750-05.05	FODE SUFI CHASS I METAL	EACH	2	\$2,437.97	\$24,379.74	10.00
			3	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	5.00
			4	\$4,549.00	\$18,196.00	4.00
			STATE	\$4,379.88	\$122,636.51	28.00
790-05.06	POLE 50FT CLASS 2 METAL	EACH	1	\$7,552.58	\$90,630.96	12.00
			STATE	\$7,552.58	\$90,630.96	12.00
790-05.07	POLE 50FT CLASS H1 METAL	EACH	2	\$2,562.59	\$2,562.59	1.00
			STATE	\$2,562.59	\$2,562.59	1.00
790-05.08	POLE 50FT CLASS H2 METAL	EACH	2	\$2,415.00	\$72,450.00	30.00
			3	\$2,213.00	\$6,639.00	3.00
			STATE	\$2,396.64	\$79,089.00	33.00
790-05.16	POLE 50FT CLASS 3 METAL	EACH	2	\$2,260.00	\$6,780.00	3.00
			STATE	\$2,260.00	\$6,780.00	3.00
790-06.01	POLE 55FT CLASS 1 WOOD	EACH	1	\$3,616.40	\$43,396.80	12.00
			2	\$2,754.54	\$35,809.02	13.00
			STATE	\$3,168.23	\$79,205.82	25.00
790-06.02	POLE 55FT CLASS 2 WOOD	EACH	2	\$3,433.52	\$10,300.55	3.00
			3	\$2,732.75	\$5,465.50	2.00
			STATE	\$3,153.21	\$15,766.05	5.00
790-06.03	POLE 55FT CLASS 3 WOOD	EACH	2	\$3,376.00	\$16,880.00	5.00
E00 05 04			STATE	\$3,376.00	\$16,880.00	5.00
790-06.04	POLE 55FT CLASS 4 WOOD	EACH	2	\$3,270.00	\$13,080.00	4.00
700 06 05	DOLE EE EE GLAGG 1 MEENT	DA CH	STATE	\$3,270.00	\$13,080.00	4.00
790-06.05	POLE 55 FT CLASS 1 METAL	EACH	1	\$8,589.56	\$85,895.60	10.00
			2	\$2,689.91	\$96,836.70	36.00
700 06 07	DOLE FEET GLACG HI METAL	EACH	STATE 2	\$3,972.44	\$182,732.30	46.00 33.00
790-06.07	POLE 55FT CLASS H1 METAL	EACH	STATE	\$2,800.97 \$2,800.97	\$92,432.06 \$92,432.06	33.00
790-06.08	POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL	EACH	1	\$11,627.41	\$11,627.41	1.00
750-00.00	FODE SSF1 CHASS HZ METAL	EACH	2	\$2,846.25	\$11,385.00	4.00
			3	\$2,680.00	\$26,800.00	10.00
			STATE	\$3,320.83	\$49,812.41	15.00
790-07.01	POLE 60FT CLASS 1 WOOD	EACH	1	\$4,811.69	\$14,435.07	3.00
			2	\$4,362.22	\$21,811.12	5.00
			STATE	\$4,530.77	\$36,246.19	8.00
790-07.02	POLE 60FT CLASS 2 WOOD	EACH	2	\$4,220.00	\$8,440.00	2.00
			STATE	\$4,220.00	\$8,440.00	2.00
790-07.05	POLE 60FT CLASS 1 METAL	EACH	1	\$10,204.51	\$61,227.06	6.00
			2	\$3,468.81	\$13,875.25	4.00
			STATE	\$7,510.23	\$75,102.31	10.00
790-07.07	POLE 60FT CLASS H1 METAL	EACH	1	\$10,675.84	\$10,675.84	1.00
			2	\$3,846.48	\$19,232.40	5.00
			STATE	\$4,984.71	\$29,908.24	6.00
790-07.08	POLE 60FT CLASS H2 METAL	EACH	2	\$3,655.00	\$3,655.00	1.00
			3	\$3,215.00	\$41,795.00	13.00
			STATE	\$3,246.43	\$45,450.00	14.00
790-08.01	POLE 65FT CLASS 2 WOOD	EACH	2	\$5,625.00	\$5,625.00	1.00
T00 00 04	DOLD (5500 07100 W0 W00015		STATE	\$5,625.00	\$5,625.00	1.00
790-08.04	POLE 65FT CLASS H2 METAL	EACH	1	\$15,960.98	\$15,960.98	1.00
			2	\$8,594.38	\$8,594.38	1.00

Number   Description	Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
190-08.14   POLE 65FT CLASS HI METAL   EACH   2   34,415.94   34,415.94   1.00	Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
190-08.14   POLE 65FT CLASS HI METAL   EACH   2   34,415.94   34,415.94   1.00				2	42 750 00	411 050 00	2 00
POLE 65FT CLASS HI METAL   EACH   2   \$4,415.94   \$4,415.94   1.00							
190-08.32   POLE 55FT CLASS 1 METAL   EACH   2   \$4,415.94   \$4,276.16   \$4,276.16   \$6,276.16   \$1.00	700 00 14	DOLD CERR GLAGG HI MERAL	F3 CH				
POLE 65FT CLASS 1 METAL	790-08.14	POLE 65FT CLASS HI METAL	EACH				
Property	700 00 20	DOLE (FEE GLAGG 1 MEE)	F3 CH				
POLE FORT CLASS H2 METAL   EACH   2   \$4,927,70   \$9,855,40   2.00	790-08.32	POLE 65FT CLASS I METAL	EACH				
790-10.05 POLE 75FT CLASS H2 METAL EACH 1 \$13, 929.31 \$13, 929.31 \$10.00 790-11.05 POLE 80FT CLASS H2 METAL EACH 1 \$13, 929.31 \$13, 929.31 \$10.00 790-11.06 POLE 80FT CLASS H2 METAL EACH 1 \$14, 322.48 \$42, 967.44 3.00 790-11.06 POLE 80FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 1 \$14, 322.48 \$42, 967.44 3.00 790-11.06 POLE 80FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 2 \$5, 320.00 \$15, 960.00 3.00 790-11.07 POLE 80FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 2 \$5, 500.00 \$33, 660.04 7.00 790-11.08 POLE 80FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 1 \$25, 770.07 \$22, 440.00 7.00 790-11.08 FOLE 80FT CLASS H5 METAL EACH 2 \$5, 770.07 \$22, 440.00 7.00 790-11.16 POLE 80FT CLASS H5 METAL EACH 2 \$5, 900.00 \$5, 900.00 1.00 790-11.205 POLE 85FT CLASS H2 METAL EACH 2 \$5, 900.00 \$5, 900.00 1.00 790-12.05 POLE 85FT CLASS H2 METAL EACH 1 \$15, 012.95 \$45, 038.85 3.00 790-12.06 POLE 85FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 2 \$5, 900.00 \$5, 900.00 1.00 790-12.07 POLE 85FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 2 \$5, 900.00 \$5, 900.00 1.00 790-12.08 POLE 85FT CLASS H2 METAL EACH 2 \$5, 900.00 \$5, 900.00 1.00 790-12.09 POLE 85FT CLASS H2 METAL EACH 2 \$5, 900.00 \$5, 900.00 1.00 790-12.00 POLE 85FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 2 \$5, 900.00 \$5, 900.00 1.00 790-12.00 POLE 85FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 2 \$6, 100.00 \$5, 300.00 1.00 790-12.00 POLE 85FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 2 \$6, 100.00 \$11, 960.00 2.00 790-12.00 POLE 85FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 2 \$6, 100.00 \$11, 960.00 2.00 790-13.00 POLE 95FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 2 \$6, 100.00 \$11, 960.00 3.00 790-13.00 POLE 95FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 2 \$6, 100.00 \$11, 960.00 3.00 790-13.00 POLE 95FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 2 \$6, 100.00 \$13, 190.00 3.00 790-13.00 POLE 95FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 2 \$6, 100.00 \$13, 100.00 3.00 790-13.00 POLE 95FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 3 \$13, 100.00 \$13, 100.00 3.00 790-13.00 POLE 95FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 3 \$10, 100.00 \$13, 100.00 3.00 790-13.00 POLE 95FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 3 \$10, 100.00 \$13, 100.00 3.00 790-13.00 POLE 95FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 3 \$10, 100.00 \$13, 100.00 3.00 790-13.00 POLE 95FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 3 \$10, 100.00 \$13, 100.00 3.00 790-13.00 POLE 95FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 3 \$10, 100.00 \$13, 100.00 3.00 790-13.	700 00 05	DOLE TOER GLACG HO MERAL	ED CIT				
STATE   \$4,608.85   \$18,435.40   4.00	790-09.05	POLE /UFI CLASS HZ METAL	EACH				
POLE   POLE   POLE   POLE   POLE   STET   CLASS   H2   METAL   EACH   STATE   \$13,929.31   \$13,929.31   \$1.00							
Pole 80FT CLASS H2 METAL   EACH   STATE   \$13,929.31   \$11,929.31   \$1.00	700 10 05	DOLE 75EE CLACC HO METAL	EACH				
Pol-11.05	790-10.05	POLE /5F1 CLASS HZ METAL	EACH				
The color of the	700 11 05	DOLE COEM OLACO ILO MEMAT	ED CIT				
Page	790-11.05	POLE OUT! CLASS HZ METAL	EACH				
POLE 80FT CLASS H3 METAL   EACH   2   S5,580.00   S39,060.00   7.00							
The color of the	700 11 06	DOLE SUET GLACG ILS METAL	EAGII				
POLE 80FT CLASS H4 METAL   EACH   1   \$21,856.07   \$43,712.14   2.00	790-11.00	POLE OUT! CLASS HS METAL	EACH				
Page	700 11 07	DOLE COEM OLACO II/ MEMAT	ED CIT				
790-11.08 POLE 80FT CLASS H5 METAL EACH 2 \$5,980.00 \$5,980.00 1.00 790-11.16 POLE 80FT CLASS 1 METAL EACH 2 \$5,380.00 \$5,980.00 1.00 790-11.16 POLE 80FT CLASS 1 METAL EACH 2 \$5,320.00 \$5,320.00 1.00 790-12.05 POLE 85FT CLASS H2 METAL EACH 1 \$15,012.95 \$45,038.85 3.00	/90-11.0/	POLE 80F1 CLASS H4 METAL	EACH				
POLE 80FT CLASS H5 METAL   EACH   2   \$5,980.00   \$5,980.00   1.00							
STATE	700 11 00	DOLE SORE OLICE HE METAL	EACH				
790-11.16 POLE 80FT CLASS 1 METAL EACH 2 \$5,320.00 \$5,320.00 1.00 790-12.05 POLE 85FT CLASS H2 METAL EACH 1 \$15,012.95 \$45,038.85 3.00 790-12.06 POLE 85FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 1 \$15,012.95 \$45,038.85 3.00 790-12.06 POLE 85FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 2 \$6,110.00 \$18,330.00 3.00 790-12.07 POLE 85FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 2 \$6,110.00 \$18,330.00 3.00 790-12.07 POLE 85FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 2 \$6,110.00 \$18,330.00 3.00 790-13.05 POLE 90FT CLASS H2 METAL EACH 1 \$19,168.76 \$76,675.02 4.00 790-13.05 POLE 90FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 1 \$19,168.76 \$76,675.02 4.00 790-13.06 POLE 90FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 1 \$17,013.88 \$17,013.88 1.00 790-13.07 POLE 90FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 1 \$17,013.88 \$17,013.88 1.00 790-13.09 POLE 90FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 1 \$24,963.83 \$49,927.66 2.00 790-13.09 POLE 90FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 1 \$30,182.44 \$60,364.88 2.00 790-13.09 POLE 90FT CLASS H6 METAL EACH 1 \$30,182.44 \$60,364.88 2.00 790-13.09 POLE 90FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 1 \$30,182.44 \$60,364.88 2.00 790-13.09 POLE 90FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 1 \$30,182.44 \$60,364.88 2.00 790-13.09 POLE 90FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 1 \$30,182.44 \$60,364.88 2.00 790-13.09 POLE 90FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 1 \$31,182.44 \$60,364.88 2.00 790-15.01 POLE 100FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 1 \$31,662.57 \$31,662.57 \$1.00 790-20.01 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$19,743.09 \$39,486.17 2.00 790-20.02 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$19,743.09 \$39,486.17 2.00 790-20.03 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$24,814.77 \$99,259.06 4.00 790-20.03 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$31,181.78 \$33,545.34 3.00	790-11.00	POLE OUT! CLASS HS METAL	EACH				
790-12.05 POLE 85FT CLASS H2 METAL EACH 1 \$15,012.95 \$45,032.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.0	700_11 16	DOTE OFF CIACC 1 METAT	FACU				
POLE 85FT CLASS H2 METAL   FACH   1   \$15,012.95   \$45,038.85   3.00	790-11.10	POLE OUFT CLASS I METAL	EACH				
2   \$5,980.00   \$11,960.00   2.00	700_12_05	DOID OFFT CIACC HO METAI	ENCH				
790-12.06 POLE 85FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 2 \$6,110.00 \$18,330.00 3.00 790-12.07 POLE 85FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 2 \$6,380.00 \$19,140.00 3.00 790-12.07 POLE 90FT CLASS H2 METAL EACH 1 \$19,168.76 \$76,675.02 4.00 790-13.06 POLE 90FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 1 \$17,013.88 \$17,013.88 1.00 790-13.06 POLE 90FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 1 \$17,013.88 \$17,013.88 1.00 790-13.07 POLE 90FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 1 \$17,013.88 \$17,013.88 1.00 790-13.07 POLE 90FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 1 \$24,963.83 \$49,927.66 2.00 790-13.09 POLE 90FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 1 \$30,182.44 \$60,364.88 2.00 790-13.09 POLE 90FT CLASS H6 METAL EACH 1 \$30,182.44 \$60,364.88 2.00 790-14.10 POLE 95FT CLASS H7 METAL EACH 1 \$30,182.44 \$60,364.88 2.00 790-15.01 POLE 100FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 1 \$31,662.57 \$36,179.25 1.00 790-15.01 POLE [DESCRIPTION] EACH 1 \$31,662.57 \$31,662.57 1.00 790-20.02 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$19,743.09 \$39,486.17 2.00 790-20.02 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$24,814.77 \$99,259.06 4.00 790-20.03 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$24,814.77 \$99,259.06 5.00 790-20.03 \$700-2	790-12.03	POLE OSFI CLASS HZ METAL	EACH				
POLE 85FT CLASS H3 METAL							
790-12.07 POLE 85FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 2 \$6,380.00 \$19,140.00 3.00	790-12 06	DOLE SEET CLASS H3 METAL	FACU				
POLE 85FT CLASS H4 METAL	790-12.00	FORE OSFI CHASS IIS METAL	EACII				
790-13.05 POLE 90FT CLASS H2 METAL EACH 1 \$19,168.76 \$76,675.02 4.00 790-13.06 POLE 90FT CLASS H3 METAL EACH 1 \$19,168.76 \$76,675.02 4.00 790-13.07 POLE 90FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 1 \$17,013.88 \$17,013.88 1.00 790-13.09 POLE 90FT CLASS H6 METAL EACH 1 \$24,963.83 \$49,927.66 2.00 790-13.09 POLE 90FT CLASS H6 METAL EACH 1 \$24,963.83 \$49,927.66 2.00 790-14.10 POLE 95FT CLASS H6 METAL EACH 1 \$30,182.44 \$60,364.88 2.00 790-15.01 POLE 100FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 1 \$36,179.25 \$36,179.25 1.00 790-15.01 POLE 100FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 1 \$31,662.57 \$31,662.57 1.00 790-20.01 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$131,662.57 \$31,662.57 1.00 790-20.02 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$19,743.09 \$39,486.17 2.00 790-20.02 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$24,814.77 \$99,259.06 4.00 790-20.03 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$11,181.78 \$33,545.34 3.00	790_12 07	DOLE SEET CLASS H4 METAL	FACU				
790-13.05 POLE 90FT CLASS H2 METAL EACH 1 \$19,168.76 \$76,675.02 4.00	790-12.07	FORE OSFI CHASS III METAL	EACII				
STATE   \$19,168.76   \$76,675.02   4.00	790-13 05	DOTE 90FT CLASS H2 MFTAL	FACH				
Topo-13.06   Pole 90ft Class H3 Metal   Each   1   \$17,013.88   \$17,013.88   1.00	750 15.05	TODE JOTT CHASS IIZ METAL	BACII				
STATE   \$17,013.88   \$17,013.88   \$100	790-13 06	POLE 90FT CLASS H3 METAL	FACH				
790-13.07 POLE 90FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 1 \$24,963.83 \$49,927.66 2.00 790-13.09 POLE 90FT CLASS H6 METAL EACH 1 \$30,182.44 \$60,364.88 2.00 790-14.10 POLE 95FT CLASS H7 METAL EACH 1 \$36,179.25 \$36,179.25 1.00 790-15.01 POLE 100FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 1 \$31,662.57 \$31,662.57 1.00 790-20.01 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$19,743.09 \$39,486.17 2.00 790-20.02 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$24,814.77 \$99,259.06 4.00 790-20.03 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$24,814.77 \$99,259.06 4.00 790-20.03 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$22,233.81 \$101,419.06 5.00 790-20.03 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$11,181.78 \$33,545.34 3.00	750 15.00	TODE JOTT CEREO IIS RETILE	Ericii				
STATE   \$24,963.83   \$49,927.66   2.00	790-13.07	POLE 90FT CLASS H4 METAL	EACH				
790-13.09 POLE 90FT CLASS H6 METAL EACH 1 \$30,182.44 \$60,364.88 2.00 790-14.10 POLE 95FT CLASS H7 METAL EACH 1 \$36,179.25 \$36,179.25 1.00 790-15.01 POLE 100FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 1 \$31,662.57 \$31,662.57 1.00 790-20.01 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$19,743.09 \$39,486.17 2.00 790-20.02 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$19,743.09 \$39,486.17 2.00 790-20.03 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$24,814.77 \$99,259.06 4.00 790-20.03 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$24,814.77 \$99,259.06 4.00 790-20.03 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$11,181.78 \$33,545.34 3.00 790-20.03 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$11,181.78 \$33,545.34 3.00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1022 7011 021.00 111 1.2112	211011				
STATE   \$30,182.44   \$60,364.88   2.00	790-13.09	POLE 90FT CLASS H6 METAL	EACH				
790-14.10 POLE 95FT CLASS H7 METAL EACH 1 \$36,179.25 \$36,179.25 1.00 790-15.01 POLE 100FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 1 \$31,662.57 \$31,662.57 1.00 790-20.01 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$19,743.09 \$39,486.17 2.00 2 \$2,030.00 \$6,090.00 3.00 790-20.02 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$24,814.77 \$99,259.06 4.00 790-20.03 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$11,181.78 \$33,545.34 3.00 790-20.03 POLE (DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$11,181.78 \$33,545.34 3.00							
STATE   \$36,179.25   \$36,179.25   1.00	790-14.10	POLE 95FT CLASS H7 METAL	EACH				
790-15.01 POLE 100FT CLASS H4 METAL EACH 1 \$31,662.57 \$31,662.57 1.00  790-20.01 POLE(DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$19,743.09 \$39,486.17 2.00  2 \$2,030.00 \$6,090.00 3.00  STATE \$9,115.23 \$45,576.17 5.00  790-20.02 POLE(DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$24,814.77 \$99,259.06 4.00  2 \$2,160.00 \$2,160.00 1.00  STATE \$20,283.81 \$101,419.06 5.00  790-20.03 POLE(DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$11,181.78 \$33,545.34 3.00  790-20.03 POLE(DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$11,181.78 \$33,545.34 3.00							
STATE   \$31,662.57   \$31,662.57   1.00	790-15.01	POLE 100FT CLASS H4 METAL	EACH	1			1.00
790-20.01 POLE(DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$19,743.09 \$39,486.17 2.00 2 \$2,030.00 \$6,090.00 3.00 STATE \$9,115.23 \$45,576.17 5.00 2 \$2,160.00 \$2,160.00 \$1.00 \$2,160.00 \$1.							
2 \$2,030.00 \$6,090.00 3.00 STATE \$9,115.23 \$45,576.17 5.00 POLE(DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$24,814.77 \$99,259.06 4.00 2 \$2,160.00 \$2,160.00 1.00 STATE \$20,283.81 \$101,419.06 5.00 STATE \$20,283.81 \$101,419.06 5.00 \$1.00 STATE \$20,283.81 \$101,419.06 \$1.00 STATE \$20,283.81 \$101,419.06 \$1.00 STATE \$11,181.78 \$1.00 STATE \$1.	790-20.01	POLE(DESCRIPTION)	EACH	1			
STATE   \$9,115.23   \$45,576.17   5.00		·					
790-20.02 POLE(DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$24,814.77 \$99,259.06 4.00 2 \$2,160.00 \$2,160.00 1.00 STATE \$20,283.81 \$101,419.06 5.00 790-20.03 POLE(DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$11,181.78 \$33,545.34 3.00 2 \$2,544.38 \$40,710.00 16.00				STATE			5.00
2 \$2,160.00 1.00 STATE \$20,283.81 \$101,419.06 5.00 790-20.03 POLE(DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$11,181.78 \$33,545.34 3.00 2 \$2,544.38 \$40,710.00 16.00	790-20.02	POLE(DESCRIPTION)	EACH				
STATE \$20,283.81 \$101,419.06 5.00 790-20.03 POLE(DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$11,181.78 \$33,545.34 3.00 2 \$2,544.38 \$40,710.00 16.00							
790-20.03 POLE(DESCRIPTION) EACH 1 \$11,181.78 \$33,545.34 3.00 2 \$2,544.38 \$40,710.00 16.00				STATE			5.00
2 \$2,544.38 \$40,710.00 16.00	790-20.03	POLE (DESCRIPTION)	EACH	1	\$11,181.78		3.00
STATE \$3,908.18 \$74,255.34 19.00				2		\$40,710.00	16.00
				STATE	\$3,908.18	\$74,255.34	19.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
790-20.04	POLE(DESCRIPTION)	EACH	1	\$12,014.49	\$36,043.47	3.00
750-20.04	FOLE (DESCRIPTION)	EACH	2	\$4,287.50	\$8,575.00	2.00
			STATE	\$8,923.69	\$44,618.47	5.00
790-20.05	POLE(DESCRIPTION)	EACH	1	\$12,072.29	\$12,072.29	1.00
750 20.00	TODE (BEDORET TEOR)	211011	2	\$2,595.00	\$166,080.00	64.00
			STATE	\$2,740.80	\$178,152.29	65.00
790-20.06	POLE(DESCRIPTION)	EACH	1	\$13,565.12	\$27,130.24	2.00
			2	\$2,595.00	\$28,545.00	11.00
			STATE	\$4,282.71	\$55,675.24	13.00
790-20.07	POLE (DESCRIPTION)	EACH	2	\$3,115.00	\$6,230.00	2.00
			STATE	\$3,115.00	\$6,230.00	2.00
790-20.08	POLE(DESCRIPTION)	EACH	2	\$2,725.00	\$5,450.00	2.00
			STATE	\$2,725.00	\$5,450.00	2.00
790-20.09	POLE (DESCRIPTION)	EACH	2	\$3,245.00	\$29,205.00	9.00
			STATE	\$3,245.00	\$29,205.00	9.00
790-20.10	POLE (DESCRIPTION)	EACH	2	\$3,245.00	\$51,920.00	16.00
			STATE	\$3,245.00	\$51,920.00	16.00
790-20.11	POLE (DESCRIPTION)	EACH	2	\$3,245.00	\$19,470.00	6.00
			STATE	\$3,245.00	\$19,470.00	6.00
790-20.12	POLE (DESCRIPTION)	EACH	2	\$4,025.00	\$44,275.00	11.00
E00 00 10	DOLE (DEGGETERION)		STATE	\$4,025.00	\$44,275.00	11.00
790-20.13	POLE (DESCRIPTION)	EACH	2	\$4,735.00	\$4,735.00	1.00
700 00 14	DOLE (DEGGRIDATON)	F3 C11	STATE	\$4,735.00	\$4,735.00	1.00
790-20.14	POLE (DESCRIPTION)	EACH	2	\$9,115.00	\$9,115.00	1.00
790-20.53	6 FT. DIA DRILLED PIER FOUNDATION	V.F.	STATE 2	\$9,115.00	\$9,115.00	1.00 1.00
790-20.53	6 FI. DIA DRILLED PIER FOUNDATION	V.F.	Z STATE	\$292,105.00	\$292,105.00	1.00
790-20.90	METAL TAG INSTALLATION	EACH	2	\$292,105.00 \$31.01	\$292,105.00 \$2,728.88	88.00
790-20.90	METAL TAG INSTALLATION	EACH	3	\$104.00	\$3,536.00	34.00
			STATE	\$51.35	\$6,264.88	122.00
790-21.01	1PH SGL PRIMARY SUPPORT 15KV	EACH	1	\$415.71	\$4,572.81	11.00
750 21.01	IIII DOD IKIMAKI DOITOKI ISKV	BACII	2	\$358.97	\$1,076.90	3.00
			STATE	\$403.55	\$5,649.71	14.00
790-21.05	1PH DBL PRIMARY SUPPORT 15KV	EACH	1	\$482.49	\$3,377.46	7.00
			2	\$445.24	\$445.24	1.00
			STATE	\$477.84	\$3,822.70	8.00
790-21.07	1PH PRIMARY LG ANGLE 15KV	EACH	1	\$612.19	\$3,673.14	6.00
			2	\$533.23	\$1,066.46	2.00
			STATE	\$592.45	\$4,739.60	8.00
790-21.08	1PH DEADEND 15KV	EACH	1	\$373.86	\$1,869.28	5.00
			2	\$396.03	\$2,772.24	7.00
			STATE	\$386.79	\$4,641.52	12.00
790-21.09	1PH PRIMARY TAP 15KV	EACH	1	\$594.32	\$18,424.05	31.00
			2	\$573.60	\$13,766.40	24.00
			STATE	\$585.28	\$32,190.45	55.00
790-21.10	1PH VERTICAL DDE 15KV	EACH	1	\$826.24	\$14,872.28	18.00
			2	\$651.78	\$1,955.35	3.00
or rr	4 4 45		STATE	\$801.32	\$16,827.63	21.00
790-21.11	1PH CROSSARM DEADEND 15KV	EACH	1	\$732.44	\$2,197.32	3.00
			2	\$1,040.00	\$2,080.00	2.00
			STATE	\$855.46	\$4,277.32	5.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
790-22.01	1PH SGL PRIMARY SUPPORT 25KV	EACH	2	\$295.00 \$264.50	\$590.00 \$793.50	2.00
790-22.02	1PH DBL PRIMARY SUPPORT 25KV	EACH	STATE 2	\$276.70 \$310.00	\$1,383.50 \$3,410.00	5.00 11.00
	IIII DDB IKIMAKI BOITOKI ZSKV		STATE	\$310.00	\$3,410.00	11.00
790-22.07	1PH DBL PTS ANGLE 25KV	EACH	2 4	\$334.66 \$507.00	\$3,681.30 \$2,535.00	11.00 5.00
790-22.10	1PH SUSPENSION ANGLE 25KV	EACH	STATE 2	\$388.52 \$313.70	\$6,216.30 \$2,195.92	16.00 7.00
790-22.11	1DU DDE ANGLE OFFIC	DA CII	STATE 2	\$313.70	\$2,195.92	7.00 7.00
790-22.11	1PH DDE ANGLE 25KV	EACH	4	\$472.23 \$850.00	\$3,305.58 \$1,700.00	2.00
790-22.12	1PH DEAD END MISC 25KV	EACH	STATE 2	\$556.18 \$350.00	\$5,005.58 \$350.00	9.00 1.00
700 00 10	1DU DEAD THE OFFICE	F.3. C.1.	STATE	\$350.00	\$350.00	1.00
790-22.13	1PH DEAD END 25KV	EACH	2 3	\$324.29 \$854.00	\$14,917.40 \$854.00	46.00 1.00
			4 STATE	\$288.00 \$323.48	\$4,608.00 \$20,379.40	16.00 63.00
790-22.14	1PH DEAD END TAP 25KV	EACH	2	\$335.00	\$1,340.00	4.00
790-22.15	1PH DEAD END TAP W/ EXTENSION 25KV	EACH	STATE 2	\$335.00 \$390.89	\$1,340.00 \$31,662.00	4.00 81.00
7,50 22,13	111 2212 212 111 11, 2112110101 2011	211011	3	\$683.50	\$2,734.00	4.00
790-22.16	1PH DDE TANGENT 25KV	EACH	STATE 2	\$404.66 \$518.15	\$34,396.00 \$24,352.98	85.00 47.00
			STATE	\$518.15	\$24,352.98	47.00
790-22.18	1PH SGL DEAD END XARM 25KV	EACH	2 STATE	\$784.05 \$784.05	\$29,010.00 \$29,010.00	37.00 37.00
790-22.19	1PH CROSSARM DBL TANGENT 25KV	EACH	2	\$790.00	\$790.00	1.00
790-23.08	2PH CROSSARM CONST DEADEND (DBL) 15KV	EACH	STATE 2	\$790.00 \$2,510.82	\$790.00 \$2,510.82	1.00 1.00
700 04 01	ODIL GDOGGADM GGT OFFILI	F.3. C.1.	STATE	\$2,510.82	\$2,510.82	1.00
790-24.01	2PH CROSSARM SGL 25KV	EACH	2 STATE	\$655.00 \$655.00	\$655.00 \$655.00	1.00 1.00
790-24.08	2PH DEAD END CROSSARM 25KV	EACH	2	\$1,072.22	\$9,650.00	9.00
790-24.10	2PH DDE XARM 25KV	EACH	STATE 2	\$1,072.22 \$1,851.25	\$9,650.00 \$7,405.00	9.00 4.00
			3 STATE	\$1,548.00 \$1,790.60	\$1,548.00 \$8,953.00	1.00 5.00
790-25.01	3PH CROSSARM SGL 15KV	EACH	1	\$1,595.72	\$15,957.17	10.00
			2 STATE	\$1,516.85 \$1,535.63	\$48,539.20 \$64,496.37	32.00 42.00
790-25.02	3PH NARROW PROFILE SGL 15KV	EACH	1 2	\$2,445.00 \$1,430.00	\$2,445.00 \$20,020.00	1.00 14.00
			STATE	\$1,497.67	\$22,465.00	15.00
790-25.03	3PH NARROW PROFILE SGL LG COND 15KV	EACH	2 STATE	\$1,530.00 \$1,530.00	\$30,600.00 \$30,600.00	20.00 20.00
790-25.06	3PH CROSSARM DBL 15KV	EACH	1	\$4,080.00	\$12,240.00	3.00
790-25.10	3PH CROSSARM DBL PRIM SUPPORT 15KV	EACH	STATE 1	\$4,080.00 \$2,194.59	\$12,240.00 \$19,751.32	3.00 9.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	JIII GRODDANI DDD IRTH DOLLORI IDRV	EACH	STATE	\$2,194.59	\$19,751.32	9.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
790-25.16	3PH VERTICAL LRG COND 15KV	EACH	2	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	1.00
790-25.17	3PH VERTICAL DEADEND LARGE ANGLE 15KV	EACH	STATE 1	\$2,550.00 \$1,916.01	\$2,550.00 \$1,916.01	1.00 1.00
790-25.20	3PH VERTICAL DEADEND LG COND 15KV	EACH	STATE 2	\$1,916.01 \$2,760.00	\$1,916.01 \$2,760.00	1.00 1.00
790-25.21	3PH CROSSARM DEADEND SGL 15KV	EACH	STATE 1	\$2,760.00 \$1,830.45	\$2,760.00 \$34,778.54	1.00 19.00
790-25.23	3PH CROSSARM DDE 15KV	EACH	2 STATE 1	\$1,945.24 \$1,879.15 \$3,505.89	\$27,233.34 \$62,011.88 \$63,106.02	14.00 33.00 18.00
			2 STATE	\$4,130.00 \$3,568.30	\$8,260.00 \$71,366.02	2.00 20.00
790-25.24	3PH CROSSARM DDE LRG COND 15KV	EACH	1 2	\$3,560.45 \$4,430.00	\$7,120.90 \$17,720.00	2.00
790-25.25	3PH CROSSARM DDE NARROW PROFILE 15KV	EACH	STATE 1 STATE	\$4,140.15 \$3,147.06 \$3,147.06	\$24,840.90 \$3,147.06 \$3,147.06	6.00 1.00 1.00
790-25.37	3PH 8FT FIBERGLASS CROSSARM DEADEND 15kV	EACH	2 STATE	\$2,484.93 \$2,484.93	\$64,608.18 \$64,608.18	26.00 26.00
790-25.39	3PH 8FT FIBERGLASS DOUBLE DEADEND 15kV	EACH	2 STATE	\$4,695.49 \$4,695.49	\$70,432.35 \$70,432.35	15.00 15.00
790-25.41	3PH FIBERGLASS 8FT CROSSARM DBLE SUPPORT	EACH	2 STATE	\$2,635.07 \$2,635.07	\$26,350.70 \$26,350.70	10.00 10.00
790-25.42	3PH CROSSARM DOUBLE SMALL ANGLE 15kV	EACH	2 STATE	\$2,562.59 \$2,562.59	\$5,125.18 \$5,125.18	2.00 2.00
790-25.43	3PH FIBERGLASS DBLE 10FT LRGE COND 15kV	EACH	2 STATE	\$3,225.24 \$3,225.24	\$9,675.72 \$9,675.72	3.00 3.00
790-25.44	3PH FIBERGLASS DOUBLE DEADEND 15kV	EACH	2 STATE	\$5,332.26 \$5,332.26	\$10,664.52 \$10,664.52	2.00
790-25.46	3PH FIBERGLASS WITH NEUTRAL ON ARM	EACH	2 STATE	\$2,438.35 \$2,438.35	\$4,876.70 \$4,876.70	2.00
790-25.56	3PH VERTICAL DBL DEADEND 15kV	EACH	2 STATE	\$2,280.00 \$2,280.00	\$2,280.00 \$2,280.00	1.00 1.00
790-25.62	3PH FIBERGLASS DEADEND TRIPLE ARM 15kV	EACH	2 STATE	\$2,945.69 \$2,945.69	\$26,511.21 \$26,511.21	9.00 9.00
790-26.01	3PH CROSSARM 25KV	EACH	2 STATE	\$1,040.84 \$1,040.84	\$8,326.71 \$8,326.71	8.00 8.00
790-26.02	3PH CROSSARM DBL LRG COND 25KV	EACH	1 2 STATE	\$2,477.06 \$1,988.00 \$2,051.79	\$22,293.54 \$119,280.00 \$141,573.54	9.00 60.00 69.00
790-26.03	3PH CROSSARM SGL LRG COND 25KV	EACH	1 2 3 STATE	\$1,505.56 \$1,231.37 \$1,465.00 \$1,286.16	\$33,122.32 \$152,689.59 \$16,115.00 \$201,926.91	22.00 124.00 11.00 157.00
790-26.06	3PH CROSSARM SGL FBRGLS DBL PRIM SUP25KV	EACH	2 3 STATE	\$1,895.00 \$2,473.00 \$2,087.67	\$7,580.00 \$4,946.00 \$12,526.00	4.00 2.00 6.00
790-26.12	3PH CROSSARM DBL SM ANGLE 25KV	EACH	2 3 4 STATE	\$1,398.25 \$2,642.00 \$1,797.00 \$1,804.92	\$5,592.98 \$5,284.00 \$10,782.00 \$21,658.98	4.00 2.00 6.00 12.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
790-26.13	3PH CROSSARM DBL SM ANGLE LRG COND 25KV	EACH	4	\$1,704.00	\$6,816.00	4.00
790-20.13	3PH CROSSARM DBL SM ANGLE LRG COND Z3RV	EACH	STATE	\$1,704.00	\$6,816.00	4.00
790-26.15	3PH XARM DBL 10FT LRG COND SM ANGLE 25KV	EACH	2	\$1,704.00	\$69,839.68	35.00
790-20.13	SFII MARIN DBD 10F1 DRG COND SM ANGEE 25KV	EACH	4	\$2,258.00	\$4,516.00	2.00
			STATE	\$2,009.61	\$74,355.68	37.00
790-26.16	3PH XARM FBRGLS LRG COND MED ANGLE 25KV	EACH	1	\$2,009.01	\$8,178.88	4.00
750 20.10	SIN MAKE PERCES ERG COND RED ANGLE 25RV	BACII	3	\$2,805.00	\$22,440.00	8.00
			STATE	\$2,551.57	\$30,618.88	12.00
790-26.18	3PH VERTICAL SM ANGLE SUSP BKT 25KV	EACH	1	\$1,693.76	\$3,387.52	2.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	SIN VERTICIE DI INICEE DODI BILI ESILV	211011	3	\$1,921.25	\$1,921.25	1.00
			STATE	\$1,769.59	\$5,308.77	3.00
790-26.20	3PH VERTICAL ANGLE LRG COND 25KV	EACH	2	\$1,255.82	\$5,023.28	4.00
			3	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00	1.00
			STATE	\$1,337.66	\$6,688.28	5.00
790-26.21	3PH VERTICAL DDE ANGLE 25KV	EACH	3	\$2,087.00	\$2,087.00	1.00
			STATE	\$2,087.00	\$2,087.00	1.00
790-26.22	3PH VERTICAL DDE ANGLE LRG COND 25KV	EACH	1	\$3,026.38	\$6,052.76	2.00
			STATE	\$3,026.38	\$6,052.76	2.00
790-26.24	3PH VERTICAL DEAD END LRG COND 25KV	EACH	1	\$1,312.28	\$1,312.28	1.00
			2	\$997.42	\$2,992.26	3.00
			3	\$2,144.25	\$2,144.25	1.00
			STATE	\$1,289.76	\$6,448.79	5.00
790-26.25	3PH CROSSARM DDE 25KV	EACH	2	\$2,617.00	\$13,085.00	5.00
			3	\$2,510.00	\$7,530.00	3.00
			STATE	\$2,576.88	\$20,615.00	8.00
790-26.26	3PH CROSSARM DEAD END 25KV	EACH	2	\$1,801.51	\$149,525.12	83.00
			3	\$2,210.18	\$37,573.00	17.00
			STATE	\$1,870.98	\$187,098.12	100.00
790-26.27	3PH CROSSARM DBL DDE 25KV	EACH	2	\$3,978.37	\$155,156.45	39.00
			3	\$3,793.00	\$41,723.00	11.00
			4	\$2,412.00	\$2,412.00	1.00
E00 06 00	2011 001 1000 1101 000 00111		STATE	\$3,907.68	\$199,291.45	51.00
790-26.28	3PH DBL 10FT XARM DDE 25KV	EACH	2 3	\$3,249.38	\$51,990.00 \$4,385.00	16.00 1.00
			STATE	\$4,385.00 \$3,316.18	\$56,375.00	17.00
790-26.29	3PH DDE UNBALANCED LOAD 25KV	EACH	2	\$4,340.00	\$13,020.00	3.00
790-20.29	SFII DDE GNBAHANCED HOAD ZSKV	EACH	STATE	\$4,340.00	\$13,020.00	3.00
790-26.32	3PH CROSSARM 10FT FBRGLS X-ARM DDE 25KV	EACH	3	\$3,480.00	\$13,920.00	4.00
750 20.52	STIT CROSSINGT TOTT TEROLES IN THEIR EDGE ZORV	Ericii	STATE	\$3,480.00	\$13,920.00	4.00
790-26.37	3PH XARM DBL 10FT LG COND NOX SM ANG25KV	EACH	1	\$2,604.21	\$23,437.89	9.00
			STATE	\$2,604.21	\$23,437.89	9.00
790-26.38	3PH CROSSARM 10FT LRG COND 25KV	EACH	3	\$2,925.00	\$5,850.00	2.00
			STATE	\$2,925.00	\$5,850.00	2.00
790-28.02	DBL CKT LRG COND CONST 25KV	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	11.00
			STATE	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	11.00
790-28.04	DBL CKT LRG COND SM ANGLE CONST 25KV	EACH	2	\$6,220.00	\$68,420.00	11.00
			STATE	\$6,220.00	\$68,420.00	11.00
790-30.01	SECONDARY ASSEMBLIES SMALL ANGLE	EACH	1	\$1,117.00	\$1,117.00	1.00
			2	\$77.52	\$155.04	2.00
			4	\$174.00	\$174.00	1.00
			STATE	\$361.51	\$1,446.04	4.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
790-30.02	SECONDARY ASSEMBLIES LRG ANGLE	EACH	2	\$95.73	\$670.08	7.00
750 50.02	DECOMDAKI ADDENDELED EKO ANOLE	BACII	3	\$130.00	\$1,170.00	9.00
			4	\$174.00	\$348.00	2.00
			STATE	\$121.56	\$2,188.08	18.00
790-30.03	SECONDARY ASSEMBLIES DEADEND	EACH	1	\$1,090.00	\$18,530.00	17.00
			2	\$118.55	\$1,304.06	11.00
			3	\$146.88	\$4,259.50	29.00
			STATE	\$422.69	\$24,093.56	57.00
790-30.04	SECONDARY ASSEMBLIES MISC	EACH	1	\$253.22	\$506.44	2.00
			2	\$125.00	\$125.00	1.00
			3	\$126.40	\$252.80	2.00
			STATE	\$176.85	\$884.24	5.00
790-30.06	SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 6 AL DUPLEX	L.F.	1	\$2.26	\$4,582.54	2024.00
			2	\$3.08	\$4,833.44	1568.00
700 20 07	GEGOVERNY GOVERNOED A RE DUDI EV		STATE	\$2.62	\$9,415.98	3592.00
790-30.07	SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 4 AL DUPLEX	L.F.	2	\$2.40	\$2,625.60	1094.00
790-30.11	SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 6 AL TRIPLEX	L.F.	STATE 1	\$2.40 \$2.89	\$2,625.60 \$1,002.83	1094.00 347.00
790-30.11	SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 6 AL TRIPLEX	ш.г.	STATE	\$2.89	\$1,002.83	347.00
790-30.12	SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 4 AL TRIPLEX	L.F.	2	\$5.43	\$651.60	120.00
790-30.12	SECONDARI CONDUCTOR 4 AL IRIFLEX	ш.г.	STATE	\$5.43	\$651.60	120.00
790-30.13	SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 2 AL TRIPLEX	L.F.	1	\$5.00	\$4,587.31	918.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	SECONDINI CONSCION E IN INII EEN	2	2	\$5.24	\$42,185.07	8055.00
			4	\$3.00	\$2,685.00	895.00
			STATE	\$5.01	\$49,457.38	9868.00
790-30.14	SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 1/0 AL TRIPLEX	L.F.	1	\$9.80	\$1,176.00	120.00
			2	\$5.41	\$12,003.84	2219.00
			4	\$3.40	\$1,853.00	545.00
			STATE	\$5.21	\$15,032.84	2884.00
790-30.15	SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 2/0 AL TRIPLEX	L.F.	1	\$7.68	\$199.68	26.00
			STATE	\$7.68	\$199.68	26.00
790-30.17	SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 4/0 AL TRIPLEX	L.F.	2	\$7.17	\$1,132.86	158.00
E00 20 01	GEGOVERNA GOVERNATOR O 11 ORI EVI		STATE	\$7.17	\$1,132.86	158.00
790-30.21	SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 2 AL QPLEX	L.F.	1	\$9.60	\$1,632.00	170.00 170.00
790-30.22	SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 1/0 AL QPLEX	L.F.	STATE 2	\$9.60 \$10.29	\$1,632.00 \$1,852.20	180.00
790-30.22	SECONDARI CONDUCTOR 1/0 AL QPLEX	ш.г.	STATE	\$10.29	\$1,852.20	180.00
790-30.25	SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 4/0 AL QPLEX	L.F.	2	\$11.75	\$857.75	73.00
750 50.25	pheometric composition 1/0 rm grann	2.1.	STATE	\$11.75	\$857.75	73.00
790-31.01	SERVICE ASSEMBLY-HOUSE TYPE	EACH	4	\$271.00	\$542.00	2.00
			STATE	\$271.00	\$542.00	2.00
790-31.02	SERVICE ASSEMBLY-POLE TYPE	EACH	1	\$144.27	\$9,521.60	66.00
			2	\$123.89	\$31,964.72	258.00
			3	\$138.40	\$968.80	7.00
			4	\$271.00	\$5,420.00	20.00
			STATE	\$136.40	\$47,875.12	351.00
790-31.03	SERVICE ASSEMBLY-MAST TYPE	EACH	2	\$120.00	\$120.00	1.00
E00 21 04	GERLINGE GOVERNMENT C. 11 DURI DU		STATE	\$120.00	\$120.00	1.00
790-31.04	SERVICE CONDUCTOR 6 AL DUPLEX	L.F.	3	\$1.64	\$1,231.64	751.00
790-31.05	CEDITCE CONDUCTOR A AT DUDIES	T 17	STATE 3	\$1.64	\$1,231.64 \$430.00	751.00 86.00
130-21.02	SERVICE CONDUCTOR 4 AL DUPLEX	L.F.	3	\$5.00	Ş43U.UU	00.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
Number	Description	measure	Region	OHIC PIICE	COSC	Qualitity
			STATE	\$5.00	\$430.00	86.00
790-31.11	SERVICE CONDUCTOR 2 AL TRIPLEX	L.F.	2	\$4.76	\$7,864.94	1651.00
			3	\$5.55	\$2,614.05	471.00
			STATE	\$4.94	\$10,478.99	2122.00
790-31.19	SERVICE CONDUCTOR 2 AL QPLEX	L.F.	2	\$9.04	\$1,229.44	136.00
E00 21 00	GERNIAE GOVERNATOR 1/0 1/ ORIEN		STATE	\$9.04	\$1,229.44	136.00
790-31.20	SERVICE CONDUCTOR 1/0 AL QPLEX	L.F.	3	\$9.20	\$1,113.20	121.00
790-32.01	DOWN GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE	EACH	STATE 1	\$9.20 \$567.18	\$1,113.20 \$149,168.72	121.00 263.00
790-32.01	DOWN GOY - IRROUGH BOLI IYPE	LACH	2	\$335.73	\$97,695.98	291.00
			3	\$367.32	\$35,262.90	96.00
			STATE	\$434.04	\$282,127.60	650.00
790-32.02	DOWN GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE HEAVY DUTY	EACH	1	\$356.04	\$2,848.32	8.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Bom cor imicoch Bohr iiih mhivi borr	211011	2	\$547.67	\$216,330.00	395.00
			3	\$416.89	\$9,588.40	23.00
			4	\$348.00	\$11,832.00	34.00
			STATE	\$523.04	\$240,598.72	460.00
790-32.04	DOWN GUY - WRAP TYPE	EACH	2	\$548.76	\$37,315.68	68.00
			STATE	\$548.76	\$37,315.68	68.00
790-32.06	DOWN GUY - INSULATED	EACH	1	\$422.17	\$26,174.54	62.00
			2	\$396.14	\$69,720.92	176.00
			STATE	\$402.92	\$95,895.46	238.00
790-32.07	OH GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE	EACH	1	\$862.10	\$18,104.11	21.00
			2	\$524.19	\$25,685.55	49.00
			3	\$603.00	\$14,472.00	24.00
700 20 00		E2 C11	STATE	\$619.80	\$58,261.66	94.00
790-32.08	OH GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE HEAVY DUTY	EACH	2 3	\$609.00	\$9,135.00	15.00 2.00
			4	\$472.80 \$693.00	\$945.60 \$2,772.00	4.00
			STATE	\$612.03	\$12,852.60	21.00
790-32.19	DN GUY HVY CONST - 1 PREFORM	EACH	2	\$289.41	\$29,519.82	102.00
750 32.15	DN GOT HVT CONDT T TREFFORM	Brien	3	\$473.00	\$2,365.00	5.00
			STATE	\$297.99	\$31,884.82	107.00
790-32.21	OH GUY HVY CONST -THROUGH BOLT TYPE	EACH	3	\$738.00	\$1,476.00	2.00
			STATE	\$738.00	\$1,476.00	2.00
790-32.23	GUY GUARD	EACH	1	\$47.51	\$3,516.09	74.00
			2	\$32.34	\$26,127.45	808.00
			3	\$43.06	\$1,248.80	29.00
			4	\$59.00	\$1,239.00	21.00
			STATE	\$34.48	\$32,131.34	932.00
790-32.25	ANCHOR	EACH	1	\$536.67	\$15,026.76	28.00
E00 22 02	GGDTV TVDT 11/GVOD 6 0001 D 0 0001 D		STATE	\$536.67	\$15,026.76	28.00
790-33.03	SCREW TYPE ANCHOR 6,000LB-8,000LB	EACH	1	\$1,088.00	\$11,968.00	11.00
790-33.04	SCREW TYPE ANCHOR 10,000LB-12,000LB	EACH	STATE 1	\$1,088.00 \$806.54	\$11,968.00 \$94,365.18	11.00 117.00
790-33.04	SCREW TIPE ANCHOR 10,000LB-12,000LB	EACH	2	\$608.43	\$31,030.00	51.00
			4	\$459.00	\$6,885.00	15.00
			STATE	\$722.84	\$132,280.18	183.00
790-33.11	SERVICE ANCHOR SCREW TYPE	EACH	2	\$465.00	\$1,395.00	3.00
			STATE	\$465.00	\$1,395.00	3.00
790-33.14	3/4IN TWIN EYE	EACH	3	\$576.10	\$4,032.70	7.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			5			2
			STATE	\$576.10	\$4,032.70	7.00
790-33.15	1IN TRIPLE EYE	EACH	3	\$652.20	\$652.20	1.00
E00 22 16	DOG 11/01/00 FD TD TD T		STATE	\$652.20	\$652.20	1.00
790-33.16	ROCK ANCHOR TRIPLE EYE	EACH	3	\$925.00	\$2,775.00	3.00
790-33.17	ROCK ANCHOR EXPANDING TYPE	EACH	STATE 2	\$925.00 \$839.91	\$2,775.00 \$26,877.18	3.00 32.00
790-33.17	ROCK ANCHOR EXPANDING TIPE	EACH	STATE	\$839.91	\$26,877.18	32.00
790-33.18	ROCK ANCHOR GUY BOLT TYPE	EACH	2	\$1,284.29	\$544,540.00	424.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	110011 1111011011 001 2021 1112	211011	STATE	\$1,284.29	\$544,540.00	424.00
790-33.19	ROCK ANCHOR TRIPLE EYE 53IN EXPANDING	EACH	2	\$687.34	\$687.34	1.00
			3	\$930.00	\$930.00	1.00
			STATE	\$808.67	\$1,617.34	2.00
790-33.20	ANCHOR TRIPLE EYE POWER INSTALLED	EACH	2	\$661.50	\$661.50	1.00
			3	\$825.00	\$28,050.00	34.00
			STATE	\$820.33	\$28,711.50	35.00
790-33.21	ANCHOR TWIN EYE POWER INSTALLED	EACH	2	\$496.13	\$40,186.53	81.00
			3	\$720.20	\$10,803.00	15.00
			STATE	\$531.14	\$50,989.53	96.00
790-33.25	SCREW TYPE ANCHOR 15,000LB	EACH	2	\$988.80	\$2,966.40	3.00
700 22 06	CODELL ENDE ANGLIOD OO OOOLD	E2 011	STATE	\$988.80	\$2,966.40	3.00
790-33.26	SCREW TYPE ANCHOR 28,000LB	EACH	2 STATE	\$1,418.48 \$1,418.48	\$52,483.76 \$52,483.76	37.00 37.00
790-33.27	SCREW TYPE ANCHOR 32,000LB	EACH	2	\$1,410.40	\$30,191.94	18.00
190-33.21	SCREW TIPE ANCHOR 32,000LB	EACH	STATE	\$1,677.33	\$30,191.94	18.00
790-33.30	SCREW TYPE ANCHOR 16,000LB (F1-2D-P)	EACH	2	\$740.00	\$8,140.00	11.00
790 33.30	SEREN TITE INCHOR 10,000ED (TT 25 T)	Brien	STATE	\$740.00	\$8,140.00	11.00
790-33.31	SCREW TYPE ANCHOR 23,000LB (F1-5D-P)	EACH	1	\$854.51	\$49,561.58	58.00
	2011		2	\$930.00	\$53,940.00	58.00
			3	\$498.00	\$10,458.00	21.00
			STATE	\$831.82	\$113,959.58	137.00
790-33.32	SCREW TYPE ANCHOR 36,000LB (F1-6T-P)	EACH	1	\$1,073.22	\$4,292.88	4.00
			2	\$1,380.00	\$2,760.00	2.00
			STATE	\$1,175.48	\$7,052.88	6.00
790-36.01	SWITCH-900A-UNDERSLUNG	EACH	2	\$9,025.47	\$36,101.88	4.00
E00 26 00			STATE	\$9,025.47	\$36,101.88	4.00
790-36.02	TRANSFER CAPACITOR BANK	EACH	2	\$2,937.50	\$5,875.00	2.00
790-36.04	TRANSFER SERVICE	EACH	STATE 1	\$2,937.50 \$183.11	\$5,875.00 \$2,197.32	2.00 12.00
790-30.04	TRANSFER SERVICE	LACI	2	\$284.73	\$5,694.60	20.00
			STATE	\$246.62	\$7,891.92	32.00
790-36.06	TRANSFER LIGHT	EACH	2	\$574.64	\$6,321.04	11.00
790 30.00	IIdavor are areas	Brich	STATE	\$574.64	\$6,321.04	11.00
790-36.08	TRANSFER SECONDARY/SERVICE ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$215.00	\$2,580.00	12.00
			STATE	\$215.00	\$2,580.00	12.00
790-36.10	TRANSFER - LIGHT ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$447.60	\$2,685.60	6.00
			STATE	\$447.60	\$2,685.60	6.00
790-36.11	TRANSFER 1PH XFMR/RECLOSER	EACH	1	\$1,241.07	\$1,241.07	1.00
			STATE	\$1,241.07	\$1,241.07	1.00
790-36.13	TRANSFER STREET LIGHT	EACH	2	\$449.62	\$3,147.34	7.00
			3	\$693.00	\$2,772.00	4.00
			STATE	\$538.12	\$5,919.34	11.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price		Total Quantity
790-36.14	TRANSFER CONDUCTOR	EACH	1	\$259.40	\$259.40	1.00
			2	\$481.46	\$24,073.00	50.00
			3	\$490.00	\$5,390.00	11.00
			STATE	\$479.39	\$29,722.40	62.00
790-40.01	OH COND 4 7/1 ACSR SWANATE	L.F.	4	\$1.84	\$1,221.76	664.00
			STATE	\$1.84	\$1,221.76	664.00
790-40.02	OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE	L.F.	1	\$2.57	\$18,521.99	7207.00
			2	\$2.70	\$1,042.20	386.00
			3	\$3.14	\$23,620.14	7512.00
			4	\$4.63		7893.00
			STATE	\$3.47	\$79,728.92	22998.00
790-40.03	OH COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN	L.F.	1	\$2.99	\$19,589.68	6556.00
			2	\$2.88	\$321,724.78	111664.00
			3	\$3.38	\$3,496.23	1035.00
			4 STATE	\$4.43 \$2.95	\$19,119.88	4316.00
700 40 05	OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON	L.F.	SIAIE 1	'	\$363,930.57	123571.00 2939.00
790-40.05	OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON	ш.г.	2	\$4.05 \$2.84	\$11,902.95 \$79,902.86	00000 00
			3	\$4.07	\$27,013.24	46033.00 6637 NN
			4	\$2.33	\$3,562.57	28099.00 6637.00 1529.00
			STATE	\$3.12	\$122,381.62	39204.00
790-40.09	OH COND 336.4 18/1 ACSR MERLIN	L.F.	3	\$5.03	\$22,712.52	4518.00
			4	\$3.30	\$15,137.10	4587.00
			STATE	\$4.16	\$37,849.62	9105.00
790-40.13	OH COND 397.5 26/7 ACSR IBIS	L.F.	1	\$6.69	\$66,945.36	10005.00
			STATE	\$6.69	\$66,945.36	10005.00
790-40.24	OH COND 795 26/7 ACSR DRAKE	L.F.	2	\$4.99	\$290,373.09	58191.00
			STATE	\$4.99	\$290,373.09	58191.00
790-40.26	OH COND 954 45/7 ACSR RAIL	L.F.	1	\$9.34	\$28,580.40	3060.00
			STATE	\$9.34		3060.00
790-40.36	OH COND 1/0 7 AAC POPPY	L.F.	2	\$3.00		3692.00
			STATE	\$3.00	\$11,076.00	3692.00
790-40.38	OH COND 3/0 7 AAC PHLOX	L.F.	2	\$3.45	\$12,161.25	3525.00
E00 40 20	OV. GOVED 4 /O F 22 G OVE ED		STATE	\$3.45		3525.00
790-40.39	OH COND 4/0 7 AAC OXLIP	L.F.	1 STATE	\$6.53 \$6.53	\$4,309.80 \$4,309.80	660.00 660.00
790-40.42	OH COND 336.4 19 AAC TULIP	L.F.	SIAIE 1	\$4.98	\$4,309.80	6857.00
790-40.42	OH COND 330.4 19 AAC TOLLIP	ш.г.	2	\$4.42	\$575,784.43	130219.00
			STATE	\$4.45	\$609,948.73	137076.00
790-40.46	OH COND 556.5 19 AAC DAHLIA	L.F.	1	\$8.80	\$17,424.00	1980.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	on cond doors in this bining		STATE	\$8.80	\$17,424.00	1980.00
790-40.49	OH COND 795 37 AAC ARBUTUS	L.F.	1	\$7.66	\$123,036.30	16056.00
			2	\$7.10	\$940,615.74	132567.00
			3	\$8.90	\$122,045.70	13713.00
			STATE	\$7.30	\$1,185,697.74	162336.00
790-40.73	OH PRI COND	L.F.	1	\$2.72	\$15,835.84	5822.00
			2	\$1.88	\$26,316.24	13998.00
			STATE	\$2.13	\$42,152.08	13998.00 19820.00 4355.00 5022.00 9377.00
790-40.76	OH STATIC COND	L.F.	1	\$3.51	\$15,304.41	4355.00
			2	\$3.10	\$15,568.20	5022.00
			STATE	\$3.29	\$30,872.61	9377.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
790-40.81	OH COND 2 7 AAAC AMES	L.F.	2	\$4.75	\$57,000.00	12000.00
			STATE	\$4.75	\$57,000.00	12000.00
790-41.03	UG PRI COND 1/0 AL 15KV	L.F.	2	\$10.53	\$123,071.50	11685.00
E00 41 10	TO DET COME 1 27 OFTEN		STATE	\$10.53	\$123,071.50	11685.00
790-41.12	UG PRI COND 1 AL 25KV	L.F.	2 3	\$22.05 \$19.00	\$1,984.50	90.00
			STATE	\$19.00	\$11,495.00	605.00 695.00
790-41.13	UG PRI COND 1/0 AL 25KV	L.F.	2	\$19.39	\$13,479.50 \$48,947.29	3350.00
790-41.13	OG PRI COND 1/O AL ZSRV	ш.г.	3	\$14.01	\$14,208.00	768.00
			STATE	\$15.34	\$63,155.29	4118.00
790-41.40	UG PRI COND 500MCM CU 25KV	L.F.	3	\$32.25	\$79,335.00	2460.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	oc the comp bronon oc eshi		STATE	\$32.25	\$79,335.00	2460.00
790-41.46	UG SEC COND 1/0 AL TPLX	L.F.	2	\$5.47	\$2,395.86	438.00
			STATE	\$5.47	\$2,395.86	438.00
790-41.47	UG SEC COND 2/0 AL TPLX	L.F.	2	\$11.82	\$7,931.60	671.00
			STATE	\$11.82	\$7,931.60	671.00
790-41.49	UG SEC COND 4/0 AL TPLX	L.F.	2	\$10.92	\$10,614.19	972.00
			STATE	\$10.92	\$10,614.19	972.00
790-41.51	UG SEC COND 350 AL TPLX	L.F.	3	\$19.70	\$11,583.60	588.00
			STATE	\$19.70	\$11,583.60	588.00
790-41.58	UG SEC COND 4/0 AL QPLX	L.F.	2	\$9.61	\$4,775.42	497.00
500 44 64			STATE	\$9.61	\$4,775.42	497.00
790-41.64	UG SEC COND SGL COND	L.F.	2	\$6.08	\$10,980.48	1806.00
700 40 00	OTN DIA DUG DIDE		STATE	\$6.08	\$10,980.48	1806.00
790-42.08	2IN DIA PVC PIPE	L.F.	2	\$12.50	\$33,937.50	2715.00
			3	\$47.00	\$9,729.00	207.00
790-42.09	3IN DIA PVC PIPE	L.F.	STATE 2	\$14.94 \$16.22	\$43,666.50 \$26,175.44	2922.00 1614.00
790-42.09	SIN DIA PVC PIPE	ш.г.	STATE	\$16.22	\$26,175.44	1614.00
790-42.10	4IN DIA PVC PIPE	L.F.	3	\$61.00	\$76,433.00	1253.00
750 12.10	IIN DIA IVC IIIE	ш.г.	STATE	\$61.00	\$76,433.00	1253.00
790-42.11	6IN DIA PVC PIPE	L.F.	3	\$241.00	\$207,260.00	860.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	VIII. BIII 1 VO 1111		STATE	\$241.00	\$207,260.00	860.00
790-42.12	CONDUIT - POLE MTD - 2IN SCH 80 PVC	L.F.	1	\$19.60	\$6,370.00	325.00
			STATE	\$19.60	\$6,370.00	325.00
790-42.16	1 DUCT @ 36IN-48IN DEPTH	L.F.	2	\$61.83	\$23,929.50	387.00
			STATE	\$61.83	\$23,929.50	387.00
790-42.17	2 DUCT BANK @ 36IN-48IN DEPTH	L.F.	2	\$96.00	\$2,880.00	30.00
			STATE	\$96.00	\$2,880.00	30.00
790-42.18	3 DUCT BANK @ 36IN-48IN DEPTH	L.F.	2	\$111.00	\$86,691.00	781.00
T.O. 40 40	4 06 40		STATE	\$111.00	\$86,691.00	781.00
790-42.19	4 DUCT BANK @ 36IN-48IN DEPTH	L.F.	2	\$104.04	\$30,795.84	296.00
700 42 01	LOADDDDAY DIDON 0003 15WI	E2 C11	STATE	\$104.04	\$30,795.84	296.00
790-43.01	LOADBREAK ELBOW 200A 15KV	EACH	2 STATE	\$781.61	\$21,885.12	28.00 28.00
790-43.06	LOADBREAK JUNCTION 4 PT 200A 15KV	EACH	2	\$781.61 \$5,301.20	\$21,885.12 \$15,903.60	3.00
190-43.00	HOWDRIGHT CONCITON 4 PI ZOOM ISKV	EACH	STATE	\$5,301.20	\$15,903.60	3.00
790-43.17	LOADBREAK ELBOW 200A 25KV	EACH	3	+0=0 0=	+= 00= ==	19.00
	LOIDDILLIE BEDON BOOM BOILV	111011	STATE	\$379.25	\$7,205.75	19.00
790-43.19	LOADBREAK PARKING BUSHING 200A 25KV	EACH	3	\$182.00	\$3,094.00	17.00
		-	STATE	\$182.00	\$7,205.75 \$7,205.75 \$3,094.00 \$3,094.00	17.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
790-43.25	FEED THRU LOAD BREAK INSERT 200A 25KV	EACH	3	\$754.00	\$5,278.00	7.00
790-43.26	SPLICE 200A 25KV	EACH	STATE 2	\$754.00 \$682.18	\$5,278.00 \$682.18	7.00
790-43.27	OUTDOOR TERMINATOR URD 25KV	EACH	STATE 2 3	\$682.18 \$428.94 \$593.00	\$682.18 \$428.94 \$4,744.00	1.00 1.00 8.00
790-43.30	SPLICE 600A 25KV	EACH	STATE 3	\$574.77 \$390.00	\$5,172.94 \$5,850.00	9.00 15.00
790-43.34	UG GROUND ROD ASSEMBLY	EACH	STATE 3	\$390.00 \$385.00	\$5,850.00 \$1,925.00	15.00 5.00
790-43.46	SECONDARY PULLBOX LARGE	EACH	STATE 2 3	\$385.00 \$1,369.52 \$2,219.00	\$1,925.00 \$9,586.64 \$19,971.00	5.00 7.00 9.00
790-43.47	PRIMARY PULLBOX	EACH	STATE 2 3	\$1,847.35 \$6,600.91 \$3,185.00	\$29,557.64 \$13,201.82 \$12,740.00	16.00 2.00 4.00
790-43.50	SECONDARY RISER W/ 2IN CONDUIT	EACH	STATE 2 3	\$4,323.64 \$1,327.03 \$1,490.00	\$25,941.82 \$21,232.50 \$1,490.00	6.00 16.00 1.00
790-43.51	SECONDARY RISER W/ 3IN CONDUIT	EACH	STATE 2 3	\$1,336.62 \$1,400.53 \$1,870.00	\$22,722.50 \$5,602.12 \$9,350.00	17.00 4.00 5.00
790-43.52	SECONDARY RISER W/ 4IN CONDUIT	EACH	STATE 3 STATE	\$1,661.35 \$2,312.00 \$2,312.00	\$14,952.12 \$6,936.00 \$6,936.00	9.00 3.00 3.00
790-43.53	1PH PRIMARY RISER W/ 3IN CONDUIT	EACH	2 STATE	\$1,878.33 \$1,878.33	\$5,635.00 \$5,635.00	3.00
790-43.54	1PH PRIMARY RISER W/ 4IN CONDUIT	EACH	1 STATE	\$1,771.76 \$1,771.76	\$1,771.76 \$1,771.76	1.00
790-43.57	3PH PRIMARY RISER W/ 3IN CONDUIT	EACH	2 STATE	\$9,323.70 \$9,323.70	\$74,589.60 \$74,589.60	8.00 8.00
790-43.58	3PH PRIMARY RISER W/ 6IN CONDUIT	EACH	3 STATE	\$6,608.00 \$6,608.00	\$26,432.00 \$26,432.00	4.00
790-43.59 790-43.60	SECONDARY RISER (DESCRIPTION) PRIMARY RISER	EACH EACH	2 STATE 1	\$1,317.69 \$1,317.69 \$8,672.18	\$34,260.00 \$34,260.00 \$8,672.18	26.00 26.00 1.00
			2 STATE	\$6,289.29 \$6,587.15	\$44,025.00 \$52,697.18	7.00 8.00
790-43.62	3PH PRIMARY RISER W/ 4IN CONDUIT	EACH	2 STATE	\$7,270.00 \$7,270.00	\$58,160.00 \$58,160.00	8.00 8.00
790-46.01	1PH TRANSFORMER	EACH	1 2 4 STATE	\$891.37 \$1,020.01 \$3,877.00 \$1,598.91	\$8,913.70 \$35,700.36 \$46,524.00 \$91,138.06	10.00 35.00 12.00 57.00
790-46.02	1PH TRANSFORMER CONV W/POLE MTD FUSE &LA	EACH	2 3 STATE	\$1,149.18 \$842.83 \$1,105.93	\$83,890.00 \$10,114.00 \$94,004.00	73.00 12.00 85.00
790-46.03	1PH TRANSFORMER CONV W/XARM MTD FUSE &LA	EACH	1 2 STATE	\$930.80 \$1,107.14 \$1,077.75	\$13,031.20 \$77,500.00 \$90,531.20	14.00 70.00 84.00
790-47.02	2PH XFMR BNK POLE MTD W/ FUSE/ARRESTERS	EACH	2	\$3,422.35	\$23,956.48	7.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
	-					_
			STATE	\$3,422.35	\$23,956.48	7.00
790-49.02	3PH XFMR BNK POLE MTD W/ FUSE/ARRESTERS	EACH	2	\$7,923.35	\$71,310.15	9.00
			3	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	2.00
E00 E0 00	127 527 527 527 527		STATE	\$7,664.56	\$84,310.15	11.00
790-50.03	1PH TRANSFORMER PAD	EACH	3	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	1.00
700 [1 01	2DII DAD MED VEODMED DADTAI EEED M/EIDOM	DA CII	STATE	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	1.00
790-51.01	3PH PAD MTD XFORMER RADIAL FEED W/ELBOW	EACH	3 STATE	\$4,104.00 \$4,104.00	\$4,104.00 \$4,104.00	1.00 1.00
790-51.06	3PH TRANSFORMER PAD - CONCRETE	EACH	3	\$755.00	\$755.00	1.00
750 51.00	SIN HANDFORMER LAD CONCRETE	BACII	STATE	\$755.00	\$755.00	1.00
790-52.01	1.5KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV 120/240	EACH	2	\$697.50	\$1,395.00	2.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	110mm III on moment / Part 120/210	211011	STATE	\$697.50	\$1,395.00	2.00
790-52.03	10KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV 120/240	EACH	2	\$812.43	\$30,060.00	37.00
			STATE	\$812.43	\$30,060.00	37.00
790-52.04	15KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV 120/240	EACH	1	\$2,176.00	\$4,352.00	2.00
			2	\$945.00	\$39,690.00	42.00
			4	\$3,527.00	\$14,108.00	4.00
			STATE	\$1,211.46	\$58,150.00	48.00
790-52.05	15KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV DUAL VOLTAGE	EACH	2	\$623.46	\$8,105.00	13.00
			STATE	\$623.46	\$8,105.00	13.00
790-52.06	25KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV 120/240	EACH	1	\$2,448.00	\$2,448.00	1.00
			2	\$945.00	\$17,010.00	18.00
			4	\$3,527.00	\$28,216.00	8.00
		_	STATE	\$1,765.70	\$47,674.00	27.00
790-52.08	25KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV DUAL VOLTAGE	EACH	2	\$760.31	\$12,165.00	16.00
E00 E0 11	50mm 10m 0m mooned 5 0mm 100/040		STATE	\$760.31	\$12,165.00	16.00
790-52.11	50KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV 120/240	EACH	2	\$945.00	\$8,505.00	9.00
700 50 10	FOULT 1DIE OU VEODMED 7 OUT DIET HOLES OF	ED OIL	STATE	\$945.00	\$8,505.00	9.00
790-52.12	50KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV DUAL VOLTAGE	EACH	2 STATE	\$880.00 \$880.00	\$4,400.00 \$4,400.00	5.00 5.00
790-53.02	25KVA 1PH PAD MT XFMR 7.2KV DUAL VOLTAGE	EACH	3	\$1,310.00	\$1,310.00	1.00
790-33.02	ZSKVA IFH FAD MI AFMK 7.2KV DOAD VODIAGE	EACH	STATE	\$1,310.00	\$1,310.00	1.00
790-54.03	10KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 14.4KV 120/240	EACH	3	\$1,004.75	\$1,004.75	1.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	101(11 111 011 111 011 111 011 111 111 1	211011	STATE	\$1,004.75	\$1,004.75	1.00
790-58.03	CUTOUT KNIFE SWITCH, SNGL LOADBREAK 15KV	EACH	1	\$3,164.27	\$3,164.27	1.00
	2		STATE	\$3,164.27	\$3,164.27	1.00
790-58.04	HOOK STICK SWITH LINE TENSION, SNGL 15KV	EACH	2	\$1,822.29	\$16,400.61	9.00
			STATE	\$1,822.29	\$16,400.61	9.00
790-58.06	GOAB SWITCH 15KV	EACH	2	\$11,800.00	\$23,600.00	2.00
			STATE	\$11,800.00	\$23,600.00	2.00
790-59.01	REGULATOR BYPASS SWITCH - SINGLE 25KV	EACH	3	\$1,117.00	\$6,702.00	6.00
			STATE	\$1,117.00	\$6,702.00	6.00
790-59.02	HOOK STICK SWITCH VERTICAL - SINGLE 25KV	EACH	3	\$4,703.75	\$14,111.25	3.00
			STATE	\$4,703.75	\$14,111.25	3.00
790-59.03	CUTOUT KNIFE SWITCH-SNGL LOADBREAK 25KV	EACH	2	\$804.04	\$6,432.28	8.00
700 50 04	HOOK CHICK CHICKLI LINE BENGLON CHOL OFWI	ED OIL	STATE	\$804.04	\$6,432.28	8.00
790-59.04	HOOK STICK SWITH LINE TENSION-SNGL 25KV	EACH	2 STATE	\$3,940.00 \$3,940.00	\$11,820.00	3.00 3.00
790-59.05	GOLB SWITCH 25KV	EACH	STATE 3	\$11,025.00	\$11,820.00 \$44,100.00	4.00
190-39.03	GOID DMIICH SOMA	LACI	STATE	\$11,025.00	\$44,100.00	4.00
790-60.01	1PH FUSE CUTOUT XARM MOUNT 15KV	EACH	1	\$371.30	\$7,054.70	19.00
, , 0 00.01	TILL TOOL COTOOL MIN'T PROUNT TORY	111011	<u> </u>	Y3/1.30	Ç.,051.70	17.00

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			2	\$631.59	\$15,158.16	24.00
			3	\$498.00	\$3,486.00	7.00
			STATE	\$513.98	\$25,698.86	50.00
790-60.02	1PH FUSE CUTOUT BRKT MOUNT 15KV	EACH	2	\$513.33	\$3,080.00	6.00
			STATE	\$513.33	\$3,080.00	6.00
790-60.03	1PH SECTIONALIZER OR RECLOSER 15KV	EACH	2	\$1,590.00	\$3,180.00	2.00
			STATE	\$1,590.00	\$3,180.00	2.00
790-60.10	3PH SECTLR OR RECL W/ BYPASS SW 15KV	EACH	2	\$4,320.00	\$8,640.00	2.00
E00 60 44			STATE	\$4,320.00	\$8,640.00	2.00
790-60.14	3PH SECTIONALIZING CABINET 15KV	EACH	2	\$8,469.49	\$8,469.49	1.00
			3	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	2.00
790-61.01	1PH FUSE CUTOUT XARM MOUNT 25KV	EACH	STATE 2	\$5,323.16	\$15,969.49	3.00 128.00
790-61.01	IPH FUSE CUIOUI AARM MOUNI 25KV	EACH	3	\$492.80 \$748.00	\$63,077.76 \$23,188.00	31.00
			STATE	\$542.55	\$86,265.76	159.00
790-61.02	1PH FUSE CUTOUT BRKT MOUNT 25KV	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$300.00	1.00
750 01.02	IIII 100B C01001 BRR1 MOON1 Z5RV	BACII	STATE	\$300.00	\$300.00	1.00
790-61.03	1PH SECTIONALIZERS OR RECLOSER 25KV	EACH	2	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00	1.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	TIM DEGITORMEDELLO ON NEGEODELL EDIT	211011	STATE	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00	1.00
790-61.07	2 - 1PH SECTLR OR RECL W/ BYPASS SW 25KV	EACH	2	\$6,180.00	\$6,180.00	1.00
			STATE	\$6,180.00	\$6,180.00	1.00
790-61.10	3PH SECTLR OR RECL W/ BYPASS SW 25KV	EACH	2	\$6,443.33	\$19,330.00	3.00
			STATE	\$6,443.33	\$19,330.00	3.00
790-61.11	3PH SECTLR OR RECL W/ BYP SW ELECTC 25KV	EACH	2	\$7,595.00	\$7,595.00	1.00
			STATE	\$7,595.00	\$7,595.00	1.00
790-62.03	1PH HYDR RECL 50A CONT 1250A INT 15KV	EACH	2	\$855.00	\$855.00	1.00
			STATE	\$855.00	\$855.00	1.00
790-62.06	1PH HYDR RECL 280A CONT 5000A INT 15KV	EACH	2	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	1.00
E00 60 44			STATE	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	1.00
790-62.11	3PH HYDR RECL 100A CONT 2000A INT 15KV	EACH	2	\$6,226.67	\$18,680.00	3.00
700 60 16	2DU DI DOED DEGI ECCAGONE 10000a TNE 1500	D3 G11	STATE	\$6,226.67	\$18,680.00	3.00
790-62.16	3PH ELECTR RECL 560ACONT 12000A INT 15KV	EACH	2 STATE	\$8,147.50 \$8,147.50	\$16,295.00 \$16,295.00	2.00 2.00
790-63.01	1PH HYDR RECL 100A CONT 2500A INT 25KV	EACH	2	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	1.00
750 05.01	IIII IIIDK KECE 100A COM 2500A INI 25KV	BACII	STATE	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	1.00
790-64.01	SEC MTG 1PH 120/240 VOLTS	EACH	2	\$992.50	\$3,970.00	4.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	220 1110 1111 120, 210 10210	211011	STATE	\$992.50	\$3,970.00	4.00
790-64.08	SEC MTG 3PH PADMOUNT TRANSFORMER	EACH	3	\$2,437.00	\$4,874.00	2.00
			STATE	\$2,437.00	\$4,874.00	2.00
790-64.10	SEC MTG 3PH 120/240 VOLTS (4 WIRE ?)	EACH	2	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00	1.00
			STATE	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00	1.00
790-65.03	LIGHTNING ARRESTER ARM MTD 9 KV	EACH	1	\$345.87	\$5,533.92	16.00
			2	\$260.00	\$3,120.00	12.00
			3	\$359.00	\$12,206.00	34.00
=00 c= ::			STATE	\$336.45	\$20,859.92	62.00
790-65.04	LIGHTNING ARRESTER POLE MTD 9 KV	EACH	2	\$352.03	\$5,632.48	16.00
700 65 05	T TOURNING ADDROGED ADM MED 10 MT	F3 C11	STATE	\$352.03	\$5,632.48	16.00
790-65.05	LIGHTNING ARRESTER ARM MTD 18 KV	EACH	2	\$283.89	\$14,478.15	51.00
790-65.06	LIGHTNING ARRESTER POLE MTD 18 KV	EACH	STATE 2	\$283.89 \$350.00	\$14,478.15	51.00 80.00
130-03.00	HIGHINING AKKESIEK POLE MID TO KV	LACI	3	\$350.00	\$28,000.00 \$2,154.00	6.00
			J	Ų309.00	72,134.00	0.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			STATE	\$350.63	\$30,154.00	86.00
790-65.07	LIGHTNING ARRESTOR 18KV INTERMEDIATE	EACH	2	\$289.41	\$289.41	1.00
E00 CE 1E	200 02020000000000000000000000000000000		STATE	\$289.41	\$289.41	1.00
790-65.15	3PH CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 15KV	EACH	1 2	\$13,054.68	\$13,054.68	1.00 1.00
			Z STATE	\$5,240.00 \$9,147.34	\$5,240.00 \$18,294.68	2.00
790-65.16	3PH CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY SWITCHED 15KV	EACH	2	\$11,629.74	\$23,259.47	2.00
750 05.10	JIII CALACITOR ADDENDED DWITCHED ISRV	BACII	STATE	\$11,629.74	\$23,259.47	2.00
790-65.17	3PH CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 25KV	EACH	2	\$2,496.14	\$2,496.14	1.00
			3	\$4,208.00	\$4,208.00	1.00
			STATE	\$3,352.07	\$6,704.14	2.00
790-65.18	CAPACITOR RADIO SWITCH	EACH	2	\$2,899.25	\$2,899.25	1.00
			STATE	\$2,899.25	\$2,899.25	1.00
790-68.01	POLE GROUND ROD TYPE	EACH	1	\$398.36	\$17,926.16	45.00
			2	\$445.00	\$3,560.00	8.00
			4	\$454.00	\$16,344.00	36.00
E00 60 00	DOLE GROUND DIAME MUDE		STATE	\$425.06	\$37,830.16	89.00
790-68.02	POLE GROUND PLATE TYPE	EACH	1	\$279.75	\$8,112.75	29.00
790-68.10	MISCELLANEOUS ASSEMBLIES	EACH	STATE 1	\$279.75	\$8,112.75	29.00 17.00
790-68.10	MISCELLANEOUS ASSEMBLIES	EACH	2	\$632.82 \$30.00	\$10,757.96 \$360.00	12.00
			3	\$273.33	\$4,920.00	18.00
			STATE	\$341.23	\$16,037.96	47.00
790-68.11	DEAD END SHOE	EACH	1	\$122.07	\$488.28	4.00
			STATE	\$122.07	\$488.28	4.00
790-68.13	SGL PHASE MOUNTING BRACKET - FIBERGLASS	EACH	1	\$249.23	\$2,741.53	11.00
			2	\$206.72	\$2,894.08	14.00
			3	\$214.00	\$214.00	1.00
		_	STATE	\$224.99	\$5,849.61	26.00
790-69.03	10FT DBL CROSSARM	EACH	2	\$925.07	\$925.07	1.00
790-69.04	FIBERGLASS CROSSARM ASSEMBLY	EACH	STATE 3	\$925.07 \$1,091.00	\$925.07	1.00 7.00
790-09.04	FIBERGLASS CROSSARM ASSEMBLY	EACH	STATE	\$1,091.00	\$7,637.00 \$7,637.00	7.00
790-69.06	HARDWARE FOR SGL PH CONV TRANS	EACH	2	\$149.87	\$2,397.92	16.00
750 05.00	intermed for god in convenient	Brien	STATE	\$149.87	\$2,397.92	16.00
790-69.08	GROUND-GROUND ROD	EACH	2	\$412.50	\$127,875.98	310.00
			3	\$355.10	\$1,420.40	4.00
			STATE	\$411.77	\$129,296.38	314.00
790-69.09	GND-ASSY GND ROD WITH ALUMINUM	EACH	2	\$403.37	\$40,740.00	101.00
			3	\$244.00	\$488.00	2.00
T.O. CO. 44			STATE	\$400.27	\$41,228.00	103.00
790-69.11	GROUND-GROUND ROD FOR ST POLE	EACH	1 2	\$305.18	\$4,577.70	15.00
			3	\$348.79 \$250.00	\$42,552.20 \$1,250.00	122.00 5.00
			STATE	\$340.70	\$48,379.90	142.00
790-69.12	GROUND ASSEMBLY GROUND PLATE TYPE	EACH	2	\$600.05	\$18,001.49	30.00
<del></del>			3	\$364.00	\$13,832.00	38.00
			STATE	\$468.14	\$31,833.49	68.00
790-69.21	1-SGL PHASE RECLOSER	EACH	2	\$1,158.63	\$2,317.26	2.00
			STATE	\$1,158.63	\$2,317.26	2.00
790-69.22	POLE TOP PIN	EACH	1	\$122.07	\$732.42	6.00

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			2	č101 <i>61</i>	č1 000 0 <i>4</i>	11 00
			3	\$181.64 \$239.00	\$1,998.04 \$1,673.00	11.00 7.00
			STATE	\$183.48	\$4,403.46	24.00
790-69.26	EXTENSION LINK - EPOXY -1FT	EACH	2	\$90.90	\$4,403.46	6.00
790-09.20	EXIGNOTON DINK - EPOXI -IFI	EACH	STATE	\$90.90	\$545.38	6.00
790-69.27	EXTENSION LINK - EPOXY -4FT	EACH	2	\$125.47	\$1,505.67	12.00
790-09.27	EXIENSION LINK - EPOXI -4FI	EACH	3	\$125.47	\$873.00	6.00
			4	\$184.00	\$184.00	1.00
			STATE	\$134.88	\$2,562.67	19.00
790-69.28	EXTENSION LINK - EPOXY -6FT	EACH	1	\$140.58	\$3,514.50	25.00
750 05.20	EXIGNOTON DINK BLOXI OF I	EACH	2	\$116.29	\$5,698.21	49.00
			3	\$157.48	\$4,724.40	30.00
			STATE	\$134.01	\$13,937.11	104.00
790-69.30	POLE TOP PIN FOR ST POLE	EACH	2	\$300.26	\$2,402.08	8.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1022 101 111 1011 01 1022	211011	STATE	\$300.26	\$2,402.08	8.00
790-69.31	STICK PIN	EACH	1	\$127.16	\$127.16	1.00
			2	\$228.11	\$2,737.32	12.00
			3	\$149.10	\$447.30	3.00
			STATE	\$206.99	\$3,311.78	16.00
790-69.32	ARM PIN	EACH	1	\$116.99	\$1,637.86	14.00
			2	\$158.82	\$33,192.60	209.00
			3	\$148.96	\$7,448.00	50.00
			STATE	\$154.87	\$42,278.46	273.00
790-69.41	EXTENSION LINK - EPOXY -8FT	EACH	1	\$137.33	\$2,609.27	19.00
			3	\$135.00	\$1,620.00	12.00
			STATE	\$136.43	\$4,229.27	31.00
790-70.10	FLOOD LIGHT	EACH	2	\$1,043.70	\$24,005.00	23.00
			3	\$1,964.00	\$11,784.00	6.00
			STATE	\$1,234.10	\$35,789.00	29.00
790-70.11	STREET LIGHT - HPS (DESCRIPTION)	EACH	3	\$1,966.00	\$5,898.00	3.00
			STATE	\$1,966.00	\$5,898.00	3.00
790-70.20	STREET LIGHT (DESCRIPTION)	EACH	1	\$1,312.89	\$7,877.34	6.00
			2	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	1.00
700 70 01	OMBREM LIGHT (DECORDED	F3 611	STATE	\$1,279.62	\$8,957.34	7.00
790-70.21	STREET LIGHT (DESCRIPTION)	EACH	1 STATE	\$556.29 \$556.29	\$3,337.74	6.00 6.00
790-70.22	STREET LIGHT (DESCRIPTION)	EACH	2	\$625.00	\$3,337.74 \$5,000.00	8.00
790-70.22	SIREEI DIGHI (DESCRIPTION)	EACH	STATE	\$625.00	\$5,000.00	8.00
790-71.17	HOR LN POSTS NO OHGW 69KV MAX	EACH	2	\$1,963.84	\$1,963.84	1.00
750 71.17	HOR EN TOBIS NO OHOW ONLY MAN	EACH	STATE	\$1,963.84	\$1,963.84	1.00
790-71.20	TANGENT HOR LN POSTS 69KV MAX	EACH	1	\$3,650.72	\$40,157.87	11.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	THE CONTROL OF TOOLS ONLY THE	211011	STATE	\$3,650.72	\$40,157.87	11.00
790-71.21	SML ANGLE HOR LINE POSTS 69KV MAX	EACH	1	\$3,418.03	\$13,672.12	4.00
			STATE	\$3,418.03	\$13,672.12	4.00
790-71.22	TANGENT LN POST/SUSP INS 69KV MAX	EACH	2	\$6,160.00	\$129,360.00	21.00
			STATE	\$6,160.00	\$129,360.00	21.00
790-71.29	MED VERT ANG 69KV MAX	EACH	1	\$3,827.09	\$11,481.28	3.00
			2	\$6,390.00	\$6,390.00	1.00
			STATE	\$4,467.82	\$17,871.28	4.00
790-71.33	DDE LRG VERT ANG 69KV MAX	EACH	1	\$5,994.25	\$59,942.54	10.00
			2	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	3.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			STATE	\$7,610.96	\$98,942.54	13.00
790-71.50	DDE 2 POLE 69KV MAX	EACH	1	\$3,721.41	\$3,721.41	1.00
700 71 75	MEDELGAL DDE COMI MAN	D2 011	STATE	\$3,721.41	\$3,721.41	1.00
790-71.75	VERTICAL DDE 69KV MAX	EACH	2 STATE	\$8,640.00 \$8,640.00	\$8,640.00 \$8,640.00	1.00
790-72.01	ANCHOR POWER SCREW	EACH	4	\$706.00	\$4,236.00	6.00
750 72.01	Intellect Toward Bellam	Brien	STATE	\$706.00	\$4,236.00	6.00
790-72.07	GUY FACTORY FORMED WITH THIMBLE CLEVIS	EACH	1	\$422.17	\$7,599.06	18.00
			2	\$290.00	\$10,440.00	36.00
			STATE	\$334.06	\$18,039.06	54.00
790-72.15	MEDIUM DUTY GUYING TEE	EACH	1	\$300.09	\$4,201.26	14.00
			2	\$305.00	\$3,660.00	12.00
E00 E2 02			STATE	\$302.36	\$7,861.26	26.00
790-73.03	LINE POST	EACH	2	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00 \$5,100.00	3.00 3.00
790-74.05	24 FIBER(MATERIAL ONLY)	L.F.	STATE 1	\$1,700.00 \$1.25	\$3,473.75	2779.00
790-74.03	Z4 FIBER(FMIERIAL ONLI)	ш.г.	STATE	\$1.25	\$3,473.75	2779.00
790-74.08	96 FIBER(MATERIAL ONLY)	L.F.	1	\$1.97	\$642.22	326.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	JO TIBER(IMIERIE ONET)		2	\$3.40	\$37,240.20	10953.00
			STATE	\$3.36	\$37,882.42	11279.00
790-74.13	288 FIBER(MATERIAL ONLY)	L.F.	1	\$5.11	\$17,266.69	3379.00
			STATE	\$5.11	\$17,266.69	3379.00
790-74.19	12-96 FIBER(INSTALLATION ONLY)	L.F.	2	\$5.60	\$61,689.60	11016.00
E00 E4 0E			STATE	\$5.60	\$61,689.60	11016.00
790-74.25	FIBER SPLICE-12 FIBER RIBBON	EACH	2 STATE	\$745.00	\$20,860.00	28.00
790-74.26	FIBER OPTIC MAINTENANCE LOOP	EACH	SIAIE 2	\$745.00 \$825.00	\$20,860.00 \$7,425.00	28.00 9.00
790-74.20	FIBER OPTIC MAINTENANCE LOOP	LACH	STATE	\$825.00	\$7,425.00	9.00
790-74.31	FIBER TANGENT ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$443.12	\$9,305.52	21.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1100111110011111000110011	211011	STATE	\$443.12	\$9,305.52	21.00
790-74.32	FIBER DEADEND ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$487.85	\$8,293.45	17.00
			STATE	\$487.85	\$8,293.45	17.00
790-74.33	FIBER DOUBLE DEADEND ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$975.69	\$24,392.25	25.00
			STATE	\$975.69	\$24,392.25	25.00
790-74.34	FIBER STORAGE SINGLE LOOP	EACH	1	\$622.77	\$3,113.85	5.00
790-74.35	FIBER STORAGE DOUBLE LOOP	EACH	STATE 1	\$622.77 \$943.39	\$3,113.85 \$8,490.51	5.00 9.00
790-74.33	FIBER STORAGE DOUBLE LOOP	EACH	STATE	\$943.39	\$8,490.51	9.00
790-74.36	FIBER RISER	EACH	1	\$2,011.87	\$2,011.87	1.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		211011	STATE	\$2,011.87	\$2,011.87	1.00
790-74.37	FIBER SERVICE ATTACHMENT	EACH	1	\$233.81	\$2,104.29	9.00
			STATE	\$233.81	\$2,104.29	9.00
790-74.38	SCADA SERVICE ATTACHMENT	EACH	1	\$220.99	\$3,756.83	17.00
			STATE	\$220.99	\$3,756.83	17.00
790-98.01	REMOVE WIRE	L.F.	1	\$2.67	\$122,602.25	45935.00
			2	\$2.38	\$1,377,491.36	578290.00
			3 4	\$2.49 \$1.06	\$105,298.80 \$26,120.52	42258.00 24642.00
			STATE	\$2.36	\$26,120.52	691125.00
790-98.02	REMOVE POLES	EACH	1	\$663.02	\$110,724.00	167.00
			2	\$914.06	\$624,303.30	683.00

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			3	\$837.82	\$50,268.90	60.00
			4	\$553.00	\$19,908.00	36.00
			STATE	\$851.17	\$805,204.20	946.00
790-98.03	REMOVE FRAMING/ASSOCIATED APPARATUS	EACH	1	\$600.94	\$422,457.50	703.00
	nemove manario, negocimies minimumos	211011	2	\$501.96	\$1,969,182.28	3923.00
			3	\$494.04	\$253,441.10	513.00
			4	\$130.00	\$19,500.00	150.00
			STATE	\$503.80	\$2,664,580.88	5289.00
790-98.04	REMOVE FIBER OPTIC CABLE	L.F.	1	\$2.12	\$18,717.10	8830.00
			2	\$1.11	\$11,216.00	10111.00
			STATE	\$1.58	\$29,933.10	18941.00
790-98.20	TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL OFF ROW	LS	1	\$6,096.92	\$18,290.76	3.00
			3	\$43,525.00	\$43,525.00	1.00
			STATE	\$15,453.94	\$61,815.76	4.00
791-01.02	2IN STEEL GAS MAIN	L.F.	2	\$81.90	\$454,158.70	5545.00
			3	\$166.25	\$1,662.50	10.00
			4	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	5.00
			STATE	\$82.70	\$459,821.20	5560.00
791-01.04	4IN STEEL GAS MAIN	L.F.	2	\$111.60	\$1,048,473.00	9395.00
			3	\$239.00	\$4,780.00	20.00
			STATE	\$111.87	\$1,053,253.00	9415.00
791-01.05	6IN STEEL GAS MAIN	L.F.	2	\$187.07	\$1,547,966.20	8275.00
			3	\$207.91	\$318,100.00	1530.00
			STATE	\$190.32	\$1,866,066.20	9805.00
791-01.06	8IN STEEL GAS MAIN	L.F.	2	\$193.76	\$1,309,786.40	6760.00
			3	\$275.00	\$1,272,975.00	4629.00
504 04 00			STATE	\$226.78	\$2,582,761.40	11389.00
791-01.09	IN STEEL GAS MAIN	L.F.	2	\$45.00	\$135,900.00	3020.00
701 00 01	OTH MEDE CAG MATH		STATE	\$45.00	\$135,900.00	3020.00
791-02.01	<2IN MDPE GAS MAIN	L.F.	2	\$47.70	\$41,022.00	860.00
701 02 02	OTN MDDE CAC MATN	T 17	STATE	\$47.70	\$41,022.00	860.00
791-02.02	2IN MDPE GAS MAIN	L.F.	1 2	\$44.00 \$70.79	\$1,760.00 \$112,203.40	40.00 1585.00
			4	\$21.25	\$139,968.00	6588.00
			STATE	\$30.92	\$253,931.40	8213.00
791-02.04	4IN MDPE GAS MAIN	L.F.	2	\$99.00	\$248,490.00	2510.00
771 02.01			STATE	\$99.00	\$248,490.00	2510.00
791-02.06	8IN MDPE GAS MAIN	L.F.	1	\$79.20	\$83,160.00	1050.00
	V		STATE	\$79.20	\$83,160.00	1050.00
791-02.27	<=2 IN PE TEMP. BYPASS FOR TIE-IN	LS	1	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	1.00
			STATE	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	1.00
791-03.01	<2IN HDPE GAS MAIN	L.F.	2	\$17.00	\$51,680.00	3040.00
			STATE	\$17.00	\$51,680.00	3040.00
791-03.02	2IN HDPE GAS MAIN	L.F.	1	\$96.00	\$99,360.00	1035.00
			2	\$21.25	\$275,060.00	12944.00
			3	\$53.84	\$187,905.00	3490.00
			STATE	\$32.19	\$562,325.00	17469.00
791-03.04	4IN HDPE GAS MAIN	L.F.	2	\$27.00	\$184,356.00	6828.00
			3	\$39.50	\$181,463.00	4594.00
			STATE	\$32.03	\$365,819.00	11422.00
791-03.05	6IN HDPE GAS MAIN	L.F.	1	\$60.30	\$208,577.70	3459.00

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			STATE	\$60.30	\$208,577.70	3459.00
791-03.06	8IN HDPE GAS MAIN	L.F.	2	\$78.00	\$1,851,408.00	23736.00
			STATE	\$78.00	\$1,851,408.00	23736.00
791-04.01	HDD <2IN PE PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED	L.F.	2	\$56.72	\$42,260.10	745.00
E01 04 00	WDD 0711 DE DEDE - WYGONGOE EDITED		STATE	\$56.72	\$42,260.10	745.00
791-04.02	HDD 2IN PE PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED	L.F.	1 2	\$120.00	\$43,200.00	360.00
			3	\$56.68 \$106.34	\$19,838.00 \$109,535.00	350.00 1030.00
			4	\$30.00	\$109,535.00	625.00
			STATE	\$80.90	\$191,323.00	2365.00
791-04.04	HDD 4IN PE PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED	L.F.	1	\$203.50	\$12,210.00	60.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1100 1111 12 1112 01100110021211122		2	\$51.30	\$7,182.00	140.00
			3	\$209.50	\$78,563.50	375.00
			STATE	\$170.36	\$97,955.50	575.00
791-04.06	HDD 8IN PE PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED	L.F.	2	\$115.00	\$115.00	1.00
			STATE	\$115.00	\$115.00	1.00
791-04.07	HDD 12IN PE PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED	L.F.	1	\$275.00	\$20,625.00	75.00
			STATE	\$275.00	\$20,625.00	75.00
791-04.10	HDD <2IN PE PIPE - ROCK	L.F.	2	\$151.00	\$105,700.00	700.00
E01 04 11	WDD 0737 DE DIDE - D0077		STATE	\$151.00	\$105,700.00	700.00
791-04.11	HDD 2IN PE PIPE - ROCK	L.F.	2	\$153.00	\$64,260.00	420.00 420.00
791-04.13	HDD 4IN PE PIPE - ROCK	L.F.	STATE 2	\$153.00 \$168.00	\$64,260.00 \$70,560.00	420.00
791-04.13	HDD 4IN PE PIPE - ROCK	ш.г.	STATE	\$168.00	\$70,560.00	420.00
791-04.15	HDD 8IN PE PIPE - ROCK	L.F.	2	\$575.00	\$575.00	1.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1125 011 12 1112 110011		STATE	\$575.00	\$575.00	1.00
791-04.20	HDD 2IN STEEL PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED	L.F.	2	\$62.90	\$23,587.50	375.00
			STATE	\$62.90	\$23,587.50	375.00
791-04.22	HDD 4IN STEEL PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED	L.F.	2	\$145.13	\$68,934.55	475.00
			STATE	\$145.13	\$68,934.55	475.00
791-04.23	HDD 6IN STEEL PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED	L.F.	2	\$150.55	\$91,082.75	605.00
E01 04 04			STATE	\$150.55	\$91,082.75	605.00
791-04.24	HDD 8IN STEEL PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED	L.F.	2	\$283.54	\$124,755.40 \$150,960.00	440.00 510.00
			STATE	\$296.00 \$290.23	\$275,715.40	950.00
791-04.29	HDD 2IN STEEL PIPE - ROCK	L.F.	2	\$180.45	\$90,225.00	500.00
			STATE	\$180.45	\$90,225.00	500.00
791-04.31	HDD 4IN STEEL PIPE - ROCK	L.F.	2	\$194.89	\$97,445.00	500.00
			STATE	\$194.89	\$97,445.00	500.00
791-04.33	HDD 8IN STEEL PIPE - ROCK	L.F.	2	\$469.16	\$187,664.00	400.00
			STATE	\$469.16	\$187,664.00	400.00
791-05.51	4IN STEEL CASING OPEN CUT	L.F.	4	\$109.00	\$32,155.00	295.00
			STATE	\$109.00	\$32,155.00	295.00
791-05.52	6IN STEEL CASING OPEN CUT	L.F.	4 STATE	\$129.00 \$129.00	\$27,735.00 \$27,735.00	215.00 215.00
791-05.53	8IN STEEL CASING OPEN CUT	L.F.	SIAIE 4	\$129.00	\$27,735.00	625.00
191-03.33	OIN SIEED CASING OLEN COI	ш.г.	STATE	\$173.00	\$108,125.00	625.00
791-05.55	12IN STEEL CASING OPEN CUT	L.F.	4	\$212.00	\$89,040.00	420.00
	5 55 51 <b>21.</b> 551		STATE	\$212.00	\$89,040.00	420.00
791-05.58	16IN STEEL CASING OPEN CUT	L.F.	4	\$277.00	\$78,945.00	285.00
			STATE	\$277.00	\$78,945.00	285.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
701 06 00	CONTROL TO OTH THE DE MATH	D3 GH	1	42 700 00	410 060 00	F 00
791-06.02	CONNECT TO 2IN EX. PE MAIN	EACH	1	\$3,792.00	\$18,960.00	5.00
			2	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00	25.00
			3 4	\$1,830.18	\$20,132.00	11.00
				\$3,755.56	\$67,600.00	18.00
701 06 03	CONNECT TO AIM BY DE MAIN	ED A CIT	STATE	\$2,655.80	\$156,692.00	59.00 2.00
791-06.03	CONNECT TO 4IN EX. PE MAIN	EACH	2 3	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	5.00
			STATE	\$1,497.80 \$1,784.14	\$7,489.00 \$12,489.00	7.00
791-06.04	CONNECT TO 6IN EX. PE MAIN	EACH	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	1.00
791-00.04	CONNECT TO OTH EX. PE MAIN	EACH	2	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	3.00
			STATE	\$10,475.00	\$41,900.00	4.00
791-06.05	CONNECT TO 8IN EX. PE MAIN	EACH	1	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	3.00
791-00.03	CONNECT TO OTH EX. FE MAIN	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	6.00
			STATE	\$5,000.00	\$46,500.00	9.00
791-06.09	CONNECT TOIN EX. PE MAIN	EACH	1	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00	2.00
731 00:03	CONNECT TOIN EM. TE TEME	1371011	2	\$1,015.56	\$4,062.24	4.00
			STATE	\$1,860.37	\$11,162.24	6.00
791-06.10	CONNECT TO 2IN EX. STL MAIN	EACH	2	\$8,412.45	\$42,062.25	5.00
			3	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$12,010.38	\$72,062.25	6.00
791-06.11	CONNECT TO 4IN EX. STL MAIN	EACH	2	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	4.00
			STATE	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	4.00
791-06.17	CONNECT TOIN EX. STL MAIN	EACH	2	\$1,546.69	\$6,186.76	4.00
			STATE	\$1,546.69	\$6,186.76	4.00
791-06.30	CONNECT TOIN EX. PE MAIN	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1.00
			STATE	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1.00
791-06.31	CONNECT TO 2IN EX. STL MAIN W/ STOPPLE	EACH	1	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	1.00
			2	\$2,577.81	\$41,244.96	16.00
			3	\$9,558.00	\$9,558.00	1.00
			4	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$3,979.10	\$75,602.96	19.00
791-06.32	CONNECT TO 4IN EX. STL MAIN W/ STOPPLE	EACH	1	\$21,800.00	\$21,800.00	1.00
			2	\$18,057.22	\$126,400.55	7.00
701 06 22	CONNECT TO CIN DV CT MAIN W/ CTORDID	F2 C11	STATE	\$18,525.07	\$148,200.55	8.00
791-06.33	CONNECT TO 6IN EX. STL MAIN W/ STOPPLE	EACH	2 3	\$16,305.72 \$18,056.00	\$97,834.32 \$54,168.00	6.00 3.00
			STATE	\$16,889.15	\$152,002.32	9.00
791-06.34	CONNECT TO 8IN EX. STL MAIN W/ STOPPLE	EACH	1	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	1.00
791-00.54	CONNECT TO OTH EX. SID MAIN W/ STOFFLE	EACH	2	\$20,622.48	\$41,244.96	2.00
			3	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$27,436.24	\$109,744.96	4.00
791-06.38	CONNECT TOIN EX. STL MAIN W/ STOPPLE	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	2.00
			STATE	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	2.00
791-06.47	CONNECT TO 3/4IN EX. PE MAIN	EACH	2	\$773.35	\$9,280.20	12.00
			STATE	\$773.35	\$9,280.20	12.00
791-06.48	CONNECT TO 3/4IN EX. STEEL MAIN	EACH	2	\$1,031.12	\$29,902.48	29.00
			STATE	\$1,031.12	\$29,902.48	29.00
791-07.01	2IN PE GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	4.00
			3	\$1,085.45	\$11,940.00	11.00
			STATE	\$1,116.00	\$16,740.00	15.00
791-07.02	4IN PE GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	8.00

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			3	\$780.00	\$3,120.00	4.00
			STATE	\$1,060.00	\$12,720.00	12.00
791-07.03	6IN PE GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$945.90	\$9,459.00	10.00
791 07.03	VIN 1E GAD VALVE ADDENDET	EACH	STATE	\$945.90	\$9,459.00	10.00
791-07.04	8IN PE GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	3.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		2	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	3.00
			STATE	\$3,625.00	\$21,750.00	6.00
791-07.08	IN PE GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$359.00	\$359.00	1.00
			STATE	\$359.00	\$359.00	1.00
791-07.09	2IN STEEL GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$1,810.66	\$23,538.57	13.00
			3	\$5,965.00	\$17,895.00	3.00
			STATE	\$2,589.60	\$41,433.57	16.00
791-07.10	4IN STEEL GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$3,633.68	\$25,435.75	7.00
			STATE	\$3,633.68	\$25,435.75	7.00
791-07.11	6IN STEEL GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$5,814.24	\$5,814.24	1.00
			3	\$16,625.00	\$33,250.00	2.00
			STATE	\$13,021.41	\$39,064.24	3.00
791-07.12	8IN STEEL GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	2.00
			3	\$23,425.00	\$23,425.00	1.00
701 07 16	TN CHIEF CAC WALVE ACCEMBLY	F13 C11	STATE	\$27,808.33	\$83,425.00	3.00
791-07.16	IN STEEL GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$1,340.47	\$5,361.88	4.00
791-07.20	ADTHOM BYTOMING MALUE DOV	ED A CIT	STATE	\$1,340.47	\$5,361.88	4.00 1.00
791-07.20	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX	EACH	1 STATE	\$2,870.00 \$2,870.00	\$2,870.00 \$2,870.00	1.00
791-07.21	EXCESS FLOW VALVE (EFV)	EACH	2	\$360.48	\$15,861.24	44.00
791-07.21	EXCESS FLOW VALVE (EFV)	EACH	STATE	\$360.48	\$15,861.24	44.00
791-07.25	1IN PE GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$1,031.12	\$4,124.48	4.00
771 07.23	TIN TE OAD VALVE ADDENDET	EACH	STATE	\$1,031.12	\$4,124.48	4.00
791-08.01	1/2IN SERVICE ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$7,000.00	\$210,000.00	30.00
	_,		STATE	\$7,000.00	\$210,000.00	30.00
791-08.02	3/4IN SERVICE ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$1,173.12	\$131,389.33	112.00
			4	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	5.00
			STATE	\$1,187.09	\$138,889.33	117.00
791-08.03	1IN SERVICE ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$2,420.00	\$9,680.00	4.00
			2	\$1,031.12	\$5,155.60	5.00
			STATE	\$1,648.40	\$14,835.60	9.00
791-08.04	1-1/4IN SERVICE ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$8,000.00	\$136,000.00	17.00
			STATE	\$8,000.00	\$136,000.00	17.00
791-08.07	3/4IN PE SERVICE PIPE	L.F.	1	\$118.31	\$44,720.40	378.00
			2	\$25.78	\$8,120.70	315.00
			3	\$42.90	\$41,015.40	956.00
			4	\$11.79	\$13,049.00	1107.00
791-08.08	1IN PE SERVICE PIPE	L.F.	STATE	\$38.79	\$106,905.50	2756.00
791-08.08	IIN PE SERVICE PIPE	ь.г.	2 3	\$27.84	\$4,036.80	145.00 130.00
			STATE	\$46.00 \$36.42	\$5,980.00 \$10,016.80	275.00
791-08.12	3/4IN STEEL SERVICE PIPE	L.F.	2	\$39.96	\$35,167.95	880.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	5/ III SIBBU SERVICE LILE	ш.г.	STATE	\$39.96	\$35,167.95	880.00
791-08.13	1IN STEEL SERVICE PIPE	L.F.	2	\$30.93	\$2,783.70	90.00
	~ ~ * <b>* * *</b>		STATE	\$30.93	\$2,783.70	90.00
791-08.17	HDD 3/4IN PE SERVICE PIPE	L.F.	3	\$93.50	\$26,647.50	285.00
				•		

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
	100					2
			4	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	400.00
			STATE	\$50.58	\$34,647.50	685.00
791-08.18	HDD 1IN PE SERVICE PIPE	L.F.	2	\$27.84	\$2,227.20	80.00
			STATE	\$27.84	\$2,227.20	80.00
791-08.22	HDD 3/4IN STEEL SERVICE PIPE	L.F.	2	\$110.20	\$68,325.00	620.00
E01 00 00	VDD 1711 CERT CERTIFIC DID		STATE	\$110.20	\$68,325.00	620.00
791-08.23	HDD 1IN STEEL SERVICE PIPE	L.F.	2	\$51.01	\$37,237.50	730.00
791-08.33	1IN HDPE SERVICE PIPE	L.F.	STATE 1	\$51.01 \$16.50	\$37,237.50 \$1,650.00	730.00 100.00
791-00.33	IIN HOPE SERVICE PIPE	ш.г.	STATE	\$16.50	\$1,650.00	100.00
791-08.40	RECONNECT SERVICE ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$709.45	\$2,128.35	3.00
751 00.10	RECONNECT DERVICE ADDERED	BACII	4	\$1,900.00	\$22,800.00	12.00
			STATE	\$1,661.89	\$24,928.35	15.00
791-08.41	GAS MAIN REMOVAL	L.F.	1	\$4.39	\$15,641.42	3562.00
			2	\$58.77	\$557,394.10	9485.00
			STATE	\$43.92	\$573,035.52	13047.00
791-09.02	3-WIRE CATHODIC PROTECTION STATION	EACH	3	\$397.80	\$1,989.00	5.00
			4	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00	10.00
			STATE	\$1,265.93	\$18,989.00	15.00
791-09.03	17LB MAGNESIUM ANODES	EACH	3	\$392.49	\$4,317.40	11.00
			STATE	\$392.49	\$4,317.40	11.00
791-09.04	REGULATOR STATION	EACH	2	\$18,469.83	\$129,288.78	7.00
			STATE	\$18,469.83	\$129,288.78	7.00
791-09.05	RESTORE ASPHALT	S.Y.	1	\$109.80	\$32,391.60	295.00
			2	\$77.34	\$15,468.00	200.00
			3	\$196.69	\$21,046.25	107.00
E01 00 06	DECEMBER CONCERNE		STATE	\$114.46	\$68,905.85	602.00
791-09.06	RESTORE CONCRETE	S.Y.	1	\$304.09	\$3,345.00	11.00
			2 3	\$103.11 \$225.85	\$20,622.00 \$11,970.00	200.00 53.00
			STATE	\$225.85	\$35,937.00	264.00
791-09.07	RESTORE GRAVEL	S.Y.	2	\$51.56	\$10,312.00	200.00
791-09.07	RESTORE GRAVED	5.1.	3	\$25.00	\$3,525.00	141.00
			STATE	\$40.58	\$13,837.00	341.00
791-09.08	REMOVE REGULATOR STATION	EACH	3	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	2.00
			STATE	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	2.00
791-09.09	REGULATOR STATION TIE-IN ONLY	EACH	2	\$2,577.81	\$2,577.81	1.00
			STATE	\$2,577.81	\$2,577.81	1.00
791-09.22	FAULT CURRENT MITIGATION SYSTEM	EACH	3	\$16,208.00	\$16,208.00	1.00
			STATE	\$16,208.00	\$16,208.00	1.00
791-10.01	RETIRE IN PLACE 3/4IN SERV CUT & PLUG	EACH	1	\$2,630.00	\$15,780.00	6.00
			2	\$969.09	\$56,207.35	58.00
			3	\$775.00	\$3,100.00	4.00
			4	\$370.00	\$4,810.00	13.00
701 10 00	DEMIND IN DIAGRATIN CODY OF COMME	D2 011	STATE	\$986.39	\$79,897.35	81.00
791-10.02	RETIRE IN PLACE 1IN SERV CUT & PLUG	EACH	2 3	\$773.35	\$4,640.10	6.00
			3 STATE	\$780.00 \$774.30	\$780.00 \$5,420.10	1.00 7.00
791-10.04	RETIRE IN PLACE 2IN SERV CUT & PLUG	EACH	SIAIE 1	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	2.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	MELLINE IN LEACE ZIN DERV COL & FEOG	BACII	2	\$1,031.12	\$9,280.08	9.00
			3	\$1,247.00	\$12,470.00	10.00
			-	7-12-100	722,270.00	

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			4	\$960.00	\$4,800.00	5.00
			STATE	\$1,105.77	\$28,750.08	26.00
791-10.05	RETIRE IN PLACE 4IN SERV CUT & PLUG	EACH	2	\$1,237.35	\$8,661.45	7.00
791-10.03	RETIRE IN FLACE 4IN SERV COT & FLOG	EACH	STATE	\$1,237.35	\$8,661.45	7.00
791-10.06	RETIRE IN PLACE 6IN SERV CUT & PLUG	EACH	1	\$2,236.67	\$6,710.00	3.00
731 10:00	REFIRE IN TERIOR OF BERN COT & TEOC	Brich	3	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	1.00
			4	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	3.00
			STATE	\$1,822.86	\$12,760.00	7.00
791-10.07	RETIRE IN PLACE 8IN SERV CUT & PLUG	EACH	1	\$2,640.00	\$5,280.00	2.00
			3	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	1.00
			STATE	\$3,360.00	\$10,080.00	3.00
791-10.10	RETIRE GAS MAIN	LS	1	\$35,900.00	\$35,900.00	1.00
			2	\$28,800.19	\$86,400.56	3.00
			3	\$2,641.88	\$5,283.75	2.00
			STATE	\$21,264.05	\$127,584.31	6.00
791-15.70	3/4IN STEELFARM TAP W/2IN HDPE ANODRISER	EACH	3	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	1.00
E01 00 00	GI TINI UD DEGENDIETON A GI GGEOVE		STATE	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	1.00
791-99.02	CLEAN UP RESTORATION & CLOSEOUT	LS	3	\$36,364.00	\$36,364.00	1.00
702 01 01	DOLE 30EE GLAGG 4 MOOD	ELA CIT	STATE	\$36,364.00	\$36,364.00	1.00
793-01.01	POLE 30FT CLASS 4 WOOD	EACH	2 STATE	\$1,321.95 \$1,321.95	\$21,151.20 \$21,151.20	16.00 16.00
793-01.02	POLE 30FT CLASS 5 WOOD	EACH	2	\$1,128.33	\$2,256.65	2.00
793-01.02	POLE SUFI CLASS S WOOD	EACH	STATE	\$1,128.33	\$2,256.65	2.00
793-01.05	POLE 35FT CLASS 2 WOOD	EACH	2	\$2,067.20	\$2,067.20	1.00
733 01.03	TODE SSTT CHASE I WOOD	Brich	STATE	\$2,067.20	\$2,067.20	1.00
793-01.07	POLE 35FT CLASS 4 WOOD	EACH	2	\$1,212.60	\$4,850.40	4.00
			STATE	\$1,212.60	\$4,850.40	4.00
793-01.08	POLE 35FT CLASS 5 WOOD	EACH	1	\$2,732.00	\$13,660.02	5.00
			3	\$1,665.50	\$4,996.50	3.00
			4	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	2.00
			STATE	\$2,115.65	\$21,156.52	10.00
793-01.12	POLE 40FT CLASS 4 WOOD	EACH	1	\$2,754.00	\$5,508.00	2.00
			2	\$1,545.83	\$9,275.00	6.00
			3	\$1,887.50	\$1,887.50	1.00
E02 01 1E	DOTE 4500 GT 1 GG 2 11000		STATE	\$1,852.28	\$16,670.50	9.00
793-01.17	POLE 45FT CLASS 3 WOOD	EACH	1	\$3,003.31	\$6,006.62	2.00
			3 STATE	\$2,109.75	\$2,109.75 \$8,116.37	1.00 3.00
793-01.39	ANCHOR 5/8IN	EACH	SIAIE 4	\$2,705.46 \$260.00	\$520.00	2.00
793-01.39	ANCHOR 5/61N	EACH	STATE	\$260.00	\$520.00	2.00
793-01.40	ANCHOR 3/4IN	EACH	1	\$820.00	\$7,380.00	9.00
755 01.10	intellect 5, 111	Brien	2	\$317.41	\$106,016.10	334.00
			STATE	\$330.60	\$113,396.10	343.00
793-01.41	ANCHOR 1IN	EACH	1	\$1,095.01	\$38,325.35	35.00
			2	\$347.58	\$11,470.16	33.00
			3	\$568.41	\$14,210.20	25.00
			STATE	\$688.23	\$64,005.71	93.00
793-01.42	ANCHOR 1 1/4IN	EACH	1	\$910.86	\$25,504.08	28.00
			STATE	\$910.86	\$25,504.08	28.00
793-01.99	INSTALL POLE NUMBER	EACH	2	\$53.75	\$913.75	17.00
			STATE	\$53.75	\$913.75	17.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
	-		-			-
793-02.07	GUY WIRE 6.6M OR 1/4IN	EACH	4	\$165.00	\$330.00	2.00
	* 40 0/0		STATE	\$165.00	\$330.00	2.00
793-02.08	GUY WIRE 10M OR 3/8IN	EACH	1	\$273.00	\$2,457.00	9.00
			2	\$187.22	\$66,651.69	356.00
702 00 00	CINA MIDE (DECORDEDOM)	Da Gii	STATE	\$189.34	\$69,108.69	365.00
793-02.90	GUY WIRE (DESCRIPTION)	EACH	2	\$257.21	\$5,144.20	20.00
702 02 02	OMEDITE AD CHAN MADE (DECODED DETON)	EACH	STATE 1	\$257.21	\$5,144.20	20.00 4.00
793-02.92	OVERHEAD GUY WIRE (DESCRIPTION)	EACH	2	\$1,005.00 \$400.61	\$4,020.00 \$10,415.85	26.00
			STATE	\$481.20	\$14,435.85	30.00
793-02.93	OVERHEAD GUY WIRE (DESCRIPTION)	L.F.	2	\$1.50	\$1,443.00	962.00
193-02.93	OVERHEAD GOT WIKE (DESCRIPTION)	ш.г.	STATE	\$1.50	\$1,443.00	962.00
793-02.99	INSTALL GUY GUARD	EACH	2	\$23.37	\$1,308.60	56.00
755 02.55	INDIALL GOI GOALD	BACII	STATE	\$23.37	\$1,308.60	56.00
793-03.01	25 PAIR GROUP AERIAL SPLICE	EACH	1	\$239.00	\$15,296.00	64.00
793 03.01	25 THE GROOT PERCENT DEFICE	Brich	2	\$4.73	\$70,853.45	14973.00
			STATE	\$5.73	\$86,149.45	15037.00
793-03.02	6M STRAND	L.F.	4	\$2.00	\$1,876.00	938.00
	*** ******		STATE	\$2.00	\$1,876.00	938.00
793-03.03	10M STRAND	L.F.	1	\$4.80	\$1,152.00	240.00
			2	\$2.31	\$337,019.00	145628.00
			STATE	\$2.32	\$338,171.00	145868.00
793-03.04	16M STRAND	L.F.	2	\$2.50	\$105,510.00	42204.00
			STATE	\$2.50	\$105,510.00	42204.00
793-03.11	25 PAIR CABLE	L.F.	2	\$2.66	\$13,058.27	4903.00
			STATE	\$2.66	\$13,058.27	4903.00
793-03.12	50 PAIR CABLE	L.F.	2	\$3.76	\$22,326.10	5930.00
			4	\$6.60	\$6,547.20	992.00
			STATE	\$4.17	\$28,873.30	6922.00
793-03.14	100 PAIR CABLE	L.F.	2	\$7.85	\$170,644.02	21747.00
			STATE	\$7.85	\$170,644.02	21747.00
793-03.15	150 PAIRCABLE	L.F.	2	\$16.37	\$76,026.96	4643.00
			STATE	\$16.37	\$76,026.96	4643.00
793-03.16	200 PAIRCABLE	L.F.	1	\$25.00	\$750.00	30.00
			2	\$7.50	\$94,785.00	12638.00
			STATE	\$7.54	\$95,535.00	12668.00
793-03.17	300 PAIR CABLE	L.F.	1	\$26.00	\$6,760.00	260.00
			2	\$10.75	\$89,074.50	8286.00
702 02 10	COO DATE CARLE		STATE	\$11.21	\$95,834.50	8546.00
793-03.19	600 PAIR CABLE	L.F.	2	\$21.35	\$751,477.30	35198.00
702 02 40	TNICHALL CHRAND DOND	EACH	STATE 2	\$21.35	\$751,477.30	35198.00
793-03.40	INSTALL STRAND BOND	EACH	Z STATE	\$38.07 \$38.07	\$3,692.65	97.00
793-03.41	AERIAL CABLE (DESCRIPTION)	L.F.	STATE 2	\$38.07	\$3,692.65 \$26,935.20	97.00 8766.00
193-03.41	WENTAL CABLE (DESCRIPTION)	ш.г.	Z STATE	\$3.07 \$3.07	\$26,935.20	8766.00
793-04.01	RELASH/DELASH CABLE	L.F.	SIAIE 2	\$3.07	\$26,935.20	4444.00
193-04.01	KEUROII/ PEUROR CADUE	ш.г.	STATE	\$2.62	\$11,623.72	4444.00
793-04.02	2 PAIR AERIAL DROP	L.F.	SIAIE 1	\$3.20	\$11,623.72	480.00
773-04.02	2 IAIN ABNIAD DIVOF	ш.г.	2	\$1.87	\$24,500.50	13100.00
			4	\$2.25	\$2,475.00	1100.00
			STATE	\$1.94	\$28,511.50	14680.00
				7	,, 50	

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
793-04.06	READY ACCESS CLOSURE	EACH	1 2	\$800.00 \$684.44	\$4,000.00 \$148,524.40	5.00 217.00
793-04.07	AERIAL SPLICE CLOSURE	EACH	STATE 2	\$687.05 \$1,529.65	\$152,524.40 \$111,664.55	222.00
			4 STATE	\$975.00 \$1,507.76	\$2,925.00 \$114,589.55	3.00 76.00
793-04.08	TRANSFER AERIAL CABLE	EACH	1 2 4	\$275.00 \$150.00 \$165.00	\$2,750.00 \$1,050.00 \$495.00	10.00 7.00 3.00
793-04.09	TRANSFER AERIAL DROP	EACH	STATE 1	\$214.75 \$185.00	\$4,295.00 \$370.00	20.00
793-04.12	UNDERGROUND SPLICE CLOSURE	EACH	STATE 1 4	\$185.00 \$770.00 \$875.00	\$370.00 \$2,310.00 \$5,250.00	2.00 3.00 6.00
793-04.21	3 PAIR AERIAL DROP	L.F.	STATE 2 STATE	\$840.00 \$2.69 \$2.69	\$7,560.00 \$2,571.64 \$2,571.64	9.00 956.00 956.00
793-04.25	HOT SPLICE EXISTING CABLES	EACH	2 STATE	\$6.22 \$6.22	\$78,631.35 \$78,631.35	12639.00 12639.00
793-06.01	POLE MOUNTED FIBER BOX	EACH	2 STATE	\$19,098.81 \$19,098.81	\$19,098.81 \$19,098.81	1.00
793-06.02 793-07.01	POLE MOUNTED XBOX  12 FIBER (MATERIAL ONLY)	EACH L.F.	2 STATE 2	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$1.06	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$8,107.46	1.00 1.00 7660.00
755 07.01	12 11BBK (IMIBRIM ONE)	2.1.	4 STATE	\$2.00 \$1.19	\$2,576.00 \$10,683.46	1288.00 8948.00
793-07.02	24 FIBER(MATERIAL ONLY)	L.F.	2 STATE	\$1.44 \$1.44	\$12,555.05 \$12,555.05	8735.00 8735.00
793-07.03 793-07.04	36 FIBER(MATERIAL ONLY) 48 FIBER(MATERIAL ONLY)	L.F.	2 STATE 2	\$1.78 \$1.78 \$1.69	\$2,937.00 \$2,937.00 \$36,230.24	1650.00 1650.00 21400.00
793-07.04	96 FIBER(MATERIAL ONLY)	L.F.	STATE 2	\$1.69 \$1.69 \$1.51	\$36,230.24 \$36,230.24 \$33,360.31	21400.00 21400.00 22117.00
			4 STATE	\$2.65 \$1.65	\$8,448.20 \$41,808.51	3188.00 25305.00
793-07.07 793-07.09	144 FIBER(MATERIAL ONLY) 216 FIBER(MATERIAL ONLY)	L.F.	2 STATE 2	\$1.30 \$1.30 \$3.62	\$98,750.97 \$98,750.97 \$6,335.00	75954.00 75954.00 1750.00
793-07.12	432 FIBER(MATERIAL ONLY)	L.F.	STATE 2	\$3.62 \$3.62 \$6.51	\$6,335.00 \$6,335.00 \$8,489.04	1750.00 1750.00 1304.00
793-07.16	12-96 FIBER(INSTALLATION ONLY)	L.F.	STATE 2	\$6.51 \$1.76	\$8,489.04 \$88,399.63	1304.00 50286.00
793-07.17	108-144 FIBER(INSTALLATION ONLY)	L.F.	4 STATE 2	\$3.05 \$1.85 \$1.52	\$12,370.80 \$100,770.43 \$111,471.43	4056.00 54342.00 73240.00
793-07.23	FIBER OPTIC MAINTENANCE LOOP	EACH	STATE 2	\$1.52 \$251.66	\$111,471.43 \$20,384.40	73240.00 81.00
793-07.25	SINGLE FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE	EACH	STATE 2 STATE	\$251.66 \$43.12 \$43.12	\$20,384.40 \$123,718.81 \$123,718.81	81.00 2869.00 2869.00
793-07.31	SINGLE FIBER AERIAL DROP	L.F.	STATE 2	\$2.30	\$5,831.10	2530.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			4	\$2.10	\$4,620.00	2200.00
			STATE	\$2.21	\$10,451.10	4730.00
793-07.41	HOT SPLICE EXISTING FIBER CABLES	EACH	2	\$52.78	\$63,435.76	1202.00
			STATE	\$52.78	\$63,435.76	1202.00
793-07.51	72 FIBER (MATERIAL ONLY)	L.F.	2	\$1.72	\$9,669.84	5622.00
702 07 00	TNOWALL DIDED OWODAGE DDAGWEE	E2 C11	STATE	\$1.72	\$9,669.84	5622.00
793-07.90	INSTALL FIBER STORAGE BRACKET	EACH	2 STATE	\$150.00	\$900.00	6.00 6.00
793-07.91	REARRANGE EXISTING FIBER STORAGE BRACKET	EACH	2	\$150.00 \$137.67	\$900.00 \$137.67	1.00
793-07.91	REARRANGE EXISTING FIBER STORAGE BRACKET	EACH	STATE	\$137.67	\$137.67	1.00
793-09.01	25 PAIR BURIED CABLE	L.F.	2	\$8.06	\$6,785.32	842.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	25 THE SOUTED GENERAL		4	\$8.00	\$2,288.00	286.00
			STATE	\$8.04	\$9,073.32	1128.00
793-09.02	50 PAIR BURIED CABLE	L.F.	2	\$7.95	\$1,590.00	200.00
			4	\$8.25	\$1,361.25	165.00
			STATE	\$8.09	\$2,951.25	365.00
793-09.04	100 PAIR BURIED CABLE	L.F.	2	\$11.65	\$5,825.00	500.00
			4	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	100.00
			STATE	\$11.38	\$6,825.00	600.00
793-09.06	200 PAIR BURIED CABLE	L.F.	2	\$15.00	\$11,100.00	740.00
			4	\$13.00	\$1,716.00	132.00 872.00
793-09.08	400 PAIR BURIED CABLE	L.F.	STATE 4	\$14.70	\$12,816.00	872.00 44.00
793-09.00	400 PAIR BURIED CABLE	ш.г.	STATE	\$16.00 \$16.00	\$704.00 \$704.00	44.00
793-10.02	BURIED CABLE @ 36IN DEPTH	L.F.	2	\$5.90	\$71,154.40	12058.00
775 10.02	DOKTED CADEE @ JOIN DEITH	ш.г.	4	\$20.00	\$197,740.00	9887.00
			STATE	\$12.25	\$268,894.40	21945.00
793-10.08	BURIED CABLE @IN DEPTH	L.F.	2	\$9.74	\$38,050.80	3908.00
	<del></del>		STATE	\$9.74	\$38,050.80	3908.00
793-10.20	EXPOSE EXISTING CABLE/CONDUIT ALL DEPTHS	L.F.	2	\$152.61	\$1,526.10	10.00
			STATE	\$152.61	\$1,526.10	10.00
793-11.04	6IN PEDESTAL	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1.00
			4	\$665.00	\$17,290.00	26.00
E02 11 06	0.737		STATE	\$677.41	\$18,290.00	27.00
793-11.06	8IN PEDESTAL	EACH	2 4	\$1,250.00 \$701.00	\$1,250.00 \$4,206.00	1.00 6.00
			STATE	\$779.43	\$5,456.00	7.00
793-11.08	10IN PEDESTAL	EACH	2	\$775.00	\$13,175.00	17.00
755 11.00		Brien	4	\$746.00	\$1,492.00	2.00
			STATE	\$771.95	\$14,667.00	19.00
793-11.10	12IN PEDESTAL	EACH	2	\$924.92	\$5,549.50	6.00
			STATE	\$924.92	\$5,549.50	6.00
793-11.13	BURIED RISER GUARD	EACH	1	\$330.00	\$1,980.00	6.00
			2	\$178.09	\$17,809.24	100.00
			4	\$185.00	\$925.00	5.00
E00 11 11	0 2172 277772 2202		STATE	\$186.61	\$20,714.24	111.00
793-11.14	2 PAIR BURIED DROP	L.F.	2	\$3.09	\$4,448.00	1440.00
793-11.15	5 PAIR BURIED DROP	L.F.	STATE 2	\$3.09 \$3.09	\$4,448.00 \$12,822.00	1440.00 4150.00
193-11.13	2 LUIK DOKIED DKOL	ш.г.	Z STATE	\$3.09	\$12,822.00	4150.00
793-11.17	COMPOSITE HANDHOLE 5FTX3FTX3FT	EACH	1	\$8,435.00	\$25,305.00	3.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
793-11.19	MARKER POST	EACH	STATE 1 4	\$8,435.00 \$173.47 \$88.00	\$25,305.00 \$8,673.45 \$264.00	3.00 50.00 3.00
793-11.20	HANDHOLE 30INX48IN	EACH	STATE 2 4	\$168.63 \$2,500.00 \$1,650.00	\$8,937.45 \$25,000.00 \$11,550.00	53.00 10.00 7.00
793-11.23	HANDHOLE 24INX36INX24N	EACH	STATE 2 STATE	\$2,150.00 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00	\$36,550.00 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00	17.00 1.00 1.00
793-11.24	HANDHOLE 36INX60INX36IN	EACH	2 STATE	\$7,375.00 \$7,375.00	\$14,750.00 \$14,750.00	2.00
793-11.25	CONCRETE HANDHOLE 4FT X 4FT X 4FT	EACH EACH	1 STATE 1	\$6,310.58 \$6,310.58	\$189,317.52 \$189,317.52	30.00 30.00 5.00
793-11.26 793-11.36	HANDHOLE 30INX60INX30IN 3 PAIR BURIED DROP	L.F.	STATE 2	\$2,955.95 \$2,955.95 \$3.38	\$14,779.75 \$14,779.75 \$1,419.60	5.00 5.00 420.00
793-11.50	REARRANGE EX SPLICE CASE	EACH	STATE 2	\$3.38 \$523.26	\$1,419.60 \$5,755.90	420.00 11.00
793-11.51	REARRANGE WORKING FIBER SPLICE	EACH	STATE 2 STATE	\$523.26 \$64.25 \$64.25	\$5,755.90 \$49,665.25 \$49,665.25	11.00 773.00 773.00
793-11.58	REMOVE HANDHOLE	EACH	1 STATE	\$799.08 \$799.08	\$6,392.64 \$6,392.64	8.00 8.00
793-12.01	DIG SPLICE PIT 80 C.F.	EACH	1 STATE	\$421.30 \$421.30	\$3,791.70 \$3,791.70	9.00
793-12.02	REARRANGEMENT EXISTING CABLE	EACH	2 4 STATE	\$193.91 \$178.00 \$191.14	\$11,052.72 \$2,136.00 \$13,188.72	57.00 12.00 69.00
793-12.05	200 PAIR UG CABLE	L.F.	1 2 STATE	\$19.15 \$9.50	\$10,245.25 \$5,700.00	535.00 600.00 1135.00
793-12.06	300 PAIR UG CABLE	L.F.	1 2	\$14.05 \$31.10 \$13.25	\$15,945.25 \$2,799.00 \$3,975.00	90.00 300.00
793-12.07	400 PAIR UG CABLE	L.F.	STATE 2 STATE	\$17.37 \$50.10 \$50.10	\$6,774.00 \$2,004.00 \$2,004.00	390.00 40.00 40.00
793-12.08	600 PAIR UG CABLE	L.F.	1 2 STATE	\$46.20 \$26.00 \$30.48	\$13,167.00 \$26,000.00 \$39,167.00	285.00 1000.00 1285.00
793-12.18	UG CABLE(DESCRIPTION)	L.F.	2 STATE	\$3.91 \$3.91	\$1,915.90 \$1,915.90	490.00
793-13.06	25 PAIR GROUP UG SPLICE	EACH	1 STATE	\$239.00 \$239.00	\$9,560.00 \$9,560.00	40.00
793-13.07	4IN SCHEDULE 40 PVC	L.F.	2 3 STATE	\$8.80 \$14.94 \$12.11	\$27,808.00 \$55,060.50 \$82,868.50	3160.00 3685.00 6845.00
793-13.09	2IN SCHEDULE 40 PVC	L.F.	1 2 STATE	\$26.75 \$42.50 \$27.04	\$56,415.75 \$1,700.00 \$58,115.75	2109.00 40.00 2149.00
793-13.10	3IN SCHEDULE 40 PVC	L.F.	STATE 2 STATE	\$57.50 \$57.50	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00	80.00 80.00

Item	Danasinkian	Unit of	Danian	Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
793-13.12	1 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH	L.F.	1	\$20.99	\$166,764.20	7945.00
			3	\$27.64	\$50,048.00	1811.00
			4	\$25.10	\$187,421.70	7467.00
			STATE	\$23.47	\$404,233.90	17223.00
793-13.17	2 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH	L.F.	1	\$50.94	\$1,294,822.85	25420.00
			2	\$35.00	\$55,300.00	1580.00
			3	\$37.60	\$35,231.00	937.00
			4	\$29.40	\$125,361.60	4264.00
			STATE	\$46.92	\$1,510,715.45	32201.00
793-13.22	3 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH	L.F.	1	\$67.69	\$57,536.50	850.00
			2	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	100.00
793-13.27	4 DUGE EODMARION & 26TH DEDRU	T 17	STATE 1	\$67.41	\$64,036.50	950.00 1285.00
193-13.21	4 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH	L.F.	I STATE	\$71.71 \$71.71	\$92,147.35 \$92,147.35	1285.00
793-13.32	6 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH	L.F.	2	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	200.00
773-13.32	O DOCT FORMATION @ SOIN DEFIN	ш.г.	STATE	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	200.00
793-14.01	SAND ENCASEMENT PER DUCT	L.F.	1	\$4.35	\$3,088.50	710.00
755 11.01	DIND ENGIQUIDATE TENT DOCT	2.1.	STATE	\$4.35	\$3,088.50	710.00
793-14.02	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT PER DUCT	L.F.	1	\$15.54	\$119,633.80	7700.00
			2	\$5.00	\$1,700.00	340.00
			STATE	\$15.09	\$121,333.80	8040.00
793-14.09	BRIDGE CONDUIT HANGER SYSTEM	LS	3	\$18,640.00	\$18,640.00	1.00
			STATE	\$18,640.00	\$18,640.00	1.00
793-14.10	4IN CORE DRILL INTO MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$1,270.92	\$1,270.92	1.00
			STATE	\$1,270.92	\$1,270.92	1.00
793-14.12	1 1/4IN INNERDUCT	L.F.	1	\$8.15	\$13,936.50	1710.00
			2	\$2.60	\$4,108.00	1580.00
500 44 44			STATE	\$5.48	\$18,044.50	3290.00
793-14.14	MULTI DUCT	L.F.	1	\$4.26	\$123,012.85	28865.00
702 14 10	ATM COULOG OPENIOR FLEWDING		STATE	\$4.26	\$123,012.85	28865.00
793-14.19	4IN SCH 80 ORANGE FLEXPIPE	L.F.	3 4	\$18.70 \$162.00	\$5,684.80	304.00 10.00
			STATE	\$23.26	\$1,620.00 \$7,304.80	314.00
793-14.21	ROD DUCTS	L.F.	2	\$2.50	\$3,950.00	1580.00
755 11.21	105 50015	2.1.	STATE	\$2.50	\$3,950.00	1580.00
793-14.26	UNDERGROUND TO OVERHEAD RISER	EACH	2	\$510.00	\$9,690.00	19.00
			STATE	\$510.00	\$9,690.00	19.00
793-15.01	TRANSFER CABLE ATTACHMENT	EACH	2	\$119.77	\$10,539.54	88.00
			STATE	\$119.77	\$10,539.54	88.00
793-15.02	TRANSFER DROP ATTACHMENT	EACH	2	\$62.55	\$5,316.65	85.00
			STATE	\$62.55	\$5,316.65	85.00
793-15.03	TRANSFER OH GUY ATTACHMENT	EACH	2	\$189.48	\$189.48	1.00
			STATE	\$189.48	\$189.48	1.00
793-15.04	TRANSFER DOWN GUY ATTACHMENT	EACH	2	\$182.53	\$365.06	2.00
702 15 06	CARRIED CIME PREPARAMION	DA GU	STATE	\$182.53	\$365.06	2.00
793-15.06	CARRIER SITE PREPARATION	EACH	2	\$22,937.50	\$45,875.00	2.00
793-15.07	PAD MOUNTED CARRIER	EACH	STATE 2	\$22,937.50 \$128,621.10	\$45,875.00 \$257,242.20	2.00 2.00
193-13.01	END MOUNTED CHUKTER	EACH	STATE	\$128,621.10	\$257,242.20	2.00
793-16.01	MH(RETIRE/REMOVE/GRAVEL BACKFILL)	EACH	2	\$763.00	\$6,104.00	8.00
	(	211011	STATE	\$763.00	\$6,104.00	8.00
				4.22.00	7 - 7 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3	2.20

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
793-16.02	DIRECTIONAL BORE 2IN/FLEX SLEEVE	L.F.	2	\$35.83	\$230,674.50	6438.00
793-16.03	DIRECTIONAL BORE 3IN/FLEX SLEEVE	L.F.	STATE 2	\$35.83 \$41.75	\$230,674.50 \$34,235.00	6438.00 820.00
793-16.04	DIRECTIONAL BORE 4IN/FLEX SLEEVE	L.F.	STATE 1 3	\$41.75 \$35.00 \$41.55	\$34,235.00 \$21,000.00	820.00 600.00 304.00
793-98.01	REMOVE AERIAL CABLE AND WIRE	L.F.	STATE 1 2 4	\$37.20 \$37.23 \$2.73 \$0.86 \$1.40	\$12,631.20 \$33,631.20 \$14,359.80 \$198,047.10 \$623.00	904.00 904.00 5260.00 230529.00 445.00
793-98.02	REMOVE CROSSCONNECT CABINET	EACH	STATE 2	\$0.90 \$200.00	\$213,029.90 \$400.00	236234.00 2.00
793-98.04	REMOVE POLES ALL SIZES	EACH	STATE 1 2 3	\$200.00 \$384.98 \$143.05 \$166.60	\$400.00 \$7,699.66 \$56,502.94 \$499.80	2.00 20.00 395.00 3.00
793-98.05	RETIRE BURIED FACILITIES IN PLACE	L.F.	4 STATE 2	\$140.00 \$154.72 \$1.00	\$280.00 \$64,982.40 \$14,926.00	2.00 420.00 14926.00
793-98.05	REMOVE PEDESTALS	EACH	STATE 2	\$1.00 \$79.05	\$14,926.00 \$2,529.75	14926.00 32.00
793-98.07	REMOVE UNDERGROUND TO OVERHEAD RISER	EACH	STATE 2 STATE	\$79.05 \$390.00 \$390.00	\$2,529.75 \$2,730.00 \$2,730.00	32.00 7.00 7.00
793-98.08	REMOVE ANCHOR (ANY SIZE)	EACH	1 2	\$138.00 \$54.66	\$138.00 \$10,494.12	1.00 192.00
793-98.09	REMOVE DOWN GUY	EACH	STATE 2 STATE	\$55.09 \$45.66 \$45.66	\$10,632.12 \$3,744.40 \$3,744.40	193.00 82.00 82.00
793-98.21	TRIM UTILITY RIGHT-OF-WAY	L.F.	2 STATE	\$2.21 \$2.21	\$28,384.50 \$28,384.50	12816.00 12816.00
795-01.01	4IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE	L.F.	1 2	\$130.69 \$71.92	\$91,744.38 \$44,661.50	702.00 621.00
795-01.03	6IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE	L.F.	STATE 1 2 3	\$103.10 \$113.10 \$91.49 \$109.14	\$136,405.88 \$426,623.04 \$350,667.20 \$192,088.00	1323.00 3772.00 3833.00 1760.00
795-01.04	6IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE	L.F.	STATE 1 2 STATE	\$103.51 \$113.96 \$67.72 \$76.38	\$969,378.24 \$199,426.00 \$513,970.20 \$713,396.20	9365.00 1750.00 7590.00 9340.00
795-01.05	8IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE	L.F.	1 2 STATE	\$109.33 \$120.63 \$112.66	\$520,979.91 \$239,458.00 \$760,437.91	4765.00 1985.00 6750.00
795-01.06	8IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE	L.F.	1 2 3 STATE	\$77.52 \$93.96 \$109.00 \$93.94	\$62,791.20 \$494,684.25 \$95,375.00 \$652,850.45	810.00 5265.00 875.00 6950.00
795-01.07	10IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE	L.F.	2 STATE	\$103.77 \$103.77	\$98,585.90 \$98,585.90	950.00 950.00 950.00
795-01.08	10IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE	L.F.	1	\$239.00	\$8,126.00	34.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
TVUIIDCI	Deboliperon	ricabare	11091011	OHIC TIEC	CODE	Quarterey
			2	\$80.19	\$863,646.30	10770.00
			STATE	\$80.69	\$871,772.30	10804.00
795-01.09	12IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE	L.F.	1	\$126.61	\$212,835.70	1681.00
			2	\$143.51	\$149,396.60	1041.00
			3	\$196.38	\$215,228.00	1096.00
			STATE	\$151.25	\$577,460.30	3818.00
795-01.10	12IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE	L.F.	1	\$111.15	\$354,568.50	3190.00
			2	\$126.00	\$214,200.00	1700.00
			3	\$106.84	\$259,089.00	2425.00
			STATE	\$113.17	\$827,857.50	7315.00
795-01.12	14IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE	L.F.	1	\$383.00	\$30,640.00	80.00
			STATE	\$383.00	\$30,640.00	80.00
795-01.13	16IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE	L.F.	2	\$173.32	\$1,181,349.12	6816.00
			3	\$159.15	\$541,100.00	3400.00
			STATE	\$168.60	\$1,722,449.12	10216.00
795-01.14	16IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE	L.F.	3	\$151.00	\$758,624.00	5024.00
			STATE	\$151.00	\$758,624.00	5024.00
795-01.15	18IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE	L.F.	1	\$373.00	\$48,490.00	130.00
			STATE	\$373.00	\$48,490.00	130.00
795-01.16	18IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE	L.F.	1	\$298.00	\$788,210.00	2645.00
			STATE	\$298.00	\$788,210.00	2645.00
795-01.19	24IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE	L.F.	2	\$281.19	\$30,930.90	110.00
			STATE	\$281.19	\$30,930.90	110.00
795-01.20	24IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE	L.F.	2	\$233.29	\$215,793.25	925.00
			STATE	\$233.29	\$215,793.25	925.00
795-02.01	2IN HDPE WATER LINE	L.F.	1	\$80.91	\$75,246.80	930.00
			2	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	210.00
			STATE	\$73.37	\$83,646.80	1140.00
795-02.05	8IN HDPE WATER LINE	L.F.	1	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	10.00
			STATE	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	10.00
795-02.07	12IN HDPE WATER LINE	L.F.	1	\$189.00	\$92,610.00	490.00
			3	\$97.00	\$65,960.00	680.00
			STATE	\$135.53	\$158,570.00	1170.00
795-02.34	8IN HDPE WATER LINE (HDD)	L.F.	2	\$71.86	\$16,887.10	235.00
			STATE	\$71.86	\$16,887.10	235.00
795-03.02	2IN PVC WATER LINE	L.F.	1	\$56.91	\$143,694.00	2525.00
			2	\$40.22	\$419,572.80	10431.00
			4	\$28.00	\$29,400.00	1050.00
			STATE	\$42.32	\$592,666.80	14006.00
795-03.04	4IN PVC WATER LINE	L.F.	1	\$83.07	\$161,986.50	1950.00
			2	\$48.63	\$435,705.20	8959.00
			STATE	\$54.79	\$597,691.70	10909.00
795-03.05	6IN PVC WATER LINE	L.F.	2	\$56.07	\$3,030,523.00	54049.00
			4	\$40.50	\$80,595.00	1990.00
			STATE	\$55.52	\$3,111,118.00	56039.00
795-03.06	8IN PVC WATER LINE	L.F.	4	\$49.00	\$115,150.00	2350.00
			STATE	\$49.00	\$115,150.00	2350.00
795-03.07	10IN PVC WATER LINE	L.F.	2	\$63.00	\$1,838,970.00	29190.00
			STATE	\$63.00	\$1,838,970.00	29190.00
795-03.08	12IN PVC WATER LINE	L.F.	2	\$98.00	\$85,750.00	875.00
			STATE	\$98.00	\$85,750.00	875.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
795-03.10	16IN PVC WATER LINE	L.F.	2	\$121.00	\$38,720.00	320.00
795-05.01	IIDD OIN IIDDE GARRIER DIDE IINGON	L.F.	STATE 3	\$121.00 \$47.00	\$38,720.00 \$5,640.00	320.00 120.00
795-05.01	HDD 2IN HDPE CARRIER PIPE-UNCON	ш.г.	STATE	\$47.00	\$5,640.00	120.00
795-05.14	HDDIN HDPE CASING PIPE-UNCON	L.F.	2	\$58.02	\$121,850.40	2100.00
	_		STATE	\$58.02	\$121,850.40	2100.00
795-05.16	HDD 4IN HDPE CASING PIPE-ROCK	L.F.	1	\$162.09	\$32,418.00	200.00
795-05.22	HDD 16IN HDPE CASING PIPE-ROCK	L.F.	STATE 3	\$162.09 \$1,392.75	\$32,418.00 \$181,057.50	200.00 130.00
793-03.22	IDD TOTA HDFE CASING FIFE-ROCK	ш.г.	STATE	\$1,392.75	\$181,057.50	130.00
795-05.60	BORE/JACK 6IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.	L.F.	1	\$382.24	\$97,471.05	255.00
			2	\$361.78	\$193,552.30	535.00
E05 05 61	DODE / TO GET OFFICE GO GET OF DEPT ADVISOR		STATE	\$368.38	\$291,023.35	790.00
795-05.61	BORE/JACK 8IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.	L.F.	2 STATE	\$456.64 \$456.64	\$68,496.00 \$68,496.00	150.00 150.00
795-05.62	BORE/JACK 10IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.	L.F.	1	\$539.97	\$70,196.10	130.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	BONE, OTHER TOTAL BIBER GREENE TITE GROOM!		2	\$538.00	\$369,068.00	686.00
			STATE	\$538.31	\$439,264.10	816.00
795-05.63	BORE/JACK 12IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.	L.F.	2	\$386.68	\$384,744.10	995.00
			3	\$785.89	\$114,740.00	146.00
795-05.65	BORE/JACK 16IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.	L.F.	STATE 1	\$437.76 \$321.30	\$499,484.10 \$27,310.50	1141.00 85.00
793-03.03	BORE/UACK TOIN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.	ш.г.	2	\$592.01	\$1,083,968.00	1831.00
			3	\$780.00	\$179,400.00	230.00
			STATE	\$601.43	\$1,290,678.50	2146.00
795-05.66	BORE/JACK 18IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.	L.F.	2	\$416.58	\$318,683.70	765.00
			STATE	\$416.58	\$318,683.70	765.00
795-05.67	BORE/JACK 20IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.	L.F.	3 STATE	\$632.00 \$632.00	\$53,088.00 \$53,088.00	84.00 84.00
795-05.68	BORE/JACK 24IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.	L.F.	2	\$693.00	\$173,250.00	250.00
793 03.00	BORE/ OACK ZIIN DIEEE CADING IIIE ONCON.	ш.г.	3	\$716.69	\$186,340.00	260.00
			STATE	\$705.08	\$359,590.00	510.00
795-05.70	BORE/JACK 36IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.	L.F.	2	\$624.86	\$49,988.80	80.00
			STATE	\$624.86	\$49,988.80	80.00
795-05.71	BORE/JACKIN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON	L.F.	3 STATE	\$1,403.00 \$1,403.00	\$182,390.00 \$182,390.00	130.00 130.00
795-05.75	BORE/JACK 8IN STEEL CASING PIPE-ROCK.	L.F.	1	\$539.97	\$137,692.35	255.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Bond, onon our bille distinction.		STATE	\$539.97	\$137,692.35	255.00
795-05.77	BORE/JACK 12IN STEEL CASING PIPE-ROCK.	L.F.	1	\$573.41	\$189,225.30	330.00
			2	\$450.00	\$85,500.00	190.00
			3	\$513.90	\$20,556.00	40.00
795-05.82	BORE/JACK 24IN STEEL CASING PIPE-ROCK.	L.F.	STATE 3	\$527.29 \$744.60	\$295,281.30 \$44,676.00	560.00 60.00
793-03.62	BORE/UACK 24IN SIEEL CASING PIPE-ROCK.	ш.г.	STATE	\$744.60	\$44,676.00	60.00
795-05.99	FLOWABLE FILL (TRENCH PLUGS)	C.Y.	3	\$395.00	\$9,875.00	25.00
			STATE	\$395.00	\$9,875.00	25.00
795-06.01	CONNECT TO 2IN WATER LINE	EACH	1	\$4,056.12	\$77,066.22	19.00
			2	\$2,776.80	\$33,321.54	12.00
795-06.02	CONNECT TO 3IN WATER LINE	EACH	STATE 2	\$3,560.90 \$3,124.30	\$110,387.76 \$9,372.90	31.00 3.00
795-00.02	COMMECT TO SIN WATER DINE	EACH	STATE	\$3,124.30	\$9,372.90	3.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
795-06.03	CONNECT TO 4IN WATER LINE	EACH	1	\$3,140.57	\$18,843.42	6.00
793 00.03	COMMET TO THE WITHER BIND	Brich	2	\$2,557.36	\$58,819.17	23.00
			STATE	\$2,678.02	\$77,662.59	29.00
795-06.04	CONNECT TO 6IN WATER LINE	EACH	1	\$4,807.68	\$91,346.00	19.00
			2	\$3,215.86	\$192,951.86	60.00
			3	\$2,125.50	\$6,376.50	3.00
			STATE	\$3,544.81	\$290,674.36	82.00
795-06.05	CONNECT TO 8IN WATER LINE	EACH	1	\$4,463.43	\$71,414.88	16.00
			2	\$5,777.01	\$46,216.04	8.00
			3	\$3,316.50	\$6,633.00	2.00
			STATE	\$4,779.38	\$124,263.92	26.00
795-06.06	CONNECT TO 10IN WATER LINE	EACH	1	\$5,510.00	\$5,510.00	1.00
			2	\$5,915.85	\$41,410.98	7.00
			STATE	\$5,865.12	\$46,920.98	8.00
795-06.07	CONNECT TO 12IN WATER LINE	EACH	1	\$6,686.20	\$20,058.60	3.00
			2	\$4,441.65	\$31,091.55	7.00
			3	\$5,377.64	\$37,643.50	7.00
			STATE	\$5,223.16	\$88,793.65	17.00
795-06.08	CONNECT TO 14IN WATER LINE	EACH	1	\$6,270.00	\$12,540.00	2.00
			2	\$7,366.44	\$7,366.44	1.00
			STATE	\$6,635.48	\$19,906.44	3.00
795-06.09	CONNECT TO 16IN WATER LINE	EACH	2	\$8,449.73	\$76,047.57	9.00
			STATE	\$8,449.73	\$76,047.57	9.00
795-06.12	CONNECT TO 24IN WATER LINE	EACH	2	\$18,745.83	\$37,491.66	2.00
=0= 0< 00			STATE	\$18,745.83	\$37,491.66	2.00
795-06.30	CUT/CAP EXISTING LINES (ALL SIZES)	EACH	3	\$1,480.00	\$2,960.00	2.00
E05 06 21	G177 1177 G17 OT11 1177777 T1777		STATE	\$1,480.00	\$2,960.00	2.00
795-06.31	CUT AND CAP 2IN WATER LINE	EACH	1	\$1,785.86	\$21,430.28	12.00
705 06 20	CHE AND CAD ATM MARED I THE	T3 011	STATE	\$1,785.86	\$21,430.28	12.00
795-06.32	CUT AND CAP 4IN WATER LINE	EACH	1 2	\$3,343.18	\$13,372.72	4.00 1.00
			Z STATE	\$1,550.47	\$1,550.47	
795-06.33	CUT AND CAP 6IN WATER LINE	EACH	SIAIE 1	\$2,984.64 \$4,677.22	\$14,923.19 \$60,803.88	5.00 13.00
795-00.33	COI AND CAP OIN WAIER LINE	LACI	2	\$1,333.28	\$15,999.36	12.00
			3	\$1,565.50	\$3,131.00	2.00
			STATE	\$2,960.53	\$79,934.24	27.00
795-06.34	CUT AND CAP 8IN WATER LINE	EACH	1	\$2,103.83	\$35,765.19	17.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	001 1112 011 0111 1111211 21112	211011	3	\$1,870.00	\$13,090.00	7.00
			STATE	\$2,035.63	\$48,855.19	24.00
795-06.35	CUT AND CAP SERVICE LINE	EACH	1	\$1,530.00	\$1,530.00	1.00
			STATE	\$1,530.00	\$1,530.00	1.00
795-06.37	CUT AND CAP 12IN WATER LINE	EACH	1	\$2,008.58	\$8,034.30	4.00
			3	\$2,506.55	\$27,572.00	11.00
			STATE	\$2,373.75	\$35,606.30	15.00
795-06.39	CUT AND CAP 16IN WATER LINE	EACH	2	\$8,666.39	\$8,666.39	1.00
			3	\$4,156.00	\$8,312.00	2.00
			STATE	\$5,659.46	\$16,978.39	3.00
795-07.01	4IN X 4IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	2	\$3,963.87	\$55,494.21	14.00
			STATE	\$3,963.87	\$55,494.21	14.00
795-07.02	6IN X 4IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$7,091.60	\$14,183.20	2.00
			STATE	\$7,091.60	\$14,183.20	2.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
795-07.03	6IN X 6IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	2	\$5,200.77	\$213,231.64	41.00
793-07.03	OIN A OIN TAFFING SHEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	3	\$8,406.08	\$25,218.25	3.00
			STATE	\$5,419.32	\$238,449.89	44.00
795-07.06	8IN X 8IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	1.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		211011	2	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00	2.00
			3	\$4,779.00	\$33,453.00	7.00
			4	\$7,628.00	\$30,512.00	4.00
			STATE	\$6,043.93	\$84,615.00	14.00
795-07.10	10IN X 10IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	2	\$6,658.01	\$19,974.03	3.00
			STATE	\$6,658.01	\$19,974.03	3.00
795-07.13	12IN X 8IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	3	\$6,305.00	\$6,305.00	1.00
			STATE	\$6,305.00	\$6,305.00	1.00
795-07.15	12IN X 12IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	2	\$12,125.00	\$48,500.00	4.00
			3	\$12,359.06	\$111,231.50	9.00
			STATE	\$12,287.04	\$159,731.50	13.00
795-07.17	16IN X 6IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	2	\$8,666.39	\$8,666.39	1.00
E0E 0E 00	1677 ** 1077 #1777 ** 1077		STATE	\$8,666.39	\$8,666.39	1.00
795-07.20	16IN X 12IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	3	\$14,450.00	\$28,900.00	2.00
705 07 01	16TN V 16TN MADDING GLERVE AND VALVE	EIA CIII	STATE 3	\$14,450.00	\$28,900.00	2.00 4.00
795-07.21	16IN X 16IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	STATE	\$29,289.00 \$29,289.00	\$117,156.00 \$117,156.00	4.00
795-07.30	INSERTION VALVE (4IN)	EACH	2	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	2.00
793 07.30	INDERTION VALUE (IIII)	BACII	STATE	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	2.00
795-07.31	INSERTION VALVE (6IN)	EACH	2	\$7,600.00	\$38,000.00	5.00
			STATE	\$7,600.00	\$38,000.00	5.00
795-08.01	2IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$1,329.93	\$26,598.54	20.00
			2	\$1,122.01	\$24,684.16	22.00
			4	\$989.00	\$1,978.00	2.00
			STATE	\$1,210.47	\$53,260.70	44.00
795-08.03	4IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$1,772.90	\$10,637.40	6.00
			2	\$1,425.64	\$32,789.66	23.00
			STATE	\$1,497.48	\$43,427.06	29.00
795-08.04	6IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$2,025.12	\$48,602.97	24.00
			2 3	\$1,677.28	\$229,788.00	137.00 4.00
			3 4	\$1,799.94 \$1,413.00	\$7,199.75 \$4,239.00	4.00 3.00
			STATE	\$1,725.18	\$289,829.72	168.00
795-08.05	8IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$1,975.53	\$53,339.21	27.00
733 00.03	OIN OITH VILLVE TOOLINGE	Di loii	2	\$3,009.08	\$69,208.90	23.00
			3	\$2,358.33	\$14,150.00	6.00
			STATE	\$2,441.04	\$136,698.11	56.00
795-08.06	10IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$4,190.00	\$4,190.00	1.00
			2	\$3,092.78	\$179,381.26	58.00
			STATE	\$3,111.38	\$183,571.26	59.00
795-08.08	12IN BUTTERFLY VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	3	\$5,925.00	\$11,850.00	2.00
			STATE	\$5,925.00	\$11,850.00	2.00
795-08.09	12IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$4,330.99	\$69,295.80	16.00
			2	\$18,421.28	\$165,791.55	9.00
			3	\$4,181.50	\$8,363.00	2.00
795-08.12	1 AIN CAME VALVE ACCEMBLY	EACH	STATE	\$9,016.68	\$243,450.35	27.00
193-08.12	14IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	LACH	1	\$15,400.00	\$30,800.00	2.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			5			2
			STATE	\$15,400.00	\$30,800.00	2.00
795-08.13	16IN BUTTERFLY VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$8,449.73	\$67,597.84	8.00
			3	\$8,673.92	\$104,087.00	12.00
			STATE	\$8,584.24	\$171,684.84	20.00
795-08.16	18IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$26,000.00	\$104,000.00	4.00
			STATE	\$26,000.00	\$104,000.00	4.00
795-08.19	24IN BUTTERFLY VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$21,870.13	\$43,740.26	2.00
			STATE	\$21,870.13	\$43,740.26	2.00
795-08.31	WATER VALVE EXTENSION ROD	L.F.	2	\$104.15	\$4,166.00	40.00
			STATE	\$104.15	\$4,166.00	40.00
795-09.01	3/4IN WATER SERVICE METER ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$3,910.00	\$82,110.00	21.00
			2	\$1,232.81	\$263,820.28	214.00
			3	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	7.00
			4	\$865.00	\$865.00	1.00
			STATE	\$1,461.71	\$355,195.28	243.00
795-09.02	1IN WATER SERVICE METER ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$3,830.00	\$38,300.00	10.00
			2	\$1,794.60	\$34,097.48	19.00
			STATE	\$2,496.46	\$72,397.48	29.00
795-09.03	1-1/2IN WATER SERVICE METER ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1.00
795-09.04	2IN WATER SERVICE METER ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$3,176.52	\$25,412.14	8.00
			STATE	\$3,176.52	\$25,412.14	8.00
795-09.06	4IN WATER SERVICE METER ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	2.00
			STATE	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	2.00
795-09.07	6IN WATER SERVICE METER ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	1.00
795-09.09	RELOCATE/RECONNECT SERVICE ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$2,029.48	\$85,238.07	42.00
			2	\$914.84	\$150,033.55	164.00
			3	\$1,354.17	\$16,250.00	12.00
			4	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00	17.00
			STATE	\$1,178.82	\$277,021.62	235.00
795-09.10	SAMPLE TAP	EACH	2	\$791.20	\$11,868.00	15.00
			3	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	4.00
			STATE	\$1,045.68	\$19,868.00	19.00
795-09.12	2IN COPPER SERVICE PIPE	L.F.	1	\$254.00	\$31,750.00	125.00
			STATE	\$254.00	\$31,750.00	125.00
795-09.14	3/4IN HDPE SERVICE PIPE	L.F.	2	\$31.01	\$77,525.00	2500.00
			3	\$17.00	\$5,015.00	295.00
			4	\$18.00	\$7,200.00	400.00
			STATE	\$28.09	\$89,740.00	3195.00
795-09.19	3/4IN PVC SERVICE PIPE	L.F.	2	\$15.48	\$41,100.00	2655.00
			STATE	\$15.48	\$41,100.00	2655.00
795-09.20	1IN PVC SERVICE PIPE	L.F.	2	\$19.59	\$4,800.00	245.00
			STATE	\$19.59	\$4,800.00	245.00
795-09.22	2IN PVC SERVICE PIPE	L.F.	2	\$20.83	\$3,124.50	150.00
			STATE	\$20.83	\$3,124.50	150.00
795-09.24	TI OF 2IN HDPE CASING FOR SERVICE PIPE-U	L.F.	1	\$59.00	\$11,800.00	200.00
			3	\$77.30	\$11,595.00	150.00
			STATE	\$66.84	\$23,395.00	350.00
795-09.25	TI OF 2IN HDPE CASING FOR SERVICE PIPE-R	L.F.	1	\$126.64	\$122,080.96	964.00
			STATE	\$126.64	\$122,080.96	964.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
795-09.28	3/4IN COPPER SERVICE PIPE	L.F.	1	420 44	\$77,376.60	2385.00
795-09.28	3/41N COPPER SERVICE PIPE	L.F.	2	\$32.44	\$1,440.00	80.00
			3	\$18.00 \$39.00	\$1,440.00	25.00
			STATE	\$32.04	\$79,791.60	2490.00
795-09.29	1IN COPPER SERVICE PIPE	L.F.	1	\$44.68	\$48,790.56	1092.00
793-09.29	IIN COFFER SERVICE FIFE	ш.г.	STATE	\$44.68	\$48,790.56	1092.00
795-09.51	RECONNECT SERVICE ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$312.43	\$25,619.26	82.00
755 05.51	RECONNECT DERVICE REGERDET	Ericii	3	\$1,559.00	\$14,031.00	9.00
			STATE	\$435.72	\$39,650.26	91.00
795-09.60	3/4IN PEXA SERVICE PIPE	L.F.	2	\$29.41	\$35,120.00	1194.00
	-,		3	\$20.74	\$8,090.00	390.00
			4	\$19.50	\$29,445.00	1510.00
			STATE	\$23.48	\$72,655.00	3094.00
795-09.62	1IN PEX SERVICE PIPE	L.F.	2	\$18.83	\$85,462.80	4538.00
			3	\$20.96	\$12,367.00	590.00
			STATE	\$19.08	\$97,829.80	5128.00
795-09.70	5/8IN WATER SERVICE METER ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$2,790.00	\$5,580.00	2.00
			STATE	\$2,790.00	\$5,580.00	2.00
795-09.75	5/8IN COPPER SERVICE PIPE	L.F.	1	\$232.00	\$34,800.00	150.00
			STATE	\$232.00	\$34,800.00	150.00
795-10.03	1IN AUTO AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$3,030.44	\$18,182.64	6.00
			2	\$2,756.63	\$16,539.76	6.00
			STATE	\$2,893.53	\$34,722.40	12.00
795-10.05	2IN AUTO AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$7,040.00	\$21,120.00	3.00
			2	\$3,249.90	\$9,749.70	3.00
			3	\$7,600.00	\$38,000.00	5.00
			STATE	\$6,260.88	\$68,869.70	11.00
795-10.09	4IN AUTO AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$11,455.78	\$11,455.78	1.00
			STATE	\$11,455.78	\$11,455.78	1.00
795-10.31	2IN BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$2,041.86	\$8,167.44	4.00
			2	\$1,863.37	\$9,316.83	5.00
			STATE	\$1,942.70	\$17,484.27	9.00
795-11.01	BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$4,936.17	\$34,553.20	7.00
			2	\$4,728.57	\$66,200.00	14.00
795-11.02	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH	STATE 1	\$4,797.77 \$8,670.40	\$100,753.20 \$86,704.00	21.00 10.00
795-11.02	FIRE HIDRANI ASSEMBLI	LACH	2	\$5,323.15	\$340,681.61	64.00
			3	\$8,281.00	\$82,810.00	10.00
			STATE	\$6,073.76	\$510,195.61	84.00
795-11.04	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	2	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	1.00
793-11.04	REDOCATE FIRE HIDRANT	EACH	3	\$6,046.75	\$12,093.50	2.00
			STATE	\$4,397.83	\$13,193.50	3.00
795-11.10	FIRE HYDRANT RISER	V.F.	2	\$417.07	\$834.14	2.00
755 11.10	TIM HIDIMIT KIDIK	V . I .	STATE	\$417.07	\$834.14	2.00
795-11.12	RETIRE IN PLACE EXISTING WATER MAIN	L.F.	1	\$6.18	\$63,414.12	10266.00
	III LANGE BILDILING MILLIN PRILIN		2	\$7.67	\$43,593.15	5680.00
			3	\$10.30	\$22,410.00	2175.00
			STATE	\$7.14	\$129,417.27	18121.00
795-12.01	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	1	\$1,467.20	\$8,803.18	6.00
			2	\$565.28	\$7,348.64	13.00
			3	\$575.67	\$3,454.00	6.00

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			STATE	\$784.23	\$19,605.82	25.00
795-12.02	REMOVAL OF EXISTING LINE	LS	1	\$42,600.00	\$85,200.00	2.00
			2	\$31,766.35	\$63,532.70	2.00
			STATE	\$37,183.18	\$148,732.70	4.00
795-12.03	PIPE GROUTING	LS	1	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	1.00
			2	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	2.00
			3	\$24,970.00	\$24,970.00	1.00
			STATE	\$20,017.50	\$80,070.00	4.00
795-12.08	REMOVE WATER METER	EACH	1	\$510.00	\$1,530.00	3.00
			STATE	\$510.00	\$1,530.00	3.00
795-13.01	DI FITTINGS	LB.	1	\$12.14	\$92,725.26	7639.00
			2	\$9.10	\$1,554,255.00	170750.00
			3	\$9.80	\$198,700.00	20280.00
			STATE	\$9.29	\$1,845,680.26	198669.00
795-13.03	PVC FITTINGS	LB.	2	\$1.00	\$40.00	40.00
			STATE	\$1.00	\$40.00	40.00
795-13.05	CREEK CROSSING	LS	2	\$29,661.10	\$88,983.30	3.00
			STATE	\$29,661.10	\$88,983.30	3.00
795-13.06	CREEK CROSSING	LS	2	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	2.00
			STATE	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	2.00
795-13.07	CREEK CROSSING	LS	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	2.00
			STATE	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	2.00
795-13.08	CREEK CROSSING	LS	2	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	1.00
			STATE	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	1.00
795-13.09	CREEK CROSSING	LS	2	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	1.00
			STATE	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	1.00
795-13.10	CREEK CROSSING	LS	2	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1.00
795-13.11	CREEK CROSSING	LS	2	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	1.00
		_	STATE	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	1.00
795-13.12	CREEK CROSSING	LS	2	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	1.00
505 40 40			STATE	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	1.00
795-13.13	CREEK CROSSING	LS	2	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	1.00
705 12 14	anner anogativa	T.G.	STATE	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	1.00
795-13.14	CREEK CROSSING	LS	2 STATE	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1.00
795-13.15	CREEK CROSSING	LS	2	\$6,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$6,000.00	1.00
793-13.13	CREEK CROSSING	ЦБ	STATE	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1.00
795-13.16	CREEK CROSSING	LS	2	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1.00
793-13:10	CKEEK CKOSSING	ЦБ	STATE	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1.00
795-13.17	CREEK CROSSING	LS	2	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	1.00
755 15.17	CREEK CROSSING	10	STATE	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	1.00
795-13.18	CREEK CROSSING	LS	2	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1.00
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	OHEER CHOODEING	==	STATE	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1.00
795-13.19	CREEK CROSSING	LS	2	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	1.00
			STATE	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	1.00
795-13.20	CREEK CROSSING	LS	2	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1.00
795-14.01	CLASS A CONCRETE	C.Y.	2	\$1,093.51	\$27,337.75	25.00
			3	\$760.00	\$3,800.00	5.00
			STATE	\$1,037.93	\$31,137.75	30.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
795-14.03	CLASS C CONCRETE	C.Y.	2	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	14.00
770 11.00		0.1.	3	\$520.00	\$6,240.00	12.00
			STATE	\$401.54	\$10,440.00	26.00
795-14.05	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	L.F.	1	\$329.25	\$4,938.75	15.00
			2	\$105.16	\$5,258.00	50.00
			3	\$60.20	\$2,408.00	40.00
			STATE	\$120.05	\$12,604.75	105.00
795-14.08	RESTORE ASPHALT	S.Y.	1	\$45.59	\$40,848.64	896.00
			2	\$73.95	\$81,714.80	1105.00
			3	\$71.67	\$10,750.00	150.00
			STATE	\$61.98	\$133,313.44	2151.00
795-14.09	RESTORE CONCRETE	S.Y.	1	\$45.59	\$22,795.00	500.00
			2	\$145.96	\$37,219.00	255.00
			STATE	\$79.49	\$60,014.00	755.00
795-14.10	RESTORE GRAVEL	S.Y.	1	\$10.13	\$5,409.42	534.00
			2	\$9.34	\$25,979.00	2780.00
			STATE	\$9.47	\$31,388.42	3314.00
795-15.01	8IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD	L.F.	1	\$198.90	\$29,835.00	150.00
			2	\$200.00	\$87,600.00	438.00
505 45 00			STATE	\$199.72	\$117,435.00	588.00
795-15.02	12IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD	L.F.	1	\$240.72	\$31,293.60	130.00
			2	\$324.85	\$510,007.51	1570.00
			3	\$153.16	\$12,252.80	80.00
795-15.03	14IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD	L.F.	STATE 2	\$310.99	\$553,553.91	1780.00
795-15.03	14IN SIEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUI METHOD	L.F.		\$300.00	\$62,400.00	208.00 208.00
795-15.04	18IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD	L.F.	STATE 1	\$300.00 \$280.50	\$62,400.00 \$68,722.50	245.00
793-13.04	TOIN SIEEL CASING PIPE OPEN COI METHOD	ш.г.	2	\$259.56	\$79,684.72	307.00
			STATE	\$268.85	\$148,407.22	552.00
795-15.05	20IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD	L.F.	2	\$325.00	\$35,100.00	108.00
755 15.05	ZUIN DIEEE CADING TITE OFEN COT ABINOD	<b></b>	STATE	\$325.00	\$35,100.00	108.00
795-15.07	24IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD	L.F.	2	\$548.33	\$248,940.42	454.00
			3	\$208.39	\$22,923.00	110.00
			STATE	\$482.03	\$271,863.42	564.00
795-15.11	36IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD	L.F.	2	\$234.33	\$4,686.60	20.00
			STATE	\$234.33	\$4,686.60	20.00
795-15.24	10IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD	L.F.	1	\$283.66	\$42,549.00	150.00
			2	\$190.00	\$282,340.00	1486.00
			STATE	\$198.59	\$324,889.00	1636.00
795-15.25	16IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD	L.F.	1	\$280.50	\$168,300.00	600.00
			2	\$219.78	\$148,350.00	675.00
			STATE	\$248.35	\$316,650.00	1275.00
795-15.26	32IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD	L.F.	3	\$520.00	\$20,800.00	40.00
			STATE	\$520.00	\$20,800.00	40.00
795-16.14	RELOCATE WATER PUMPING STATION FACILITIE	EACH	2	\$41,345.84	\$41,345.84	1.00
705 00 01	DEGONNEGE GERMAGE ACCESSES	D3 6***	STATE	\$41,345.84	\$41,345.84	1.00
795-20.01	RECONNECT SERVICE ASSEMBLY	EACH	3	\$1,481.50	\$11,852.00	8.00
705 01 01	DETTRE MATER METER ACCOMPLIES	T.C.	STATE	\$1,481.50	\$11,852.00	8.00
795-21.01	RETIRE WATER METER ASSEMBLIES	LS	2	\$10,414.35	\$10,414.35	1.00
795-21.02	RETIRE WATER VALVES AND HYDRANTS	LS	STATE 2	\$10,414.35 \$2,708.25	\$10,414.35 \$2,708.25	1.00 1.00
			-	4-7:22:23	T-,:	= 0

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			STATE	\$2,708.25	\$2,708.25	1.00
795-30.08	2IN HDPE CASING OPEN CUT	L.F.	2	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	50.00
705 51 01	DOLLADD	F3 611	STATE	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	50.00
795-51.01	BOLLARD	EACH	3	\$2,078.00	\$2,078.00	1.00
795-70.01	POLYETHYLENE PIPE PROTECT - 8"	L.F.	STATE 2	\$2,078.00 \$2.08	\$2,078.00 \$416.00	1.00 200.00
795-70.01	POLIEIRILENE PIPE PROIECT - 0	ш.г.	STATE	\$2.08	\$416.00	200.00
795-70.02	POLYETHYLENE PIPE PROTECT - 12"	L.F.	2	\$4.17	\$18,556.50	4450.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	101111111111111111111111111111111111111		STATE	\$4.17	\$18,556.50	4450.00
797-01.18	16IN EPOXY COATED DIP FORCE MAIN	L.F.	2	\$239.53	\$114,974.40	480.00
			STATE	\$239.53	\$114,974.40	480.00
797-02.04	2IN HDPE FORCE MAIN	L.F.	1	\$61.20	\$54,468.00	890.00
			STATE	\$61.20	\$54,468.00	890.00
797-02.06	4IN HDPE FORCE MAIN	L.F.	1	\$66.30	\$90,168.00	1360.00
			STATE	\$66.30	\$90,168.00	1360.00
797-02.07	6IN HDPE FORCE MAIN	L.F.	1	\$71.40	\$44,982.00	630.00
· · · · · ·	a		STATE	\$71.40	\$44,982.00	630.00
797-02.08	8IN HDPE FORCE MAIN	L.F.	1	\$65.24	\$218,877.00	3355.00
707 02 04	OTH DIE BODGE MATH		STATE	\$65.24	\$218,877.00	3355.00
797-03.04	2IN PVC FORCE MAIN	L.F.	2 4	\$39.00 \$30.00	\$23,790.00	610.00 100.00
			STATE	\$30.00	\$3,000.00 \$26,790.00	710.00
797-03.05	3IN PVC FORCE MAIN	L.F.	4	\$34.00	\$25,500.00	750.00
797-03.03	JIN FVC FORCE MAIN	ш.г.	STATE	\$34.00	\$25,500.00	750.00
797-03.06	4IN PVC FORCE MAIN	L.F.	2	\$43.63	\$965,835.00	22139.00
737 03.00	TIN I VO I OROLI TITIN	ш.г.	STATE	\$43.63	\$965,835.00	22139.00
797-03.07	8IN PVC FORCE MAIN	L.F.	2	\$69.33	\$12,826.05	185.00
			STATE	\$69.33	\$12,826.05	185.00
797-03.08	6IN PVC FORCE MAIN	L.F.	2	\$63.15	\$267,453.60	4235.00
			STATE	\$63.15	\$267,453.60	4235.00
797-05.01	8IN DIP GRAVITY SEWER OFT-6FT DEPTH	L.F.	2	\$198.14	\$26,748.60	135.00
			STATE	\$198.14	\$26,748.60	135.00
797-05.02	8IN DIP GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH	L.F.	1	\$239.00	\$482,780.00	2020.00
			2	\$235.78	\$290,010.00	1230.00
			3	\$130.00	\$18,460.00	142.00
707 05 03	OTM DID COMMEN COMED 1000 1000 DEDOM		STATE	\$233.27	\$791,250.00	3392.00
797-05.03	8IN DIP GRAVITY SEWER 12FT-18FT DEPTH	L.F.	2	\$286.47	\$373,848.40	1305.00
797-05.05	10IN DIP GRAVITY SEWER OFT-6FT DEPTH	L.F.	STATE 1	\$286.47 \$306.00	\$373,848.40 \$76,500.00	1305.00 250.00
797-05.05	TOTA DIP GRAVITI SEWER OFT-OFT DEPTH	ш.г.	STATE	\$306.00	\$76,500.00	250.00
797-05.06	10IN DIP GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH	L.F.	3	\$171.50	\$10,633.00	62.00
737 03.00	TOTAL DEL CHARVETT CHARLE OF TELL DELTH	<b></b>	STATE	\$171.50	\$10,633.00	62.00
797-05.14	16IN DIP GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH	L.F.	1	\$608.00	\$36,480.00	60.00
			STATE	\$608.00	\$36,480.00	60.00
797-05.51	8IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER OFT-6FT DEPTH	L.F.	2	\$127.61	\$170,863.21	1339.00
			STATE	\$127.61	\$170,863.21	1339.00
797-05.52	8IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH	L.F.	2	\$119.66	\$669,149.76	5592.00
			3	\$136.00	\$30,600.00	225.00
			STATE	\$120.29	\$699,749.76	5817.00
797-05.53	8IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 12FT-18FT DEPTH	L.F.	2	\$148.39	\$225,545.60	1520.00
			3	\$170.00	\$2,550.00	15.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			STATE	\$148.60	\$228,095.60	1535.00
797-05.55	10IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER OFT-6FT DEPTH	L.F.	2	\$181.71	\$39,976.20	220.00
			STATE	\$181.71	\$39,976.20	220.00
797-05.56	10IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH	L.F.	2	\$204.05	\$39,585.60	194.00
			STATE	\$204.05	\$39,585.60	194.00
797-05.57	10IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 12FT-18FT DEPTH	L.F.	2	\$324.00	\$78,084.00	241.00
E0E 0E 60	10717 2170 (22177777 (221722 (221722 222777		STATE	\$324.00	\$78,084.00	241.00
797-05.60	12IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH	L.F.	2	\$182.28	\$216,913.20	1190.00
797-05.68	18IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH	L.F.	STATE 2	\$182.28 \$182.94	\$216,913.20 \$86,896.50	1190.00 475.00
797-05.00	TOIN PVC GRAVIII SEWER OFI-12FI DEPIH	ш.г.	STATE	\$182.94	\$86,896.50	475.00
797-05.79	IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER OFT-6FT DEPTH	L.F.	4	\$111.00	\$106,782.00	962.00
151 05.15	IN I'VE GRAVIII DEWER OFF OFF DEFIN	ш.г.	STATE	\$111.00	\$106,782.00	962.00
797-05.80	IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH	L.F.	4	\$121.00	\$195,052.00	1612.00
			STATE	\$121.00	\$195,052.00	1612.00
797-05.81	IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 12FT-18FT DEPTH	L.F.	4	\$131.00	\$28,820.00	220.00
			STATE	\$131.00	\$28,820.00	220.00
797-06.60	BORE/JACK 8IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.	L.F.	2	\$556.00	\$144,560.00	260.00
			STATE	\$556.00	\$144,560.00	260.00
797-06.62	BORE/JACK 12IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.	L.F.	2	\$502.36	\$371,748.80	740.00
			STATE	\$502.36	\$371,748.80	740.00
797-06.64	BORE/JACK 16IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.	L.F.	2	\$471.52	\$167,390.70	355.00
			3	\$912.09	\$200,660.00	220.00
707 06 65	DODE / TACK 10TH CHEET CACTNO DIDE INCOM	T 17	STATE	\$640.09	\$368,050.70	575.00
797-06.65	BORE/JACK 18IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.	L.F.	2 STATE	\$468.64	\$177,145.92	378.00 378.00
797-06.66	BORE/JACK 20IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.	L.F.	2	\$468.64 \$823.03	\$177,145.92 \$145,675.50	177.00
797-00.00	BORE/UACK ZUIN SIEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.	ш.г.	STATE	\$823.03	\$145,675.50	177.00
797-06.67	BORE/JACK 24IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.	L.F.	2	\$729.01	\$80,191.10	110.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Bonz, onon Bill Bill onon.		STATE	\$729.01	\$80,191.10	110.00
797-06.71	BORE/JACKIN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.	L.F.	2	\$416.00	\$66,560.00	160.00
	<u> </u>		STATE	\$416.00	\$66,560.00	160.00
797-06.75	BORE/JACK 12IN STEEL CASING PIPE-ROCK.	L.F.	2	\$450.00	\$36,000.00	80.00
			STATE	\$450.00	\$36,000.00	80.00
797-06.87	OPEN CUT 8IN STEEL CASING PIPE	L.F.	1	\$198.90	\$24,862.50	125.00
			2	\$190.00	\$57,000.00	300.00
oc oo			STATE	\$192.62	\$81,862.50	425.00
797-06.89	OPEN CUT 12IN STEEL CASING PIPE	L.F.	1	\$240.72	\$33,700.80	140.00
			2 STATE	\$246.79	\$567,614.00 \$601,314.80	2300.00 2440.00
797-06.90	OPEN CUT 16IN STEEL CASING PIPE	L.F.	SIAIE 1	\$246.44 \$201.32	\$47,311.25	235.00
797-00.90	OPEN COI TOIN SIEEL CASING PIPE	ш.г.	2	\$346.00	\$44,980.00	130.00
			3	\$295.00	\$23,600.00	80.00
			STATE	\$260.43	\$115,891.25	445.00
797-06.91	OPEN CUT 18IN STEEL CASING PIPE	L.F.	2	\$177.51	\$52,544.24	296.00
			STATE	\$177.51	\$52,544.24	296.00
797-06.92	OPEN CUT 20IN STEEL CASING PIPE	L.F.	2	\$379.16	\$142,185.00	375.00
			STATE	\$379.16	\$142,185.00	375.00
797-06.93	OPEN CUT 24IN STEEL CASING PIPE	L.F.	2	\$182.25	\$24,603.75	135.00
E0E 06 0E	OPEN CUE IN CERT CLOSES DEDE		STATE	\$182.25	\$24,603.75	135.00
797-06.97	OPEN CUTIN STEEL CASING PIPE	L.F.	1	\$178.50	\$24,097.50	135.00

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			_			
			2	\$160.00	\$33,600.00	210.00
	40		STATE	\$167.24	\$57,697.50	345.00
797-07.01	48IN MANHOLE OFT-4FT DEPTH	EACH	2	\$4,792.11	\$9,584.21	2.00
E0E 0E 00	40777 1/277707 7 4777 6777 777777		STATE	\$4,792.11	\$9,584.21	2.00
797-07.02	48IN MANHOLE 4FT-6FT DEPTH	EACH	1	\$4,846.15	\$14,538.45	3.00
			2	\$4,722.33	\$42,500.94	9.00
			4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	4.00
797-07.03	48IN MANHOLE 6FT-8FT DEPTH	EACH	STATE 1	\$4,814.96 \$5,190.00	\$77,039.39	16.00 10.00
797-07.03	48IN MANHOLE 6FI-8FI DEPIH	LACH	2		\$51,900.00	19.00
			3	\$5,041.18 \$6,026.00	\$95,782.37	2.00
			4	\$5,860.00	\$12,052.00	2.00
			STATE	\$5,195.59	\$11,720.00 \$171,454.37	33.00
797-07.04	48IN MANHOLE 8FT-10FT DEPTH	EACH	1			2.00
797-07.04	401N MANHOLE OFI-10F1 DEPIH	LACH	2	\$7,180.00 \$5,115.25	\$14,360.00 \$97,189.67	19.00
			3	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	1.00
			4	\$6,720.00	\$33,600.00	5.00
			STATE	\$5,672.21	\$153,149.67	27.00
797-07.05	48IN MANHOLE 10FT-12FT DEPTH	EACH	2	\$6,185.47	\$117,523.98	19.00
757 07.05	TOTA PERMIONE TOTT TELT DELTH	HACII	4	\$7,580.00	\$37,900.00	5.00
			STATE	\$6,476.00	\$155,423.98	24.00
797-07.06	48IN MANHOLE 12FT-14FT DEPTH	EACH	2	\$6,876.01	\$82,512.08	12.00
		211011	4	\$8,440.00	\$8,440.00	1.00
			STATE	\$6,996.31	\$90,952.08	13.00
797-07.07	48IN MANHOLE 14FT-16FT DEPTH	EACH	2	\$8,315.93	\$24,947.78	3.00
			3	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	1.00
			STATE	\$8,361.95	\$33,447.78	4.00
797-07.08	48IN MANHOLE 16FT-20FT DEPTH	EACH	2	\$8,349.41	\$66,795.25	8.00
			4	\$10,020.00	\$10,020.00	1.00
			STATE	\$8,535.03	\$76,815.25	9.00
797-07.09	48IN MANHOLE 20FT-24FT DEPTH	EACH	2	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	1.00
			STATE	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	1.00
797-07.18	60IN MANHOLE 14FT-16FT DEPTH	EACH	2	\$10,310.20	\$10,310.20	1.00
			STATE	\$10,310.20	\$10,310.20	1.00
797-07.56	MANHOLE DROP CONNECTION ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$4,948.34	\$14,845.02	3.00
			4	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	1.00
			STATE	\$5,461.26	\$21,845.02	4.00
797-07.60	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	2.00
			4	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1.00
			STATE	\$2,066.67	\$6,200.00	3.00
797-07.62	MANHOLE MODIFICATION	EACH	2	\$2,016.00	\$2,016.00	1.00
			3	\$2,078.00	\$4,156.00	2.00
			STATE	\$2,057.33	\$6,172.00	3.00
797-07.80	REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$1,661.85	\$3,323.70	2.00
			2	\$1,655.81	\$39,739.40	24.00
			STATE	\$1,656.27	\$43,063.10	26.00
797-08.01	DI FITTINGS	LB.	2	\$13.48	\$195,725.00	14520.00
707 00 00	DIA DIESTINA	T.D.	STATE	\$13.48	\$195,725.00	14520.00
797-08.02	PVC FITTINGS	LB.	2	\$22.80	\$17,671.00	775.00
707 00 02	IIDDE ETEETNOG	T.D.	STATE	\$22.80	\$17,671.00	775.00
797-08.03	HDPE FITTINGS	LB.	1	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	450.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
			STATE	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	450.00
797-08.04	4IN PVC PIPE FOR SERVICE LATERAL	L.F.	2	\$42.68	\$29,448.00	690.00
			3	\$98.70	\$3,158.40	32.00
			STATE	\$45.16	\$32,606.40	722.00
797-08.05	6IN PVC PIPE FOR SERVICE LATERAL	L.F.	1	\$88.09	\$38,760.00	440.00
			2	\$51.52	\$46,883.00	910.00
			3	\$98.70	\$5,527.20	56.00
			STATE	\$64.84	\$91,170.20	1406.00
797-08.07	4IN CLEAN OUT ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$1,015.00	\$1,015.00	1.00
			STATE	\$1,015.00	\$1,015.00	1.00
797-08.08	6IN CLEAN OUT ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$1,680.00	\$28,560.00	17.00
			2	\$1,021.15	\$41,866.98	41.00
			3	\$1,559.00	\$3,118.00	2.00
· · · · · ·			STATE	\$1,225.75	\$73,544.98	60.00
797-08.09	8IN CLEAN OUT ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$524.70	\$524.70	1.00
707 00 00	CONNECT OFFICE LINES (ALL SIZES)	E2 C11	STATE	\$524.70	\$524.70	1.00
797-08.20	CONNECT SERVICE LINES (ALL SIZES)	EACH	2 4	\$3,516.62	\$21,099.69	6.00
				\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	1.00
797-08.62	CIN CAME VALVE ACCEMBLY	EACH	STATE 2	\$3,842.81	\$26,899.69	7.00 2.00
191-00.02	6IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	LACH	STATE	\$4,165.74 \$4,165.74	\$8,331.48 \$8,331.48	2.00
797-08.67	16IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$18,745.83	\$37,491.66	2.00
757 00.07	TOTA OATE VALVE ADDENDET	BACII	STATE	\$18,745.83	\$37,491.66	2.00
797-09.04	2IN PVC BALL VALVE	EACH	2	\$943.73	\$3,774.90	4.00
757 05.01	ZIIV I VC DIMED VIMVE	Brien	STATE	\$943.73	\$3,774.90	4.00
797-09.06	4IN PLUG VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$1,650.36	\$6,601.44	4.00
			2	\$2,074.96	\$66,398.76	32.00
			STATE	\$2,027.78	\$73,000.20	36.00
797-09.07	6IN PLUG VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$2,157.30	\$4,314.60	2.00
			STATE	\$2,157.30	\$4,314.60	2.00
797-09.08	8IN PLUG VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$3,181.83	\$9,545.50	3.00
			STATE	\$3,181.83	\$9,545.50	3.00
797-09.19	1IN COMBO AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$9,180.00	\$27,540.00	3.00
			2	\$3,966.56	\$19,832.80	5.00
			STATE	\$5,921.60	\$47,372.80	8.00
797-09.26	2IN AIR/VAC VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$3,515.65	\$7,031.30	2.00
			2	\$4,375.00	\$61,250.00	14.00
· · · · · ·			STATE	\$4,267.58	\$68,281.30	16.00
797-09.40	CUT AND CAP (ALL LINES)	EACH	1	\$2,032.45	\$2,032.45	1.00
707 00 41	CHE AND CAR OTH HODGE MATH	E2 C11	STATE	\$2,032.45	\$2,032.45	1.00
797-09.41	CUT AND CAP 2IN FORCE MAIN	EACH	1	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00	2.00
797-09.43	GUE AND GAD AIN HODGE MAIN	EIA CIII	STATE	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00	2.00
797-09.43	CUT AND CAP 4IN FORCE MAIN	EACH	1 STATE	\$1,020.00 \$1,020.00	\$2,040.00 \$2,040.00	2.00 2.00
797-09.44	CUT AND CAP 8IN GRAVITY	EACH	SIAIE 1	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00	2.00
797-09.44	COT AND CAP SIN GRAVIII	EACH	STATE	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00	2.00
797-09.46	CUT AND CAP 6IN FORCE MAIN	EACH	1	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00	2.00
	COL IND CHE OTH LONGH PRITE	111011	STATE	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00	2.00
797-09.47	CUT AND CAP 8IN FORCE MAIN	EACH	1	\$1,248.02	\$3,744.05	3.00
			STATE	\$1,248.02	\$3,744.05	3.00
797-09.51	2IN PLUG VALVE W/CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$4,284.00	\$8,568.00	2.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
797-10.02	CONNECT 8IN SEWER TO EXIST. MANHOLE	EACH	STATE 1	\$4,284.00 \$5,130.00	\$8,568.00 \$5,130.00	2.00
			2 3 STATE	\$2,245.64 \$4,828.00 \$2,916.40	\$20,210.75 \$9,656.00 \$34,996.75	9.00 2.00 12.00
797-10.03	CONNECT 10-18IN SEWER TO EXIST. MANHOLE	EACH	2 3	\$1,176.00 \$5,195.00	\$1,176.00 \$5,195.00	1.00 1.00
797-10.05	CONNECT 4IN LATERAL TO SEWER LINE	EACH	STATE 2 3	\$3,185.50 \$980.34 \$1,767.00	\$6,371.00 \$23,528.23 \$3,534.00	2.00 24.00 2.00
797-10.06	CONNECT 6IN LATERAL TO SEWER LINE	EACH	STATE 1 2	\$1,040.86 \$362.00 \$1,865.75	\$27,062.23 \$6,154.00 \$76,495.60	26.00 17.00 41.00
F0F 10 00		a	3 STATE	\$1,974.00 \$1,434.30	\$1,974.00 \$84,623.60	1.00 59.00
797-10.09	CONNECT EX. 8IN SEWER TO NEW MANHOLE	EACH	1 2 3	\$4,763.00 \$2,083.40 \$6,299.00	\$14,289.00 \$39,584.53 \$12,598.00	3.00 19.00 2.00
797-10.10	CONNECT EX.10-18IN SEWER TO NEW MANHOLE	EACH	STATE 1 2	\$2,769.65 \$6,813.75 \$4,357.70	\$66,471.53 \$27,255.00 \$21,788.49	24.00 4.00 5.00
707 10 14	CONNECT TO OTH FORCE MATM	Th Cu	3 STATE	\$6,234.00 \$5,527.75	\$6,234.00 \$55,277.49	1.00 10.00
797-10.14	CONNECT TO 2IN FORCE MAIN	EACH	1 2 4	\$1,632.00 \$2,033.30 \$4,000.00	\$6,528.00 \$4,066.59 \$4,000.00	4.00 2.00 1.00
797-10.15	CONNECT TO 3IN FORCE MAIN	EACH	STATE 4 STATE	\$2,084.94 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$14,594.59 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00	7.00 1.00 1.00
797-10.16	CONNECT TO 4IN FORCE MAIN	EACH	1 2	\$2,040.00 \$2,404.97	\$4,080.00 \$48,099.30	2.00 20.00
797-10.17	CONNECT TO 6IN FORCE MAIN	EACH	STATE 1 2	\$2,371.79 \$3,264.00 \$5,860.03	\$52,179.30 \$6,528.00 \$17,580.08	22.00 2.00 3.00
797-10.18	CONNECT TO 8IN FORCE MAIN	EACH	STATE 1 2	\$4,821.62 \$3,978.13 \$6,499.80	\$24,108.08 \$11,934.40 \$12,999.60	5.00 3.00 2.00
797-10.21	CONNECT TO 16IN FORCE MAIN	EACH	STATE 2 STATE	\$4,986.80 \$24,994.43 \$24,994.43	\$24,934.00 \$49,988.86 \$49,988.86	5.00 2.00 2.00
797-10.24	REMOVE & REPLACE SEWER PUMP STATION	LS	2 STATE	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00	1.00
797-10.26 797-10.31	CONNECT PUMP STATION TO FORCE MAIN RESIDENTIAL GRINDER PUMP STATION	EACH EACH	2 STATE 1	\$6,499.80 \$6,499.80 \$5,100.00	\$12,999.60 \$12,999.60 \$10,200.00	2.00 2.00 2.00
797-11.15	48IN MH ADJUSTMENT INCREASE HEIGHT	V.F.	STATE 2 STATE	\$5,100.00 \$364.50 \$364.50	\$10,200.00 \$12,393.00 \$12,393.00	2.00 34.00 34.00
797-11.20	48IN MH ADJUSTMENT DECREASE HEIGHT	V.F.	2	\$746.29 \$1,100.00	\$10,448.12 \$3,300.00	14.00 3.00
			STATE	\$808.71	\$13,748.12	17.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
797-11.25	RETIREIN PLACE 48IN MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$1,660.00	\$13,280.00	8.00
			2	\$468.38	\$17,330.24	37.00
			3	\$1,247.00	\$2,494.00	2.00
			STATE	\$704.35	\$33,104.24	47.00
797-11.30	RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER <8IN	L.F.	1	\$24.48	\$11,016.00	450.00
			2	\$8.33	\$4,998.00	600.00
EOE 11 01	DESCRIPTION DE 1 00 DESCRIPTION OFFICE OFFICE 1 4 TH		STATE	\$15.25	\$16,014.00	1050.00
797-11.31	RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER 8IN-14IN	L.F.	1 2	\$25.01	\$121,564.65	4860.00
			3	\$10.99 \$27.00	\$63,787.40 \$21,465.00	5805.00 795.00
			STATE	\$18.05	\$206,817.05	11460.00
797-11.32	RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER 15IN-24IN	L.F.	2	\$26.04	\$2,604.00	100.00
797-11.32	RETIREIN FLACE EXISTING SEWER ISIN-24IN	ш.г.	STATE	\$26.04	\$2,604.00	100.00
797-11.34	REMOVE EXISTING SEWER <8IN	L.F.	1	\$51.00	\$37,485.00	735.00
,,, 11.51	nanova amagrano paman torn		2	\$30.51	\$194,375.00	6370.00
			STATE	\$32.63	\$231,860.00	7105.00
797-11.35	REMOVE EXISTING SEWER 8IN-14IN	L.F.	1	\$34.35	\$24,385.00	710.00
			2	\$24.47	\$162,625.20	6645.00
			STATE	\$25.43	\$187,010.20	7355.00
797-11.36	REMOVE EXISTING SEWER 15IN-24IN	L.F.	2	\$37.06	\$22,976.70	620.00
			STATE	\$37.06	\$22,976.70	620.00
797-11.38	BY-PASS PUMPING	LS	1	\$79,530.45	\$318,121.78	4.00
			2	\$119,504.30	\$358,512.91	3.00
			STATE	\$96,662.10	\$676,634.69	7.00
797-11.39	TV INSPECTION	L.F.	3	\$3.65	\$5,153.80	1412.00
			STATE	\$3.65	\$5,153.80	1412.00
797-11.40	RESTORE ASPHALT	S.Y.	2	\$74.75	\$65,403.00	875.00
707 11 41	DEGEORE GOMGREEN	0. 17	STATE	\$74.75	\$65,403.00	875.00
797-11.41	RESTORE CONCRETE	S.Y.	2 STATE	\$104.15	\$10,415.00	100.00 100.00
797-11.42	RESTORE GRAVEL	S.Y.	SIAIE 2	\$104.15 \$9.36	\$10,415.00 \$6,848.00	732.00
797-11.42	RESIONE GRAVED	5.1.	STATE	\$9.36	\$6,848.00	732.00
797-11.46	CONCRETE CAP	C.Y.	3	\$966.67	\$29,000.00	30.00
757 11.10	CONCRETE CAL	C.1.	STATE	\$966.67	\$29,000.00	30.00
797-11.47	STREAM CROSSING (#)	LS	2	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	1.00
	(II)		STATE	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	1.00
797-11.48	STREAM CROSSING (#)	LS	2	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	1.00
			STATE	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	1.00
797-11.51	REMOVE SEPTIC SYSTEM	EACH	2	\$5,500.00	\$88,000.00	16.00
			STATE	\$5,500.00	\$88,000.00	16.00
797-13.03	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH	3	\$10,050.00	\$10,050.00	1.00
			4	\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00	2.00
			STATE	\$8,216.67	\$24,650.00	3.00
797-40.01	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	L.F.	1	\$102.00	\$3,264.00	32.00
			2	\$55.66	\$16,699.20	300.00
E00 06 40			STATE	\$60.13	\$19,963.20	332.00
798-06.48	FIBER STORAGE LOOP	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	2.00
798-06.56	PIDED ODTIC CADIE ENGLOCIDE (INCTATIO	EACH	STATE 2	\$750.00 \$1,900.00	\$1,500.00 \$3,800.00	2.00 2.00
130-00.30	FIBER OPTIC CABLE ENCLOSURE (INSTALL)	LACI	Z STATE	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	2.00
798-08.02	TRANSFER CABLE / FIBER	EACH	2	\$1,900.00	\$9,600.00	6.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
IVAIIDCI	Description	Measure	Region	OHIC TIEC	COBC	Qualitity
			STATE	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	6.00
798-13.03	STRAND TANGENT ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	3.00
			STATE	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	3.00
798-13.07	STRAND DOUBLE DEADEND ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	3.00
0.01 0.1	CDED ING (MITTIN MIT OIL)		STATE	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	3.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)	UNIT	1 2	\$29.79 \$29.62	\$95,056.90	3190.39 2136.00
			3	\$31.41	\$63,276.15 \$165,301.30	5262.80
			4	\$29.11	\$13,100.00	450.00
			STATE	\$30.50	\$336,734.35	11039.19
801-01.02	CROWN VETCH MIXTURE (WITH MULCH)	UNIT	1	\$130.00	\$1,820.00	14.00
			2	\$35.90	\$72,798.00	2028.00
			3	\$50.00	\$2,950.00	59.00
			STATE	\$36.92	\$77,568.00	2101.00
801-01.04	SEEDING (WILDFLOWER MIXTURE)	UNIT	2	\$105.00	\$57,015.00	543.00
004 04 05			STATE	\$105.00	\$57,015.00	543.00
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)	UNIT	1	\$29.74	\$485,420.41	16322.00
			2 3	\$21.96 \$25.38	\$217,367.20 \$390,130.85	9899.00 15370.00
			4	\$15.98	\$52,620.00	3292.00
			STATE	\$25.52	\$1,145,538.46	44883.00
801-01.08	SEEDING (SPECIAL MIXTURE) WITH MULCH	UNIT	1	\$99.20	\$13,987.20	141.00
	, ,,		2	\$58.52	\$26,334.00	450.00
			3	\$109.30	\$5,792.90	53.00
			4	\$30.00	\$22,080.00	736.00
			STATE	\$49.42	\$68,194.10	1380.00
801-01.16	BONDED FIBER MATRIX HY(W/PERMANENT SEED)	UNIT	1	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	2.00
			2	\$186.00	\$12,090.00	65.00
001 01 17	DONDED HIDED MARDLY MUNDO (M/REMD CHED)		STATE	\$299.85	\$20,090.00	67.00
801-01.17	BONDED FIBER MATRIX HHYDRO (W/TEMP SEED)	UNIT	4 STATE	\$71.00 \$71.00	\$102,595.00 \$102,595.00	1445.00 1445.00
801-01.30	COVER CROP SEED MIX (RIPZN/FLPL) W/MULCH	UNIT	2	\$71.00	\$102,395.00	748.00
001-01.30	COVER CROP SEED MIX (RIPEN/FIEL) W/MODELL	ONII	STATE	\$24.50	\$18,326.00	748.00
801-01.34	GRASS SEED MIX (RIPZN/FLPL)	UNIT	2	\$72.25	\$11,054.76	153.00
	, ,		3	\$73.62	\$8,392.70	114.00
			STATE	\$72.84	\$19,447.46	267.00
801-01.35	GRASS SEED MIX (RIPZN/FLPL) W/MULCH	UNIT	1	\$93.00	\$20,646.00	222.00
			2	\$40.00	\$21,720.00	543.00
			3	\$55.00	\$2,915.00	53.00
001 01 26	0000011		STATE	\$55.36	\$45,281.00	818.00
801-01.36	SPECIAL WETLAND SEED MIXTURE	UNIT	2 3	\$64.65 \$95.90	\$3,840.40	59.40 22.00
			STATE	\$95.90 \$73.10	\$2,109.80 \$5,950.20	81.40
801-01.37	NATVE SEED MX ENCAPSULATION & CLEAR ZONE	UNIT	2	\$46.30	\$34,037.61	735.10
001 01.57	NAIVE BEED FIX ENCAL BODATION & CLEAR ZONE	ONII	STATE	\$46.30	\$34,037.61	735.10
801-01.38	NATVE SEED MX FINAL STABLIZATN OF SLOPES	UNIT	1	\$70.82	\$14,093.01	199.00
		-	2	\$44.03	\$52,134.97	1184.16
			3	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	6.00
			STATE	\$49.83	\$69,227.98	1389.16
801-01.40	HYDRAULIC EROSION CONTR PROD(HECP)TYPE 1	UNIT	3	\$75.00	\$375,525.00	5007.00
			STATE	\$75.00	\$375,525.00	5007.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
801-01.41	HYDRAULIC EROSION CONTR PROD(HECP)TYPE 2	UNIT	2 3	\$689.00 \$105.00	\$2,067.00 \$769,335.00	3.00 7327.00
801-01.42	HYDRAULIC EROSION CONTR PROD(HECP)TYPE 3	UNIT	STATE 3	\$105.24 \$125.00	\$771,402.00 \$230,500.00	7330.00 1844.00
001 01.12	mibiatobio biobion contra inob(mbol/1112 s	01111	STATE	\$125.00	\$230,500.00	1844.00
801-01.43	HYDRAULIC EROSION CONTR PROD(HECP) TYPE 4	UNIT	2	\$865.00	\$2,595.00	3.00
			3 STATE	\$185.00 \$187.12	\$177,785.00 \$180,380.00	961.00 964.00
801-01.44	HYDRAULIC EROSION CONTR PROD(HECP)TYPE 5	UNIT	3	\$198.00	\$157,806.00	797.00
			STATE	\$198.00	\$157,806.00	797.00
801-01.65	TEMPORARY MULCH	UNIT	2	\$16.43	\$47,920.09	2916.81
			3	\$61.43	\$430.00	7.00
801-02	CEEDING (MITHIOLIT MILICIL)	UNIT	STATE	\$16.54	\$48,350.09	2923.81 9778.00
001-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)	ONII	1 2	\$22.75 \$20.87	\$222,444.50 \$85,825.10	4111.93
			3	\$23.07	\$103,804.64	4500.00
			4	\$18.00	\$5,976.00	332.00
			STATE	\$22.33	\$418,050.24	18721.93
801-02.08	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)	UNIT	3	\$25.00	\$150.00	6.00
			4	\$19.09	\$2,100.00	110.00
001 00 15		<b>50.17</b>	STATE	\$19.40	\$2,250.00	116.00
801-02.15	FERTILIZER	TON	1 2	\$1,218.80	\$48,752.00	40.00 1.00
			3	\$209.88 \$776.95	\$209.88 \$49,725.00	64.00
			STATE	\$939.88	\$98,686.88	105.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	M.G.	1	\$102.70	\$143,017.53	1392.63
	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		2	\$31.31	\$326,548.25	10429.39
			3	\$44.31	\$163,342.66	3686.06
			4	\$4.73	\$20,894.45	4416.45
			STATE	\$32.81	\$653,802.89	19924.53
801-07	SEED (SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION)	LB.	1	\$5.10	\$26,346.60	5166.00
			2 3	\$14.44 \$4.26	\$3,337.60 \$7,777.25	231.10 1827.00
			STATE	\$5.19	\$37,461.45	7224.10
801-08	FERTILIZER (SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION)	TON	2	\$1,090.12	\$8,720.96	8.00
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		3	\$517.86	\$7,250.00	14.00
			4	\$724.50	\$7,245.00	10.00
			STATE	\$725.50	\$23,215.96	32.00
801-09	AGRICULTURAL LIME	TON	2	\$32.00	\$661,312.00	20666.00
000 01 10	MD DD C	EACH	STATE	\$32.00	\$661,312.00	20666.00
802-01.10	TREES	EACH	2 STATE	\$25.00 \$25.00	\$23,750.00 \$23,750.00	950.00 950.00
802-02.30	CUTTINGS: SALIX NIGRA (18IN-24IN LENGTH)	EACH	1	\$25.50	\$229.50	9.00
002 02.50	COTTINGS - BIBIN NICHT (TOTAL ETIN BENCH)	Brien	2	\$6.34	\$9,023.30	1424.00
			3	\$15.00	\$1,680.00	112.00
			4	\$4.00	\$1,240.00	310.00
			STATE	\$6.56	\$12,172.80	1855.00
802-02.31	CUTTINGS: SALIX SERICEA (18IN-24IN)	EACH	2	\$6.34	\$9,023.30	1424.00
			4	\$4.00	\$1,240.00	310.00
802-02.32	CITETINGS: CODNIES AMOMIM (18TM_24TM)	EACH	STATE 2	\$5.92 \$6.34	\$10,263.30	1734.00 1424.00
004-04.34	CUTTINGS: CORNUS AMOMUM (18IN-24IN)	EACH	4	ρ <b>0.</b> 34	\$9,023.30	1424.00

Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			4	\$4.00	\$1,240.00	310.00
			STATE	\$5.92	\$10,263.30	1734.00
802-02.33	CUTTNGS: SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS (18IN-24IN)	EACH	2	\$4.18	\$1,400.30	335.00
002 02.33	COTINGO DIRIDOCOD CIRCIDANDIO (TOTA ZITA)	Ericii	4	\$4.00	\$1,240.00	310.00
			STATE	\$4.09	\$2,640.30	645.00
802-02.37	CUTTINGS: ALNUS SERRULATA (18IN-24IN)	EACH	2	\$7.00	\$7,623.00	1089.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		STATE	\$7.00	\$7,623.00	1089.00
802-11.01	ACER NEGUNDO (BOX ELDER 2-5FT)	EACH	1	\$35.70	\$249.90	7.00
			2	\$103.36	\$826.88	8.00
			3	\$65.60	\$3,739.20	57.00
			STATE	\$66.89	\$4,815.98	72.00
802-11.02	ACER RUBRUM (RED MAPLE 2-5FT)	EACH	1	\$35.70	\$249.90	7.00
			2	\$25.58	\$24,323.52	951.00
			3	\$65.60	\$3,673.60	56.00
			STATE	\$27.86	\$28,247.02	1014.00
802-11.08	CARYA GLABRA (PIGNUT HICKORY 2-5FT)	EACH	2	\$25.00	\$8,625.00	345.00
			STATE	\$25.00	\$8,625.00	345.00
802-11.12	CORNUS FLORIDA (FLWRNG DGWD 2-5FT)	EACH	2	\$25.00	\$8,625.00	345.00
000 11 16	EDANTARIO DENNIONITANICA (CDN ACII O FEE)	D3 G11	STATE	\$25.00	\$8,625.00	345.00
802-11.16	FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA (GRN ASH 2-5FT)	EACH	1 3	\$35.70 \$65.60	\$249.90	7.00 56.00
			STATE	\$62.28	\$3,673.60 \$3,923.50	63.00
802-11.18	LIQUIDAMBER STYRACIFLUA (SWTGM 2-5FT)	EACH	1	\$35.70	\$3,923.30	7.00
002-11.10	DIQUIDAMBER STIRACTION (SWIGH 2-311)	EACH	STATE	\$35.70	\$249.90	7.00
802-11.21	NYSSA SYLVATICA (BLACKGUM 2-5FT)	EACH	2	\$25.00	\$8,625.00	345.00
002 11.21	Widdin dillymrian (blindinddin 2 di 1)	Ericii	STATE	\$25.00	\$8,625.00	345.00
802-11.26	PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS (SYCAMORE 2-5FT)	EACH	2	\$103.36	\$826.88	8.00
	, ,		3	\$65.60	\$3,673.60	56.00
			STATE	\$70.32	\$4,500.48	64.00
802-11.28	PRUNUS SEROTINA (BLACK CHERRY 2-5FT)	EACH	2	\$25.00	\$8,625.00	345.00
			STATE	\$25.00	\$8,625.00	345.00
802-11.29	QUERCUS ALBA (WHITE OAK 2-5FT)	EACH	2	\$25.33	\$24,163.44	954.00
			STATE	\$25.33	\$24,163.44	954.00
802-11.44	ULMUS AMERICANA (AMERICAN ELM 2-5FT)	EACH	1	\$35.70	\$249.90	7.00
			2	\$80.00	\$960.00	12.00
			3	\$65.60	\$3,673.60	56.00
802-11.45	CARPINUS CAROLINIANA (AMRCN HRNBM 2-5FT)	EACH	STATE 2	\$65.11 \$25.00	\$4,883.50 \$14,975.00	75.00 599.00
002-11.45	CARPINUS CAROLINIANA (AMRCH HRIBM 2-5F1)	EACH	STATE	\$25.00	\$14,975.00	599.00
802-11.62	CORNUS ALTERNIFOLIA (ALTERNATE LEAF DGWO	EACH	1	\$35.70	\$249.90	7.00
002-11.02	COMOS ADIEMITODIA (ADIEMATE DEAF DOWO	EACH	STATE	\$35.70	\$249.90	7.00
802-11.64	ILEX DECIDUA (DECIDUOUS HOLLY 2-5FT CNTN	EACH	3	\$65.60	\$4,067.20	62.00
002 11.01	IEEE BEGIEVII (BEGIEVOUS MOEET E STI ONIN	211011	STATE	\$65.60	\$4,067.20	62.00
802-11.67	EUONYMUS AMERICAN (STRWBRY BSH 2-5FT CG)	EACH	3	\$65.60	\$4,067.20	62.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		STATE	\$65.60	\$4,067.20	62.00
802-12.01	ACER NEGUNDO (BOX ELDER SEEDLNG)	EACH	3	\$21.60	\$1,685.00	78.00
	,		STATE	\$21.60	\$1,685.00	78.00
802-12.02	ACER RUBRUM (RED MAPLE SEEDLNG)	EACH	1	\$8.78	\$5,750.90	655.00
			2	\$9.00	\$873.00	97.00
			3	\$20.00	\$1,060.00	53.00
			STATE	\$9.55	\$7,683.90	805.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
802-12.04	ACER SACCHARUM (SUGAR MAPLE SEEDLNG)	EACH	1	\$8.78	\$5,750.90	655.00
802-12.07	BETULA NIGRA (RIVER BIRCH SEEDLNG)	EACH	STATE 1	\$8.78 \$7.23	\$5,750.90 \$4,735.65	655.00 655.00
002-12.07	BEIOLA NIGRA (RIVER BIRCH SEEDLING)	EACH	2	\$7.23 \$5.22	\$1,247.58	239.00
			4	\$4.50	\$859.50	191.00
			STATE	\$6.31	\$6,842.73	1085.00
802-12.11	CERCIS CANADENSIS (REDBUD SEEDLNG)	EACH	2	\$7.75	\$1,123.56	145.00
			STATE	\$7.75	\$1,123.56	145.00
802-12.12	CORNUS FLORIDA (FLWRNG DGWD SEEDLNG)	EACH	1	\$11.62	\$4,345.88	374.00
802-12.14	DIOSPYROS VIRGINIANA (PERSIMON SEEDLNG)	EACH	STATE 4	\$11.62 \$4.50	\$4,345.88 \$1,143.00	374.00 254.00
002-12.14	DIOSPIROS VIRGINIANA (PERSIMON SEEDLING)	EACH	STATE	\$4.50	\$1,143.00	254.00
802-12.15	FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA (BEECH SEEDLNG)	EACH	1	\$11.62	\$3,265.22	281.00
	,		STATE	\$11.62	\$3,265.22	281.00
802-12.16	FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA (GRN ASH SEEDLNG)	EACH	3	\$25.00	\$625.00	25.00
			STATE	\$25.00	\$625.00	25.00
802-12.17	JUGLANS NIGRA (BLACK WALNUT SEEDLNG)	EACH	3	\$25.00	\$625.00	25.00
000 10 10			STATE	\$25.00	\$625.00	25.00
802-12.18	LIQUIDAMBER STYRACIFLUA (SWTGM SEEDLNG)	EACH	2	\$9.00	\$873.00	97.00
			3 STATE	\$20.00 \$12.89	\$1,060.00 \$1,933.00	53.00 150.00
802-12.19	LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA (PPLR SEEDLNG)	EACH	1	\$4.39	\$1,233.59	281.00
002 12.17	EINTOBERENT TOETT IT ENT (TIEN BEEDENO)	211011	2	\$5.22	\$375.84	72.00
			STATE	\$4.56	\$1,609.43	353.00
802-12.21	NYSSA SYLVATICA (BLACKGUM SEEDLNG)	EACH	2	\$5.22	\$375.84	72.00
			STATE	\$5.22	\$375.84	72.00
802-12.22	OSTRYA VIRGINIANA (IRONWOOD SEEDLNG)	EACH	2	\$5.22	\$250.56	48.00
000 10 06	DIAMANA AGGINENTIA (AGNE GERLAG)		STATE	\$5.22	\$250.56	48.00
802-12.26	PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS (SCMRE SEEDLNG)	EACH	1 2	\$11.62 \$5.22	\$7,611.10 \$1,247.58	655.00 239.00
			4	\$5.22 \$4.50	\$1,247.58	630.00
			STATE	\$7.67	\$11,693.68	1524.00
802-12.33	QUERCUS MICHAUXII (SW CHST OAK SEEDLNG)	EACH	2	\$5.22	\$1,247.58	239.00
			STATE	\$5.22	\$1,247.58	239.00
802-12.37	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS (PIN OAK SEEDLNG)	EACH	1	\$4.39	\$2,875.45	655.00
			4	\$4.50	\$2,835.00	630.00
			STATE	\$4.44	\$5,710.45	1285.00
802-12.38	QUERCUS PHELLOS (WILLOW OAK SEEDLNG)	EACH	2 4	\$6.31 \$4.50	\$2,120.58	336.00 630.00
			STATE	\$4.50 \$5.13	\$2,835.00 \$4,955.58	966.00
802-12.39	QUERCUS RUBRA (NORTHERN RED OAK SEEDLNG)	EACH	1	\$11.62	\$4,345.88	374.00
002 12.33	QUERCOD RODIGI (NORTHERN RED OTH DEEDENG)	Dilon	STATE	\$11.62	\$4,345.88	374.00
802-12.40	SALIX NIGRA (BLACK WILLOW SEEDLNG)	EACH	2	\$11.90	\$1,225.76	103.00
			3	\$24.63	\$665.00	27.00
			STATE	\$14.54	\$1,890.76	130.00
802-12.44	ULMUS AMERICANA (AMERICAN ELM SEEDLNG)	EACH	3	\$20.00	\$1,060.00	53.00
000 10 51	CODUITE AMONTH (CITY DOCUMED COLUMN )	D3 6***	STATE	\$20.00	\$1,060.00	53.00
802-12.51	CORNUS AMOMUM (SILKY DOGWOOD SDLNG B.R.)	EACH	2 STATE	\$5.22	\$2,077.56	398.00
802-12.55	CARYA LACINIOSA (SHELLBARK HICKORY SDLNG	EACH	STATE 4	\$5.22 \$4.50	\$2,077.56 \$2,835.00	398.00 630.00
004-14.99	CARIA DACINIODA (BUEDDBARK RICKORI SDUNG	EACH	STATE	\$4.50	\$2,835.00	630.00
				7 3	7-,	

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
802-12.63	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA (AMERICAN WITCHHAZE	EACH	2	\$12.00	\$6,396.00	533.00
802-13.03	CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS (BTNBSH 2-5FT)	EACH	STATE 1 STATE	\$12.00 \$35.70 \$35.70	\$6,396.00 \$4,819.50 \$4,819.50	533.00 135.00 135.00
802-13.04	CORNUS AMOMUM (SLKY DGWD 2-5FT)	EACH	2 STATE	\$92.00 \$92.00	\$368.00 \$368.00	4.00 4.00
802-13.09	LINDERA BENZOIN (SPICEBUSH 2-5FT)	EACH	1 STATE	\$35.70 \$35.70	\$4,819.50 \$4,819.50	135.00 135.00
802-13.14	CALLICARPA AMERICANA (A. BUT) 2-5FT C.G.	EACH	3 STATE	\$65.60 \$65.60	\$4,001.60 \$4,001.60	61.00 61.00
802-13.15	PHYSOCARPUS OPULIFOLIUS (NIN) 2-5FT C.G.	EACH	2 3	\$25.00 \$65.60	\$13,325.00 \$4,001.60	533.00 61.00
802-13.16	CORYLUS AMERICANA (HAZELNU) 2-5FT C.G.	EACH	STATE 2 STATE	\$29.17 \$25.00 \$25.00	\$17,326.60 \$13,500.00 \$13,500.00	594.00 540.00 540.00
802-13.28	AMORPHA FRUTICOSA (INDIGOBUSH 2-5 FT CNT	EACH	1 STATE	\$35.70 \$35.70	\$4,819.50 \$4,819.50	135.00 135.00
802-13.33	RHUS COPALLINUM (WINGED SUMAC 2-5 FT CNT	EACH	2 STATE	\$100.00 \$100.00	\$400.00 \$400.00	4.00 4.00
802-13.51	ALNUS SERRULATA (HAZEL ALDER SDLNG)	EACH	2 4 STATE	\$100.00 \$4.50 \$4.86	\$400.00 \$4,725.00 \$5,125.00	4.00 1050.00 1054.00
802-13.53	CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS (BTNBSH SDLNG)	EACH	3 STATE	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$960.00 \$960.00	48.00 48.00
802-13.54	CORNUS AMOMUM (SLKY DGWD SDLNG)	EACH	2 3	\$100.00 \$20.00	\$300.00 \$960.00	3.00 48.00
802-13.57	ILEX OPACA (AMERICAN HOLLY SDLNG)	EACH	STATE 4 STATE	\$24.71 \$4.50 \$4.50	\$1,260.00 \$859.50 \$859.50	51.00 191.00 191.00
802-13.59	LINDERA BENZOIN (SPICEBUSH SDLNG)	EACH	2 3 4	\$5.22 \$20.00 \$4.50	\$2,077.56 \$2,070.00 \$4,725.00	398.00 48.00 1050.00
802-13.60	SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS (ELDERBERRY SDLNG)	EACH	STATE 2	\$5.19 \$44.00	\$7,762.56 \$1,100.00	1496.00 25.00 25.00
802-13.62	ILEX VERTICILLATA (CMN WNTRBRY SDLNG B.R	EACH	STATE 2 4 STATE	\$44.00 \$5.22 \$4.50 \$4.70	\$1,100.00 \$2,077.56 \$4,725.00	398.00 1050.00 1448.00
802-13.63	VACCINIUM STAMINEUM (DEERBRY SDLNG B.R.)	EACH	2 STATE	\$4.70 \$12.00 \$12.00	\$6,802.56 \$6,480.00 \$6,480.00	540.00 540.00
802-15.01	ELEOCHARIS ACICULARIS (SLENDER SPIKERUSH	EACH	1 STATE	\$25.50 \$25.50	\$3,442.50 \$3,442.50	135.00 135.00
802-15.03	ELEOCHARIS PALUSTRIS (CREEPING SPIKERUS)	EACH	1 STATE	\$25.50 \$25.50	\$3,570.00 \$3,570.00	140.00
802-15.04	JUNCUS EFFUSUS (SOFT RUSH)	EACH	1 STATE	\$25.50 \$25.50	\$3,570.00 \$3,570.00	140.00 140.00
802-16.01	SALIX NIGRA (BL WILLOW 3FT LIVE STAKES)	EACH	1 3 STATE	\$8.78 \$65.60 \$23.10	\$3,125.68 \$7,872.00 \$10,997.68	356.00 120.00 476.00
802-16.02	PHYSOCARP OPUL(NINEBARK 3FT LIVE STAKES)	EACH	STATE STATE	\$23.10 \$8.78 \$8.78	\$10,997.68 \$3,125.68 \$3,125.68	356.00 356.00

Item Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Region	Average Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Quantity
802-16.03	CEPHAL OCCIDENT (BTNBSH 3FT LIVE STAKES)	EACH	1	\$8.78	\$3,125.68	356.00
000 16 04	GODING 1401514 (GTV DGVD 200 TTVD GD1403)		STATE	\$8.78	\$3,125.68	356.00
802-16.04	CORNUS AMOMUM (SLK DGWD 3FT LIVE STAKES)	EACH	1 STATE	\$8.78 \$8.78	\$3,125.68 \$3,125.68	356.00 356.00
802-16.05	LINDERA BENZOIN (SPBSH 3FT LIVE STAKES)	EACH	SIAIE 1	\$8.78	\$3,125.68	356.00
002 10.05	DINDERA DENZOIN (DI DON SIT DIVE DIARED)	BACII	STATE	\$8.78	\$3,125.68	356.00
802-16.06	VIBURNUM DENT (ARWD VIB 3FT LIVE STAKES)	EACH	1	\$8.78	\$3,125.68	356.00
			STATE	\$8.78	\$3,125.68	356.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)	S.Y.	1	\$5.99	\$588,756.38	98342.00
			2	\$4.74	\$1,981,832.25	418378.98
			3	\$4.57	\$837,258.90	183203.00
			4	\$2.71	\$1,161,244.50	428817.00
805-01.01	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT (CLASS I)	S.Y.	STATE 1	\$4.05 \$4.71	\$4,569,092.03 \$7,392.68	1128740.98 1569.57
005-01.01	TORE REINFORCEMENT MAI (CLASS I)	5.1.	2	\$20.00	\$7,392.00	27.00
			3	\$3.55	\$603.50	170.00
			4	\$6.50	\$5,954.00	916.00
			STATE	\$5.40	\$14,490.18	2682.57
805-01.02	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT (CLASS II)	S.Y.	2	\$3.20	\$1,344.41	420.13
			3	\$14.00	\$3,285.32	234.67
			STATE	\$7.07	\$4,629.73	654.79
805-01.03	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT (CLASS III)	S.Y.	1	\$8.00	\$11,152.00	1394.00
			2	\$3.20	\$118,105.60	36908.00
005 05 03	DELVEORGE GUORGEREE ENGING	G 17	STATE	\$3.37	\$129,257.60	38302.00
805-05.03	REINFORCED SHOTCRETE FACING	S.F.	1 STATE	\$60.00 \$60.00	\$54,000.00 \$54,000.00	900.00 900.00
805-12.01	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE I)	S.Y.	SIAIE 1	\$1.48	\$13,982.58	9443.00
005-12.01	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TIPE T)	5.1.	2	\$1.16	\$27,939.20	23995.00
			4	\$1.20	\$5,400.00	4500.00
			STATE	\$1.25	\$47,321.78	37938.00
805-12.02	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II)	S.Y.	1	\$1.00	\$850,830.37	846625.00
			2	\$0.82	\$273,015.83	333971.96
			3	\$1.17	\$15,445.89	13192.91
			4	\$1.20	\$5,400.00	4500.00
005 10 00	EDOCTON COMBOOL DIANUEM (MVDE TIT)	0.37	STATE	\$0.96	\$1,144,692.09	1198289.88
805-12.03	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE III)	S.Y.	1 2	\$1.50 \$1.08	\$29,175.00 \$23,945.00	19450.00 22115.00
			3	\$1.08	\$74,564.50	63974.00
			STATE	\$1.21	\$127,684.50	105539.00
805-12.05	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	S.Y.	2	\$5.68	\$5,759.52	1014.00
			4	\$5.00	\$1,205.00	241.00
			STATE	\$5.55	\$6,964.52	1255.00
805-12.08	700 GRAM COIR FIBER EROSION BLANKET	S.Y.	1	\$6.20	\$37,200.00	6000.00
			2	\$4.76	\$39,924.00	8380.00
			3	\$10.00	\$4,960.00	496.00
			4	\$5.15	\$16,480.00	3200.00
906_01	MONTNO	y GD in	STATE	\$5.45	\$98,564.00	18076.00
806-01	MOWING	ACRE	1 2	\$73.87 \$65.67	\$3,334,713.00 \$3,613,999.70	45143.00 55035.00
			3	\$62.86	\$4,544,625.73	72300.00
			4	\$35.08	\$3,753,778.00	107004.00
					. ,,	<del>-</del>

	morage onto fired the	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-202022	III.draca concrace		200
Item		Unit of		Average	Total	Total
Number	Description	Measure	Region	Unit Price	Cost	Quantity
			STATE	\$54.55	\$15,247,116.43	279482.00
806-02.03	PROJECT MOWING	CYCL	1	\$3,040.39	\$170,261.98	56.00
			2	\$3,769.79	\$143,251.92	38.00
			3	\$4,068.59	\$130,195.00	32.00
			4	\$8,250.00	\$99,000.00	12.00
			STATE	\$3,932.67	\$542,708.90	138.00
806-02.13	SWATH MOWING	ACRE	2	\$47.00	\$133,433.00	2839.00
			3	\$53.20	\$613,625.98	11535.00
			4	\$48.92	\$236,363.00	4832.00
			STATE	\$51.20	\$983,421.98	19206.00
806-02.14	SIDEWALK FINISH MOWING	ACRE	1	\$190.00	\$26,220.00	138.00
000 02.11	DIDIMIDIC LINION HONING	110112	STATE	\$190.00	\$26,220.00	138.00
908-21.01	BEARINGS	EACH	2	\$3,202.68	\$3,202.68	1.00
300 21.01	BEINCINGS	Brich	3	\$492.80	\$3,942.40	8.00
			STATE	\$793.90	\$7,145.08	9.00
908-21.02	BEARINGS	EACH	3	\$2,013.20	\$16,105.60	8.00
J00 Z1.0Z	DEARTINGS	EACH	STATE	\$2,013.20	\$16,105.60	8.00
920-10.04	(DESCRIPTION)	EACH	3	\$15.00	\$60,000.00	4000.00
920-10:04	(DESCRIPTION)	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	19.00
			STATE	\$16.35	\$65,700.00	4019.00
920-11.04	(DESCRIPTION)	EACH	4	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	2.00
920-11.04	(DESCRIPTION)	EACH	STATE	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	2.00
920-12	(DESCRIPTION)	L.F.	4	\$3,400.00	\$3,500.00	50.00
920-12	(DESCRIPTION)	ш.г.	STATE	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	50.00
920-12.04	(DEGCDIDETON)	EACH	SIAIE 4	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1.00
920-12.04	(DESCRIPTION)	LACH				1.00
000 10 04	(DECCRIPATION)	EACH	STATE	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
920-13.04	(DESCRIPTION)	EACH	4	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	1.00
000 14 04	(DEGGDIDETON)	F12 C11	STATE	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	1.00
920-14.04	(DESCRIPTION)	EACH	4	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1.00
000 15 04	( D D C C D T D D T C C C )		STATE	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1.00
920-15.04	(DESCRIPTION)	EACH	4	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	1.00
	/		STATE	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	1.00
920-20.04	(DESCRIPTION)	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$500.00	2.00
		_	STATE	\$250.00	\$500.00	2.00
930-08.26	LOADING TEST (SOIL NAILS)	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$25,750.00	103.00
		_	STATE	\$250.00	\$25,750.00	103.00
930-08.28	LOADING TEST (GROUTED ANCHOR)	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	30.00
			STATE	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	30.00
930-08.29	PROOF LOADING TEST (GROUTED ANCHOR)	EACH	2	\$850.00	\$91,800.00	108.00
			STATE	\$850.00	\$91,800.00	108.00
930-08.30	EXTENDED CREEP LOADING TEST (GRTD ANCH	HR) EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	2.00
			STATE	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	2.00